
 

DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this 
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for 
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.   
 
 

CAUTION:  The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey 
and is intended for informational purposes only.  The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this 
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding 
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New 
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this 
information.  



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1203 C1203 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$161,400.00

$0.00

$411,400.00

$250,000.00

$161,400.00

$0.00

$411,400.00

$250,000.00

$161,400.00

$0.00

$411,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 South Plaza 1203   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$411,400.00 $411,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5018978-2011 MAURICE M. ROSEN TRUST V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,000.00

$88,700.00

$0.00

$191,700.00

$103,000.00

$88,700.00

$0.00

$191,700.00

$103,000.00

$47,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1914 N Missouri Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$191,700.00 $150,000.00 ($41,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

711017355-2012 DANIEL SAWICKI V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,200.00

$172,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,200.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2040 W Riverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,200.00 $120,000.00 ($52,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714017400-2012 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2060 W Riverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$173,000.00 $120,000.00 ($53,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714017400-2012 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,400.00

$172,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,400.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2050 W Riverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,400.00 $120,000.00 ($52,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714017400-2012 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2030 W Riverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$173,000.00 $120,000.00 ($53,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714017400-2012 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$174,900.00

$174,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$174,900.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2020 W Riverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$174,900.00 $120,000.00 ($54,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714017400-2012 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,800.00

$238,200.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$236,800.00

$238,200.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$236,800.00

$188,200.00

$92,900.00

$332,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2100 W Riverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$475,000.00 $332,100.00 ($142,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714017428-2012 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$318,500.00

$281,500.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$318,500.00

$281,500.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$318,500.00

$64,600.00

$109,800.00

$273,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2140 W Riverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,000.00 $273,300.00 ($326,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714017428-2012 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

$175,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2130 W Riverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$175,500.00 $120,000.00 ($55,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714017428-2012 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,800.00

$172,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,800.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2120 W Ricverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,800.00 $120,000.00 ($52,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714017428-2012 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,300.00

$173,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,300.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2110 W Riverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$173,300.00 $120,000.00 ($53,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714017428-2012 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

803 C0803 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$187,800.00

$0.00

$437,800.00

$250,000.00

$187,800.00

$0.00

$437,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 South Plaza 803   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5017483-2012 THE ROBERT G. RABBEN REVOCABLE V ATLANTIC CITY

1004 C1004 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$161,400.00

$0.00

$411,400.00

$250,000.00

$161,400.00

$0.00

$411,400.00

$250,000.00

$135,000.00

$0.00

$385,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 S Plaza 1004   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$411,400.00 $385,000.00 ($26,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5017488-2012 SHILS, EDWARD B V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1203 C1203 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$161,400.00

$0.00

$411,400.00

$250,000.00

$161,400.00

$0.00

$411,400.00

$187,500.00

$197,500.00

$0.00

$385,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 South Plaza 1203   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$411,400.00 $385,000.00 ($26,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5017489-2012 THE MAURICE M. ROSEN TRUST UDT V ATLANTIC CITY

1103 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$156,000.00

$0.00

$406,000.00

$250,000.00

$156,000.00

$0.00

$406,000.00

$250,000.00

$130,000.00

$0.00

$380,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 S Plaza 1103   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$406,000.00 $380,000.00 ($26,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5017886-2012 BUBANJ, NATALIE & RADOVAN & YURI V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$523,400.00

$17,900.00

$0.00

$541,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$482,200.00

$17,900.00

$0.00

$500,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 N Kentucky Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$541,300.00 $500,100.00 ($41,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,500.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$213,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,200.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$197,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 N Kentucky Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,300.00 $197,000.00 ($16,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,600.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$106,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$92,700.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$98,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 N Kentucky Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$106,600.00 $98,700.00 ($7,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$693,500.00

$28,200.00

$0.00

$721,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$638,900.00

$28,200.00

$0.00

$667,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 N Kentucky Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$721,700.00 $667,100.00 ($54,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,400.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$57,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$51,000.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$52,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 N Mt Vernon Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$57,100.00 $52,700.00 ($4,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$380,000.00

$926,900.00

$0.00

$1,306,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,100.00

$926,900.00

$0.00

$1,277,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1601 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,306,900.00 $1,277,000.00 ($29,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,290,300.00

$21,900.00

$0.00

$1,312,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,188,800.00

$21,900.00

$0.00

$1,210,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1607 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,312,200.00 $1,210,700.00 ($101,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$145,200.00

$9,800.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,800.00

$9,800.00

$0.00

$143,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1612 Arctic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$155,000.00 $143,600.00 ($11,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$361,600.00

$15,700.00

$0.00

$377,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$333,100.00

$15,700.00

$0.00

$348,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1606 Arctic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,300.00 $348,800.00 ($28,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,400.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$215,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,100.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$199,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 N Mt Vernon Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$215,500.00 $199,200.00 ($16,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,300.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$121,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$105,300.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$112,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1610 Arctic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$121,800.00 $112,800.00 ($9,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,900.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$114,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$106,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1606 Arctic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,900.00 $106,200.00 ($8,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,900.00

$2,700.00

$0.00

$66,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$58,900.00

$2,700.00

$0.00

$61,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 N Mt Vernon Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$66,600.00 $61,600.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,200.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$172,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$152,200.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$159,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 N Kentucky Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,700.00 $159,700.00 ($13,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,500.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$213,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,200.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$197,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 N Kentucky Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,300.00 $197,000.00 ($16,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,600.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$106,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$92,700.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$98,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 N Kentucky Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$106,600.00 $98,700.00 ($7,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,100.00

$8,100.00

$0.00

$237,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,000.00

$8,100.00

$0.00

$219,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 N Kentucky Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$237,200.00 $219,100.00 ($18,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291003763-2013 B & S PARTNERS V ATLANTIC CITY

503 C0503 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$148,000.00

$0.00

$398,000.00

$250,000.00

$125,000.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

$233,000.00

$117,000.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 SOUTH PLAZA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$375,000.00 $350,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5014108-2013 EILEEN BARKER V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$318,500.00

$281,500.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$318,500.00

$281,500.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$200,000.00

$23,300.00

$0.00

$223,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2140 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,000.00 $223,300.00 ($376,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714014253-2013 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,300.00

$173,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,300.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2110 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$173,300.00 $100,000.00 ($73,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714014253-2013 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,800.00

$172,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,800.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2120 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,800.00 $100,000.00 ($72,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714014253-2013 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

$175,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2130 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$175,500.00 $100,000.00 ($75,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714014253-2013 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,800.00

$178,600.00

$0.00

$415,400.00

$236,800.00

$178,600.00

$0.00

$415,400.00

$236,800.00

$45,300.00

$0.00

$282,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2100 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$415,400.00 $282,100.00 ($133,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714014253-2013 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2060 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$173,000.00 $100,000.00 ($73,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714014254-2013 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,200.00

$172,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,200.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2040 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,200.00 $100,000.00 ($72,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714014254-2013 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2030 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$173,000.00 $100,000.00 ($73,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714014254-2013 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,400.00

$172,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,400.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2050 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,400.00 $100,000.00 ($72,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714014254-2013 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$174,900.00

$174,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$174,900.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2020 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$174,900.00 $100,000.00 ($74,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

714014254-2013 OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,100.00

$8,100.00

$0.00

$237,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$181,000.00

$8,100.00

$0.00

$189,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 N. Kentucky Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$237,200.00 $189,100.00 ($48,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,600.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$106,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$79,500.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$85,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 N. Kentucky Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$106,600.00 $85,500.00 ($21,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,500.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$213,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$163,100.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$169,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 N. Kentucky Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,300.00 $169,900.00 ($43,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,200.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$172,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,500.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$138,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 N. Kentucky Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,700.00 $138,000.00 ($34,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,290,300.00

$21,900.00

$0.00

$1,312,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,019,400.00

$21,900.00

$0.00

$1,041,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1607 Atlantic Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,312,200.00 $1,041,300.00 ($270,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$523,400.00

$17,900.00

$0.00

$541,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$413,500.00

$17,900.00

$0.00

$431,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 N. Kentucky Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$541,300.00 $431,400.00 ($109,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,900.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$114,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$87,600.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$91,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1606 Arctic Avenue RR   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,900.00 $91,600.00 ($23,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,400.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$215,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$163,100.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$172,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 N. Mt. Vernon Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$215,500.00 $172,200.00 ($43,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$361,600.00

$15,700.00

$0.00

$377,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,700.00

$15,700.00

$0.00

$301,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1606 Arctic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,300.00 $301,400.00 ($75,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,500.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$213,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$163,100.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$169,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 N. Kentucky Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,300.00 $169,900.00 ($43,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,600.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$106,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$79,500.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$85,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 N. Kentucky Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$106,600.00 $85,500.00 ($21,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,300.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$121,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,300.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$97,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1610 Arctic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$121,800.00 $97,800.00 ($24,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,400.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$57,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,800.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$45,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 N. Mt. Vernon Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$57,100.00 $45,500.00 ($11,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$693,500.00

$28,200.00

$0.00

$721,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$547,900.00

$28,200.00

$0.00

$576,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 N. Kentucky Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$721,700.00 $576,100.00 ($145,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$380,000.00

$926,900.00

$0.00

$1,306,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,200.00

$926,900.00

$0.00

$1,227,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1601 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,306,900.00 $1,227,100.00 ($79,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$145,200.00

$9,800.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$9,800.00

$0.00

$124,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1612 Arctic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$155,000.00 $124,500.00 ($30,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,900.00

$2,700.00

$0.00

$66,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,500.00

$2,700.00

$0.00

$53,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 N. Mt. Vernon Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$66,600.00 $53,200.00 ($13,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291002681-2014 B & S PARTNERS, LP V ATLANTIC CITY

Total number of cases for Atlantic City 13



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Buena Vista Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,800.00

$62,100.00

$0.00

$126,900.00

$64,800.00

$54,900.00

$0.00

$119,700.00

$56,900.00

$54,900.00

$0.00

$111,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2973 Vine Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$119,700.00 $111,800.00 ($7,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402014551-2014 SEBASTIAN SIMONE V BUENA VISTA TWP.

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$59,000.00

$67,700.00

$0.00

$126,700.00

$59,000.00

$61,800.00

$0.00

$120,800.00

$51,200.00

$61,800.00

$0.00

$113,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3489 Oak Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$120,800.00 $113,000.00 ($7,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501014551-2014 SEBASTIAN SIMONE V BUENA VISTA TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Buena Vista Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00

$70,200.00

$0.00

$154,200.00

$84,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$148,100.00

$74,800.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$138,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3470 Oak Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$148,100.00 $138,900.00 ($9,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402014551-2014 SEBASTIAN SIMONE V BUENA VISTA TWP.

19 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,500.00

$57,700.00

$0.00

$149,200.00

$91,500.00

$43,300.00

$0.00

$134,800.00

$85,800.00

$43,300.00

$0.00

$129,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3496 Oak Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$134,800.00 $129,100.00 ($5,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402014551-2014 SEBASTIAN SIMONE V BUENA VISTA TWP.

Total number of cases for Buena Vista Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,490,200.00

$6,548,200.00

$0.00

$15,038,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6801 BLACK HORSE PIKE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,038,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2118002766-2015 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY V EGG HARBOR TWP.

16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$754,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$754,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6820 OLD EGG HARBOR ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$754,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2118002766-2015 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY V EGG HARBOR TWP.

Total number of cases for Egg Harbor City 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,097,900.00

$8,075,000.00

$0.00

$11,172,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6801 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,172,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2118003531-2013 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC CO V EGG HARBOR TWP.

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$334,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$334,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6820 Old Egg Harbor Road   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2118003531-2013 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC CO V EGG HARBOR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,100.00

$115,400.00

$0.00

$150,500.00

$35,100.00

$115,400.00

$0.00

$150,500.00

$35,100.00

$112,900.00

$0.00

$148,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3018 Tremont Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$150,500.00 $148,000.00 ($2,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1802013059-2013 DAVID MODERSKI V EGG HARBOR TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,300.00

$192,300.00

$0.00

$257,600.00

$65,300.00

$192,300.00

$0.00

$257,600.00

$65,300.00

$189,900.00

$0.00

$255,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Marsh Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$257,600.00 $255,200.00 ($2,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5416015116-2013 ALMO, JOSEPH W. V EGG HARBOR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$754,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$754,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6801 Black Horse Pk   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$754,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2118001613-2014 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY V EGG HARBOR TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,490,200.00

$6,548,200.00

$0.00

$15,038,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6801 Black Horse Pk   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,038,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2118001613-2014 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY V EGG HARBOR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,800.00

$1,178,100.00

$0.00

$1,355,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3168 Fire Road   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,355,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201009072-2014 3168 FIRE RD LLC C/O UNITED REALTY V EGG HARBOR TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,800.00

$1,178,100.00

$0.00

$1,355,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3168 Fire Road   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,355,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201003856-2015 UNITED REALTY, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$525,000.00

$2,275,000.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 716 West White Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

320007825-2014 WAWA, INC. V GALLOWAY TWP.

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$32,900.00

$177,100.00

$0.00

$210,000.00

$43,900.00

$224,200.00

$0.00

$268,100.00

$43,900.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$258,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 432 Ebony Tree Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$268,100.00 $258,100.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

841012439-2014 ALBERT CASALNOVA V GALLOWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,100.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Avenue "A"   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,000.00 $10,000.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

594013797-2014 SONECHA, HARSHAD & PATEL, GORDHAN V GALLOWAY TWP.

18 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$36,100.00

$160,800.00

$0.00

$196,900.00

$36,100.00

$160,800.00

$0.00

$196,900.00

$36,100.00

$153,900.00

$0.00

$190,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 Todd Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$196,900.00 $190,000.00 ($6,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

516013948-2014 JAIDEV S. ANAND V GALLOWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,800.00

$203,300.00

$0.00

$237,100.00

$33,800.00

$203,300.00

$0.00

$237,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 James Place   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$237,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

866.02014423-2014 RAJAN KHULLAR V GALLOWAY TWP.

8.35 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,600.00

$175,900.00

$0.00

$236,500.00

$60,600.00

$175,900.00

$0.00

$236,500.00

$60,600.00

$159,400.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 182 Blackburn Street   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$236,500.00 $220,000.00 ($16,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

953.06014671-2014 RONALD J. & BONNIE L. CAVALIER V GALLOWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,600.00

$190,100.00

$0.00

$250,700.00

$60,600.00

$190,100.00

$0.00

$250,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Fulham St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

953.08014672-2014 DENNIS P. & MARY G. CONNELLY V GALLOWAY TWP.

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,900.00

$154,400.00

$0.00

$213,300.00

$58,900.00

$154,400.00

$0.00

$213,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Blackburn St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

953.07014679-2014 MARIE G. LITTLETON V GALLOWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,000.00

$158,600.00

$0.00

$219,600.00

$61,000.00

$158,600.00

$0.00

$219,600.00

$61,000.00

$154,000.00

$0.00

$215,000.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 173 Blackburn Street   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$219,600.00 $215,000.00 ($4,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

953.07015181-2014 STEVEN M. REPETTI V GALLOWAY TWP.

Total number of cases for Galloway Township 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hammonton Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$443,300.00

$6,056,700.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$443,300.00

$3,256,700.00

$0.00

$3,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 999 South Grand Street   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,500,000.00 $3,700,000.00 ($2,800,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3706007414-2012 BACM 2001 PB 1 BY CIII MGMT V HAMMONTON TOWN

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$443,300.00

$6,056,700.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$443,300.00

$2,756,700.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 999 South Grand Street   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,500,000.00 $3,200,000.00 ($3,300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3706005598-2013 BACM 2001 PB1 BY CIII MGMT V HAMMONTON TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hammonton Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$443,300.00

$6,056,700.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$443,300.00

$2,656,700.00

$0.00

$3,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 999 South Grand Street   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,500,000.00 $3,100,000.00 ($3,400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3706007884-2014 999 GRAND ST., LLC V HAMMONTON TOWN

Total number of cases for Hammonton Town 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00

$215,100.00

$0.00

$1,715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 South 14th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,715,100.00 $1,550,000.00 ($165,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8005885-2014 BRAUN, ROBERT & NANCY V LONGPORT BOR.

Total number of cases for Longport Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,100.00

$66,000.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

$31,100.00

$66,000.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Shadeland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$97,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43013007-2013 INES JAIME V PLEASANTVILLE CITY

Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0001 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,500.00

$568,200.00

$0.00

$770,700.00

$202,500.00

$568,200.00

$0.00

$770,700.00

$202,500.00

$568,200.00

$0.00

$770,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 450 Bay Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$770,700.00 $770,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

609016361-2011 450 BAY AVE LLC V SOMER POINT CITY

1 C0002 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$68,900.00

$102,200.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

$68,900.00

$102,200.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

$68,900.00

$102,200.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 450 Bay Ave-Unit 2   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$171,100.00 $171,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

609016361-2011 450 BAY AVE LLC V SOMER POINT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,902,500.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$2,352,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,850,000.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 901 Mays Landing Road   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,352,500.00 $2,300,000.00 ($52,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1941.01004737-2013 PLANTATION BAY, LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY

13.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00

$950,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 399 New Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

516007373-2014 COMMERCE BANK/TD BANK NA V SOMERS POINT CITY

Total number of cases for Somers Point City 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$523,200.00

$377,500.00

$0.00

$900,700.00

$523,200.00

$377,500.00

$0.00

$900,700.00

$523,200.00

$276,800.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40-42 South Washington Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,700.00 $800,000.00 ($100,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126017110-2013 SMOLEV ESTATE V BERGENFIELD BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,208,300.00

$1,533,400.00

$0.00

$2,741,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 COLUMBIA AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,741,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12005747-2014 ROOFERS SUPPLIES, INC./ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP., TENANT, V BERGENFIELD
BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$530,000.00

$272,800.00

$0.00

$802,800.00

$530,000.00

$272,800.00

$0.00

$802,800.00

$227,200.00

$272,800.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 Marcotte Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$802,800.00 $500,000.00 ($302,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

279015305-2014 CASTANO (TRUSTEE/ETAL), DIANA V BERGENFIELD BOR.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$647,600.00

$263,400.00

$0.00

$911,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$647,600.00

$152,400.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46-50 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$911,000.00 $800,000.00 ($111,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015821-2014 Z&M BROTHERS, INC. V BERGENFIELD BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$647,600.00

$263,400.00

$0.00

$911,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$647,600.00

$152,400.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46-50 Washington Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$911,000.00 $800,000.00 ($111,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015821-2014 Z&M BROTHERS, INC. V BERGENFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$185,000.00

$135,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$185,000.00

$135,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$185,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 W Fort Lee Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$185,000.00 $185,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01010864-2008 FUDA JOSEPH,TILE CO V BOGOTA BOR

13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$209,600.00

$438,100.00

$0.00

$647,700.00

$209,600.00

$438,100.00

$0.00

$647,700.00

$209,600.00

$365,400.00

$0.00

$575,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 West Fort Lee Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$647,700.00 $575,000.00 ($72,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01017422-2009 FUDA JOSEPH,TILE CO V BOGOTA BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$209,600.00

$438,100.00

$0.00

$647,700.00

$209,600.00

$438,100.00

$0.00

$647,700.00

$209,600.00

$252,400.00

$0.00

$462,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 West Fort Lee Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$647,700.00 $462,000.00 ($185,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01019440-2010 FUDA JOSEPH,TILE CO V BOGOTA BOR

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$209,600.00

$438,100.00

$0.00

$647,700.00

$209,600.00

$438,100.00

$0.00

$647,700.00

$209,600.00

$265,900.00

$0.00

$475,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 West Fort Lee Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$647,700.00 $475,500.00 ($172,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01016090-2011 JOSEPH FUDA TILE CO V BOGOTA BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$209,600.00

$438,100.00

$0.00

$647,700.00

$209,600.00

$438,100.00

$0.00

$647,700.00

$209,600.00

$438,100.00

$0.00

$647,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 West Fort Lee Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$647,700.00 $647,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01017338-2012 JOSEPH FUDA TILE CO V BOGOTA BOR

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$585,000.00

$1,025,900.00

$0.00

$1,610,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 299 West Fort Lee   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,610,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3008026-2013 253 W. FORT LEE REALTY CORP. V BOGOTA BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$281,200.00

$344,700.00

$0.00

$625,900.00

$281,200.00

$344,700.00

$0.00

$625,900.00

$281,200.00

$278,800.00

$0.00

$560,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 West Fort Lee Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$625,900.00 $560,000.00 ($65,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01015825-2014 JOSEPH FUDA, TILE CO. V BOGOTA BOR.

Total number of cases for Bogota Borough 7



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19HM 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,435,000.00

$1,865,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,435,000.00

$1,165,000.00

$0.00

$2,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Broad St HM   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,300,000.00 $2,600,000.00 ($700,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120008459-2009 40 BROAD STREET ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOR

19HM 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,435,000.00

$1,865,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,435,000.00

$1,165,000.00

$0.00

$2,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Broad St HM   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,300,000.00 $2,600,000.00 ($700,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120006805-2010 40 BROAD ST ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$654,500.00

$1,677,500.00

$0.00

$2,332,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$654,500.00

$1,145,500.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1-15 Kero Rd HM   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,332,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($532,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126006974-2011 INTERNATIONAL PAPER CO V CARLSTADT BOR

19 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,435,000.00

$1,865,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,435,000.00

$1,065,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Broad St HM   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,300,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($800,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120008922-2011 40 BROAD ST ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

$175,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

$175,000.00

$387,500.00

$0.00

$562,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 326 Thirteenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$675,000.00 $562,500.00 ($112,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110015831-2011 310 13TH ST ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOR

4 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$87,500.00

$562,400.00

$0.00

$649,900.00

$87,500.00

$562,400.00

$0.00

$649,900.00

$87,500.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$537,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308 Thirteenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$649,900.00 $537,500.00 ($112,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110015831-2011 310 13TH ST ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,100.00

$16,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,100.00

$16,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Thirteenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,100.00 $16,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110015831-2011 310 13TH ST ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOR

2 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$635,300.00

$0.00

$792,800.00

$157,500.00

$635,300.00

$0.00

$792,800.00

$157,500.00

$542,500.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 338 Thirteenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$792,800.00 $700,000.00 ($92,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110015831-2011 310 13TH ST ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

61 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$920,500.00

$895,180.00

$0.00

$1,815,680.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$920,500.00

$559,500.00

$0.00

$1,480,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 605 COMMERCIAL AVE.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,815,680.00 $1,480,000.00 ($335,680.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126008479-2012 DR. PEPPER SNAPPLE GROUP/YOO HOO CHOCOLATE BEVERAGE CORP. V CARLSTADT BOR.

40 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$654,500.00

$1,677,500.00

$0.00

$2,332,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$654,500.00

$1,045,500.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1-15 Kero Rd HM   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,332,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($632,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126008995-2012 INTERNATIONAL PAPER V CARLSTADT BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,435,000.00

$1,865,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,435,000.00

$1,065,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Broad Street HM   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,300,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($800,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120009354-2012 40 BROAD ST. ASSOC., LLC V CARLSTADT BOR.

35 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$410,000.00

$3,597,200.00

$0.00

$4,007,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$410,000.00

$3,490,000.00

$0.00

$3,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 395 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,007,200.00 $3,900,000.00 ($107,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128000014-2013 ECONOLODGE MEADOWLANDS V CARLSTADT BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$605,000.00

$1,651,700.00

$0.00

$2,256,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$605,000.00

$1,445,000.00

$0.00

$2,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 675 Dell Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,256,700.00 $2,050,000.00 ($206,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123.01003739-2013 A. & M. REALTY V CARLSTADT BOR.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,585,000.00

$4,657,800.00

$0.00

$7,242,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,585,000.00

$4,156,605.00

$0.00

$6,741,605.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 801 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,242,800.00 $6,741,605.00 ($501,195.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

131.01004671-2013 NASH REALTY PARTNERSHIP, LP V CARLSTADT BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$640,000.00

$417,700.00

$0.00

$1,057,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$640,000.00

$335,000.00

$0.00

$975,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 773 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,057,700.00 $975,000.00 ($82,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

131.01004674-2013 NASH ASSOCIATES, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR.

61 HM 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,315,000.00

$2,699,300.00

$0.00

$4,014,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,315,000.00

$2,110,000.00

$0.00

$3,425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 605 Commercial Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,014,300.00 $3,425,000.00 ($589,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126005364-2013 DR. PEPPER SNAPPLE GROUP/YOO HOO CHOCOLATE BEVERAGE CORP. V CARLSTADT BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

48 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,135,000.00

$740,000.00

$0.00

$1,875,000.00

$1,135,000.00

$740,000.00

$0.00

$1,875,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 720 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126014587-2013 720 WASHINGTON AVENUE, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR.

61 HM 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,315,000.00

$2,699,300.00

$0.00

$4,014,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,315,000.00

$2,110,000.00

$0.00

$3,425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 605 Commercial Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,014,300.00 $3,425,000.00 ($589,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126001030-2014 DR. PEPPER SNAPPLE GROUP/YOO HOO CHOCOLATE BEVERAGE CORP. V CARLSTADT BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$410,000.00

$3,597,200.00

$0.00

$4,007,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 395 washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,007,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128003451-2014 ECONOLODGE MEADOWLANDS V CARLSTADT BOR.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,585,000.00

$4,657,800.00

$0.00

$7,242,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,585,000.00

$4,156,605.00

$0.00

$6,741,605.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 801 WASHINGTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,242,800.00 $6,741,605.00 ($501,195.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

131.01004788-2014 NASH REALTY PARTNERSHIP LP V CARLSTADT BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$605,000.00

$1,651,700.00

$0.00

$2,256,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$605,000.00

$1,445,000.00

$0.00

$2,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 675 Dell Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,256,700.00 $2,050,000.00 ($206,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123.01005085-2014 A. & M. REALTY V CARLSTADT BOR.

5 HM 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,585,000.00

$4,657,800.00

$0.00

$7,242,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,585,000.00

$4,156,605.00

$0.00

$6,741,605.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 801 Washington Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,242,800.00 $6,741,605.00 ($501,195.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

131.01004810-2015 NASH REALTY PARTNERSHIP LP V CARLSTADT BOR.

Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 19



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,000.00

$1,889,700.00

$0.00

$2,134,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

$1,889,700.00

$0.00

$2,134,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 372 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,134,700.00 $2,134,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803011170-2011 30 FAIR ST LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,700.00

$375,100.00

$0.00

$543,800.00

$168,700.00

$375,100.00

$0.00

$543,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 Walker St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$543,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

602018235-2011 WALKER LIMITED LIABILITY LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,500.00

$1,403,800.00

$0.00

$1,636,300.00

$232,500.00

$1,403,800.00

$0.00

$1,636,300.00

$232,500.00

$1,267,500.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 368 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,636,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($136,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803018324-2011 368 ANDERSON AVE, L.L.C. V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$415,500.00

$103,200.00

$0.00

$518,700.00

$415,500.00

$103,200.00

$0.00

$518,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 146 Pine St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$518,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

305018636-2011 ANGELOS ANAFNOSTOU V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,000.00

$1,889,700.00

$0.00

$2,134,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

$1,710,000.00

$0.00

$1,955,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 372 ANDERSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,134,700.00 $1,955,000.00 ($179,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803007730-2012 30 FAIR ST, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,500.00

$1,403,800.00

$0.00

$1,636,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,500.00

$1,149,800.00

$0.00

$1,382,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 368 ANDERSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,636,300.00 $1,382,300.00 ($254,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803007783-2012 368 ANDERSON AVE. L.L.C., V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$238,700.00

$510,800.00

$0.00

$749,500.00

$238,700.00

$510,800.00

$0.00

$749,500.00

$238,700.00

$486,300.00

$0.00

$725,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 Palisade Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$749,500.00 $725,000.00 ($24,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1106018400-2012 NAGOS, LLC C/O J. FRANGOS V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,000.00

$1,889,700.00

$0.00

$2,134,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

$1,710,000.00

$0.00

$1,955,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 372 ANDERSON AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,134,700.00 $1,955,000.00 ($179,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803006535-2013 30 FAIR ST, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,500.00

$1,403,800.00

$0.00

$1,636,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,500.00

$1,149,800.00

$0.00

$1,382,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 368 Anderson Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,636,300.00 $1,382,300.00 ($254,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803006906-2013 368 ANDERSON AVE. L.L.C., V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

9

$1,500,000.00

9

$1,500,000.00

9

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Added Assess

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 265 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($2,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($1,500,000.00)

601018581-2013 PAVONIA EQUITIES, LP V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,700.00

$375,100.00

$0.00

$543,800.00

$168,700.00

$375,100.00

$0.00

$543,800.00

$168,700.00

$269,300.00

$0.00

$438,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 Walker Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$543,800.00 $438,000.00 ($105,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

602018582-2013 CP WALKER LIMITED LIABILITY, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,500.00

$1,403,800.00

$0.00

$1,636,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,500.00

$1,149,800.00

$0.00

$1,382,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 368 Anderson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,636,300.00 $1,382,300.00 ($254,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803008996-2014 368 ANDERSON AVE. L.L.C. V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,000.00

$1,889,700.00

$0.00

$2,134,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

$1,606,000.00

$0.00

$1,851,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 372 Anderson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,134,700.00 $1,851,000.00 ($283,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803009004-2014 30 FAIR ST, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,700.00

$375,100.00

$0.00

$543,800.00

$168,700.00

$375,100.00

$0.00

$543,800.00

$168,700.00

$269,300.00

$0.00

$438,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 Walker St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$543,800.00 $438,000.00 ($105,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

602014498-2014 CP WALKER LIMITED LIABILITY, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,500.00

$1,403,800.00

$0.00

$1,636,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,500.00

$1,149,800.00

$0.00

$1,382,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 368 ANDERSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,636,300.00 $1,382,300.00 ($254,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803006366-2015 368 ANDERSON AVE. L.L.C. V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor 15



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$409,800.00

$779,800.00

$0.00

$1,189,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$409,800.00

$690,200.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 WAINWRIGHT AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,189,600.00 $1,100,000.00 ($89,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2302003811-2014 MOCHKAROV. ANDREW & ELENA V CLOSTER BOR.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$303,800.00

$298,400.00

$0.00

$602,200.00

$303,800.00

$298,400.00

$0.00

$602,200.00

$303,800.00

$248,400.00

$0.00

$552,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 441 High Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$602,200.00 $552,200.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1314015319-2014 CLOSTER BOR. V DE LA BASTIDA, JEANNE



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

9

$1,029,975.00

9

$1,029,975.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,373,300.00

$0.00

$1,373,300.00

$0.00

$1,373,300.00

$0.00

$1,373,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 Willow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1901015894-2014 SCHWARTZ, EVAN & TAMARA V CLOSTER BOR.

Total number of cases for Closter Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$739,600.00

$1,221,800.00

$0.00

$1,961,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 South Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,961,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.05010394-2012 MARK K DERRENBERGER AND YVONNE CALLAS V CRESSKILL BOR.

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$223,200.00

$355,500.00

$0.00

$578,700.00

$223,200.00

$355,500.00

$0.00

$578,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Carleton Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$578,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

188015021-2012 JOSEPH B. & RENNA CAMPOLI V CRESSKILL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

69.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$809,600.00

$1,184,400.00

$0.00

$1,994,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$809,600.00

$1,085,400.00

$0.00

$1,895,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 350 Madison Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,994,000.00 $1,895,000.00 ($99,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003723-2013 350 MADISON AVENUE, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR.

79 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$777,500.00

$392,200.00

$0.00

$1,169,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$777,500.00

$122,500.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 135 County Road   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,169,700.00 $900,000.00 ($269,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83003803-2013 LEGION DRIVE ASSOCIATES V CRESSKILL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$902,400.00

$865,300.00

$0.00

$1,767,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$902,400.00

$772,600.00

$0.00

$1,675,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: LEGION DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,767,700.00 $1,675,000.00 ($92,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003871-2013 LEGION DRIVE ASSOCIATES V CRESSKILL BOR.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$739,600.00

$1,221,800.00

$0.00

$1,961,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 S Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,961,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.05004786-2013 MARK K. DERRENBERGER AND YVONNE CALLAS V CRESSKILL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$223,200.00

$35,500.00

$0.00

$258,700.00

$223,200.00

$355,500.00

$0.00

$578,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Carleton Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$578,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

188013062-2013 JOSEPH B. AND RENNA CAMPOLI, V CRESSKILL BOR.

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$343,500.00

$404,200.00

$0.00

$747,700.00

$343,500.00

$404,200.00

$0.00

$747,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 Engel Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$747,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.02017104-2013 CAMPOLI, JOHN D. & MARGARET B. V CRESSKILL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$253,200.00

$189,900.00

$0.00

$443,100.00

$253,200.00

$189,900.00

$0.00

$443,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 231 Brookside Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$443,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6017105-2013 RODNEY J. CAMPOLI V CRESSKILL BOR.

66.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$241,500.00

$190,600.00

$0.00

$432,100.00

$241,500.00

$190,600.00

$0.00

$432,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Legion Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$432,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

179017106-2013 CAMPOLI, JOSEPH A. AND DOROTHY M. V CRESSKILL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

69.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$809,600.00

$1,184,400.00

$0.00

$1,994,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$809,600.00

$969,900.00

$0.00

$1,779,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 350 MADISON AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,994,000.00 $1,779,500.00 ($214,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000773-2014 350 MADISON AVENUE, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR.

79 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$777,500.00

$392,200.00

$0.00

$1,169,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$777,500.00

$122,500.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 135 COUNTY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,169,700.00 $900,000.00 ($269,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83001317-2014 LEGION DRIVE ASSOCIATES V CRESSKILL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$902,400.00

$865,300.00

$0.00

$1,767,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$902,400.00

$687,600.00

$0.00

$1,590,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: LEGION DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,767,700.00 $1,590,000.00 ($177,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184001318-2014 LEGION DRIVE ASSOCIATES V CRESSKILL BOR.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$787,500.00

$1,113,900.00

$0.00

$1,901,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$787,500.00

$912,500.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Union Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,901,400.00 $1,700,000.00 ($201,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71002788-2014 105 UNION AVE LLC V CRESSKILL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

453 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$251,900.00

$29,400.00

$0.00

$281,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$251,900.00

$29,400.00

$0.00

$281,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$281,300.00 $281,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122004691-2014 CRESSKILL MILLENNIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR.

631 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$674,900.00

$3,084,100.00

$0.00

$3,759,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$674,900.00

$2,585,300.00

$0.00

$3,260,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Knickerbocker Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,759,000.00 $3,260,200.00 ($498,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122004691-2014 CRESSKILL MILLENNIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

125 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,000.00

$42,000.00

$0.00

$402,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$42,000.00

$0.00

$402,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Madison Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$402,000.00 $402,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122004691-2014 CRESSKILL MILLENNIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR.

417 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,170,000.00

$136,500.00

$0.00

$1,306,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,170,000.00

$136,500.00

$0.00

$1,306,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Kinderkamack Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,306,500.00 $1,306,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122004691-2014 CRESSKILL MILLENNIUM ASSOCIATES, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$492,000.00

$1,231,100.00

$0.00

$1,723,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 SOUTH POND RD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,723,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.05005536-2014 MARK K. DERRENBERGER & YVONNE CALLAS V CRESSKILL BOR.

Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 16



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$461,000.00

$1,630,400.00

$0.00

$2,091,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$461,000.00

$1,630,400.00

$0.00

$2,091,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Everett Road   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,091,400.00 $2,091,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84.01004194-2013 WEINBERG, RICHARD & LISA V DEMAREST BOR.

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$461,000.00

$1,630,400.00

$0.00

$2,091,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$461,000.00

$1,489,000.00

$0.00

$1,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Everett Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,091,400.00 $1,950,000.00 ($141,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84.01003802-2014 WEINBERG, RICHARD & LISA V DEMAREST BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,188,500.00

$211,500.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Duane Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118004615-2014 PALACIOS, ALEXANDER AND SABATER, PILAR V DEMAREST BOR.

Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,731,600.00

$3,576,700.00

$0.00

$5,308,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 W Quakenbush St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,308,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1215009307-2011 ETC PROPS NJ LP V DUMONT BOR

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,300.00

$20,700.00

$0.00

$621,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Columbia Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$621,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1215009307-2011 ETC PROPS NJ LP V DUMONT BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,108,900.00

$103,400.00

$0.00

$1,212,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Columbia Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,212,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1215009307-2011 ETC PROPS NJ LP V DUMONT BOR

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$856,400.00

$4,014,900.00

$0.00

$4,871,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,871,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1215009307-2011 ETC PROPS NJ LP V DUMONT BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,100.00

$161,500.00

$0.00

$347,600.00

$186,100.00

$161,500.00

$0.00

$347,600.00

$186,100.00

$146,500.00

$0.00

$332,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 WALSH DRIVE DUMONT NJ 07628   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,600.00 $332,600.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008014382-2013 MARIA AND GARY SLAKIND V DUMONT BOR.

Total number of cases for Dumont Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,125,900.00

$13,887,400.00

$0.00

$36,013,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rt 17 & Williams St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$36,013,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104002387-2011 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$762,000.00

$362,700.00

$0.00

$1,124,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 UNION AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,124,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

96004511-2012 212 WASHINGTON LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$615,900.00

$19,100.00

$0.00

$635,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 248 HACKENSACK ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$635,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

96004511-2012 212 WASHINGTON LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,125,900.00

$13,887,400.00

$0.00

$36,013,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 17 & Williams St.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$36,013,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104010522-2012 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC. C/O LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD
BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,125,900.00

$13,887,400.00

$0.00

$36,013,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 17 & Williams St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$36,013,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104004085-2014 LOWES HOME CENTERS, LLC #1942, FKA LOWES HOME CENTERS, INC. V EAST
RUTHERFORD BOR.

27 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,600.00

$74,800.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$146,600.00

$73,400.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$146,600.00

$53,400.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Rose St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $200,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20015183-2014 DOUGHERTY, PATRICIA E V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,620,000.00

$10,380,000.00

$0.00

$25,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 9/19/2011 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

96010990-2010 115 RIVER RD LLC V EDGEWATER BOR

Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,492,900.00

$1,007,100.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,234,800.00

$1,201,700.00

$0.00

$2,436,500.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Paul Kohner Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $2,436,500.00 ($63,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1406002929-2011 PENN COLOR INC V ELMWOOD PK BOR

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,234,800.00

$1,365,200.00

$0.00

$2,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,234,800.00

$1,201,700.00

$0.00

$2,436,500.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Paul Kohner Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,600,000.00 $2,436,500.00 ($163,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1406002929-2011 PENN COLOR INC V ELMWOOD PK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00

$1,220,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,080,000.00

$920,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40-60 Elmwood Terr   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,300,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

204002995-2011 GLENWOOD PLAZA INC V ELMWOOD PK BOR.

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,400.00

$767,000.00

$0.00

$1,265,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Midland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,265,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1508002998-2011 16 MIDLAND RLTY CO LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,400.00

$767,000.00

$0.00

$1,265,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,400.00

$667,000.00

$0.00

$1,165,400.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Midland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,265,400.00 $1,165,400.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1508002998-2011 16 MIDLAND RLTY CO LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$579,600.00

$140,900.00

$0.00

$720,500.00

$579,600.00

$140,900.00

$0.00

$720,500.00

$579,600.00

$100,900.00

$0.00

$680,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 MARKET ST   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$720,500.00 $680,500.00 ($40,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1509017797-2012 CUMBERLAND FARMS, INC., V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$139,500.00

$0.00

$409,500.00

$270,000.00

$139,500.00

$0.00

$409,500.00

$270,000.00

$114,500.00

$0.00

$384,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 BROADWAY   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$409,500.00 $384,500.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112017799-2012 HORIZON EQUITIES LLC, V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00

$1,220,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

$1,080,000.00

$1,220,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40-60 Elmwood Ter   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

204018685-2012 GLENWOOD PLAZA INC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,492,900.00

$1,007,100.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$1,492,900.00

$1,007,100.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Paul Kohner Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1406018688-2012 PENN COLOR INC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,234,800.00

$1,365,200.00

$0.00

$2,600,000.00

$1,234,800.00

$1,365,200.00

$0.00

$2,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Paul Kohner Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1406018688-2012 PENN COLOR INC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,400.00

$767,000.00

$0.00

$1,265,400.00

$498,400.00

$767,000.00

$0.00

$1,265,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Midland Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,265,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1508018690-2012 16 MIDLAND REALTY CO LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,400.00

$767,000.00

$0.00

$1,265,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Midland Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,265,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1508001606-2013 16 MIDLAND REALTY CO LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,234,800.00

$1,365,200.00

$0.00

$2,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Paul Kohner Place   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1406001607-2013 PENN COLOR INC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,492,900.00

$1,007,100.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Paul Kohner Place   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1406001607-2013 PENN COLOR INC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00

$1,220,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40-60 Elmwood Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

204001609-2013 GLENWOOD PLAZA INC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.

38 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,000.00

$77,000.00

$0.00

$267,000.00

$190,000.00

$77,000.00

$0.00

$267,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 381 Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$267,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1113013973-2013 STOJKOVSKA, VESNA V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,800.00

$66,500.00

$0.00

$265,300.00

$198,800.00

$66,500.00

$0.00

$265,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 235 Market St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$265,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1015013974-2013 PAISI, FRANK & MARTHA V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.

18.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,200.00

$309,300.00

$0.00

$437,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 FOURNIER CRESCENT   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,500.00 $0.00 ($437,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1505005538-2015 KAGAN BAS V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,200.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$439,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 FOURNIER CRESCENT   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$439,800.00 $0.00 ($439,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1505005557-2015 AHMET CELIK V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Bor 15



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,300.00

$161,700.00

$0.00

$495,000.00

$333,300.00

$161,700.00

$0.00

$495,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176 KINDERKAMACK RD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$495,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

419014017-2014 HAYDEN ASSET II LLC V EMERSON BOR.

Total number of cases for Emerson Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$685,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$858,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$685,000.00

$65,000.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132 Engle St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$858,700.00 $750,000.00 ($108,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

913010565-2009 BRIAN CURY V ENGLEWOOD CITY

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$467,500.00

$194,400.00

$0.00

$661,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$467,500.00

$194,400.00

$0.00

$661,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 Engle St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$661,900.00 $661,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

913010565-2009 BRIAN CURY V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$467,500.00

$194,400.00

$0.00

$661,900.00

$467,500.00

$194,400.00

$0.00

$661,900.00

$467,500.00

$82,500.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 Engle St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$661,900.00 $550,000.00 ($111,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

913019980-2010 BRIAN CURY V ENGLEWOOD CITY

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$685,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$858,700.00

$685,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$858,700.00

$685,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132 Engle St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$858,700.00 $700,000.00 ($158,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

913019980-2010 BRIAN CURY V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$445,000.00

$704,600.00

$0.00

$1,149,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 272 Audubon Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,149,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2806012539-2011 ILAN AND REBECCA LERMAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$631,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$804,700.00

$631,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$804,700.00

$631,000.00

$44,000.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132 Engle St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$804,700.00 $675,000.00 ($129,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

913017965-2011 BRIAN CURY V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$428,000.00

$194,400.00

$0.00

$622,400.00

$428,000.00

$194,400.00

$0.00

$622,400.00

$428,000.00

$194,400.00

$0.00

$622,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 Engle St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$622,400.00 $622,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

913017965-2011 BRIAN CURY V ENGLEWOOD CITY

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$445,000.00

$704,600.00

$0.00

$1,149,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 272 Audubon Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,149,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2806006103-2012 ILAN AND REBECCA LERMAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$548,800.00

$508,400.00

$0.00

$1,057,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 Engle St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,057,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105010693-2012 RICHART ASSOCIATES G.P. V ENGLEWOOD CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$445,000.00

$704,600.00

$0.00

$1,149,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 272 Audubon Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,149,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2806000957-2013 ILAN AND REBECCA LERMAN V ENGELWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$548,800.00

$508,400.00

$0.00

$1,057,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 Engle St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,057,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105003998-2013 RICHART ASSOCIATES, G.P. V ENGLEWOOD CITY

1.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Jones Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202006627-2013 LYNN NEUMANN SLAMOVITS ET AL V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$526,500.00

$1,085,000.00

$0.00

$1,611,500.00

$526,500.00

$1,085,000.00

$0.00

$1,611,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 E Hamilton Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,611,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1102017884-2013 MARCOVICI, ELIAS & LIVIA B V ENGLEWOOD CITY

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$599,400.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$625,000.00

$599,400.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$625,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Broad Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2808018009-2013 WOLFARTH, DANIEL AND JILL T V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$195,500.00

$0.00

$645,500.00

$450,000.00

$195,500.00

$0.00

$645,500.00

$450,000.00

$85,800.00

$0.00

$535,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 EAST PALISADE AVE, UNIT 2   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$645,500.00 $535,800.00 ($109,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1210018047-2013 FELDMAN, THERESA (10 YEAR TRUST) V ENGLEWOOD CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$723,800.00

$402,600.00

$0.00

$1,126,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 Chestnut St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,126,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1106000755-2014 MAZA, ELLIOT & STACEY V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$526,500.00

$1,085,000.00

$0.00

$1,611,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 E HAMILTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,611,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1102000785-2014 MARCOVICI, ELIAS & LIVIA B V ENGLEWOOD CITY

32 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,034,500.00

$390,400.00

$0.00

$1,424,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 375 GRAND AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2911006166-2014 HOWDAVAR ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$548,800.00

$508,400.00

$0.00

$1,057,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 ENGLE ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,057,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105006167-2014 RICHART ASSOCIATES, G.P. V ENGLEWOOD CITY

21.014 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,000.00

$125,600.00

$0.00

$300,600.00

$175,000.00

$125,600.00

$0.00

$300,600.00

$175,000.00

$85,000.00

$0.00

$260,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Gentry Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$300,600.00 $260,000.00 ($40,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3404006437-2014 STONE, NANCY V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$195,500.00

$0.00

$645,500.00

$450,000.00

$195,500.00

$0.00

$645,500.00

$450,000.00

$85,800.00

$0.00

$535,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 East Palisade Ave, Unit 2   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$645,500.00 $535,800.00 ($109,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1210015199-2014 FELDMAN, THERESA (10 YEAR TRUST) V ENGLEWOOD CITY

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,400.00

$559,600.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

$290,400.00

$559,600.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

$290,400.00

$484,600.00

$0.00

$775,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 162 Coolidge Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$850,000.00 $775,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2227015354-2014 JANED INC (ROTHMAN) V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$362,700.00

$387,300.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

$362,700.00

$387,300.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

$362,700.00

$237,300.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 411 Grand Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$750,000.00 $600,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2911015401-2014 RO ELLEN CORP V ENGLEWOOD CITY

33 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$434,100.00

$358,900.00

$0.00

$793,000.00

$434,100.00

$358,900.00

$0.00

$793,000.00

$434,100.00

$265,900.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 393 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$793,000.00 $700,000.00 ($93,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2911015418-2014 GRAND MADISON INC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$142,500.00

$190,300.00

$0.00

$332,800.00

$142,500.00

$190,300.00

$0.00

$332,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 168 Cambridge Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$332,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

412015715-2014 ADRIANE T. GAINES V ENGLEWOOD CITY

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$548,800.00

$508,400.00

$0.00

$1,057,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 ENGLE ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,057,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105000943-2015 RICHART ASSOCIATES, G.P. V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$882,200.00

$725,000.00

$0.00

$1,607,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 153 Dwight Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,607,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2708002857-2015 SASOUNESS, DANA & ADAM V ENGLEWOOD CITY

17.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000,000.00

$4,250,000.00

$0.00

$9,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 W Palisade Ave #101   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610005400-2015 45-53 W PALISADE AVE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

Total number of cases for Englewood City 25



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$14,537,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$14,537,600.00

$0.00

$14,537,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 930 - 940 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201020486-2010 TAG NEW SYLVAN CORP CTR LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR

9.04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

6

$7,268,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$14,537,600.00

$0.00

$14,537,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 930 - 940 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 3/14/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201020487-2010 TAG NEW SYLVAN CORP CTR LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

6

$7,268,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$14,537,600.00

$0.00

$14,537,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 930 - 940 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201020487-2010 TAG NEW SYLVAN CORP CTR LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR

9.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000,000.00

$26,719,500.00

$0.00

$35,719,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 930-940 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 3/14/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$35,719,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201002201-2011 TAG NEW SYLVAN CORP CTR LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000,000.00

$26,719,500.00

$0.00

$35,719,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 930-940 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$35,719,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201002201-2011 TAG NEW SYLVAN CORP CTR LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR

9.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000,000.00

$26,719,500.00

$0.00

$35,719,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 930-910 SYLVAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 3/14/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$35,719,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201001657-2012 TAG NEW SYLVAN CORP. CTR. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000,000.00

$26,719,500.00

$0.00

$35,719,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 930-910 SYLVAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$35,719,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201001657-2012 TAG NEW SYLVAN CORP. CTR. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR.

9.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000,000.00

$26,719,500.00

$0.00

$35,719,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

$25,000,000.00

$0.00

$34,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 930-940 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$35,719,500.00 $34,000,000.00 ($1,719,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201000208-2013 TAG NEW SYLVAN CORP. CTR. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.04 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000,000.00

$26,719,500.00

$0.00

$35,719,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

$25,000,000.00

$0.00

$34,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 930-940 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$35,719,500.00 $34,000,000.00 ($1,719,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201002552-2014 TAG NEW SYLVAN CORP. CTR. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR.

Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,451,500.00

$616,100.00

$0.00

$2,067,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,451,500.00

$616,100.00

$0.00

$2,067,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12-36 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,067,600.00 $2,067,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5616009573-2009 RIMROB CORP V FAIR LAWN BOR

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,451,500.00

$616,100.00

$0.00

$2,067,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,308,900.00

$616,100.00

$0.00

$1,925,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12-36 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,067,600.00 $1,925,000.00 ($142,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5616009086-2010 RIMROB CORP V FAIR LAWN BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,451,500.00

$616,100.00

$0.00

$2,067,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,283,900.00

$616,100.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12-36 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,067,600.00 $1,900,000.00 ($167,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5616005007-2011 RIMROB CORP V FAIRLAWN BOR

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,440,500.00

$713,100.00

$0.00

$2,153,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,440,500.00

$509,500.00

$0.00

$1,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-01 Saddle River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,153,600.00 $1,950,000.00 ($203,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1516006331-2011 HIEMSTRA REALTY COMPANY V FAIR LAWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,296,500.00

$513,100.00

$0.00

$1,809,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-01 Saddle River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,809,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1516003233-2012 HIEMSTRA REALTY COMPANY V FAIR LAWN BOR.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,209,600.00

$761,700.00

$0.00

$1,971,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,113,300.00

$761,700.00

$0.00

$1,875,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12-36 RiverRoad   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,971,300.00 $1,875,000.00 ($96,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5616004800-2012 RIMROB CORP. V FAIR LAWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$807,400.00

$674,700.00

$0.00

$1,482,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$807,400.00

$492,600.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10-16 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,482,100.00 $1,300,000.00 ($182,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5506008445-2012 10-16 RIVER RD PLAZA LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.

3 C0005 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,500.00

$468,500.00

$0.00

$829,000.00

$360,500.00

$468,500.00

$0.00

$829,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-01 Pollitt Dr., Unit 5   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$829,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802018635-2012 515 POLLITT DR REALTY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,296,500.00

$513,100.00

$0.00

$1,809,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,296,500.00

$453,500.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-01 Saddle River Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,809,600.00 $1,750,000.00 ($59,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1516005736-2013 HIEMSTRA REALTY COMPANY V FAIR LAWN BOR.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,937,000.00

$2,933,500.00

$0.00

$5,870,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-10 Willow St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,870,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301008412-2013 17-10 WILLOW STREET, LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 C0005 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,500.00

$468,500.00

$0.00

$829,000.00

$360,500.00

$468,500.00

$0.00

$829,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-01 Pollitt Drive   Unit 5

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$829,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802017723-2013 515 POLLITT DR. REALTY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$688,200.00

$340,300.00

$0.00

$1,028,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$688,200.00

$236,800.00

$0.00

$925,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24-18 MAPLE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,028,500.00 $925,000.00 ($103,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5904017987-2013 A B & D REALTY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$176,600.00

$156,200.00

$0.00

$332,800.00

$176,600.00

$156,200.00

$0.00

$332,800.00

$176,600.00

$147,900.00

$0.00

$324,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Margaret Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$332,800.00 $324,500.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1304018106-2013 ZHANG, YONGJUN & WEIMIN V FAIR LWAN BOR.

1.01 C0002 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$376,200.00

$623,800.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$376,200.00

$623,800.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-09 ZINK PLACE, UNIT 2   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301000264-2014 17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC. V FAIR LAWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C0006 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,700.00

$617,300.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$382,700.00

$617,300.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-09 ZINK PLACE, UNIT 6   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301000264-2014 17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC. V FAIR LAWN BOR.

1.01 C0007 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$328,600.00

$531,400.00

$0.00

$860,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$328,600.00

$531,400.00

$0.00

$860,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-09 ZINK PLACE, UNIT 7   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$860,000.00 $860,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301000264-2014 17-09 ZINK CONDO ASSOC. V FAIR LAWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,296,500.00

$513,100.00

$0.00

$1,809,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,296,500.00

$453,500.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-01 Saddle River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,809,600.00 $1,750,000.00 ($59,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1516009470-2014 HIEMSTRA REALTY COMPANY V FAIR LAWN BOR.

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$665,000.00

$237,900.00

$0.00

$902,900.00

$665,000.00

$237,900.00

$0.00

$902,900.00

$616,100.00

$219,800.00

$0.00

$835,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34-07 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$902,900.00 $835,900.00 ($67,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2315014369-2014 BESHLIAN- KOPCHO & KAVANAUGH V FAIR LAWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$722,400.00

$160,400.00

$0.00

$882,800.00

$722,400.00

$160,400.00

$0.00

$882,800.00

$667,100.00

$147,000.00

$0.00

$814,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34-17 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$882,800.00 $814,100.00 ($68,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2315014369-2014 BESHLIAN- KOPCHO & KAVANAUGH V FAIR LAWN BOR.

3 C0005 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,500.00

$468,500.00

$0.00

$829,000.00

$360,500.00

$468,500.00

$0.00

$829,000.00

$360,500.00

$360,400.00

$0.00

$720,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-01 Pollitt Drive Unit 5   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$829,000.00 $720,900.00 ($108,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802015381-2014 515-01 POLLITT DR. REALTY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.

Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 17



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$770,000.00

$653,500.00

$0.00

$1,423,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289 DAY AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,423,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

327007665-2012 ROJE REALTY CO. L.L.C. V FAIRVIEW BOR.

36 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$770,000.00

$653,500.00

$0.00

$1,423,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289 Day Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,423,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

327000249-2013 ROJE REALTY CO, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,780,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,780,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cliff Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,780,000.00 $3,550,000.00 ($230,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

720003741-2013 FKMB DEVELOPMENT, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR.

36 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$770,000.00

$653,500.00

$0.00

$1,423,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289 DAY AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,423,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

327004567-2014 ROJE REALTY CO, LLC, V FAIRVIEW BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,780,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,780,000.00

$3,780,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,780,000.00

$3,550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 520 Cliff St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,780,000.00 $3,550,000.00 ($230,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

720014720-2014 FKMB DEVELOPMENT, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR.

36 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$770,000.00

$653,500.00

$0.00

$1,423,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289 DAY AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,423,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

327002174-2015 ROJE REALTY CO, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR.

Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,613,600.00

$1,183,700.00

$0.00

$4,797,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1435 BERGEN BOULEVARD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,797,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2751000667-2014 HAN CORNERSTONE DW, LLC V FORT LEE BOR.

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,350,500.00

$2,449,500.00

$0.00

$13,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2339 ROUTE 4 EAST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6354007612-2015 SLUMBER, INC V FORT LEE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 T01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$103,500.00

$0.00

$103,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2339 ROUTE 4 EAST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6354007612-2015 SLUMBER, INC V FORT LEE BOR.

Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$555,900.00

$1,326,600.00

$0.00

$1,882,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$555,900.00

$1,244,100.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 833 Winton Gait Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,882,500.00 $1,800,000.00 ($82,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1607.09010218-2012 COHEN, DANIEL & LAUREN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00

$781,900.00

$0.00

$1,321,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$540,000.00

$781,900.00

$0.00

$1,321,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 649 Dakota Trail   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,321,900.00 $1,321,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1110.04010376-2012 PREMIER HOMEBUILDERS, LLC, V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00

$781,900.00

$0.00

$1,321,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$540,000.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 649 Dakota Trail   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,321,900.00 $1,300,000.00 ($21,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1110.04002417-2013 PREMIER HOMEBUILDERS, LLC, V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

1.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$485,500.00

$1,505,100.00

$0.00

$1,990,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$485,500.00

$1,114,500.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 809 Lenel Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,990,600.00 $1,600,000.00 ($390,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1207003592-2013 ELAINE DIVAK, V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$555,900.00

$1,326,600.00

$0.00

$1,882,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$555,900.00

$1,244,100.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 833 Winton Gait Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,882,500.00 $1,800,000.00 ($82,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1607.09009010-2013 COHEN, DANIEL & LAUREN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$433,600.00

$804,900.00

$0.00

$1,238,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$433,600.00

$616,400.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 LOCUST CT   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,238,500.00 $1,050,000.00 ($188,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201.03010065-2013 FINNAN, JOHN AND LINDA V FRANKLN LAKES BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$433,600.00

$804,900.00

$0.00

$1,238,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$433,600.00

$666,400.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Locust Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,238,500.00 $1,100,000.00 ($138,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201.03000120-2014 FINNAN, JOHN & LINDA V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00

$781,900.00

$0.00

$1,321,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$540,000.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 649 Dakota Trail   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,321,900.00 $1,300,000.00 ($21,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1110.04004056-2014 PREMIER HOMEBUILDERS, LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$555,900.00

$1,326,600.00

$0.00

$1,882,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$555,900.00

$1,244,100.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 833 Winton Gait Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,882,500.00 $1,800,000.00 ($82,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1607.09007473-2014 COHEN, DANIEL & LAUREN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$937,500.00

$711,400.00

$0.00

$1,648,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$937,500.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$1,125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Plauderville Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,648,900.00 $1,125,000.00 ($523,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

147.01009272-2011 PAN GRAPHICS INC V GARFIELD CITY

71 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,300.00

$729,200.00

$0.00

$903,500.00

$174,300.00

$729,200.00

$0.00

$903,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 661 Midland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$903,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

170.01017428-2011 J.S.D. ENTERPRISES A PARTNERSHIP V GARFIELD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,700.00

$310,200.00

$0.00

$410,900.00

$100,700.00

$310,200.00

$0.00

$410,900.00

$100,700.00

$289,300.00

$0.00

$390,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 Jewell St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$410,900.00 $390,000.00 ($20,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

158018542-2011 4W REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V GARFIELD CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,700.00

$310,200.00

$0.00

$410,900.00

$100,700.00

$310,200.00

$0.00

$410,900.00

$100,700.00

$289,300.00

$0.00

$390,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 Jewell Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$410,900.00 $390,000.00 ($20,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

158017718-2012 4W REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V GARFIELD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

71 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,300.00

$729,200.00

$0.00

$903,500.00

$174,300.00

$729,200.00

$0.00

$903,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 661 Midland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$903,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

170.01018204-2012 J.S.D. ENTERPRISES A PARTNERSHIP V GARFIELD CITY

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 River Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.02007702-2013 SOMERSET REALTY CORP. V GARFIELD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,523,800.00

$4,365,000.00

$0.00

$6,888,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 River Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,888,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.01007702-2013 SOMERSET REALTY CORP. V GARFIELD CITY

71 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,300.00

$729,200.00

$0.00

$903,500.00

$174,300.00

$729,200.00

$0.00

$903,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 661 MIDLAND AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$903,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

170.01019118-2013 J.S.D. ENTERPRISES A PARTNERSHIP V GARFIELD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,700.00

$310,200.00

$0.00

$410,900.00

$100,700.00

$310,200.00

$0.00

$410,900.00

$100,700.00

$274,300.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 JEWELL ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$410,900.00 $375,000.00 ($35,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

158019151-2013 4W REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V GARFIELD CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$199,600.00

$0.00

$318,400.00

$118,800.00

$199,600.00

$0.00

$318,400.00

$118,800.00

$191,200.00

$0.00

$310,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 183 RAY ST   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$318,400.00 $310,000.00 ($8,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

193019167-2013 DE LEON, NEFTALI & DE LEON, LETISHA V GARFIELD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,700.00

$310,200.00

$0.00

$410,900.00

$100,700.00

$310,200.00

$0.00

$410,900.00

$100,700.00

$274,300.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 JEWELL STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$410,900.00 $375,000.00 ($35,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

158015292-2014 4W REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V GARFIELD CITY

Total number of cases for Garfield City 10



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,712,900.00

$9,819,200.00

$0.00

$16,532,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,712,900.00

$7,287,100.00

$0.00

$14,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 De Boer Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,532,100.00 $14,000,000.00 ($2,532,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

196005416-2010 OPEACHY LTD LP V GLEN ROCK BOR

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,712,900.00

$8,602,100.00

$0.00

$15,315,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,712,900.00

$7,287,100.00

$0.00

$14,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 De Boer Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,315,000.00 $14,000,000.00 ($1,315,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

196010300-2011 OPEACHY LTD LP V GLEN ROCK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,712,900.00

$8,602,100.00

$0.00

$15,315,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,712,900.00

$7,287,100.00

$0.00

$14,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 De Boer Dr.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,315,000.00 $14,000,000.00 ($1,315,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

196010089-2012 OPEACHY LTD., L.P. V GLEN ROCK BOR.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,712,900.00

$8,602,100.00

$0.00

$15,315,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,712,900.00

$7,287,100.00

$0.00

$14,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 De Boer Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,315,000.00 $14,000,000.00 ($1,315,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

196008513-2013 OPEACHY LTD., L.P. V GLEN ROCK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,712,900.00

$7,287,100.00

$0.00

$14,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,712,900.00

$7,287,100.00

$0.00

$14,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 DE BOER DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,000,000.00 $14,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

196007566-2014 OPEACHY, LTD. LP V GLEN ROCK BOR.

Total number of cases for Glen Rock Borough 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2004

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$418,900.00

$341,100.00

$0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Lodi St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.H003979-2004 ABLE FIRST REALTY C/O NORBEN IMPORT V HACKENSACK CITY

3.B 2004

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,600.00

$490,200.00

$0.00

$1,029,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 99 So Newman St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,029,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100003992-2004 LARK REALTY CO V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$418,900.00

$341,100.00

$0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Lodi St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.H000435-2005 ABLE FIRST RLTY C/O NORBEN IMPORT V HACKENSACK CITY

3.B 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,600.00

$490,200.00

$0.00

$1,029,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 99 S Newman St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,029,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100000436-2005 LARK REALTY CO V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,800.00

$79,100.00

$0.00

$130,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 Moore St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$130,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311002079-2005 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

3 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$483,000.00

$1,577,000.00

$0.00

$2,060,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311002079-2005 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$418,900.00

$341,100.00

$0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Lodi St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.08001168-2006 ABLE FIRST REALTY C/O NORBEN IMPORT V HACKENSACK CITY

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,600.00

$490,200.00

$0.00

$1,029,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 99 So Newman St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,029,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.01001170-2006 LARK REALTY CO V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$483,000.00

$1,577,000.00

$0.00

$2,060,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311004496-2006 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

45 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,800.00

$79,100.00

$0.00

$130,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 Moore St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$130,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311004496-2006 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,269,000.00

$1,223,100.00

$0.00

$2,492,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 99 S Newman St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,492,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.01002768-2007 LARK REALTY CO V HACKENSACK CITY

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,139,000.00

$684,900.00

$0.00

$1,823,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Lodi St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,823,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.08002823-2007 ABLE FIRST REALTY C/O NORBEN IMPORT V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,180,300.00

$2,471,800.00

$0.00

$3,652,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,652,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311003149-2007 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,180,300.00

$2,471,800.00

$0.00

$3,652,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,652,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311000973-2008 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,575,000.00

$1,114,100.00

$0.00

$2,689,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 Essex St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128004208-2008 HACKENSACK MEDICAL REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,139,000.00

$684,900.00

$0.00

$1,823,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Lodi St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,823,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.08005605-2008 ABLE FIRST REALTY C/O NORBEN IMPORT V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,269,000.00

$1,223,100.00

$0.00

$2,492,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 99 So Newman St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,492,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.01005614-2008 LARK REALTY CO V HACKENSACK CITY

49 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,575,000.00

$1,114,100.00

$0.00

$2,689,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 Essex St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128004315-2009 HACKENSACK MEDICAL REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,180,300.00

$2,471,800.00

$0.00

$3,652,100.00

$1,180,300.00

$2,471,800.00

$0.00

$3,652,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,652,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311017824-2009 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,180,300.00

$2,471,800.00

$0.00

$3,652,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,180,300.00

$1,968,800.00

$0.00

$3,149,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,652,100.00 $3,149,100.00 ($503,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311009816-2010 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,575,000.00

$1,114,100.00

$0.00

$2,689,100.00

$1,575,000.00

$1,114,100.00

$0.00

$2,689,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 Essex St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128020177-2010 HACKENSACK MEDICAL REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$826,200.00

$2,825,900.00

$0.00

$3,652,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$826,200.00

$2,368,200.00

$0.00

$3,194,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,652,100.00 $3,194,400.00 ($457,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311010868-2011 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,102,500.00

$1,586,600.00

$0.00

$2,689,100.00

$1,102,500.00

$1,586,600.00

$0.00

$2,689,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 Essex St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128018659-2011 HACKENSACK MEDICAL RLTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,315,000.00

$2,550,000.00

$0.00

$5,865,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,315,000.00

$2,550,000.00

$0.00

$5,865,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Jefferson St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,865,000.00 $5,865,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

540001729-2012 PANYORK-GIBRALTAR TOWER, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$578,100.00

$1,448,000.00

$0.00

$2,026,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171-173 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,026,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303004655-2012 GOLDEN WEST DIAMOND CORP., V HACKENSACK CITY

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 Park St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

321004759-2012 PARK TERRACE 322 LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,065,000.00

$1,415,000.00

$0.00

$3,480,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Second St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233004772-2012 DAWN MANOR, L.L.C. V HACKENSACK CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,207,000.00

$314,900.00

$0.00

$1,521,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Hackensack Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,521,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

500.03009025-2012 SO. KENDALL PROP C/O BURGER KING #524 V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$826,200.00

$2,825,900.00

$0.00

$3,652,100.00

$826,200.00

$2,825,900.00

$0.00

$3,652,100.00

$826,200.00

$2,168,200.00

$0.00

$2,994,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,652,100.00 $2,994,400.00 ($657,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311019281-2012 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$741,000.00

$639,000.00

$0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 Park Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

321000496-2013 PARK TERRACE 322, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,065,000.00

$1,415,000.00

$0.00

$3,480,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Second Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233000502-2013 DAWN MANOR, L.L.C. V HACKENSACK CITY

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$578,100.00

$1,448,000.00

$0.00

$2,026,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171-173 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,026,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303008182-2013 GOLDEN WEST DIAMOND CORP V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,102,500.00

$1,586,600.00

$0.00

$2,689,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 Essex Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128009083-2013 321 ESSEX HOLDING, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$467,000.00

$633,000.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 530-32 RIVER STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

500000699-2014 DDR REALTY CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$741,000.00

$639,000.00

$0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 PARK ST   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

321001223-2014 PARK TERRACE 322, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,065,000.00

$1,415,000.00

$0.00

$3,480,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 SECOND ST   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233001239-2014 DAWN MANOR, L.L.C. V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,180,000.00

$4,820,000.00

$0.00

$14,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 POLIFY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.01002903-2014 REGENT CARE CNTR V HACKENSACK CITY

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$578,100.00

$1,448,000.00

$0.00

$2,026,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171-173 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,026,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303006870-2014 GOLDEN WEST DIAMOND CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$96,000.00

$0.00

$496,000.00

$400,000.00

$96,000.00

$0.00

$496,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 419 ESSEX ST.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$496,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136.01015684-2014 419 ESSEX STREET ASSOC.,LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$741,000.00

$639,000.00

$0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 Park St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

321002373-2015 PARK TERRACE 322, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,065,000.00

$1,415,000.00

$0.00

$3,480,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Second St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233002375-2015 DAWN MANOR, L.L.C. V HACKENSACK CITY

Total number of cases for Hackensack City 39



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,437,600.00

$11,912,400.00

$0.00

$13,350,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Rt 17 North   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101003075-2013 ESS PRISA LLC PTA-EX #808 V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.

Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,900.00

$137,900.00

$0.00

$494,800.00

$356,900.00

$137,900.00

$0.00

$494,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 147-149 TERRACE STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$494,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1308017589-2013 ZF HAWORTH REALTY LLC V HAWORTH BOR.

Total number of cases for Haworth Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,990,000.00

$1,375,700.00

$0.00

$3,365,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,990,000.00

$1,375,700.00

$0.00

$3,365,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,365,700.00 $3,365,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201006283-2011 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC., V HILLSDALE BOR.

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,990,000.00

$1,375,700.00

$0.00

$3,365,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,990,000.00

$1,010,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,365,700.00 $3,000,000.00 ($365,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201004818-2012 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC., V HILLSDALE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,235,900.00

$300,100.00

$0.00

$1,536,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,235,900.00

$300,100.00

$0.00

$1,536,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 BROADWAY   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,536,000.00 $1,536,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1306006998-2012 VNB REALTY INC. V HILLSDALE BOR.

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$882,800.00

$590,600.00

$0.00

$1,473,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$882,800.00

$542,200.00

$0.00

$1,425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 BROADWAY   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,473,400.00 $1,425,000.00 ($48,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1306008652-2014 VNB REALTY, INC. V HILLSDALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Hillsdale Borough 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$67,700.00

$0.00

$67,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 Cliff St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$135,500.00 $67,700.00 ($67,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014020760-2010 RAMAPO VALLEY RAILROAD CLUB V HO-HO-KUS BOR

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$67,000.00

$0.00

$67,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 Cliff St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$135,500.00 $67,000.00 ($68,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014017468-2011 RAMAPO VALLEY RAILROAD CLUB V HO-HO-KUS BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 Cliff St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$135,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014017489-2011 RAMAPO VALLEY RAILROAD CLUB V HO-HO-KUS BOR

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$67,000.00

$0.00

$67,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 Cliff St.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$135,500.00 $67,000.00 ($68,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014017698-2012 RAMAPO VALLEY RAILROAD CLUB V HO HO KUS BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 Cliff St.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$135,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014017699-2012 RAMAPO VALLEY RAILROAD CLUB V HO HO KUS BOR

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 Cliff Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014017926-2013 RAMAPO VALLEY RAILROAD CLUB V HO-HO-KUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$67,000.00

$0.00

$67,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 Cliff Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$135,500.00 $67,000.00 ($68,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014017927-2013 RAMPO VALLEY RAILROAD CLUB V HO-HO-KUS BOR.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$67,700.00

$0.00

$67,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 CLIFF STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$135,500.00 $67,700.00 ($67,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014014800-2014 RAMAPO VALLEY RAILROAD CLUB V HO-HO-KUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620 Cliff St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$135,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014014810-2014 RAMAPO VALLEY RAILROAD CLUB V HO-HO-KUS BOR.

Total number of cases for Ho-ho-kus Borough 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,490,100.00

$5,909,900.00

$0.00

$8,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Willow Tree Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

503009504-2014 CENTER POINT WILLOW TREE LLC V LEONIA BOR.

Total number of cases for Leonia Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$729,000.00

$528,500.00

$0.00

$1,257,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Industrial Ave HM   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,257,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108.02005681-2011 KAM REALTY CO C/O HOBBY WORLD DEVELOPMENT V LITTLE FERRY BOR

23.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$470,500.00

$646,900.00

$0.00

$1,117,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Route 46 East   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,117,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26.01005539-2012 ARI REALTY, INC., V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23.01 B01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$41,200.00

$0.00

$41,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Route 46 East   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26.01005539-2012 ARI REALTY, INC., V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

23.01 B02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$41,200.00

$0.00

$41,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Route 46 East   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26.01005539-2012 ARI REALTY, INC., V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$470,500.00

$646,900.00

$0.00

$1,117,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Route 46 E   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,117,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26.01001230-2013 ARI REALTY, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

23.01 B02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$41,200.00

$0.00

$41,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Route 46 E   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26.01001230-2013 ARI REALTY, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23.01 B01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$41,200.00

$0.00

$41,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Route 46 E   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26.01001230-2013 ARI REALTY, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,582,300.00

$199,600.00

$0.00

$2,781,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145 Industrial Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,781,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108.06004102-2013 LINDE HOLDING V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,700.00

$144,600.00

$0.00

$401,300.00

$256,700.00

$144,600.00

$0.00

$401,300.00

$256,700.00

$108,300.00

$0.00

$365,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 WOODLAND AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$401,300.00 $365,000.00 ($36,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11018089-2013 OSCAR R. ALLEN V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,582,300.00

$199,600.00

$0.00

$2,781,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,750,400.00

$199,600.00

$0.00

$1,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145 Industrial Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,781,900.00 $1,950,000.00 ($831,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108.06004159-2014 GATES REALTY CORP. V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$412,900.00

$187,900.00

$0.00

$600,800.00

$412,900.00

$187,900.00

$0.00

$600,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 380 Essex St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

194.02017624-2013 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V LODI BOR.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,700.00

$563,300.00

$0.00

$724,000.00

$160,700.00

$563,300.00

$0.00

$724,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 370 Essex St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$724,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

194.02017624-2013 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V LODI BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,500.00

$122,600.00

$0.00

$283,100.00

$160,500.00

$122,600.00

$0.00

$283,100.00

$160,500.00

$44,500.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Green Court   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$283,100.00 $205,000.00 ($78,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

156017995-2013 MOHAMED MAGDY ABDELBAKY, V LODI BOR.

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$198,400.00

$198,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$198,400.00

$175,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Garibaldi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$198,400.00 $175,000.00 ($23,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

153018286-2013 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. V LODI BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$514,300.00

$125,400.00

$0.00

$639,700.00

$514,300.00

$125,400.00

$0.00

$639,700.00

$514,300.00

$90,400.00

$0.00

$604,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 58-60 Essex Street`   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$639,700.00 $604,700.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

174.04014831-2014 ASHRAF SHAKER V LODI BOR.

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$198,400.00

$198,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$198,400.00

$175,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Garibaldi Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$198,400.00 $175,000.00 ($23,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

153015476-2014 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS V LODI BOR.

Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.03 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,268,000.00

$3,346,100.00

$0.00

$8,614,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,268,000.00

$1,726,600.00

$0.00

$6,994,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1150 Valley Brk Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,614,100.00 $6,994,600.00 ($1,619,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233006061-2009 VALLEY PW LLC V LYNDHURST TWP.

7.03 HM 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,268,000.00

$1,726,600.00

$0.00

$6,994,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,268,000.00

$1,173,000.00

$0.00

$6,441,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1150 Valley Brook Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,994,600.00 $6,441,000.00 ($553,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233003921-2010 VALLEY PW LLC V LYNDHURST TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.03 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,268,000.00

$1,726,600.00

$0.00

$6,994,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,268,000.00

$1,173,000.00

$0.00

$6,441,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1150 Valley Brk Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,994,600.00 $6,441,000.00 ($553,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233001999-2011 VALLEY P.W. LLC, V LYNDHURST TWP.

7.03 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,268,000.00

$1,726,600.00

$0.00

$6,994,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,268,000.00

$1,173,000.00

$0.00

$6,441,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1150 Valley Brk Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,994,600.00 $6,441,000.00 ($553,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233004853-2012 VALLEY P.W. LLC V LYNDHURST TWP.

Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

150 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$1,825,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Whitney Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173010313-2011 LENATA REALTY COMPANY, LP V MAHWAH TWP

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$688,800.00

$1,359,400.00

$0.00

$2,048,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 State Highway 17   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,048,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132012095-2011 STEIN, FELDMAN & SEABACK C/O COTTRELL V MAHWAH TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$688,800.00

$1,359,400.00

$0.00

$2,048,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 State Highway 17   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,048,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132006896-2012 STEIN, FELDMAN & SEABACK C/O COTTRELL V MAHWAH TWP.

150 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$1,825,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

$1,375,000.00

$0.00

$2,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Whitney Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $2,050,000.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173009573-2012 LENATA REALTY COMPANY, LP V MAHWAH TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

150 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$1,825,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

$1,275,000.00

$0.00

$1,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Whitney Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $1,950,000.00 ($550,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173008070-2013 LENATA REALTY COMPANY, LP V MAHWAH TWP.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$781,200.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$843,900.00

$781,200.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$843,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Mountain Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$843,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1017895-2013 AMERICAN TOWERS, INC. V MAHWAH TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

150 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$1,825,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Whitney Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($600,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173009320-2014 LENATA REALTY CO. LP V MAHWAH TWP.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$781,200.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$843,900.00

$781,200.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$843,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Mountain Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$843,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1015039-2014 AMERICAN TOWERS, INC. V MAHWAH TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,540,000.00

$4,460,000.00

$0.00

$6,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,540,000.00

$4,310,000.00

$0.00

$5,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 State Hwy 17   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,000,000.00 $5,850,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136000457-2015 HASHEMI, MAHMOOD REZAE V MAHWAH TWP.

150 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$1,825,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Whitney Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($600,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173005769-2015 LENATA REALTY CO. LP V MAHWAH TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,805,000.00

$6,109,300.00

$0.00

$9,914,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,805,000.00

$5,326,445.00

$131,445.00

$9,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1300 MacArthur Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,914,300.00 $9,000,000.00 ($914,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

139007973-2015 DATASCOPE CORP V MAHWAH TWP.

Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 11



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Midland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 612 Godwin Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42015305-2011 STEWARDSHIP REALTY LLC V MIDLAND PARK BOR

8.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$731,100.00

$0.00

$731,100.00

$0.00

$731,100.00

$0.00

$731,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 612 GODWIN AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$731,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42018441-2012 STEWARDSHIP REALTY LLC V MIDLAND PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Midland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$731,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$731,100.00

$731,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$731,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 612 Godwin Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$731,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42017780-2013 STEWARDSHIP REALTY LLC V MIDLAND PARK BOR.

8.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$731,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$731,100.00

$731,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$731,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 612 GODWIN AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$731,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42015294-2014 STEWARDSHIP REALTY LLC V MIDLAND PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Midland Park Borough 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$322,400.00

$1,382,300.00

$0.00

$1,704,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$322,400.00

$1,232,300.00

$0.00

$1,554,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 DONNYBROOK ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,704,700.00 $1,554,700.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1302003359-2014 EFRAT, AVIV V MONTVALE BOR.

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$428,700.00

$592,000.00

$0.00

$1,020,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$428,700.00

$442,000.00

$0.00

$870,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 HEATHER RIDGE LANE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,020,700.00 $870,700.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

904003360-2014 HIRSCH, COREY & SARA V MONTVALE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,300.00

$784,400.00

$0.00

$1,129,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,300.00

$634,400.00

$0.00

$979,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 VALLEY VIEW TERRACE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,129,700.00 $979,700.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101004007-2014 HENDI, LOUIS A. & LISE B. V MONTVALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$876,300.00

$1,623,700.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Caesal  Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01004215-2012 EXCALIBUR REALTY LLC V MOONACHIE BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$876,300.00

$1,623,700.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Caesar Pl HM   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01000439-2013 EXCALIBUR REALTY LLC V MOONACHIE BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$876,300.00

$1,623,700.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Caesar Pl HM   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01002742-2014 EXCALIBUR REALTY LLC V MOONACHIE BOR.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$876,300.00

$1,623,700.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 CAESAR PL HM   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01002523-2015 EXCALIBUR REALTY LLC V MOONACHIE BOR.

Total number of cases for Moonachie Borough 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 C0003 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$114,000.00

$0.00

$333,600.00

$219,600.00

$114,000.00

$0.00

$333,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$333,600.00 $0.00 ($333,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407006160-2005 ADVANCE HOUSING INC V NEW MILFORD BOR

56 C0003 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$114,000.00

$0.00

$333,600.00

$219,600.00

$114,000.00

$0.00

$333,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$333,600.00 $0.00 ($333,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407006160-2005 ADVANCE HOUSING INC V NEW MILFORD BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$114,000.00

$0.00

$333,600.00

$219,600.00

$114,000.00

$0.00

$333,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$333,600.00 $0.00 ($333,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407006885-2006 ADVANCE HOUSING V NEW MILFORD BOR

56 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$114,000.00

$0.00

$333,600.00

$219,600.00

$114,000.00

$0.00

$333,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$333,600.00 $0.00 ($333,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407006885-2006 ADVANCE HOUSING V NEW MILFORD BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$135,800.00

$0.00

$355,400.00

$219,600.00

$135,800.00

$0.00

$355,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$355,400.00 $0.00 ($355,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407008906-2007 ADVANCE HOUSING V NEW MILFORD BOR

56 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$135,800.00

$0.00

$355,400.00

$219,600.00

$135,800.00

$0.00

$355,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$355,400.00 $0.00 ($355,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407008906-2007 ADVANCE HOUSING V NEW MILFORD BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,400.00 $0.00 ($356,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407010053-2008 ADVANCE HOUSING INC V NEW MILFORD BOR

56 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,400.00 $0.00 ($356,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407017961-2009 ADVANCE HOUSING INC V NEW MILFORD BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,400.00 $0.00 ($356,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407017961-2009 ADVANCE HOUSING INC V NEW MILFORD BOR

56 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,400.00 $0.00 ($356,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407017264-2010 ADVANCE HOUSING DNM INC V NEW MILFORD BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,400.00 $0.00 ($356,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407018353-2011 ADVANCE HOUSING DNM INC V NEW MILFORD BOR

56 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,400.00 $0.00 ($356,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407018353-2011 ADVANCE HOUSING DNM INC V NEW MILFORD BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$147,300.00

$109,300.00

$0.00

$256,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 BOULEVARD   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$256,600.00 $0.00 ($256,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407019245-2013 ADVANCE HOUSING DNM, INC., V NEW MILFORD BOR.

56 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$136,800.00

$0.00

$356,400.00

$147,300.00

$109,300.00

$0.00

$256,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 BOULEVARD   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$256,600.00 $0.00 ($256,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407019245-2013 ADVANCE HOUSING DNM, INC., V NEW MILFORD BOR.

Total number of cases for New Milford Borough 8



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$679,700.00

$161,400.00

$0.00

$841,100.00

$679,700.00

$161,400.00

$0.00

$841,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 436 Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$841,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

143018466-2013 ARTHUR'S COURT, LLC V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,600.00

$952,700.00

$0.00

$1,151,300.00

$198,600.00

$952,700.00

$0.00

$1,151,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 446 Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,151,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

143018467-2013 ARTHUR'S COURT, LLC V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$1,069,700.00

$0.00

$1,277,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$207,900.00

$992,100.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209 Industrial Way   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,277,600.00 $1,200,000.00 ($77,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

608009043-2012 CUCCIARA ASSOCS., A NEW JERSEY PARTNERSHIP, BY TENANT AND AUTHORIZED AGENT,
NEW YORKER ELECTRONICS, INC. V NORTHVALE BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$1,069,700.00

$0.00

$1,277,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$207,900.00

$922,100.00

$0.00

$1,130,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209 Industrial Way   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,277,600.00 $1,130,000.00 ($147,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

608003096-2013 CUCCHIARA ASSOCS., A NEW JERSEY PARTNERSHIP BY TENANT AND AUTHORIZED AGENT,
NEW YORKER ELECTRONICS, INC. V NORTHVALE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$658,800.00

$1,436,700.00

$0.00

$2,095,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$508,800.00

$1,341,200.00

$0.00

$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249 Livingston Street   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,095,500.00 $1,850,000.00 ($245,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207001312-2014 VALE REALTY GROUP, LLC V NORTHVALE BOR.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$1,069,700.00

$0.00

$1,277,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$207,900.00

$857,100.00

$0.00

$1,065,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209 Industrial Way   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,277,600.00 $1,065,000.00 ($212,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

608007974-2014 CUCCHIARA ASSOCS., A NEW JERSEY PARTNERSHIP V NORTHVALE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$1,069,700.00

$0.00

$1,277,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209 Inustrial Wat   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

608008224-2015 CUCCHIARA ASSOCS., NEW JERSEY V NORTHVALE

Total number of cases for Northvale Borough 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,400.00

$1,045,000.00

$0.00

$1,320,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Stony Point Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,320,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901006193-2013 KOURGELIS, MICHAEL AND MARGARET V OAKLAND BOR.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,400.00

$1,045,000.00

$0.00

$1,320,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 STONY POINT ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,320,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901008387-2014 KOURGELIS, MICHAEL AND MARGARET V OAKLAND BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,400.00

$1,045,000.00

$0.00

$1,320,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 STONY POINT ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,320,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

901003447-2015 KOURGELIS, MICHAEL AND MARGARET V OAKLAND BOR.

Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,500.00

$625,400.00

$0.00

$1,014,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$389,500.00

$600,400.00

$0.00

$989,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Country Squire Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,014,900.00 $989,900.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2303006656-2013 DE LILLO, ANTHONY, V OLD TAPPAN BOR.

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,500.00

$625,400.00

$0.00

$1,014,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$389,500.00

$585,500.00

$0.00

$975,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 COUNTY SQUIRE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,014,900.00 $975,000.00 ($39,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2303007620-2014 DE LILLO (ETAL), ANTHONY V OLD TAPPAN BOR.

Total number of cases for Old Tappan Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,991,500.00

$2,318,100.00

$0.00

$7,309,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,697,400.00

$2,216,531.00

$0.00

$5,913,931.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 W Century Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,309,600.00 $5,913,931.00 ($1,395,669.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401001939-2010 PARAMUS PROPERTIES LLC V PARAMUS BOR

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,200.00

$1,213,600.00

$0.00

$1,465,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 370 South Terhune Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,465,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4709004216-2010 ZULFIQAR KHAN ET AL V PARAMUS BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,733,800.00

$2,082,500.00

$0.00

$4,816,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,733,800.00

$1,266,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 17   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,816,300.00 $4,000,000.00 ($816,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6017010367-2010 685 LLC V PARAMUS BOR

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,733,800.00

$1,266,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,733,800.00

$1,266,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rt 17   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6017003003-2011 685 LLC V PARAMUS BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,200.00

$1,213,600.00

$0.00

$1,465,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 370 S Terhune Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,465,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4709003439-2011 ZULFIQAR KHAN ET AL V PARAMUS TP

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,991,500.00

$2,318,100.00

$0.00

$7,309,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,697,400.00

$2,125,108.00

$0.00

$5,822,508.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 W Century Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,309,600.00 $5,822,508.00 ($1,487,092.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401008218-2011 PARAMUS PROPERTIES LLC V PARAMUS BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,733,800.00

$1,266,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,733,800.00

$1,266,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 17   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6017004206-2012 685 LLC V PARAMUS BOR.

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,200.00

$1,213,600.00

$0.00

$1,465,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 370 South Terhune Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,465,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4709004501-2012 KHAN, ZULFIQAR ET AL. V PARAMUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,991,500.00

$2,318,100.00

$0.00

$7,309,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,697,400.00

$1,958,883.00

$0.00

$5,656,283.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 WEST CENTURY RD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,309,600.00 $5,656,283.00 ($1,653,317.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401007162-2012 PARAMUS PROPERTIES, LLC V PARAMUS BOR.

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,733,800.00

$1,266,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,733,800.00

$1,266,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ROUTE 17   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6017000674-2013 685 LLC V PARAMUS BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,200.00

$1,213,600.00

$0.00

$1,465,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 370 S Terhune Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,465,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4709001395-2013 KHAN, ZULFIQAR ET AL. V PARAMUS BOR.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,331,200.00

$2,168,800.00

$0.00

$11,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 634 Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6104003527-2013 MM17 LLC V PARAMUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,991,500.00

$2,318,100.00

$0.00

$7,309,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,697,400.00

$1,575,312.00

$0.00

$5,272,712.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 WEST CENTURY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,309,600.00 $5,272,712.00 ($2,036,888.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401003593-2013 PARAMUS PROPERTIES LLC, V PARAMUS BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,599,800.00

$598,300.00

$0.00

$2,198,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,599,800.00

$400,200.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 791 Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,198,100.00 $2,000,000.00 ($198,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402004174-2013 GEERING FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, V PARAMUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,200,200.00

$1,299,800.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 530 Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5201009166-2013 BMT HOLDINGS, LLC V PARAMUS BOR.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$790,200.00

$616,100.00

$0.00

$1,406,300.00

$790,200.00

$616,100.00

$0.00

$1,406,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: WEST 143 RIDGEWOOD AVENUE   PARAMUS, NJ 07652

Judgment Date: 5/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,406,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6701018743-2013 JOAN HAYS, V PARAMUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,955,000.00

$2,199,000.00

$0.00

$4,154,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

DO NOT USE - -  Dismiss Failure to Furnish Income Info

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 669 ROUTE 17   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,154,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6017001275-2014 PIZZA BY BRUNO V PARAMUS BOR.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,200.00

$1,213,600.00

$0.00

$1,465,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 370 SOUTH TERHUNE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,465,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4709001277-2014 KHAN, ZULFIGAR ET AL V PARAMUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,991,500.00

$1,318,100.00

$0.00

$6,309,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,697,400.00

$1,276,815.00

$0.00

$4,974,215.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 WEST CENTURY RD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,309,600.00 $4,974,215.00 ($1,335,385.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401001514-2014 PARAMUS PROPERTIES, LLC V PARAMUS BOR

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$881,800.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$1,034,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 612 ROUTE 17   

Judgment Date: 1/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,034,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6202005699-2014 612 PARAMUS, LLC V PARAMUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$881,800.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$1,034,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 612 ROUTE 17   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,034,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6202005699-2014 612 PARAMUS, LLC V PARAMUS BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,200,200.00

$1,299,800.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 530 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5201008079-2014 530 PARAMUS LLC V PARAMUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0106 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$143,000.00

$334,000.00

$0.00

$477,000.00

$143,000.00

$334,000.00

$0.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 ARCADIAN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104012586-2014 17 ARCADIAN PLAZA CONDOMINIUM V PARAMUS BOR.

1 C0108 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,300.00

$329,600.00

$0.00

$470,900.00

$141,300.00

$329,600.00

$0.00

$470,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 ARCADIAN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$470,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104012587-2014 17 ARCADIAN PLAZA CONDOMINIUM V PARAMUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0205 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,400.00

$78,100.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$33,400.00

$78,100.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 ARCADIAN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104012589-2014 17 ARCADIAN PLAZA CONDOMINIUM V PARAMUS BOR.

1 C0206 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,600.00

$262,900.00

$0.00

$375,500.00

$112,600.00

$262,900.00

$0.00

$375,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 ARCADIAN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$375,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104012590-2014 17 ARCADIAN PLAZA CONDOMINIUM V PARAMUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0207 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,600.00

$283,800.00

$0.00

$405,400.00

$121,600.00

$283,800.00

$0.00

$405,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 ARCDIAN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104012591-2014 17 ARCDIAN PLAZA CONDOMINIUM V PARAMUS BOR.

1 CO102 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$204,600.00

$477,400.00

$0.00

$682,000.00

$204,600.00

$477,400.00

$0.00

$682,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Arcadian Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$682,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104014131-2014 17 ARCADIAN PLAZA CONDOMINIUM V PARAMUS BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,110,400.00

$1,439,600.00

$0.00

$4,550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,110,400.00

$1,139,600.00

$0.00

$4,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 434-442 Forest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,550,000.00 $4,250,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5706003450-2015 PARAMUS CTR PARTNERSHIP LLC NJ V PARAMUS BOR.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,200,200.00

$3,799,800.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 530 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5201007776-2015 530 PARAMUS LLC V PARAMUS BOR.

Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 29



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,195,500.00

$2,454,500.00

$0.00

$4,650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 946 State Hwy 17   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301009011-2010 VIHAR RAMSEY LLC V RAMSEY BOR

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,195,500.00

$2,454,500.00

$0.00

$4,650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 946 State Hwy 17   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301001466-2011 VIHAR RAMSEY LLC V RAMSEY BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,195,500.00

$2,454,500.00

$0.00

$4,650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 946 State Highway 17   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301005459-2012 VIHAR RAMSEY, LLC V RAMSEY BOR.

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,195,500.00

$2,454,500.00

$0.00

$4,650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 946 State Hwy 17   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301004973-2013 VIHAR RAMSEY LLC V RAMSEY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,195,500.00

$2,454,500.00

$0.00

$4,650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 946 State Hwy 17   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301007744-2014 VIHAR RAMSEY LLC V RAMSEY BOR.

Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$487,500.00

$513,800.00

$0.00

$1,001,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$487,500.00

$412,500.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 483 Bergen Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,001,300.00 $900,000.00 ($101,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3104004372-2013 AAA BERGEN BLVD PROPERTY LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$487,500.00

$513,800.00

$0.00

$1,001,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 483 Bergen Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,001,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3104001336-2014 AAA BERGEN BLVD PROPERTY LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$487,500.00

$513,800.00

$0.00

$1,001,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$487,500.00

$412,500.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 483 Bergen Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,001,300.00 $900,000.00 ($101,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3104007741-2014 AAA BERGEN BLVD PROPERTY, LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,844,800.00

$19,155,200.00

$0.00

$31,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 CHALLENGER ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$31,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40.01005937-2012 HARTZ BANK OF AMER NC1-001-03-81, V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,844,800.00

$19,155,200.00

$0.00

$31,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Challenger Rd.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$31,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40.01005550-2013 HARTZ BANK OF AMER NC1-001-03-81, V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,012,400.00

$19,487,600.00

$0.00

$27,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Challenger Road   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.02008067-2013 RDGFLD PK HARTZ (LESSEE) C O AGFA V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,112,300.00

$15,887,700.00

$0.00

$28,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65-75 Challenger Road   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.03008973-2013 RDGFLD PK C O HARTZ MTN IND(LESSEE) V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,600.00

$132,900.00

$0.00

$260,500.00

$127,600.00

$132,900.00

$0.00

$260,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Christie Street   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$260,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100016505-2013 JOVINE, SAIHONARA V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$417,700.00

$826,600.00

$0.00

$1,244,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$417,700.00

$682,300.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 WINANT AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,244,300.00 $1,100,000.00 ($144,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125.01006258-2014 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTORS, INC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Park Village 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$815,600.00

$2,082,000.00

$0.00

$2,897,600.00

$815,600.00

$2,082,000.00

$0.00

$2,897,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 North Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,897,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3804018413-2011 LINCOLN BUILDING LLC V RIDGEWOOD VLG

23 T01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$523,500.00

$0.00

$523,500.00

$0.00

$523,500.00

$0.00

$523,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 North Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$523,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3804018413-2011 LINCOLN BUILDING LLC V RIDGEWOOD VLG



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,245,300.00

$1,931,200.00

$0.00

$3,176,500.00

$1,245,300.00

$1,931,200.00

$0.00

$3,176,500.00

$1,245,300.00

$1,777,300.00

$0.00

$3,022,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Elmsley Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,176,500.00 $3,022,600.00 ($153,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2104018783-2011 HIGBEE, PAUL M & KATHRYN V RIDGEWOOD VLG.

3.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,245,300.00

$1,777,300.00

$0.00

$3,022,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Elmsley Court   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,022,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2104010344-2012 HIGBEE, PAUL M. & KATHRYN V RIDGEWOOD VLG.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$1,760,300.00

$0.00

$2,760,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Elmsley Court   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,760,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2104004452-2013 HIGBEE, PAUL M. & KATHLEEN V RIDGEWOOD VLG.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,900.00

$1,381,900.00

$0.00

$2,332,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 S Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,332,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3707009126-2013 WILLET ASSOCIATES V RIDGEWOOD VLG.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,275,000.00

$325,000.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10-18 OAK ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3805009681-2013 RHODA REALTY, LLC V RIDGEWOOD VLG.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$376,700.00

$848,800.00

$0.00

$1,225,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 Cottage Place   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2012010045-2013 ROBINSON, DENNIS R. & ANNE C. V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$471,500.00

$985,400.00

$0.00

$1,456,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145 PROSPECT STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,456,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3709001693-2014 145 PROSPECT LLC V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,900.00

$1,381,900.00

$0.00

$2,332,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 S Broad S t   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,332,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3707009089-2014 WILLET ASSOCIATES V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE

Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$264,600.00

$80,100.00

$0.00

$344,700.00

$264,600.00

$80,100.00

$0.00

$344,700.00

$264,600.00

$35,400.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 97 Lakeview St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$344,700.00 $300,000.00 ($44,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1208018646-2011 SCHMITT, ARTHUR AND DOLORES N. V RIVER EDGE BOR

Total number of cases for River Edge Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$823,700.00

$606,800.00

$0.00

$1,430,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$823,700.00

$606,800.00

$0.00

$1,430,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 663 Westwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,430,500.00 $1,430,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2206006060-2012 ATKIND, DAVID & MARSHA, LLC V RIVER VALE TWP.

4.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$355,500.00

$677,400.00

$0.00

$1,032,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 804 Ellen Lane Court   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,032,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2002010082-2013 ABKARI, SATYANARAYANA & SHASHIKALA V RIVERVALE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$823,700.00

$606,800.00

$0.00

$1,430,500.00

$823,700.00

$606,800.00

$0.00

$1,430,500.00

$823,700.00

$531,800.00

$0.00

$1,355,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 663 Westwood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,430,500.00 $1,355,500.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2206019214-2013 ATKIND, DAVID & MARSHA, LLC V RIVERVALE TWP.

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,533,500.00

$3,701,900.00

$0.00

$21,235,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 Rivervale Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$21,235,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201005342-2015 EDGEWOOD COUNTRY CLUB V RIVER VALE TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for River Vale Township 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560,200.00

$439,100.00

$0.00

$999,300.00

$560,200.00

$439,100.00

$0.00

$999,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 433 ROCHELLE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$999,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87016138-2013 CUMBERLAND FARMS INC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.

Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,300,000.00

$10,169,700.00

$0.00

$14,469,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Mayhill St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,469,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801011034-2011 45 MAYHILL, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,300,000.00

$10,169,700.00

$0.00

$14,469,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,300,000.00

$8,200,000.00

$0.00

$12,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 MAYHILL STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,469,700.00 $12,500,000.00 ($1,969,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801007320-2012 45 MAYHILL, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,614,000.00

$4,654,600.00

$0.00

$6,268,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mayhill Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,268,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801005518-2013 MAYHILL STREET REALTY CO., LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,614,000.00

$5,169,700.00

$0.00

$6,783,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mayhill Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,783,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801005518-2013 MAYHILL STREET REALTY CO., LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,614,000.00

$5,333,700.00

$0.00

$6,947,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mayhill Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,947,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801005518-2013 MAYHILL STREET REALTY CO., LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,398,100.00

$10,831,900.00

$0.00

$13,230,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,398,100.00

$9,601,900.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Mayhill St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,230,000.00 $12,000,000.00 ($1,230,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801009448-2013 45 MAYHILL, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,398,100.00

$10,831,900.00

$0.00

$13,230,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,398,100.00

$8,601,900.00

$0.00

$11,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 MAYHILL STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,230,000.00 $11,000,000.00 ($2,230,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801004713-2014 45 MAYHILL, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

Total number of cases for Saddle Brook Township 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,021,600.00

$641,000.00

$0.00

$1,662,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,021,600.00

$528,400.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Cameron Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,662,600.00 $1,550,000.00 ($112,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807002737-2013 FIALKOFF, JAY R. & ANDREA V. V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

19 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,021,600.00

$641,000.00

$0.00

$1,662,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,021,600.00

$528,400.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Cameron Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,662,600.00 $1,550,000.00 ($112,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807002070-2014 FIALKOFF, JAY R. & ANDREA V. V SADDLE RIVER BOR

Total number of cases for Saddle River Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C000D 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$616,700.00

$1,336,300.00

$0.00

$1,953,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 LEUNING STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,953,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54009056-2012 BACHARACH LEUNING, LLC GEI IND. V HACKENSACK CITY

1.01 C000F 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,500.00

$361,400.00

$0.00

$496,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$361,400.00

$0.00

$496,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Leuning St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$496,900.00 $496,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54010184-2012 UNIT E LLC, V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C00E1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$395,200.00

$856,100.00

$0.00

$1,251,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$395,200.00

$856,100.00

$0.00

$1,251,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Leuning St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,251,300.00 $1,251,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54010184-2012 UNIT E LLC, V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.

1.01 C000F 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,500.00

$361,400.00

$0.00

$496,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$221,300.00

$0.00

$356,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Leuning Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$496,900.00 $356,800.00 ($140,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54006319-2013 UNIT E LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C00E1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$395,200.00

$856,100.00

$0.00

$1,251,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$395,200.00

$645,400.00

$0.00

$1,040,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Leuning Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,251,300.00 $1,040,600.00 ($210,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54006319-2013 UNIT E LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.

1.01 C00A1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$501,600.00

$1,086,800.00

$0.00

$1,588,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$501,600.00

$819,280.00

$0.00

$1,320,880.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 LEUNING STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,588,400.00 $1,320,880.00 ($267,520.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54007063-2013 ALNASR REALTY, LLC, V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C00B1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$390,400.00

$845,700.00

$0.00

$1,236,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$390,400.00

$637,548.00

$0.00

$1,027,948.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 LEUNING STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,236,100.00 $1,027,948.00 ($208,152.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54007064-2013 ALNASR REALTY II, LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.

40 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,909,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,909,300.00

$5,909,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,909,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Saddle River Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,909,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102015907-2013 CONDEMI INTERNATIONAL CO., INC. V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C000F 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$284,500.00

$0.00

$411,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$126,500.00

$230,300.00

$0.00

$356,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Leuning St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$411,000.00 $356,800.00 ($54,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54007750-2014 UNIT E LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.

1.01 C00E1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$368,800.00

$754,900.00

$0.00

$1,123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$368,800.00

$671,800.00

$0.00

$1,040,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Leuning St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,123,700.00 $1,040,600.00 ($83,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54007750-2014 UNIT E LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C00B1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$364,300.00

$819,700.00

$0.00

$1,184,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$364,300.00

$663,648.00

$0.00

$1,027,948.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Leuning St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,184,000.00 $1,027,948.00 ($156,052.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54011204-2014 ALNASR REALTY II LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.

1.01 C00A1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,200.00

$958,100.00

$0.00

$1,426,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$468,200.00

$852,680.00

$0.00

$1,320,880.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Leuning St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,426,300.00 $1,320,880.00 ($105,420.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54011206-2014 ALNASR REALTY LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,018,200.00

$6,058,800.00

$0.00

$7,077,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Empire Blvd. HM   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,077,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105006307-2015 IRON MOUNTAIN, INC. V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP

Total number of cases for South Hackensack Tp 10



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,300.00

$671,700.00

$0.00

$1,061,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 662 Queen Anne Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,061,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404007278-2009 INDYK, LEONARD & DOROTHY V TEANECK TWP

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,300.00

$671,700.00

$0.00

$1,061,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 662 Queen Anne Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,061,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404009889-2010 LEONARD  & DOROYHY INDYK V TEANECK TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,300.00

$671,700.00

$0.00

$1,061,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 662 Queen Anne Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,061,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404011308-2011 LEONARD & DOROTHY INKYK V TEANECK TWP

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,300.00

$671,700.00

$0.00

$1,061,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 662 QUEEN ANNE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,061,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404009978-2012 LEONARD & DOROTHY INDYK V TEANECK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,300.00

$671,700.00

$0.00

$1,061,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 662 Queen Anne Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,061,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404006400-2013 LEONARD & DOROTHY INDYK V TEANECK TWP.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,300.00

$671,700.00

$0.00

$1,061,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 662 Queen Anne Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,061,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404006377-2014 INDYK, LEONARD & DOROTHY V TEANECK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$425,200.00

$841,300.00

$0.00

$1,266,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$425,200.00

$728,100.00

$0.00

$1,153,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 753 DEARBORN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,266,500.00 $1,153,300.00 ($113,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1205008965-2014 EINHORM, SHAMIR & AVIVA V TEANECK TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$130,900.00

$0.00

$355,900.00

$225,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$335,000.00

$225,000.00

$55,000.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Degraw Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$335,000.00 $280,000.00 ($55,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3205015590-2014 FRANCIS J. & VICENZA M. TULIPANO V TEANECK TWP.

Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 8



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$837,400.00

$375,300.00

$0.00

$1,212,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Highwood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,212,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006008510-2012 BETHEL MANAGEMENT CORP. V TENAFLY BOR.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$837,400.00

$375,300.00

$0.00

$1,212,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Highwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,212,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006006240-2013 BETHEL MANAGEMENT CORP. V TENAFLY BOR.

Total number of cases for Tenafly Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teterboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,260,000.00

$26,929,400.00

$0.00

$43,189,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ROute 46 Teterboro   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$43,189,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303008981-2013 RREEF AMERICA REIT CORP, V TETERBORO BOR.

Total number of cases for Teterboro Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,374,800.00

$4,205,500.00

$0.00

$5,580,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 243 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,580,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301000087-2013 BIRDIE INVESTMENTS LLC V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$611,000.00

$761,000.00

$0.00

$1,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 345 ROUTE 17   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,372,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1015001254-2014 DUZOGLOU ASSOCIATES V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,417,500.00

$2,782,500.00

$0.00

$4,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Park Way   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301000288-2015 2 PARK WAY ASSOCIATES, LLC V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR.

Total number of cases for Upper Saddle River Bor 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$323,700.00

$150,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$323,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$323,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016712-2011 VELEZ, JUAN & SANDRA V WALDWICK BOR

2.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$323,700.00

$150,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$323,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$323,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016716-2011 HUGO OSPINA V WALDWICK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00

$188,100.00

$0.00

$338,100.00

$150,000.00

$188,100.00

$0.00

$338,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$338,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016717-2011 MARK AND TONINE T. MCGARVIE V WALDWICK BOR.

2.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$188,700.00

$150,000.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$323,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$323,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016719-2011 CHRISTINE L D'ANGELO V WALDWICK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,074,200.00

$2,085,100.00

$0.00

$3,159,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 FRANKLIN TPKE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,159,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107001363-2014 RITE AID CORPORATION 10413-01 V WALDWICK TWP

Total number of cases for Waldwick Borough 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.01 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,500,000.00

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

$4,500,000.00

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 421 Main Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71006487-2006 JASONTOWN APARTMENTS LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.

30.01 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,500,000.00

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

$4,500,000.00

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 421 Main Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71008806-2007 JASONTOWN APARTMENTS LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,000,000.00

$18,600,000.00

$0.00

$24,600,000.00

$6,000,000.00

$18,600,000.00

$0.00

$24,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 421 Main Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$24,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71011241-2008 JASONTOWN APARTMENTS LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.

30.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,000,000.00

$18,600,000.00

$0.00

$24,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 421 Main Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$24,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71010742-2009 JASONTOWN APARTMENTS LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$204,700.00

$256,100.00

$0.00

$460,800.00

$204,700.00

$256,100.00

$0.00

$460,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Alden St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$460,800.00 $0.00 ($460,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52017956-2009 HOST PHASE II LLC ETC V WALLINGTON BOR

10.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$204,700.00

$256,100.00

$0.00

$460,800.00

$204,700.00

$256,100.00

$0.00

$460,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Alden St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$460,800.00 $0.00 ($460,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52017956-2009 HOST PHASE II LLC ETC V WALLINGTON BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,000,000.00

$18,600,000.00

$0.00

$24,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 421 Main Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$24,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71009528-2010 JASONTOWN APARTMENTS LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.

10.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$204,700.00

$256,100.00

$0.00

$460,800.00

$204,700.00

$256,100.00

$0.00

$460,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Alden St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$460,800.00 $0.00 ($460,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52017267-2010 HOST PHASE II LLC V WALLINGTON BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,000,000.00

$18,600,000.00

$0.00

$24,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 421 Main Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$24,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71002864-2011 JASONTOWN APTS LLC V WALLINGTON BOR

10.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Alden St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$457,100.00 $0.00 ($457,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52018352-2011 HOST PHASE II LLC V WALLINGTON BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Alden St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$457,100.00 $0.00 ($457,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52018352-2011 HOST PHASE II LLC V WALLINGTON BOR

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$185,000.00

$357,600.00

$0.00

$542,600.00

$185,000.00

$357,600.00

$0.00

$542,600.00

$185,000.00

$265,000.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Lester St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$542,600.00 $450,000.00 ($92,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13018377-2011 BAILEY PARK LLC V WALLINGTON BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,000,000.00

$18,600,000.00

$0.00

$24,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 421 Main Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$24,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71010606-2012 JASONTOWN APARTMENTS, L.L.C., V WALLINGTON BOR.

10.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 ALDEN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$457,100.00 $0.00 ($457,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52014906-2012 HOST PHASE II LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 ALDEN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$457,100.00 $0.00 ($457,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52014906-2012 HOST PHASE II LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$185,000.00

$357,600.00

$0.00

$542,600.00

$185,000.00

$357,600.00

$0.00

$542,600.00

$185,000.00

$265,000.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Lester St.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$542,600.00 $450,000.00 ($92,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13017309-2012 BAILEY PARK LLC V WALLINGTON BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$185,000.00

$357,600.00

$0.00

$542,600.00

$185,000.00

$357,600.00

$0.00

$542,600.00

$185,000.00

$265,000.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Lester Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$542,600.00 $450,000.00 ($92,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13017586-2013 BAILEY PARK, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.

10.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 ALDEN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$457,100.00 $0.00 ($457,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52018040-2013 HOST PHASE II LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$190,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$457,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 ALDEN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$457,100.00 $0.00 ($457,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52018040-2013 HOST PHASE II LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.

25 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00

$329,500.00

$0.00

$454,500.00

$125,000.00

$329,500.00

$0.00

$454,500.00

$185,000.00

$265,000.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 LESTER STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$454,500.00 $450,000.00 ($4,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13014990-2014 BAILEY PARK, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,700.00

$231,200.00

$0.00

$378,900.00

$147,700.00

$231,200.00

$0.00

$378,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 ALDEN AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$378,900.00 $0.00 ($378,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52015014-2014 HOST PHASE II, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.

Total number of cases for Wallington Borough 17



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$405,500.00

$737,200.00

$0.00

$1,142,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Westwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,142,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

907008787-2012 WESTWOOD REALTY V WESTWOOD BOR.

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$405,500.00

$737,200.00

$0.00

$1,142,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 WESTWOOD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,142,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

907000692-2013 WESTWOOD REALTY V WESTWOOD BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$425,700.00

$1,108,300.00

$0.00

$1,534,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Westwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

907004153-2014 WESTWOOD REALTY V WESTWOOD BOR.

Total number of cases for Westwood Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.06 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,300.00

$908,900.00

$0.00

$1,184,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 BERKSHIRE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,184,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601007643-2012 DAVID MINDICH AND DEBORAH MINDICH, V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR.

Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$490,400.00

$1,504,800.00

$0.00

$1,995,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$490,400.00

$1,209,600.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 369 Annette Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,995,200.00 $1,700,000.00 ($295,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

462011116-2011 SCOTT C. BOARDMAN & GRETCHEN BOARDMAN V WYCKOFF TWP.

1.02 C187 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$525,000.00

$317,800.00

$0.00

$842,800.00

$525,000.00

$317,800.00

$0.00

$842,800.00

$525,000.00

$215,600.00

$0.00

$740,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 187 Brewster Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,800.00 $740,600.00 ($102,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449016019-2011 BARRY WINOGRAD V WYCKOFF TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$519,000.00

$68,700.00

$0.00

$587,700.00

$519,000.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$559,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 540 Helena Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/11/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$559,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

314019510-2012 ALEXANDER LES V WYCKOFF TWP

35.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$441,000.00

$174,400.00

$0.00

$615,400.00

$441,000.00

$174,400.00

$0.00

$615,400.00

$441,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Wyckoff Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$615,400.00 $500,000.00 ($115,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

352019651-2012 TUBB, DANIEL C V WYCKOFF TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$490,400.00

$1,504,800.00

$0.00

$1,995,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 369 Annette Court   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,995,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

462004454-2013 SCOTT C. BOARDMAN & GRETCHEN BOARDMAN V WYCKOFF TWP.

20.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$384,600.00

$345,100.00

$0.00

$729,700.00

$384,600.00

$345,100.00

$0.00

$729,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 362 Andover Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$729,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

466017867-2013 STAUDT (ETAL) , CLAIRE V WYCKOFF TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 C187 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$525,000.00

$317,800.00

$0.00

$842,800.00

$525,000.00

$317,800.00

$0.00

$842,800.00

$525,000.00

$215,600.00

$0.00

$740,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 187 Brewster Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,800.00 $740,600.00 ($102,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449017931-2013 WINOGRAD, BARRY V WYCKOFF TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$358,600.00

$85,100.00

$0.00

$443,700.00

$358,600.00

$85,100.00

$0.00

$443,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 267 Morse Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$443,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

252014805-2014 ERNIE STAUDT, LLC V WYCKOFF TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,750,200.00

$46,500.00

$0.00

$3,796,700.00

$3,750,200.00

$46,500.00

$0.00

$3,796,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 351 Cornell Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,796,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

470014806-2014 ERNIE STAUDT, LLC V WYCKOFF TWP.

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,400.00

$113,900.00

$0.00

$489,300.00

$375,400.00

$113,900.00

$0.00

$489,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 Colgate Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$489,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

489014807-2014 ERNIE STAUDT, LLC V WYCKOFF TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$384,600.00

$345,100.00

$0.00

$729,700.00

$384,600.00

$345,100.00

$0.00

$729,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 362 Andover St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$729,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

466014808-2014 STAUDT (ETAL), CLAIRE V WYCKOFF TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,000.00

$156,000.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

$394,000.00

$156,000.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 354 Cornell St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

471014809-2014 STAUDT, ERNEST & CLAIRE J. V WYCKOFF TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$441,000.00

$174,400.00

$0.00

$615,400.00

$441,000.00

$174,400.00

$0.00

$615,400.00

$441,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Wyckoff Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$615,400.00 $500,000.00 ($115,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

352014826-2014 TUBB, DANIEL C. V WYCKOFF TWP.

1.02 C187 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$525,000.00

$215,600.00

$0.00

$740,600.00

$525,000.00

$215,600.00

$0.00

$740,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 187 Brewster Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$740,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449014901-2014 WINOGRAD, BARRY V WYCKOFF TWP.

Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 14



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,314,100.00

$549,200.00

$0.00

$1,863,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,863,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17006173-2012 PINE BELT BT L.L.C. V BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,314,100.00

$549,200.00

$0.00

$1,863,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 ROUTE 130   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,863,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17002290-2013 PINE BELT BT L.L.C. V BORDENTOWN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,314,100.00

$549,200.00

$0.00

$1,863,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,863,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17003404-2014 PINE BELT BT LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,400.00

$722,600.00

$0.00

$1,251,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 590 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,251,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01001194-2015 HEAVY & GENERAL LABORERS V BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Bordentown Township 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

9

$483,000.00

9

$483,000.00 $0.00

$0.00

$644,000.00

$0.00

$644,000.00

$0.00

$644,000.00

$0.00

$644,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Partial Withdrawal

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1170 East Route 130 North   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

229.01019529-2012 BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY C/O DOLLAR GENERAL V BURLINGTON CITY

6.07 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,000.00

$1,030,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1170 East Route 130 North   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

229.01008924-2013 OZAR BLACK LLC KINZ C/O DOLLAR GENERAL V BURLINGTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.07 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,000.00

$1,030,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1170 East Route 130 North   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

229.01004358-2014 OZAR BLACK LLC C/O KINGZELBERG DAVID C/O DOLLAR GENERAL V BURLINGTON CITY

Total number of cases for Burlington City 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 810 Sunset Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104.23004355-2012 RITE AID #10439-01 V BURLINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Burlington Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 Carriage Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,299,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.06011200-2010 NJ AMERICAN WATER V DELRAN TWP

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 Carriage Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,299,800.00 $28,299,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.06011200-2010 NJ AMERICAN WATER V DELRAN TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 Carriage Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,299,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.06002890-2011 NJ AMERICAN WATER V DELRAN TWP

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 Carriage Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,299,800.00 $28,299,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.06002890-2011 NJ AMERICAN WATER V DELRAN TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 Carriage Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,299,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.06002088-2012 NJ AMERICAN WATER, V DELRAN TWP.

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 Carriage Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,299,800.00 $28,299,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.06002088-2012 NJ AMERICAN WATER, V DELRAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 CARRIAGE LANE   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,299,800.00 $28,299,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.06002293-2013 NJ AMERICAN WATER V DELRAN TWP.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,049,800.00

$26,250,000.00

$0.00

$28,299,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 Carriage Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,299,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.06003774-2013 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY V DELRAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Delran Township 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,064,000.00

$1,519,100.00

$0.00

$2,583,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,064,000.00

$1,136,000.00

$0.00

$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 Rt 70 East   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,583,100.00 $2,200,000.00 ($383,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4.09004763-2010 ALBERT GENTILE V EVESHAM TP

Total number of cases for Evesham Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Holly Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,060,000.00

$8,160,000.00

$0.00

$11,220,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 533 Garden Street   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122007927-2014 MT. HOLLY ASSOCIATES V MOUNT HOLLY TWP.

Total number of cases for Mount Holly Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,650,000.00

$529,500.00

$0.00

$3,179,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 538 FELLOWSHIP ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,179,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204007082-2014 S R FELLOWSHIP LP C/O FIRST GROUP V MOUNT LAUREL TWP

Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000,000.00

$935,000.00

$0.00

$3,935,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 GODFREY BRIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,935,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19006064-2015 WADING PINES CAMPING RESORT, INC. V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Washington Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$670,000.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$1,770,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Route 70 East   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

342.24001974-2012 COLE CB CH HILL NJ LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V CHERRY HILL TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$670,000.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$1,770,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Route 70 East   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

342.24001974-2012 COLE CB CH HILL NJ LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V CHERRY HILL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,222,500.00

$2,892,400.00

$0.00

$4,114,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Cuthbert Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/11/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,114,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

596.04005026-2013 GANNETT NEW JERSEY PARTNERS LP V CHERRY HILL TWP.

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$614,400.00

$1,557,100.00

$0.00

$2,171,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515 Rt. 38   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,171,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

595.01003937-2015 AASVIJ, INC. V CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Cherry Hill Township 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Collingswood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$562,000.00

$3,759,000.00

$0.00

$4,321,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$562,000.00

$3,138,000.00

$0.00

$3,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Ferry Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,321,000.00 $3,700,000.00 ($621,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

133.01004136-2013 ACE PARTNERSHIP V COLLINGSWOOD BOR.

22 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$562,000.00

$3,759,000.00

$0.00

$4,321,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$562,000.00

$2,938,000.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Ferry Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,321,000.00 $3,500,000.00 ($821,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

133.01003883-2014 ACE PARTNERHIP V COLLINGSWOOD BOR.

Total number of cases for Collingswood Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,622,000.00

$10,911,000.00

$0.00

$12,533,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,622,000.00

$10,911,000.00

$0.00

$12,533,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1200 Chews Land-Clem Road   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,533,000.00 $12,533,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20601004963-2015 PARAMOUNT REALTY SVCS, LLC V GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Gloucester Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 CA001 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,300.00

$775,800.00

$0.00

$934,100.00

$158,300.00

$775,800.00

$0.00

$934,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110-AI KRESSON-GIBBSBORO ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/11/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$934,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

230.27000035-2015 VOORHEES TWP. V FRESH WORD KINGDON ASSEMBLIES

Total number of cases for Voorhees Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Avalon Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,956,500.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$15,956,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7889-7879 Dune Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,956,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

78.03004034-2014 AVALON HOTEL COMPANY, LLC V AVALON BOR.

Total number of cases for Avalon Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,500.00

$926,500.00

$0.00

$1,287,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 288-300 Ralph St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,287,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10101002806-2010 300 RALPH ST LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,260,000.00

$2,749,600.00

$0.00

$4,009,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,260,000.00

$1,990,000.00

$0.00

$3,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 553-561 franklin Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,009,600.00 $3,250,000.00 ($759,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601008279-2010 HUNDAL GROUP INC. V BELLEVILLE TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$460,500.00

$1,229,900.00

$0.00

$1,690,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 288-300 Raplh Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,690,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10101010884-2011 300 RALPH STREET LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,900.00

$649,800.00

$0.00

$869,700.00

$219,900.00

$649,800.00

$0.00

$869,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Essex St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$869,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8901019156-2011 SAMS'S WHOLESALE, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,800,000.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$3,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

$860,600.00

$0.00

$2,660,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363-379 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,100,000.00 $2,660,600.00 ($439,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7803000550-2012 BELLEVILLE MOTOR LODGE, INC V BELLEVILLE TWP.

34 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$460,500.00

$1,229,900.00

$0.00

$1,690,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$460,500.00

$1,129,900.00

$0.00

$1,590,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 288-300 Ralph Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,690,400.00 $1,590,400.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10101000984-2012 300 RALPH STREET, LLC, V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$539,500.00

$0.00

$1,019,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,000.00

$464,100.00

$0.00

$944,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64-68 Franklin Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,019,500.00 $944,100.00 ($75,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103004469-2012 JOSEPH & REMY FRISINA V BELLEVILLE TWP.

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,900.00

$649,800.00

$0.00

$869,700.00

$219,900.00

$649,800.00

$0.00

$869,700.00

$219,900.00

$530,100.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Essex St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$869,700.00 $750,000.00 ($119,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8901013228-2012 SAMS'S WHOLESALE, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$92,800.00

$180,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$92,800.00

$180,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 Salter Place   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401013982-2012 PETER & ROMANA & MARIANNA ZARFINO, V BELLEVILLE TWP.

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,000.00

$118,000.00

$0.00

$430,000.00

$312,000.00

$118,000.00

$0.00

$430,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8801015939-2012 QAC AUTO INVESTMENT SYSTEM L.L.C. V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,900.00

$326,800.00

$0.00

$415,700.00

$88,900.00

$326,800.00

$0.00

$415,700.00

$88,900.00

$198,400.00

$0.00

$287,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67-69 Greylock Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$415,700.00 $287,300.00 ($128,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9804016814-2012 GREYLOCK STEVENS, LLC (RICHARD BING) V BELLEVILLE TWP.

34 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$460,500.00

$1,229,900.00

$0.00

$1,690,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$460,500.00

$982,500.00

$0.00

$1,443,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 288-300 Ralph Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,690,400.00 $1,443,000.00 ($247,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10101000099-2013 300 RALPH STREET, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,980,000.00

$2,640,000.00

$0.00

$4,620,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73-79 HARRISON STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

602001716-2013 HARRISON GARDENS C/O L CALANDRA V BELLEVILLE TWP

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$539,500.00

$0.00

$1,019,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,000.00

$464,100.00

$0.00

$944,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64-68 FRANKLIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,019,500.00 $944,100.00 ($75,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103002026-2013 JOSEPH & REMY FRISINA V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00

$1,019,900.00

$0.00

$2,249,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,230,000.00

$820,000.00

$0.00

$2,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 217 Greylock Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,249,900.00 $2,050,000.00 ($199,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8006002544-2013 ATLANTEAN BLDG CORP V BELLEVILLE TWP.

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,000.00

$118,000.00

$0.00

$430,000.00

$312,000.00

$118,000.00

$0.00

$430,000.00

$312,000.00

$88,000.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,000.00 $400,000.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8801009292-2013 QAC AUTO INVESTMENT SYSTEM L.L.C V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,900.00

$649,800.00

$0.00

$869,700.00

$219,900.00

$649,800.00

$0.00

$869,700.00

$219,900.00

$505,100.00

$0.00

$725,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Essex St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$869,700.00 $725,000.00 ($144,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8901009293-2013 SAMS'S WHOLESALE,LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$92,800.00

$180,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$92,800.00

$180,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 Salter Place   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401010264-2013 PETER & ROMANA & MARIANNA ZARFINO, V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,000.00

$369,700.00

$0.00

$499,700.00

$130,000.00

$369,700.00

$0.00

$499,700.00

$130,000.00

$335,000.00

$0.00

$465,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 82 Overlook Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$499,700.00 $465,000.00 ($34,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8004013488-2013 ESSEX ESTATES LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$300,000.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$300,000.00

$550,000.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 475-477 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,000.00 $850,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7907013500-2013 475 WASH REALTY LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,900.00

$326,800.00

$0.00

$415,700.00

$88,900.00

$326,800.00

$0.00

$415,700.00

$88,900.00

$198,400.00

$0.00

$287,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67-69 Greylock Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$415,700.00 $287,300.00 ($128,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9804013710-2013 GREYLOCK STEVENS, LLC (RICHARD BING) V BELLEVILLE TWP.

34 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$460,500.00

$1,229,900.00

$0.00

$1,690,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$460,500.00

$982,500.00

$0.00

$1,443,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 288-300 RALPH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,690,400.00 $1,443,000.00 ($247,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10101001387-2014 300 RALPH STREET, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$539,500.00

$0.00

$1,019,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,000.00

$464,100.00

$0.00

$944,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64-68 Franklin St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,019,500.00 $944,100.00 ($75,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103002215-2014 JOSEPH & REMY FRISINA V BELLEVILLE TWP.

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,980,000.00

$2,640,000.00

$0.00

$4,620,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,980,000.00

$2,420,000.00

$0.00

$4,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73-79 Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,620,000.00 $4,400,000.00 ($220,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

602002302-2014 HARRISON GARDENS C/O L. CALANDRA V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$649,700.00

$0.00

$1,099,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$572,400.00

$0.00

$1,022,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 729 Washington Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,099,700.00 $1,022,400.00 ($77,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8403002857-2014 LIOTTA,G.& MARGHERITA (J & L MGT.) V BELLEVILLE TWP.

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00

$1,019,900.00

$0.00

$2,249,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,230,000.00

$820,000.00

$0.00

$2,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 217 GREYLOCK PARKWAY   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,249,900.00 $2,050,000.00 ($199,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8006003180-2014 ATLANTEAN BLDG CORP V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,500.00

$1,581,500.00

$0.00

$2,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 149-171 Cortlandt St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8606004825-2014 MAGNETIC TICKET & LABEL CO. V BELLEVILLE TWP.

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,900.00

$649,800.00

$0.00

$869,700.00

$219,900.00

$649,800.00

$0.00

$869,700.00

$219,900.00

$480,100.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Essex St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$869,700.00 $700,000.00 ($169,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8901009627-2014 SAMS'S WHOLESALE, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$300,000.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$300,000.00

$550,000.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 475-477 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,000.00 $850,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7907009630-2014 475 WASH REALTY LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.

35 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,000.00

$369,700.00

$0.00

$499,700.00

$130,000.00

$369,700.00

$0.00

$499,700.00

$130,000.00

$335,000.00

$0.00

$465,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 82 Overlook Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$499,700.00 $465,000.00 ($34,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8004009633-2014 ESSEX ESTATES LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,000.00

$118,000.00

$0.00

$430,000.00

$312,000.00

$118,000.00

$0.00

$430,000.00

$312,000.00

$88,000.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,000.00 $400,000.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8801009635-2014 QAC AUTO INVESTMENT SYSTEM L.L.C. V BELLEVILLE TWP.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,900.00

$326,800.00

$0.00

$415,700.00

$88,900.00

$326,800.00

$0.00

$415,700.00

$88,900.00

$198,400.00

$0.00

$287,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67-69 GREYLOCK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$415,700.00 $287,300.00 ($128,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9804010948-2014 GREYLOCK STEVENS, LLC (RICHARD BING) V BELLEVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,000.00

$580,500.00

$0.00

$940,500.00

$360,000.00

$580,500.00

$0.00

$940,500.00

$360,000.00

$515,000.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 293-297 WILLIAM ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$940,500.00 $875,000.00 ($65,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5803013578-2014 LIOTTA, V. & M. (C/O J & L MGT.) V BELLEVILLE TWP.

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,000.00

$414,700.00

$0.00

$654,700.00

$240,000.00

$414,700.00

$0.00

$654,700.00

$240,000.00

$355,000.00

$0.00

$595,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78 FLORENCE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$654,700.00 $595,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401014334-2014 BRIGIDA, GINO & SUSAN & ROBERTIELLO V BELLEVILLE TWP.

Total number of cases for Belleville Township 34



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$725,400.00

$102,200.00

$0.00

$827,600.00

$725,400.00

$102,200.00

$0.00

$827,600.00

$725,400.00

$102,200.00

$0.00

$827,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171& 179 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$827,600.00 $827,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

362018983-2012 POWER TEST, V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$725,400.00

$102,200.00

$0.00

$827,600.00

$725,400.00

$102,200.00

$0.00

$827,600.00

$725,400.00

$74,600.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171 & 179 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$827,600.00 $800,000.00 ($27,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

362010631-2013 POWER TEST V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,500.00

$453,400.00

$0.00

$594,900.00

$141,500.00

$453,400.00

$0.00

$594,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 539-541 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$594,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311016832-2013 539 BLOOMFIELD LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,000.00

$279,400.00

$5,700.00

$479,700.00

$206,000.00

$279,400.00

$0.00

$485,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 DAVIDSON ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$485,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1051017732-2013 CORIO, JOSEPH & LAIACONA, HEATHER V BLOOMFIELD TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,500.00

$453,400.00

$0.00

$594,900.00

$141,500.00

$453,400.00

$0.00

$594,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 539-541 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$594,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311009648-2014 539 BLOOMFIELD LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

18 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$725,400.00

$102,200.00

$0.00

$827,600.00

$725,400.00

$102,200.00

$0.00

$827,600.00

$725,400.00

$49,600.00

$0.00

$775,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171 & 179 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$827,600.00 $775,000.00 ($52,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

362009920-2014 POWER TEST V BLOOMFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$925,400.00

$673,600.00

$0.00

$1,599,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,599,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

576005787-2015 305 BROAD STREET, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Bloomfield Township 7



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Caldwell Borough Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00

$672,900.00

$0.00

$1,022,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

$622,900.00

$0.00

$972,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 BLOOMFIELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,022,900.00 $972,900.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006828-2015 HO, JOHN & MARIA & CHU PING & ANNE V CALDWELL BOR. TWP.

Total number of cases for Caldwell Borough Township1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

300 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,695,000.00

$2,615,000.00

$0.00

$4,310,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,695,000.00

$2,101,900.00

$0.00

$3,796,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 282 Cedar Grove Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,310,000.00 $3,796,900.00 ($513,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100009310-2011 GIJO LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP.

300 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,695,000.00

$2,615,000.00

$0.00

$4,310,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,695,000.00

$2,105,000.00

$0.00

$3,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 282 Cedar Grove Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,310,000.00 $3,800,000.00 ($510,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100000914-2012 GIJO LLC V CEDAR GROVE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

300 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,695,000.00

$2,305,000.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,695,000.00

$2,025,900.00

$0.00

$3,720,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 282 CEDAR GROVE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,000,000.00 $3,720,900.00 ($279,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100006609-2013 GIJO, LLC V CEDAR GROVE BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$301,300.00

$182,500.00

$0.00

$483,800.00

$301,300.00

$182,500.00

$0.00

$483,800.00

$301,300.00

$138,700.00

$0.00

$440,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Upland Way   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$483,800.00 $440,000.00 ($43,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91012687-2013 LAY, KEVIN AND DIANA V CEDAR GROVE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

300 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,695,000.00

$2,305,000.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,695,000.00

$2,025,900.00

$0.00

$3,720,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 282 GROVE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,000,000.00 $3,720,900.00 ($279,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100000593-2014 GIJO, LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP.

Total number of cases for Cedar Grove Township 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

10

$269,917.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$269,917.00

$0.00

$269,917.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$134,958.00

$0.00

$134,958.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Eppirt St   

Judgment Date: 1/29/2010 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$269,917.00 $134,958.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

473.01016537-2009 EAST ORANGE CITY V SBF DEV LLC

17 C045 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$58,600.00

$0.00

$98,600.00

$40,000.00

$58,600.00

$0.00

$98,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 276 PROSPECT ST UNIT 6G   

Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$98,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

563016745-2012 SANTOS, NASHEEMA V EAST ORANGE CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 C045 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$58,600.00

$0.00

$98,600.00

$40,000.00

$58,600.00

$0.00

$98,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 276 PROSPECT ST UNIT 6G   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$98,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

563016745-2012 SANTOS, NASHEEMA V EAST ORANGE CITY

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00

$928,500.00

$0.00

$1,048,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 63 No Walnut St   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,048,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

371006139-2013 63 NORTH WALNUT STREET LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00

$928,500.00

$0.00

$1,048,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 63 NO. WALNUT ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,048,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

371001786-2014 63 NORTH WALNUT STREET LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

31.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,000.00

$722,600.00

$55,000.00

$758,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91,000.00

$300,000.00

$55,000.00

$336,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 S Arlington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$758,600.00 $336,000.00 ($422,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

391004202-2014 PH ARLINGTON/WILLIAM, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

Total number of cases for East Orange City 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Essex Fells Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,000.00

$182,700.00

$0.00

$270,700.00

$88,000.00

$182,700.00

$0.00

$270,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Roseland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$270,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11.07019316-2010 FRANCIS A. & CAROL M. LECATES V ESSEX FELLS BOR

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$887,000.00

$2,348,500.00

$0.00

$3,235,500.00

$887,000.00

$2,348,500.00

$0.00

$3,235,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Oak Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,235,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11.07019316-2010 FRANCIS A. & CAROL M. LECATES V ESSEX FELLS BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Essex Fells Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,000.00

$182,700.00

$0.00

$270,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Roseland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$270,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11.07006383-2011 FRANCIS A. LECATES JR. & CAROL M. LECATES V ESSEX FELLS BOR

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$887,000.00

$2,348,500.00

$0.00

$3,235,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Oak Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,235,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11.07006383-2011 FRANCIS A. LECATES JR. & CAROL M. LECATES V ESSEX FELLS BOR

Total number of cases for Essex Fells Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,791,000.00

$2,313,700.00

$0.00

$4,104,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,104,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601001273-2009 ESSEX TECH SERVICES LLC V FAIRFIELD TP

2.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,573,000.00

$10,427,000.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,574,500.00

$7,425,500.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Lane Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,000,000.00 $9,000,000.00 ($3,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3104007487-2011 OGDEN PROJECTS INC. V FAIRFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,791,000.00

$2,313,700.00

$0.00

$4,104,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 Rte 46   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,104,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601008881-2011 ESSEX TECH SERV LLC V FAIRFIELD TP

51.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,704,700.00

$0.00

$2,904,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,704,700.00

$0.00

$2,904,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 567 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,904,700.00 $2,904,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301001807-2012 PAIDGE GROUP, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,716,000.00

$2,041,600.00

$0.00

$3,757,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 Rte 46   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,757,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601008379-2012 ESSEX TECH SERVICES, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

51.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,704,700.00

$0.00

$2,904,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,315,000.00

$0.00

$2,515,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 567 Rt 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,904,700.00 $2,515,000.00 ($389,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301000173-2013 PAIDGE GROUP, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,716,000.00

$2,041,600.00

$0.00

$3,757,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,757,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601002766-2013 ESSEX TECH SERVICES, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$640,300.00

$1,147,500.00

$0.00

$1,787,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 264 PASSAIC AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,787,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301004377-2013 FAIRCORP ASSOC., LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,013,000.00

$2,549,400.00

$0.00

$3,562,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,013,000.00

$2,300,000.00

$0.00

$3,313,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 KINGSBRIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,562,400.00 $3,313,000.00 ($249,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301004377-2013 FAIRCORP ASSOC., LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$663,000.00

$621,200.00

$0.00

$1,284,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$663,000.00

$272,000.00

$0.00

$935,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Commerce Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,284,200.00 $935,000.00 ($349,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601007710-2013 BOHEDGE INC. V FAIRFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$640,300.00

$1,147,500.00

$0.00

$1,787,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 264 PASSAIC AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,787,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301001326-2014 FAIRCORP ASSOC., LLP C/O HUDSON EQUITIES V FAIRFIELD TWP.

2.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,013,000.00

$2,549,400.00

$0.00

$3,562,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,013,000.00

$2,300,000.00

$0.00

$3,313,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 KINGSBRIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,562,400.00 $3,313,000.00 ($249,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301001326-2014 FAIRCORP ASSOC., LLP C/O HUDSON EQUITIES V FAIRFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,704,700.00

$0.00

$2,904,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,315,000.00

$0.00

$2,515,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 567 RT 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,904,700.00 $2,515,000.00 ($389,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301001806-2014 PAIDGE GROUP, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

23 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,716,000.00

$2,041,600.00

$0.00

$3,757,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 Rt 46   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,757,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601002027-2014 ESSEX TECH SERVICES, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$663,000.00

$621,200.00

$0.00

$1,284,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$663,000.00

$272,000.00

$0.00

$935,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Commerce Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,284,200.00 $935,000.00 ($349,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601002536-2014 BOHEDGE INC. V FAIRFIELD TWP.

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,641,300.00

$5,784,300.00

$0.00

$7,425,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37-41 PLYMOUTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,425,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5601009502-2014 PROLOGIS AMS OPERATIONG PARTNERSHIP, L.P. V FAIRFIELD TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,704,700.00

$0.00

$2,904,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,315,000.00

$0.00

$2,515,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 567 Rt 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,904,700.00 $2,515,000.00 ($389,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301002053-2015 PAIDGE GROUP, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

14.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,204,000.00

$3,296,000.00

$0.00

$5,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,204,000.00

$3,046,000.00

$0.00

$5,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 653 ROUTE 46 WEST   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,500,000.00 $5,250,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001003844-2015 CATAWBA ASSOCIATES- WEST WINDSOR V FAIRFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$992,000.00

$3,072,400.00

$0.00

$4,064,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Dwight Place   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,064,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1104005336-2015 5 DWIGHT ASSOCIATES C/C MANDELBAUM V FAIRFIELD TWP.

33 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,660,000.00

$7,700,000.00

$0.00

$9,360,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 593 RT 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301007694-2015 EXTRA SPACE PROPERTIES TWO LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 18



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$502,900.00

$344,500.00

$0.00

$847,400.00

$502,900.00

$344,500.00

$0.00

$847,400.00

$502,900.00

$293,900.00

$0.00

$796,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 446 Ridgewood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$847,400.00 $796,800.00 ($50,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

114017097-2013 SINGHAL, PRATAP C & SUSHUM V GLEN RIDGE BOR.

Total number of cases for Glen Ridge Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$547,400.00

$0.00

$747,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$747,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17006298-2014 419 STUYVESANT HOLDINGS LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

45 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$668,100.00

$0.00

$1,148,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 411-419 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,148,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17006298-2014 419 STUYVESANT HOLDINGS LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,800.00

$226,100.00

$0.00

$245,900.00

$19,800.00

$226,100.00

$0.00

$245,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 703-705 Grove St   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$245,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122015122-2014 703-705 GROVE STREET, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

45 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$668,100.00

$0.00

$1,148,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 411-419 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,148,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17002197-2015 419 STUYVESANT HOLDINGS LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$547,400.00

$0.00

$747,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$747,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17002197-2015 419 STUYVESANT HOLDINGS LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Irvington Township 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,000.00

$1,760,600.00

$0.00

$2,253,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$493,000.00

$1,507,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 E Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,253,600.00 $2,000,000.00 ($253,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1503011168-2010 AWAC REALTY/FIRST FIDELTY BANK V LIVINGSTON TWP

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$743,300.00

$948,000.00

$0.00

$1,691,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$743,300.00

$481,700.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Okner Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,691,300.00 $1,225,000.00 ($466,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102003063-2011 70 OKNER PKWY LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,000.00

$1,760,600.00

$0.00

$2,253,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$493,000.00

$1,407,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 E Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,253,600.00 $1,900,000.00 ($353,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1503007505-2011 AWAC REALTY/FIRST FIDELITY BANK V LIVINGSTON TWP.

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$743,300.00

$481,700.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$743,300.00

$481,700.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Okner Parkway   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,000.00 $1,225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102002465-2012 70 OKNER PARKWAY LLC, V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,000.00

$1,760,600.00

$0.00

$2,253,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$493,000.00

$1,307,000.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 E Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,253,600.00 $1,800,000.00 ($453,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1503005267-2012 AWAC REALTY/FIRST FIDELITY BANK V LIVINGSTON TWP.

68.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$565,700.00

$1,234,300.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$565,700.00

$1,234,300.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Overlook Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2100007619-2012 SHILIECHKORN, BARUCH & DALIA V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

68.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$565,700.00

$1,234,300.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$565,700.00

$1,209,300.00

$0.00

$1,775,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Overlook Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,800,000.00 $1,775,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2100001178-2013 SHILIECHKORN, BARUCH & DALIA V LIVINGSTON TWP.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,000.00

$1,760,600.00

$0.00

$2,253,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$493,000.00

$907,000.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 E Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,253,600.00 $1,400,000.00 ($853,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1503004456-2013 AWAC REALTY/FIRST FIDELITY BANK V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$743,300.00

$481,700.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$743,300.00

$481,700.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Okner Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,000.00 $1,225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102007466-2013 70 OKNER PARKWAY LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP

36 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$663,400.00

$1,780,400.00

$0.00

$2,443,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Sherwood Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,443,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404008691-2013 PATEL, HEMANT G. & NAYANA V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

58 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,641,000.00

$11,414,300.00

$0.00

$17,055,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 483 S. Livingston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,055,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2700009447-2013 SINGER ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. V LIVINGSTON TWP.

37 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$373,000.00

$267,000.00

$0.00

$640,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$373,000.00

$232,000.00

$0.00

$605,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 WESTGATE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$640,000.00 $605,000.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5501017869-2013 KHEDOURI, RACHEL H & ELIAHOU V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

68.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$565,700.00

$1,234,300.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$565,700.00

$1,184,300.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Overlook Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,800,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2100000578-2014 SHILIECHKORN, BARUCH AN DALIA V LIVINGSTON TWP.

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$743,300.00

$481,700.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$743,300.00

$356,700.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 OKNER PARKWAY   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($125,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102000693-2014 70 OKNER PARKWAY LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.05 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$596,300.00

$1,543,400.00

$0.00

$2,139,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$596,300.00

$1,433,400.00

$0.00

$2,029,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Trafalger Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,139,700.00 $2,029,700.00 ($110,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2400003669-2014 BLOOM, RONALD & JARYN KRONFELD V LIVINGSTON TWP.

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,000.00

$1,760,600.00

$0.00

$2,253,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$493,000.00

$807,000.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 E Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,253,600.00 $1,300,000.00 ($953,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1503007269-2014 AWAC REALTY BY GRAMMERCEY V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$373,000.00

$232,000.00

$0.00

$605,000.00

$373,000.00

$232,000.00

$0.00

$605,000.00

$373,000.00

$222,000.00

$0.00

$595,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 WESTGATE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$605,000.00 $595,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5501008181-2014 KHEDOURI, RACHEL H & ELIAHOU V LIVINGSTON TWP.

58 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,641,000.00

$10,414,300.00

$0.00

$16,055,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 483 S. LIVINGSTON AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,055,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2700009471-2014 SINGER ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. V LIVINGSTON TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

57 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$632,000.00

$878,600.00

$0.00

$1,510,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$632,000.00

$493,000.00

$0.00

$1,125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 CANOE BROOK DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,510,600.00 $1,125,000.00 ($385,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6900009491-2014 SHAH, KETANKUMAR & NEHABEN V LIVINSTON TWP

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,000.00

$1,760,600.00

$0.00

$2,253,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$493,000.00

$507,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 E Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,253,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($1,253,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1503001462-2015 AWAC REALTY BY GRAMMERCEY V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$743,300.00

$481,700.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$743,300.00

$356,700.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Okner Parkway   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($125,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102003324-2015 70 OKNER PARKWAY LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP.

58 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,641,000.00

$10,414,300.00

$0.00

$16,055,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 483 S Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,055,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2700006710-2015 SINGER ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$663,400.00

$1,780,400.00

$0.00

$2,443,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Sherwood Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,443,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404007548-2015 PATEL, HEMANT & NAYANA V LIVINGSTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Livingston Township 23



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

255 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$354,100.00

$1,499,100.00

$0.00

$1,853,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$354,100.00

$1,499,100.00

$0.00

$1,853,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1886-1900 Springfield Av   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,853,200.00 $1,853,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22.02004151-2013 11 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

255 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$354,100.00

$1,499,100.00

$0.00

$1,853,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$354,100.00

$1,445,900.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1886-1900 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,853,200.00 $1,800,000.00 ($53,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22.02005606-2014 11 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

255 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$354,100.00

$1,499,100.00

$0.00

$1,853,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$354,100.00

$1,370,900.00

$0.00

$1,725,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1886-1900 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,853,200.00 $1,725,000.00 ($128,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22.02005382-2015 11 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

Total number of cases for Maplewood Township 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0002 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,280,000.00

$66,680,000.00

$0.00

$75,960,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,280,000.00

$66,680,000.00

$0.00

$75,960,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 John F Kennedy Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,960,000.00 $75,960,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5302004184-2009 SHORT HILLS HILTON LLC V MILLBURN TWP

1 C0002 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,280,000.00

$66,680,000.00

$0.00

$75,960,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,280,000.00

$44,020,000.00

$0.00

$53,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 John F Kennedy Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,960,000.00 $53,300,000.00 ($22,660,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5302001828-2010 SHORT HILLS LLC V MILLBURN TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0002 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,280,000.00

$66,680,000.00

$0.00

$75,960,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,280,000.00

$37,280,000.00

$0.00

$46,560,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 John F Kennedy Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,960,000.00 $46,560,000.00 ($29,400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5302004984-2011 SHORT HILLS HILTON LLC V MILLBURN TWP

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$969,000.00

$3,013,400.00

$0.00

$3,982,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 299 Hartshorn Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,982,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103002459-2012 RUDMAN, MICHAEL & JUDITH V MILLBURN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,400.00

$2,348,300.00

$0.00

$3,329,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$981,400.00

$2,118,600.00

$0.00

$3,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Chestnut Place   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,329,700.00 $3,100,000.00 ($229,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2204002543-2012 GRIGULL, WAYNE & JANET V MILLBURN TWP.

1 C0002 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,280,000.00

$66,680,000.00

$0.00

$75,960,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,280,000.00

$42,464,000.00

$0.00

$51,744,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 John F Kennedy Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,960,000.00 $51,744,000.00 ($24,216,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5302002810-2012 SHORT HILLS HILTON L.L.C. V MILLBURN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$566,600.00

$2,614,500.00

$0.00

$3,181,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$566,600.00

$2,183,400.00

$0.00

$2,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 DORISON DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,181,100.00 $2,750,000.00 ($431,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4206001649-2013 ALPERT, STANLEY & CARON V MILLBURN TWP.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,400.00

$2,348,300.00

$0.00

$3,329,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$981,400.00

$1,918,600.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Chesnut Place   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,329,700.00 $2,900,000.00 ($429,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2204001682-2013 GRIGULL, WAYNE & JANET V MILLBURN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$969,000.00

$3,013,400.00

$0.00

$3,982,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 299 Hartshorn Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,982,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103001759-2013 RUDMAN, MICHAEL & JUDITH V MILLBURN TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$437,000.00

$649,300.00

$0.00

$1,086,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Pine Terrace East   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,086,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1702001788-2013 MCWEENEY, SEAN & ROSE V MILLBURN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0002 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,280,000.00

$66,680,000.00

$0.00

$75,960,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,280,000.00

$45,936,000.00

$0.00

$55,216,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 John F Kennedy Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,960,000.00 $55,216,000.00 ($20,744,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5302007810-2013 SHORT HILLS HILTON, L. L. C. V MILLBURN TWP.

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$507,200.00

$739,500.00

$0.00

$1,246,700.00

$507,200.00

$739,500.00

$0.00

$1,246,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Sparta Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,246,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4505015356-2013 STEWART, DOROTHY V MILLBURN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$566,600.00

$2,614,500.00

$0.00

$3,181,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$566,600.00

$2,083,400.00

$0.00

$2,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 DORISON DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,181,100.00 $2,650,000.00 ($531,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4206002339-2014 ALPERT, STANLEY & CARON V MILLBURN TWP

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,400.00

$2,348,300.00

$0.00

$3,329,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$981,400.00

$1,718,600.00

$0.00

$2,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Chestnut Place   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,329,700.00 $2,700,000.00 ($629,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2204002367-2014 GRIGULL, WAYNE & JANET V MILLBURN TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$969,000.00

$3,013,400.00

$0.00

$3,982,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 299 Hartshorn Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,982,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103002387-2014 RUDMAN, MICHAEL & JUDITH V MILLBURN TWP

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$437,000.00

$649,300.00

$0.00

$1,086,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 PINE TERRACE EAST   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,086,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1702002402-2014 MCWEENEY, SEAN & ROSE V MILLBURN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0002 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,280,000.00

$66,680,000.00

$0.00

$75,960,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,280,000.00

$47,330,000.00

$0.00

$56,610,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 JFK Parkway   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,960,000.00 $56,610,000.00 ($19,350,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5302007708-2014 SHORT HILLS HILTON, L.L.C. V MILLBURN TWP.

51 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$497,300.00

$889,300.00

$0.00

$1,386,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 403 Long Hill Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,386,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4903004194-2015 LITINGER, BRUCE & RENEE V MILLBURN TWP

Total number of cases for Millburn Township 18



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,365,000.00

$952,300.00

$0.00

$2,317,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,365,000.00

$811,000.00

$0.00

$2,176,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 619-631 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,317,300.00 $2,176,000.00 ($141,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2209002304-2009 MONTCLAIR ASSOC BY CHARLIE BROWNS V MONTCLAIR TWP.

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,365,000.00

$952,300.00

$0.00

$2,317,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,365,000.00

$535,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 619-631 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,317,300.00 $1,900,000.00 ($417,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2209007906-2010 MONTCLAIR ASSOC BY CHARLIE BROWNS V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$533,100.00

$541,000.00

$0.00

$1,074,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$533,100.00

$416,900.00

$0.00

$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Christopher St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,074,100.00 $950,000.00 ($124,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4514007794-2011 TEMKIN, HARRY B. & MARGARET  V MONTCLAIR TWP.

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,365,000.00

$952,300.00

$0.00

$2,317,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,365,000.00

$535,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 619-631 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,317,300.00 $1,900,000.00 ($417,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2209008743-2011 MONTCLAIR ASSOC. BY CHARLIE BROWNS V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,365,000.00

$952,300.00

$0.00

$2,317,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,078,500.00

$821,500.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 619-631 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,317,300.00 $1,900,000.00 ($417,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2209008370-2012 MONTCLAIR ASSOC., C/O VILLA ENTERPRISE V MONTCLAIR TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$553,600.00

$559,700.00

$0.00

$1,113,300.00

$553,600.00

$526,400.00

$0.00

$1,080,000.00

$553,600.00

$496,400.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Erwin Park   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,080,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2402014070-2012 CARY A. AFRICK AND ELIZABETH A. BYRNES, V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$461,000.00

$1,720,000.00

$0.00

$2,181,000.00

$461,000.00

$1,720,000.00

$0.00

$2,181,000.00

$461,000.00

$1,539,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 Gates Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,181,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($181,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204016401-2012 STEVEN KUSHNER AND PATRICIA ANN KUSHNER, V MONTCLAIR TWP.

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$666,500.00

$656,400.00

$0.00

$1,322,900.00

$666,500.00

$656,400.00

$0.00

$1,322,900.00

$666,500.00

$656,400.00

$0.00

$1,322,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 542-546 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,322,900.00 $1,322,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2208016673-2012 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$264,000.00

$636,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$264,000.00

$636,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$264,000.00

$636,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2212016675-2012 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$530,000.00

$670,000.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$530,000.00

$670,000.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$530,000.00

$670,000.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 499 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2212016675-2012 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$261,900.00

$697,500.00

$0.00

$959,400.00

$261,900.00

$697,500.00

$0.00

$959,400.00

$261,900.00

$697,500.00

$0.00

$959,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 493 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$959,400.00 $959,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2212016675-2012 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,078,500.00

$1,097,500.00

$0.00

$2,176,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,078,500.00

$821,500.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 619-631 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,176,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($276,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2209007830-2013 MONTCLAIR ASSOC., C/O VILLA ENTERPRISE V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$461,000.00

$1,720,200.00

$0.00

$2,181,200.00

$461,000.00

$1,720,200.00

$0.00

$2,181,200.00

$461,000.00

$1,539,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 Gates ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,181,200.00 $2,000,000.00 ($181,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204010391-2013 STEVEN KUSHNER AND PATRICIA ANN KUSHNER V MONTCLAIR TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$553,600.00

$526,400.00

$0.00

$1,080,000.00

$553,600.00

$526,400.00

$0.00

$1,080,000.00

$553,600.00

$496,400.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Erwin Park   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,080,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2402010392-2013 CARY A. AFRICK AND ELIZABETH A. BYRNES V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

67 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,600.00

$747,100.00

$0.00

$1,018,700.00

$271,600.00

$728,400.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$271,600.00

$647,100.00

$0.00

$918,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 407 Up Mountain Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $918,700.00 ($81,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1801011598-2013 FERACA, JOHN J & SUAREZ, ANGELA V MONTCLAIR TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$553,600.00

$526,400.00

$0.00

$1,080,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$553,600.00

$496,400.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Erwin Park   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,080,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2402004681-2014 CARY A. AFRICK AND ELIZABETH A. BYRNES V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$461,000.00

$1,720,200.00

$0.00

$2,181,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$461,000.00

$1,439,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 Gates Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,181,200.00 $1,900,000.00 ($281,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204004682-2014 STEVEN KUSHNER AND PATRICIA ANN KUSHNER V MONTCLAIR TWP.

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,078,500.00

$1,097,500.00

$0.00

$2,176,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,078,500.00

$821,500.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 619-631 BLOOMFIELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,176,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($276,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2209007235-2014 MONTCLAIR ASSOC., C/O VILLA ENTERPRISE V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

67 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,600.00

$728,400.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$271,600.00

$728,400.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$271,600.00

$647,100.00

$0.00

$918,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 407 UP MOUNTAIN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $918,700.00 ($81,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1801007253-2014 FERACA, JOHN & SUAREZ ANGELA V MONTCLAIR TWP.

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$666,500.00

$656,400.00

$0.00

$1,322,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$666,500.00

$433,500.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 542-456 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,322,900.00 $1,100,000.00 ($222,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2208007883-2014 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$264,000.00

$636,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$264,000.00

$293,100.00

$0.00

$557,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,000.00 $557,100.00 ($342,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2212007891-2014 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$530,000.00

$670,000.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$530,000.00

$212,900.00

$0.00

$742,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 499 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $742,900.00 ($457,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2212007891-2014 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$261,900.00

$697,500.00

$0.00

$959,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$261,900.00

$338,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 493 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$959,400.00 $600,000.00 ($359,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2212007891-2014 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$553,600.00

$526,400.00

$0.00

$1,080,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$553,600.00

$396,400.00

$0.00

$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 ERWIN PARK   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,080,000.00 $950,000.00 ($130,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2402005005-2015 CARY A. AFRICK AND ELIZABETH A. BYRNES V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$461,000.00

$1,720,200.00

$0.00

$2,181,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$461,000.00

$1,239,000.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 GATES AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,181,200.00 $1,700,000.00 ($481,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204005014-2015 STEVEN KUSHNER AND PATRICIA ANN KUSHNER V MONCLAIR TWP.

14 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$666,500.00

$656,400.00

$0.00

$1,322,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$666,500.00

$233,500.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 542-546 BLOOMFIELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,322,900.00 $900,000.00 ($422,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2208007671-2015 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$264,000.00

$636,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$264,000.00

$271,700.00

$0.00

$535,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 BLOOMFIRELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,000.00 $535,700.00 ($364,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2212007672-2015 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$530,000.00

$670,000.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$530,000.00

$184,300.00

$0.00

$714,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 499 BLOOMFIELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $714,300.00 ($485,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2212007672-2015 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$261,900.00

$697,500.00

$0.00

$959,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$261,900.00

$263,100.00

$0.00

$525,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 493 BLOOMFIELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$959,400.00 $525,000.00 ($434,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2212007672-2015 RICHARD GRABOWSKY V MONTCLAIR TWP.

Total number of cases for Montclair Township 23



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,500.00

$51,800.00

$0.00

$556,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158-162 Passaic St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$556,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437007127-2009 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$432,300.00

$41,500.00

$0.00

$473,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164-172 Passaic St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$473,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437007127-2009 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,280,700.00

$1,847,100.00

$0.00

$3,127,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,280,700.00

$847,100.00

$0.00

$2,127,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174-218 Passaic St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,127,800.00 $2,127,800.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437007127-2009 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY

1.07 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 231 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$162,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257-259 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$162,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY

1.13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 255 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.12 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251-253 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY

1.10 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$164,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 239-241 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$164,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.09 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY

1.08 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$267,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233-235 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$267,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.06 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 229 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY

1.05 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 227 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 223-225 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY

1.03 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,600.00

$62,500.00

$0.00

$240,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50-52 Dawson St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$240,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,417,300.00

$268,800.00

$0.00

$1,686,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189-213 South St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,686,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY

1.11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$472,500.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$572,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 243-249 Thomas St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$572,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162007221-2009 NEVES & RODRIGUES V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,300.00

$33,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 490-492 South 11th   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288015880-2009 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP, V NEWARK CITY

35.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 478 S 11th St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288015889-2009 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 474-476 South 11th St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288015889-2009 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP, V NEWARK CITY

26.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,000.00

$33,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 439-441 South 10th St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288015892-2009 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Wright St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1180016184-2009 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY

49.04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,800.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233-235 North 12th St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$93,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1944.01016187-2009 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,500.00

$200.00

$0.00

$37,700.00

$37,500.00

$200.00

$0.00

$37,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 Sherman Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2792016189-2009 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP, V NEWARK CITY

32.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 472 South 11th St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016562-2009 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 468-470 South 11th St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016562-2009 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY

19.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 South 10th St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016562-2009 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 451-453 South 10th St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016562-2009 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY

61 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,900.00

$16,900.00

$0.00

$116,800.00

$99,900.00

$16,900.00

$0.00

$116,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165-171 Ave L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$116,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030016591-2009 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

58 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,600.00

$21,600.00

$0.00

$151,200.00

$129,600.00

$21,600.00

$0.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157-163 Ave L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030016591-2009 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY

52 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,600.00

$13,500.00

$0.00

$92,100.00

$78,600.00

$13,500.00

$0.00

$92,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 149-155 Ave L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030016591-2009 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,800.00

$413,200.00

$0.00

$463,000.00

$49,800.00

$413,200.00

$0.00

$463,000.00

$49,800.00

$413,200.00

$0.00

$463,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 148-156 Huntington Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,000.00 $463,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3627017881-2009 MERAULT ALMONOR BY DELEV, RECV'R, V NEWARK CITY

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,500.00

$51,800.00

$0.00

$556,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158-162 Passaic St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$556,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437004336-2010 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$432,300.00

$41,500.00

$0.00

$473,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164-172 Passaic St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$473,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437004336-2010 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,280,700.00

$1,847,100.00

$0.00

$3,127,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,280,700.00

$847,100.00

$0.00

$2,127,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174-218 Passaic St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,127,800.00 $2,127,800.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437004336-2010 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$257,300.00

$3,700.00

$0.00

$261,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60-66 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$261,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$390,000.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 438-448 Market St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,000.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$75,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30-32 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

50 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,000.00

$6,900.00

$0.00

$262,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22-24 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$287,000.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$289,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70-74 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$289,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

34 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,000.00

$320,100.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$495,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,000.00

$292,300.00

$0.00

$453,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 82 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

32 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,000.00

$402,000.00

$0.00

$563,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$563,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$203,000.00

$402,800.00

$0.00

$605,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$605,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

28 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,000.00

$412,200.00

$0.00

$629,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39-41 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$629,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$218,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$218,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,140,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,140,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9-27 COngress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

80 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$778,400.00

$319,500.00

$0.00

$1,097,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-37 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,097,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

52 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$313,600.00

$0.00

$485,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26-28 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$485,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,000.00

$292,300.00

$0.00

$453,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 82 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010303-2010 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

26.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,000.00

$33,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 439-441 South Tenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288013342-2010 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 472 South Eleventh St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288013424-2010 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY

32.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 468-470 South Eleventh St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288013424-2010 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 South Tenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288013424-2010 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY

19.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 451-453 South Tenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288013424-2010 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,500.00

$200.00

$0.00

$37,700.00

$37,500.00

$200.00

$0.00

$37,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 Sherman Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2792013462-2010 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY

35.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 478 South Eleventh St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288013507-2010 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 474-476 South Eleventh St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288013507-2010 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY

43 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,300.00

$33,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 490-492 South Eleventh St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288013537-2010 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Wright St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1180013539-2010 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY

49.04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,800.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233-235 North Twelfth st   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$93,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1944.01013542-2010 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

61 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,900.00

$16,900.00

$0.00

$116,800.00

$99,900.00

$16,900.00

$0.00

$116,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165-171 Avenue L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$116,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030013544-2010 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY

58 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,600.00

$21,600.00

$0.00

$151,200.00

$129,600.00

$21,600.00

$0.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157-163 Avenue L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030013544-2010 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,600.00

$13,500.00

$0.00

$92,100.00

$78,600.00

$13,500.00

$0.00

$92,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 149-155 Avnue L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030013544-2010 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$590,900.00

$0.00

$730,900.00

$140,000.00

$590,900.00

$0.00

$730,900.00

$140,000.00

$560,000.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 265-269 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$730,900.00 $700,000.00 ($30,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4099015795-2010 ETIENNE, LUCKSON & CHRISTINA, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,800.00

$413,200.00

$0.00

$463,000.00

$49,800.00

$413,200.00

$0.00

$463,000.00

$49,800.00

$350,200.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 148-156 Huntington Ter   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,000.00 $400,000.00 ($63,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3627017728-2010 MERAULT ALMONOR BY DELEV, RECV'R, V NEWARK CITY

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,000.00

$68,000.00

$0.00

$206,000.00

$138,000.00

$68,000.00

$0.00

$206,000.00

$138,000.00

$45,000.00

$0.00

$183,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 St Charles St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$206,000.00 $183,000.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2058018944-2010 NEW WARREN REALTY LLC, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,000.00

$68,000.00

$0.00

$206,000.00

$138,000.00

$68,000.00

$0.00

$206,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 St Charles St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2058019075-2010 NEW WARREN REALTY LLC V NEWARK CITY

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,000.00

$432,700.00

$0.00

$747,700.00

$315,000.00

$432,700.00

$0.00

$747,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 194-196 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$747,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1992020025-2010 194 FERRY STREET, LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00

$208,500.00

$0.00

$363,500.00

$155,000.00

$208,500.00

$0.00

$363,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 123 Polk St   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$363,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1992020027-2010 CSM, LLC V NEWARK CITY

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,500.00

$51,800.00

$0.00

$556,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158-162 Passaic St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$556,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437001700-2011 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$432,300.00

$41,500.00

$0.00

$473,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164-172 Passaic St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$473,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437001700-2011 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,280,700.00

$1,847,100.00

$0.00

$3,127,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,280,700.00

$847,100.00

$0.00

$2,127,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174-218 Passaic St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,127,800.00 $2,127,800.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437001700-2011 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

80 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$778,400.00

$319,500.00

$0.00

$1,097,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-37 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,097,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

60 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$257,300.00

$3,700.00

$0.00

$261,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60-66 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$261,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,000.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$75,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30-32 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

52 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$313,600.00

$0.00

$485,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26-28 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$485,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,000.00

$6,900.00

$0.00

$262,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22-24 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

34 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,000.00

$320,100.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$495,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,000.00

$292,300.00

$0.00

$453,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 82 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,000.00

$402,000.00

$0.00

$563,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$563,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$203,000.00

$402,800.00

$0.00

$605,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$605,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

28 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,000.00

$412,200.00

$0.00

$629,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39-41 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$629,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$218,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$218,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,140,000.00

$101,100.00

$0.00

$1,241,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9-27 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,241,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$287,000.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$289,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70-74 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$289,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$390,000.00

$43,500.00

$0.00

$433,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 438-448 Market St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$433,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176005597-2011 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

61 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,900.00

$16,900.00

$0.00

$116,800.00

$99,900.00

$16,900.00

$0.00

$116,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165-171 Avenue L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$116,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030011434-2011 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY

58 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,600.00

$21,600.00

$0.00

$151,200.00

$129,600.00

$21,600.00

$0.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157-163 Avenue L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030011434-2011 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,600.00

$13,500.00

$0.00

$92,100.00

$78,600.00

$13,500.00

$0.00

$92,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 149-155 Avenue L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030011434-2011 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,000.00

$68,000.00

$0.00

$206,000.00

$138,000.00

$68,000.00

$0.00

$206,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 St Charles St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2058011595-2011 NEW WARREN REALTY LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,300.00

$33,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 490-492 South Eleventh   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016449-2011 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP, V NEWARK CITY

35.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 478 South Eleventh St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016450-2011 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 474-476 South Eleventh St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016450-2011 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY

44 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Wright St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1180016490-2011 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,800.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233-235 North Twelfth St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$93,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1944.01016491-2011 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY

26.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,000.00

$33,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 439-441 South Tenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016514-2011 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 472 South Eleventh St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016517-2011 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY

32.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 468-470 South Eleventh St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016517-2011 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 South Tenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016517-2011 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY

19.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 451-453 South Tenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288016517-2011 URBAN LIVING LLC, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,500.00

$200.00

$0.00

$37,700.00

$37,500.00

$200.00

$0.00

$37,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 Sheman Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2792016892-2011 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY

33 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,200.00

$396,000.00

$0.00

$534,200.00

$138,200.00

$396,000.00

$0.00

$534,200.00

$138,200.00

$337,800.00

$0.00

$476,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12-30 Amsterdam St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$534,200.00 $476,000.00 ($58,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2083016923-2011 NWK INDUSTRIAL SPRAYING INC., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,100.00

$335,900.00

$0.00

$364,000.00

$28,100.00

$335,900.00

$0.00

$364,000.00

$28,100.00

$286,900.00

$0.00

$315,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 445 Fifteenth Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$364,000.00 $315,000.00 ($49,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

291017417-2011 NDUBUISI, FRANK, V NEWARK CITY

31 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$84,300.00

3

$84,300.00 $0.00

$0.00

$337,200.00

$0.00

$337,200.00

$0.00

$337,200.00

$0.00

$337,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 613 South 19th Street   Newark, New Jersey, 07103

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$337,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

339000053-2012 AKOHAMEN OJUGO V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,500.00

$51,800.00

$0.00

$556,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 158-162 Passaic Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$556,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437003386-2012 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$432,300.00

$41,500.00

$0.00

$473,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164-172 Passaic Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$473,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437003386-2012 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,280,700.00

$1,847,100.00

$0.00

$3,127,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,280,700.00

$847,100.00

$0.00

$2,127,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174-218 Passaic Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,127,800.00 $2,127,800.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

437003386-2012 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY

60 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$257,300.00

$3,700.00

$0.00

$261,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60-66 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$261,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$390,000.00

$43,500.00

$0.00

$433,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 438-448 Market St.   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$433,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

56 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,000.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$75,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30-32 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$313,600.00

$0.00

$485,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26-28 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$485,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

50 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,000.00

$6,900.00

$0.00

$262,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22-24 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$287,000.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$289,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70-74 Ferry St.   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$289,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

34 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,000.00

$320,100.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$495,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,000.00

$402,000.00

$0.00

$563,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$563,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

29 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$203,000.00

$402,800.00

$0.00

$605,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$605,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,000.00

$412,200.00

$0.00

$629,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39-41 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$629,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$218,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$218,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,140,000.00

$101,100.00

$0.00

$1,241,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9-27 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,241,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

33 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,000.00

$292,300.00

$0.00

$453,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 82 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

80 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$778,400.00

$319,500.00

$0.00

$1,097,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-37 Congress St   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,097,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176009591-2012 27 CONG INC V NEWARK CITY

11.21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,800.00

$255,100.00

$0.00

$409,900.00

$154,800.00

$255,100.00

$0.00

$409,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Johnson St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$409,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

923010802-2012 LOPEZ, BENITO V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31.06 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,800.00

$247,200.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

$127,800.00

$247,200.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 Brill St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2486010803-2012 LOPEZ, BENITO V NEWARK CITY

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,000.00

$68,000.00

$0.00

$206,000.00

$138,000.00

$68,000.00

$0.00

$206,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 St Charles St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2058010959-2012 NEW WARREN REALTY V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,500.00

$200.00

$0.00

$37,700.00

$37,500.00

$200.00

$0.00

$37,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157 Sherman Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2792011007-2012 NEWARK REDEVELOPMENT CORP., V NEWARK CITY

61 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,900.00

$16,900.00

$0.00

$116,800.00

$99,900.00

$16,900.00

$0.00

$116,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165-171 Avenue L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$116,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030011015-2012 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

58 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,600.00

$21,600.00

$0.00

$151,200.00

$129,600.00

$21,600.00

$0.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 157-163 Avenue L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030011015-2012 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY

52 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,600.00

$13,500.00

$0.00

$92,100.00

$78,600.00

$13,500.00

$0.00

$92,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 149-155 Avenue L   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5030011015-2012 AVENUE L REALTY, L.L.C., V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,200.00

$396,000.00

$0.00

$534,200.00

$138,200.00

$396,000.00

$0.00

$534,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12-30 AMSTERDAM ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$534,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2083011767-2012 NWK INDUSTRIAL SPRAYNG INC., V NEWARK CITY

46 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$506,300.00

$421,900.00

$0.00

$928,200.00

$506,300.00

$421,900.00

$0.00

$928,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 330-344 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$928,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

448012977-2012 MEADOWLANDS RESTAURANT C/O AUTO ZONE, V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$162,700.00

$162,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$162,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257-259 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$162,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY

1.13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 255 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251-253 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY

1.11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$472,500.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$572,500.00

$472,500.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$572,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 243-249 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$572,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$164,500.00

$157,500.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$164,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 239-241 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$164,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY

1.09 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.08 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$267,500.00

$157,500.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$267,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233-235 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$267,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY

1.07 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 231 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.06 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,300.00

$157,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 229 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY

1.05 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,300.00

$157,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 227 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 223-225 Thomas Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY

1.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,600.00

$62,500.00

$0.00

$240,100.00

$177,600.00

$62,500.00

$0.00

$240,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50-52 Dawson   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$240,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$365,900.00

$86,000.00

$0.00

$451,900.00

$365,900.00

$86,000.00

$0.00

$451,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189-213 South Street   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$451,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162017629-2012 NEVES, ALEX & RODRIGUES, M & A V NEWARK CITY

1.14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257-259 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$80,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 255 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY

1.12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251-253 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,000.00

$54,600.00

$0.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 243-249 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$175,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY

1.10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$3,200.00

$0.00

$43,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 239-241 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$43,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.09 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$93,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY

1.08 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$61,000.00

$0.00

$101,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233-235 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$101,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.07 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 231 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY

1.06 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 229 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$74,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 227 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$74,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY

1.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 223-225 THOMAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,000.00

$20,900.00

$0.00

$65,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50-52 DAWSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$65,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,000.00

$597,500.00

$0.00

$1,052,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189-213 SOUTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,052,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1162005503-2013 B&M REAL ESTATE HOLD V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$325,000.00

$300,000.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$325,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49-51 Fleming Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2022017434-2013 VIEIRA, CARLOS, V NEWARK CITY

118 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,204,000.00

$750,500.00

$0.00

$1,954,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 847-849 Broad street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,954,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

57.04001739-2014 C A REALTY CORP V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$369,900.00

$656,000.00

$0.00

$1,025,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 179-181 MEEKER AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,025,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3537002728-2014 179-181 MEEKER AVE LLC, V NEWARK CITY

9 101221 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$314,700.00

$1,019,400.00

$0.00

$1,334,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 PARK PLACE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,334,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125005485-2014 DEGROOT FAMILY LLP V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,388,000.00

$664,000.00

$0.00

$2,052,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 620-634 Market St   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,052,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2010006202-2014 ROYAL ALUMINUM CO. INC. V NEWARK CITY

20 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$434,700.00

$1,408,900.00

$0.00

$1,843,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18-36 Blanchard St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,843,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5001009497-2014 DELEET MERCHANDISING CORPORATION V NEWARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,034,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,034,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18-36 Blanchard St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,034,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5001009497-2014 DELEET MERCHANDISING CORPORATION V NEWARK CITY

Total number of cases for Newark City 58



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$643,800.00

$1,906,200.00

$0.00

$2,550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$643,800.00

$1,456,200.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Franklin Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,550,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501007712-2013 TUCHI RGP, LLC V NUTLEY TWP.

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$626,400.00

$476,100.00

$0.00

$1,102,500.00

$626,400.00

$476,100.00

$0.00

$1,102,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 FRANKLIN AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,102,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9002014530-2013 ONTRACK ENTERPRISES, LLC V NUTLEY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$643,800.00

$1,906,200.00

$0.00

$2,550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$643,800.00

$1,456,200.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 FRANKLIN AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,550,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501007307-2014 TUCHI RGP, LLC V NUTLEY TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$643,800.00

$1,906,200.00

$0.00

$2,550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$643,800.00

$1,456,200.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Franklin Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,550,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501001558-2015 TUCHI RGP, LLC V NUTLEY TWP.

Total number of cases for Nutley Township 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,600.00

$5,300.00

$0.00

$55,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-17 Lincoln Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$55,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

81008032-2010 PNC BANK V ORANGE CITY

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$611,600.00

$950,100.00

$0.00

$1,561,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410 Main St.   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,561,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

81008032-2010 PNC BANK V ORANGE CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$579,600.00

$436,100.00

$0.00

$1,015,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,015,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2001007633-2012 GABESON'S REALTY LLC V ORANGE CITY

40 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$579,600.00

$436,100.00

$0.00

$1,015,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,015,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2001004633-2013 GABESON'S REALTY LLC V ORANGE CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,000.00

$809,500.00

$0.00

$1,097,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,097,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2001006269-2014 GABESON'S REALTY LLC V ORANGE CITY

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$295,300.00

$524,300.00

$0.00

$819,600.00

$295,300.00

$524,300.00

$0.00

$819,600.00

$295,300.00

$384,000.00

$0.00

$679,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$819,600.00 $679,300.00 ($140,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3104011582-2014 D'ALOIA AUTO SALES & RECYCLING V ORANGE CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$296,500.00

$172,700.00

$0.00

$469,200.00

$296,500.00

$172,700.00

$0.00

$469,200.00

$296,500.00

$92,700.00

$0.00

$389,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$469,200.00 $389,200.00 ($80,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3104011582-2014 D'ALOIA AUTO SALES & RECYCLING V ORANGE CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,000.00

$12,500.00

$0.00

$131,500.00

$119,000.00

$12,500.00

$0.00

$131,500.00

$119,000.00

$12,500.00

$0.00

$131,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 98 OAKWOOD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$131,500.00 $131,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3104011582-2014 D'ALOIA AUTO SALES & RECYCLING V ORANGE CITY

Total number of cases for Orange City 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$437,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$437,500.00

$437,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$437,500.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Eisenhower Parkway   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,500.00 $250,000.00 ($187,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014629-2011 US LAND RESOURCES LP V ROSELAND BOR

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$437,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$437,500.00

$437,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$437,500.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Eisenhower Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,500.00 $250,000.00 ($187,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1012815-2012 US LAND RESOURCES V ROSELAND BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$437,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$437,500.00

$437,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$437,500.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: EISENHOWER PARKWAY   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,500.00 $250,000.00 ($187,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1011125-2013 U S LAND RESOURCES V ROSELAND BOR.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$437,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$437,500.00

$437,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$437,500.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: EISENHOWER PARKWAY   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,500.00 $250,000.00 ($187,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008703-2014 U S LAND RESOURCES V ROSELAND BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$953,800.00

$268,500.00

$0.00

$1,222,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 156 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,222,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43009533-2014 BANK OF AMERICA V ROSELAND BOR

Total number of cases for Roseland Borough 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$548,200.00

$819,000.00

$0.00

$1,367,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$548,200.00

$601,800.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 So Orange Ave West   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,367,200.00 $1,150,000.00 ($217,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1904005654-2010 THE RIDGEWOOD COMMONS GROUP LLC V SOUTH ORANGE VLG

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,000.00

$17,800.00

$0.00

$112,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$95,000.00

$17,800.00

$0.00

$112,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 So Orange Ave West   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,800.00 $112,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1904005654-2010 THE RIDGEWOOD COMMONS GROUP LLC V SOUTH ORANGE VLG



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$191,300.00

$194,100.00

$0.00

$385,400.00

$191,300.00

$194,100.00

$0.00

$385,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 Montague Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$385,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101010535-2013 SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP. V BLATNIK, EJW

24 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,800.00

$876,600.00

$0.00

$1,213,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 MONTROSE AVE.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,213,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604003327-2014 CLARKE, SHERRESE & SOARES, ROGER V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.

Total number of cases for South Orange Vlg Twp 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

71 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,947,300.00

$252,700.00

$0.00

$7,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 MT. PROSPECT AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19.01007935-2013 MONTCLAIR GOLF CLUB V VERONA TWP

Total number of cases for Verona Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,181,200.00

$7,253,200.00

$0.00

$9,434,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Dedrick Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,434,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1500006252-2011 SIBO CORPORATION V WEST CALDWELL TWP.

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,181,200.00

$6,683,800.00

$0.00

$8,865,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Dedrick Place   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,865,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1500006419-2012 SIBO CORPORATION V WEST CALDWELL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,600.00

$1,545,900.00

$0.00

$2,626,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 York Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,626,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201006593-2012 RPP INC, V WEST CALDWELL TWP.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,181,200.00

$6,318,800.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Dedrick Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1500003060-2013 SIBO CORPORATION V WEST CALDWELL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,181,200.00

$6,318,800.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Dedrick Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1500003459-2014 SIBO CORPORATION C/O DAVID SIDMAN V WEST CALDWELL TWP.

Total number of cases for West Caldwell Township 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,394,300.00

$1,424,000.00

$0.00

$5,818,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,394,300.00

$1,239,900.00

$0.00

$5,634,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Prospect & Mt Pleasant   

Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,818,300.00 $5,634,200.00 ($184,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

156007086-2009 ESSEX COUNTY COUNTRY CLUB V WEST ORANGE TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,872,000.00

$2,028,000.00

$0.00

$3,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hutton Park   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71.02003155-2010 HUTTON LAFAYETTE APARTMENTS CO., LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,872,000.00

$2,028,000.00

$0.00

$3,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hutton Park   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71.02006160-2011 HUTTON LAFAYETTE APARTMENTS CO., LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP

1412.11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$856,900.00

$268,100.00

$0.00

$1,125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 637 Eagle Rock Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152.22009503-2011 REIS/KRAM/FECHTNER, LLC-FIDELITY AMG AND/OR VALLEY NATIONAL BANK, TENANT V
WEST ORANGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1412.11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$856,900.00

$268,100.00

$0.00

$1,125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 637 Eagle Rock Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152.22001214-2012 REIS/KRAM/FECHTNER,LLC-FIDELITY AMG AND/OR VALLEY NATIONAL BANK, TENANT V
WEST ORANGE TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,190,000.00

$9,655,300.00

$0.00

$17,845,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hutton Park   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,845,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71.02004479-2012 HUTTON LAFAYETTE APARTMENTS, CO., LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,400.00

$324,800.00

$0.00

$461,200.00

$136,400.00

$324,800.00

$0.00

$461,200.00

$136,400.00

$263,600.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 463-465 Valley Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$461,200.00 $400,000.00 ($61,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15.01019004-2012 GEORGE TSILIKOS V WEST ORANGE TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,190,000.00

$9,655,300.00

$0.00

$17,845,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HUTTON PARK   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,845,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71.02002006-2013 HUTTON LAFAYETTE APARTMENTS, CO., LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$296,000.00

$958,500.00

$0.00

$1,254,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Main & Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,254,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18002107-2013 NORTIC REALTY, INC. V WEST ORANGE TWP.

1412.11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$856,900.00

$268,100.00

$0.00

$1,125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 637 Eagle Rock Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152.22003973-2013 REIS/KRAM/FECHTNER, LLC-FIDELITY AMG AND/OR VALLEY NATIONAL BANK,TENANT V
WEST ORANGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1412.11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$856,900.00

$268,100.00

$0.00

$1,125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 637 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152.22000573-2014 REIS/KRAM/FECHTNER,LLC-FIDELITY AMG AND/OR VALLEY NATIONAL BANK, TENANT V
WEST ORANGE TWP.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,422,200.00

$4,058,300.00

$0.00

$6,480,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,480,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60000587-2014 HABERMAN WEST ORANGE CORP. V WEST ORANGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,938,400.00

$1,710,600.00

$0.00

$3,649,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,649,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60002510-2014 THE HABERMAN GROUP, LP V WEST ORANGE TWP.

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$1,466,500.00

$0.00

$1,716,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300-306 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,716,500.00 $1,550,000.00 ($166,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

114.01004063-2014 LIBERTY MOUNTAIN V WEST ORANGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,190,000.00

$9,360,000.00

$0.00

$17,550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hutton Park   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71.02006260-2014 HUTTON LAYFAYETTE APARTMENTS CO V WEST ORANGE TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,000.00

$281,200.00

$0.00

$461,200.00

$180,000.00

$281,200.00

$0.00

$461,200.00

$180,000.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$460,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 CONNEL DR   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$461,200.00 $460,000.00 ($1,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

168.11012754-2014 EISENSTEIN, EVELYN P. V WEST ORANGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.04 C0048 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$725,000.00

$350,000.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$725,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Sichel Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

166.15013580-2014 TIGER, HAYDEN & GAYLE V WEST ORANGE TWP.

11.04 C0047 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$725,000.00

$350,000.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$725,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Sichel Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

166.15013580-2014 TIGER, HAYDEN & GAYLE V WEST ORANGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 787 Northfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

166.15000367-2015 787 NORTHFIELD AVE. REAL ESTATE CO. V WEST ORANGE TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,190,000.00

$9,360,000.00

$0.00

$17,550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HUTTON PARK   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71.02005584-2015 HUTTON LAYFAYETTE APARTMENTS CO LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP.

Total number of cases for West Orange Township 19



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: East Greenwich Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$965,000.00

$555,100.00

$0.00

$1,520,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$875,000.00

$0.00

$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 Borrelli Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,520,100.00 $1,350,000.00 ($170,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302008987-2014 DANIEL LATTA V EAST GREENWICH TWP.

Total number of cases for East Greenwich Tp 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Glassboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,885,400.00

$2,029,600.00

$0.00

$3,915,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 ELLIS STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

153004910-2014 ADM COCOA V GLASSBORO BOR.

19.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$492,000.00

$541,000.00

$0.00

$1,033,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 690 North Delsea Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,033,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

409008599-2014 BFS INCORPORATED V GLASSBORO BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Glassboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,885,400.00

$2,029,600.00

$0.00

$3,915,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,885,400.00

$1,014,600.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Ellis Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,915,000.00 $2,900,000.00 ($1,015,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

153001822-2015 8 BOYS LLC V GLASSBORO BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Glassboro Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$515,700.00

$6,384,300.00

$0.00

$6,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1420 S. Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601003331-2015 CPL (MEADOWVIEW), LLC V MONROE TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Monroe Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$299,900.00

$1,294,000.00

$0.00

$1,593,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$299,900.00

$1,294,000.00

$0.00

$1,593,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5600 Route 42   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,593,900.00 $1,593,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

196.02007363-2013 THE EAGLE GROUP OF PRINCETON INC., V WASHINGTON TWP.

13.05 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$284,500.00

$1,238,100.00

$0.00

$1,522,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2700 Route 42   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,522,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109009321-2013 TD BANK, NA, V WASHINGTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$976,400.00

$437,400.00

$0.00

$1,413,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 905 Tuckahoe Road   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,413,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106010091-2013 FIRST GARDEN PARK, LTD PARTNERSHIP V WASHINGTON TWP.

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$38,500.00

$144,100.00

$0.00

$182,600.00

$38,500.00

$144,100.00

$0.00

$182,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Sheffield Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

195.06012157-2013 LEO E. TROY V WASHINGTON TWP. AND GLOUCESTER COUNTY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$299,900.00

$1,294,000.00

$0.00

$1,593,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$299,900.00

$900,100.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5600 Route 42   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,593,900.00 $1,200,000.00 ($393,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

196.02001512-2014 THE EAGLE GROUP OF PRINCETON INC. V WASHINGTON TWP.

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$976,400.00

$437,400.00

$0.00

$1,413,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$803,000.00

$397,000.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 905 Tuckahoe Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,413,800.00 $1,200,000.00 ($213,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106004403-2014 FIRST GARDEN PARK, LTD PARTNERSHIP V WASHINGTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.05 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$284,500.00

$1,238,100.00

$0.00

$1,522,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$284,500.00

$926,500.00

$0.00

$1,211,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2700 Route 42   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,522,600.00 $1,211,000.00 ($311,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109008697-2014 TD BANK, NA V WASHINGTON TWP.

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$976,400.00

$437,400.00

$0.00

$1,413,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$803,000.00

$297,000.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 905 TUCKAHOE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,413,800.00 $1,100,000.00 ($313,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106001028-2015 FIRST GARDEN PARK, LTD PARTNERSHIP V WASHINGTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$299,900.00

$1,294,000.00

$0.00

$1,593,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$299,900.00

$850,100.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5600 Route 42   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,593,900.00 $1,150,000.00 ($443,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

196.02003155-2015 THE EAGLE GROUP OF PRINCETON, INC. V WASHINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Washington Township 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,864,000.00

$4,301,600.00

$0.00

$8,165,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,415,000.00

$4,165,000.00

$0.00

$6,580,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 875 Mantua Pike   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,165,600.00 $6,580,000.00 ($1,585,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

356.05008177-2011 SOUTHWOOD SHOPPING CENTER V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,864,000.00

$4,301,600.00

$0.00

$8,165,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,415,000.00

$3,585,000.00

$0.00

$6,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 875 Mantua Pike   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,165,600.00 $6,000,000.00 ($2,165,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

356.05004958-2012 SOUTHWOOD SHOPPING CENTER V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,864,000.00

$4,301,600.00

$0.00

$8,165,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,415,000.00

$3,585,000.00

$0.00

$6,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 875 Mantua Pike   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,165,600.00 $6,000,000.00 ($2,165,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

356.05003200-2013 SOUTHWOOD SHOPPING CENTER V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,864,000.00

$4,301,600.00

$0.00

$8,165,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,415,000.00

$3,285,000.00

$0.00

$5,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 875 Mantua Pike   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,165,600.00 $5,700,000.00 ($2,465,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

356.05003474-2014 SOUTHWOOD SHOPPING CENTER V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for West Deptford Tp 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Woodbury City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,700.00

$1,608,000.00

$0.00

$1,747,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 South Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,747,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77004304-2014 MARTORANO, PHILIP & JOSEPHINE V WOODBURY CITY

Total number of cases for Woodbury City 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$79,500.00

$54,500.00

$0.00

$134,000.00

$79,500.00

$41,100.00

$0.00

$120,600.00

$79,500.00

$54,500.00

$0.00

$134,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 677 AVENUE C   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$120,600.00 $134,000.00 $13,400.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

157012131-2014 BAYONNE CITY V BORUCH, BRIAN & TYCH, STEFANIE

Total number of cases for Bayonne City 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$805,000.00

$1,885,500.00

$0.00

$2,690,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-61 68th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,690,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33007397-2012 AM 68TH ST. LLC & MM 68TH ST. LLC V GUTTENBERG TOWN

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$805,000.00

$1,885,500.00

$0.00

$2,690,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-61 68th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,690,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33001673-2013 AM 68TH ST. LLC & MM 68TH ST. LLC V GUTTENBERG TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$805,000.00

$1,885,500.00

$0.00

$2,690,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-61 68TH ST.   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,690,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33002578-2014 AM 68TH ST. LLC & MM 68TH ST. LLC V GUTTENBERG TOWN

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$805,000.00

$1,885,500.00

$0.00

$2,690,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-61 68TH ST.   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,690,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33002021-2015 AM 68TH ST. LLC & MM 68TH ST. LLC V GUTTENBERG TOWN

Total number of cases for Guttenberg Town 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Harrison Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,501,500.00

$250,725.00

$0.00

$1,752,225.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,501,500.00

$220,100.00

$0.00

$1,721,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400-406 Rogers Blvd. S.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,752,225.00 $1,721,600.00 ($30,625.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

131005459-2013 M.C.P. ASSOCIATES, L.P., V HARRISON TOWN

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$920,000.00

$1,975,800.00

$0.00

$2,895,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

$1,662,400.00

$0.00

$2,582,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bergen & Sussex St.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,895,800.00 $2,582,400.00 ($313,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

130005459-2013 M.C.P. ASSOCIATES, L.P., V HARRISON TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Harrison Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,501,500.00

$250,725.00

$0.00

$1,752,225.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,501,500.00

$220,100.00

$0.00

$1,721,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400-406 ROGERS BLVD S.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,752,225.00 $1,721,600.00 ($30,625.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

131005344-2014 M.C.P. ASSOCIATES, L.P., V HARRISON TOWN

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$920,000.00

$1,981,300.00

$0.00

$2,901,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

$1,662,400.00

$0.00

$2,582,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: BERGEN AND SUSSEX ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,901,300.00 $2,582,400.00 ($318,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

130005344-2014 M.C.P. ASSOCIATES, L.P., V HARRISON TOWN

Total number of cases for Harrison Town 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$991,300.00

$608,700.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Newark St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19010398-2010 MOOREHOUSE HOBOKEN LTD PARTNERSHIP V HOBOKEN CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$991,300.00

$608,700.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Newark St/73 Adams St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19004969-2011 MOOREHOUSE HOBOKEN LTD PARTNERSHIP V HOBOKEN CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$991,300.00

$608,700.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Newark Street/73 Adams Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19003515-2012 MOOREHOUSE HOBOKEN LTD. PARTNERSHIP, V HOBOKEN CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$991,300.00

$608,700.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Newark St/73 Adams St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19003541-2013 MOOREHOUSE HOBOKEN LTD. PARTNERSHIP, V HOBOKEN CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$451,300.00

$2,434,600.00

$0.00

$2,885,900.00

$451,300.00

$2,434,600.00

$0.00

$2,885,900.00

$451,300.00

$2,248,700.00

$0.00

$2,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Grand Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,885,900.00 $2,700,000.00 ($185,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32013517-2014 LEONARD & ARLENE LIEBERMAN, V HOBOKEN CITY

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$451,300.00

$2,434,600.00

$0.00

$2,885,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$451,300.00

$1,948,700.00

$0.00

$2,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 GRAND STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,885,900.00 $2,400,000.00 ($485,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32001945-2015 LEONARD & ARLENE LIBERMAN, V HOBOKEN CITY

Total number of cases for Hoboken City 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,800.00

$44,000.00

$0.00

$87,800.00

$43,800.00

$44,000.00

$0.00

$87,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 465 Kearny Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$87,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69017440-2010 A&R PROPERTY MGMT ASSOC, LLC, V KEARNY TOWN

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,800.00

$44,000.00

$0.00

$87,800.00

$43,800.00

$44,000.00

$0.00

$87,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 465 Kearny Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$87,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69013336-2011 A & R PROPERTY MGMT ASSOC, LLC, V KEARNY TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$92,300.00

$14,800.00

$0.00

$107,100.00

$92,300.00

$14,800.00

$0.00

$107,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 475-477 Kearny Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$107,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69015309-2012 A & R PROPERTY MGMT ASSOC, LLC, V KEARNY TOWN

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,800.00

$51,500.00

$0.00

$95,300.00

$43,800.00

$51,500.00

$0.00

$95,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 465 Kearny Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$95,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69015312-2012 A & R PROPERTY MGMT ASSOC, LLC, V KEARNY TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,600.00

$54,400.00

$0.00

$171,000.00

$116,600.00

$54,400.00

$0.00

$171,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Quincy Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$171,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69015328-2012 A & R PROPERTY MGMT ASSOC, LLC, V KEARNY TOWN

26 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,300.00

$85,600.00

$0.00

$205,900.00

$120,300.00

$85,600.00

$0.00

$205,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 457-459 Kearny Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$205,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69015328-2012 A & R PROPERTY MGMT ASSOC, LLC, V KEARNY TOWN

Total number of cases for Kearny Town 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

114 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,600.00

$703,400.00

$0.00

$1,089,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2729-3737 TONNELLE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,089,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86003457-2012 ICJ REALTY CORP., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

76 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00

$430,700.00

$0.00

$580,700.00

$150,000.00

$430,700.00

$0.00

$580,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1200 70th St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$580,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

243017251-2012 1200 70TH ST INC V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

114 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,600.00

$703,400.00

$0.00

$1,089,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3735 Tonnelle Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,089,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86005277-2013 ICJ REALTY CORP., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

7 C0101 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$32,500.00

$107,500.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

$32,500.00

$87,500.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

$32,500.00

$69,500.00

$0.00

$102,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7706 Marine Road, Apartment 101   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$120,000.00 $102,000.00 ($18,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

438012636-2013 MANUEL MACHIN V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

68 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,012,000.00

$353,000.00

$0.00

$1,365,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2723 Tonnelle Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,365,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58.01004120-2014 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

114 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,600.00

$703,400.00

$0.00

$1,089,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3735 TONNELLE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,089,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86007331-2014 ICJ REALTY CORP., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

114 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,600.00

$851,200.00

$0.00

$1,236,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3735 Tonnelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,236,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86007824-2015 ICJ REALTY CORP., V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

Total number of cases for North Bergen Township 7



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C001A 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,500.00

$474,800.00

$0.00

$535,300.00

$60,500.00

$474,800.00

$0.00

$535,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - A1   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$535,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137012886-2009 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002E 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plk Rd - 2E   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137012886-2009 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C002D 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plk Rd - 2D   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137012886-2009 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002C 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$227,200.00

$30,300.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$227,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plk Rd - 2C   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$227,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137012886-2009 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C002B 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,800.00

$145,700.00

$0.00

$168,500.00

$22,800.00

$145,700.00

$0.00

$168,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plk Rd - A2   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$168,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137012886-2009 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - 2E   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137015244-2010 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C001A 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,500.00

$474,800.00

$0.00

$535,300.00

$60,500.00

$474,800.00

$0.00

$535,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - A1   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$535,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137015244-2010 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002D 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - 2D   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137015244-2010 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C002B 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,800.00

$145,700.00

$0.00

$168,500.00

$22,800.00

$145,700.00

$0.00

$168,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - 2B   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$168,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137015244-2010 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002C 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$227,200.00

$30,300.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$227,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - 2C   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$227,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137015244-2010 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C001A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,500.00

$474,800.00

$0.00

$535,300.00

$60,500.00

$474,800.00

$0.00

$535,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd A1   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$535,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137010416-2011 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002B 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,800.00

$145,700.00

$0.00

$168,500.00

$22,800.00

$145,700.00

$0.00

$168,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd 2B   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$168,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137010416-2011 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C002C 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$227,200.00

$30,300.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$227,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd 2C   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$227,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137010416-2011 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002E 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd 2E   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137010416-2011 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C002D 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd 2D   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137010416-2011 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002B 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,800.00

$145,700.00

$0.00

$168,500.00

$22,800.00

$145,700.00

$0.00

$168,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - 2B   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$168,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137013596-2012 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C002E 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - 2E   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137013596-2012 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002D 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$22,100.00

$141,300.00

$0.00

$163,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - 2D   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137013596-2012 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C001A 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,500.00

$474,800.00

$0.00

$535,300.00

$60,500.00

$474,800.00

$0.00

$535,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - A1   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$535,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137013596-2012 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002C 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$227,200.00

$30,300.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$227,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 Paterson Plank Rd - 2C   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$227,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137013596-2012 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C002D 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$92,900.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

$22,100.00

$92,900.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 PATERSON PLANK ROAD-2D   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137012417-2013 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002B 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,800.00

$94,200.00

$0.00

$117,000.00

$22,800.00

$94,200.00

$0.00

$117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 PATERSON PLANK ROAD-2B   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$117,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137012417-2013 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C001A 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,500.00

$339,500.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$60,500.00

$339,500.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 PATERSON PLANK ROAD-A1   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137012417-2013 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002C 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$125,700.00

$0.00

$156,000.00

$30,300.00

$125,700.00

$0.00

$156,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 PATERSON PLANK ROAD-2C   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$156,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137012417-2013 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C002E 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$92,900.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

$22,100.00

$92,900.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 PATERSON PLANK ROAD-2E   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137012417-2013 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN

1.07 HM 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,202,400.00

$2,779,600.00

$0.00

$3,982,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,202,400.00

$2,779,600.00

$0.00

$3,982,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Mill Creek Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,982,000.00 $3,982,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185.01008871-2014 300 LIGHTING WAY LLC, V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 HM 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,221,600.00

$20,078,400.00

$0.00

$21,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,221,600.00

$20,078,400.00

$0.00

$21,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Lighting Way   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$21,300,000.00 $21,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185.01008873-2014 300 LIGHTING WAY LLC % HARTZ, V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002E 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$92,900.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

$22,100.00

$92,900.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 PATERSON PLANK RD - 2E   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137010685-2014 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C002B 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,800.00

$94,200.00

$0.00

$117,000.00

$22,800.00

$94,200.00

$0.00

$117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 PATERSON PLANK RD - 2B   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$117,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137010685-2014 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C001A 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,500.00

$339,500.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$60,500.00

$339,500.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 PATERSON PLANK RD - A1   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137010685-2014 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 C002D 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$92,900.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

$22,100.00

$92,900.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 PATERSON PLANK RD - 2D   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137010685-2014 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN

9.01 C002C 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00

$125,700.00

$0.00

$156,000.00

$30,300.00

$125,700.00

$0.00

$156,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1265 PATERSON PLANK RD - 2C   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$156,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137010685-2014 PMAS REALTY PARTNERSHIP V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 T02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$115,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 LIGHTING WAY   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$115,900.00 $115,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185.01010835-2014 LIGHTING WAY LLC % HARTZ, V SECAUCUS TOWN

1.05 T01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$98,700.00

$0.00

$98,700.00

$0.00

$98,700.00

$0.00

$98,700.00

$0.00

$98,700.00

$0.00

$98,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 LIGHTING WAY   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$98,700.00 $98,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185.01010835-2014 LIGHTING WAY LLC % HARTZ, V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.07 C00PG 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$150,000.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$150,000.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 MILL CREEK DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185.01000600-2015 375 BRIDGEPORT PROPERTIES, LLC V SECAUCUS TOWN

1.05 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,221,600.00

$13,778,400.00

$0.00

$15,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,221,600.00

$13,778,400.00

$0.00

$15,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 LIGHTING WAY   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000,000.00 $15,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185.01000600-2015 375 BRIDGEPORT PROPERTIES, LLC V SECAUCUS TOWN

Total number of cases for Secaucus Town 10



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$131,100.00

$78,900.00

$0.00

$210,000.00

$131,100.00

$78,900.00

$0.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$210,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31017929-2010 ZRS LLC, V UNION CITY

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$131,100.00

$78,900.00

$0.00

$210,000.00

$131,100.00

$78,900.00

$0.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$210,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31012115-2012 ZRS LLC, V UNION CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$85,500.00

$85,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$85,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 810 6th St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$85,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31012115-2012 ZRS LLC, V UNION CITY

Total number of cases for Union City 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$199,300.00 $199,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12016335-2010 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEKAWKEN TWP.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1836 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$648,900.00 $648,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12016335-2010 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEKAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1829 Willow Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$205,000.00 $205,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12016335-2010 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEKAWKEN TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1829 Willow Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$171,100.00 $171,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12016335-2010 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEKAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,500.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$690,500.00

$290,500.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$690,500.00

$290,500.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$690,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1815 27 Willow Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,500.00 $690,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12016335-2010 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEKAWKEN TWP.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$641,600.00

$858,400.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,600.00

$696,500.00

$0.00

$1,338,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4710 4714 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,338,100.00 ($161,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61009360-2011 TRUST CO OF NJ BY CAPITAL ONE, N.A., OWNER, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$641,600.00

$858,400.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,600.00

$673,800.00

$0.00

$1,315,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4710-4714 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,315,400.00 ($184,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61002793-2012 TRUST CO OF NJ BY CAPITAL ONE, N.A., OWNER, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PARK AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$199,300.00 $199,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012334-2012 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1836 PARK AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$648,900.00 $648,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012334-2012 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,500.00

$205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,500.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1831 33 WILLOW AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$205,500.00 $205,000.00 ($500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012334-2012 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1829 WILLOW AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$171,100.00 $171,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012334-2012 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,500.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$690,500.00

$290,500.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$690,500.00

$290,500.00

$360,200.00

$0.00

$650,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1815 27 WILLOW AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,500.00 $650,700.00 ($39,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012334-2012 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$641,600.00

$858,400.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,600.00

$673,800.00

$0.00

$1,315,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4710-4714 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,315,400.00 ($184,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61002316-2013 TRUST CO OF NJ BY CAPITAL ONE, N.A., OWNER, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$199,300.00 $199,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012134-2013 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1836 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$648,900.00 $648,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012134-2013 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1831 33 Willow Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$205,000.00 $205,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012134-2013 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1829 Willow Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$171,100.00 $171,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012134-2013 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,500.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$690,500.00

$290,500.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$690,500.00

$290,500.00

$335,200.00

$0.00

$625,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1815 27 Willow Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,500.00 $625,700.00 ($64,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012134-2013 LINCOLN TIGER, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C0019 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$719,000.00

$0.00

$819,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 HARROW GARDENS   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$819,000.00 $100,000.00 ($719,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.01015559-2013 LR PORT IMPERIAL SOUTH BB, LLC V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

1.01 C0019 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$719,000.00

$0.00

$819,000.00

$100,000.00

$719,000.00

$0.00

$819,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 HARROW GARDENS   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$819,000.00 $100,000.00 ($719,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.01015560-2013 LR PORT IMPERIAL SOUTH BB, LLC V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 C0026 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,000.00

$926,000.00

$0.00

$1,036,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$110,000.00

$790,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 REGENCY PLACE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,036,000.00 $900,000.00 ($136,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.01001622-2014 HORTON, CLARENCE M, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

$197,800.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$199,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PARK AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$199,300.00 $199,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010451-2014 LINCOLN ENCORE, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

$557,600.00

$91,300.00

$0.00

$648,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1836 PARK AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$648,900.00 $648,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010451-2014 LINCOLN ENCORE, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1831 33 WILLOW AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$205,000.00 $205,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010451-2014 LINCOLN ENCORE, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

$168,100.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$171,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1829 WILLOW AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$171,100.00 $171,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010451-2014 LINCOLN ENCORE, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,500.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$690,500.00

$290,500.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$690,500.00

$290,500.00

$285,000.00

$0.00

$575,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1815 27 WILLOW AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,500.00 $575,500.00 ($115,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010451-2014 LINCOLN ENCORE, LLC, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,200,000.00

$10,000,000.00

$0.00

$14,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North of Pershing Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,200,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($12,200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01014283-2014 UST LENNAR HW SCALA PIS 10, LP, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

1.07 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$18,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North of Pershing Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100,000.00 $8,500,000.00 ($9,600,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01014284-2014 UST LENNAR HW SCALA PIS 7, LP, V WEEKAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.08 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North of Pershing Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,500,000.00 $2,200,000.00 ($2,300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01014285-2014 UST LENNAR HW SCALA PIS 19, LP, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

1.09 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North of Pershing Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,500,000.00 $3,100,000.00 ($3,400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01014286-2014 UST LENNAR HW SCALA PIS 14, LP, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North of Pershing Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,700,000.00 $3,200,000.00 ($3,500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01014287-2014 UST LENNAR HW SCALA PIS 12, LP, V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$641,600.00

$858,400.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,600.00

$673,800.00

$0.00

$1,315,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4710-4714 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,315,400.00 ($184,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61014288-2014 TRUST CO. OF NJ BY CAPITAL ONE, N.A., OWNER V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.08 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1900 Avenue at Port Imperial   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,500,000.00 $2,200,000.00 ($2,300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01000383-2015 UST LENNAR HW SCALA PIS 19, LP, V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP

1.07 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$18,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 Avenue at Port Imperial   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100,000.00 $8,500,000.00 ($9,600,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01000494-2015 LS-NJ PORT IMPERIAL, LLC V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.09 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1400 Avenue at Port Imperial   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,500,000.00 $3,100,000.00 ($3,400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01000504-2015 UST LENNAR HW SCALA PIS 14, LP V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP

1.10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1200 Avenue at Port Imperial   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,700,000.00 $3,200,000.00 ($3,500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.01000506-2015 UST LENNAR HW SCALA PIS 12, LP V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Weehawken Township 20



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Clinton Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$780,500.00

$1,043,100.00

$0.00

$1,823,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$780,500.00

$1,043,100.00

$0.00

$1,823,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Highway 173   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,823,600.00 $1,823,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22009333-2013 BANK OF AMERICA, V CLINTON TOWN

3.03 C0019 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,300.00

$207,800.00

$0.00

$294,100.00

$86,300.00

$207,800.00

$0.00

$294,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 Leigh St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29012179-2013 KATHLEEN P. MORRIELLO V CLINTON TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Clinton Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$780,500.00

$1,043,100.00

$0.00

$1,823,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$780,500.00

$1,043,100.00

$0.00

$1,823,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 HIGHWAY 173   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,823,600.00 $1,823,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22002568-2014 BANK OF AMERICA V CLINTON TOWN

3.03 C0019 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,300.00

$207,800.00

$0.00

$294,100.00

$86,300.00

$207,800.00

$0.00

$294,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 LEIGH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$294,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29012136-2014 KATHLEEN P. MORIELLO V CLINTON TOWN

Total number of cases for Clinton Town 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: East Amwell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,000.00

$641,500.00

$0.00

$1,211,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1019 Route 202   

Judgment Date: 6/11/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,211,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15.01003960-2015 HESS CORPORATION BY SPEEDWELL, LLC V EAST AMWELL TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for East Amwell Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Lebanon Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: N/A   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

555009270-2014 LEBANON BOR. V UNITED TELEPHONE OF NEW JERSEY

1.05 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,908,000.00

$14,592,000.00

$0.00

$17,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Corporate Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4009698-2014 PIEDMONT OFFICE REALTY TRUST V LEBANON BOR.

Total number of cases for Lebanon Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,131,000.00

$442,800.00

$0.00

$1,573,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Johanna Farms Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,573,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63.14007181-2012 18 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$727,000.00

$3,935,200.00

$0.00

$4,662,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,662,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63.01007185-2012 213 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$997,900.00

$7,741,400.00

$0.00

$8,739,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 216 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,739,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71007191-2012 THE BEDFORD FALLS LAND COMPANY, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$1,081,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249 Highway 202   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,081,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70007195-2012 249 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,112,000.00

$4,983,600.00

$0.00

$6,095,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 204 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,095,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71007199-2012 204 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$721,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,500.00

$721,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 282 South Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$721,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70015408-2012 282 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,500.00

$232,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 298 South Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70015418-2012 298 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$330,000.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$330,000.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71015419-2012 210 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$684,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$684,000.00

$684,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$684,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 206 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$684,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71015421-2012 206 BEDFORD FALLS LLC V RARITAN TWP.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,112,000.00

$4,983,600.00

$0.00

$6,095,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 204 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,095,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71001555-2013 204 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$997,900.00

$7,741,400.00

$0.00

$8,739,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 216 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,739,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71001556-2013 THE BEDFORD FALLS LAND COMPANY, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$1,081,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249 Highway 202   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,081,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70001557-2013 249 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,131,000.00

$442,800.00

$0.00

$1,573,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Johanna Farms Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,573,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63.14001558-2013 18 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$684,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$684,000.00

$684,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$684,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 206 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$684,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71011237-2013 206 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$330,000.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$330,000.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71011239-2013 210 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,500.00

$232,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 298 South Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70011240-2013 298 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$721,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,500.00

$721,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 282 South Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$721,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70011241-2013 282 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

32.04 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,131,000.00

$442,800.00

$0.00

$1,573,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Johanna Farms Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,573,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63.14002133-2014 18 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$1,081,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249 Highway 202   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,081,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70002134-2014 249 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$997,900.00

$7,741,400.00

$0.00

$8,739,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 216 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,739,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71002135-2014 THE BEDFORD FALLS LAND COMPANY, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,112,000.00

$4,983,600.00

$0.00

$6,095,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 204 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,095,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71002136-2014 204 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN BOR.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$684,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$684,000.00

$684,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$684,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 206 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$684,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71011966-2014 206 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$330,000.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$330,000.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 Highway 202-31   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71011967-2014 210 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,500.00

$232,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 298 South Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70011968-2014 298 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$721,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,500.00

$721,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 282 South Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$721,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70011969-2014 282 BEDFORD FALLS, LLC V RARITAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Raritan Township 25



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Tewksbury Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,500.00

$1,220,900.00

$0.00

$1,541,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$320,500.00

$1,220,900.00

$0.00

$1,541,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Meadow Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,541,400.00 $1,541,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34004028-2013 KAMINE, HAROLD & KATHLEEN V TEWKSBURY TWP.

12.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,500.00

$1,220,900.00

$0.00

$1,541,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$320,500.00

$1,220,900.00

$0.00

$1,541,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Meadow Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,541,400.00 $1,541,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34002962-2014 KAMINE, HAROLD & KATHLEEN V TEWKSBURY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Tewksbury Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,500.00

$1,220,900.00

$0.00

$1,541,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$320,500.00

$970,000.00

$0.00

$1,290,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Meadow Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,541,400.00 $1,290,500.00 ($250,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34002294-2015 KAMINE, HAROLD & KATHLEEN V TEWKSBURY TWP.

Total number of cases for Tewksbury Township 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$896,400.00

$203,000.00

$0.00

$1,099,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,099,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8011469-2010 PARK PLACE REAL EST HOLDINGS LLC V EAST WINDSOR TWP

12.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,800.00

$224,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Rt 130   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$224,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8014150-2010 KENNETH ESDALE V EAST WINDSOR TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$896,400.00

$203,000.00

$0.00

$1,099,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,099,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8003399-2011 PARK PLACE REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V EAST WINDSOR TWP

12.01 2011 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,800.00

$224,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Rt 130   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$224,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8011252-2011 KENNETH ESDALE V EAST WINDSOR TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$896,400.00

$203,000.00

$0.00

$1,099,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,099,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8000888-2012 PARK PLACE REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V EAST WINDSOR TWP

12.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,800.00

$224,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$224,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8016272-2012 ESDALE, KENNETH V EAST WINDSOR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$896,400.00

$203,000.00

$0.00

$1,099,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,099,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8004960-2013 PARK PLACE REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V EAST WINDSOR TWP.

12.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8012747-2013 KENNETH ESDALE V EAST WINDSOR TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$549,400.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$599,400.00

$549,400.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$599,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$599,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8011362-2014 PARK PLACE REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V EAST WINDSOR TWP.

12.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8011363-2014 ESDALE, KENNETH V EAST WINDSOR TWP.

Total number of cases for East Windsor Township 10



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Ewing Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

288 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,300.00

$80,900.00

$0.00

$106,200.00

$25,300.00

$80,900.00

$0.00

$106,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1769 SIXTH ST   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$106,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51010696-2014 SUSAN MAHER V EWING TWP.

288 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,300.00

$80,900.00

$0.00

$106,200.00

$25,300.00

$80,900.00

$0.00

$106,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Special Language

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1769 6TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$106,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51012440-2014 SUSAN MAHER V EWING TWP.

Total number of cases for Ewing Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

142 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,100.00

$3,189,900.00

$0.00

$3,584,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3817 CROSS-HAM SQ. RD.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,584,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2712004559-2013 DEER PATH ENTER LLC V HAMILTON TWP.

189 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$733,500.00

$2,251,900.00

$0.00

$2,985,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,985,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1589001371-2014 EDISON CORPORATION C/O BT-NEWYO, LLC V HAMILTON TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

188 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$185,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$185,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$18,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$18,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$185,500.00 $18,500.00 ($167,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1589001371-2014 EDISON CORPORATION C/O BT-NEWYO, LLC V HAMILTON TWP

187 B01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,000.00

$13,300.00

$0.00

$78,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

$13,000.00

$0.00

$78,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$78,300.00 $78,000.00 ($300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1589001371-2014 EDISON CORPORATION C/O BT-NEWYO, LLC V HAMILTON TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

187 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$186,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$186,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$186,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$186,000.00 $186,800.00 $800.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1589001371-2014 EDISON CORPORATION C/O BT-NEWYO, LLC V HAMILTON TWP

33 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,019,700.00

$1,933,900.00

$583,900.00

$2,369,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 825 HAMILTON MKT PL   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,369,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2613008162-2014 JDN REAL ESTATE-HAM LP C/O CRACKER BARREL V HAMILTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,800.00

$2,035,200.00

$0.00

$2,206,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crossroads Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2591009137-2014 DJN CROSSROAD,LLC C/O RES. MGMT INC V HAMILTON TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,400.00

$829,600.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$170,400.00

$829,600.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$170,400.00

$679,600.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1601 Greenwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $850,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1869014366-2014 139-149 NASSAU BLVD., LLC V HAMILTON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

142.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$437,700.00

$3,189,900.00

$0.00

$3,627,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3817 CROSS-HAM SQ RD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,627,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2712002722-2015 EYD, INC. V HAMILTON TWP.

16.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$447,100.00

$952,900.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$447,100.00

$952,900.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1155 Wh-Mer Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2168003855-2015 ROMA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK BY INVESTORS BANK V HAMILTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Hamilton Township 7



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hightstown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$625,000.00

$542,300.00

$0.00

$1,167,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: MERCER STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,167,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01005130-2014 HIGHTS REALTY, LLC V HIGHTSTOWN BOR.

43 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$433,800.00

$141,200.00

$0.00

$575,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 MERCER STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01005130-2014 HIGHTS REALTY, LLC V HIGHTSTOWN BOR.

Total number of cases for Hightstown Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hopewell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 C01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,220,800.00

$7,900,400.00

$0.00

$11,121,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,220,800.00

$7,900,400.00

$0.00

$11,121,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 350 Carter Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,121,200.00 $11,121,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40001590-2015 350 CARTER RD LLC V HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Hopewell Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Lawrence Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

111 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,115,000.00

$2,571,000.00

$0.00

$4,686,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Denow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,686,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5401000869-2012 STURWOOD HAMLET ASSOC., LLC V LAWRENCE TWP.

18.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$489,000.00

$627,000.00

$0.00

$1,116,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 Brunswick Circle Ext   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,116,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301009024-2013 QUICK CHEK CORPORATION V LAWRENCE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Lawrence Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$895,000.00

$861,000.00

$0.00

$1,756,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 Brunswick Circle Extension   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,756,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301007876-2014 QUICK CHEK CORPORATION V LAWRENCE TWP.

25 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,407,400.00

$800,000.00

$0.00

$2,207,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,407,400.00

$800,000.00

$0.00

$2,207,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Brunswick Pike   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,207,400.00 $2,207,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5201.10001103-2015 LAWRENCE ASSOCIATES V LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Lawrence Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000,000.00

$97,792,600.00

$0.00

$127,792,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000,000.00

$97,792,600.00

$0.00

$127,792,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Brunswick Pike   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$127,792,600.00 $127,792,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4201.01001103-2015 LAWRENCE ASSOCIATES V LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP

18.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$895,000.00

$861,000.00

$0.00

$1,756,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 Brunswick Circle Extension   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,756,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301001508-2015 QUICK CHEK CORPORATION V LAWRENCE TWP.

Total number of cases for Lawrence Township 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,949,000.00

$15,551,000.00

$0.00

$30,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 NORTH HARRISON STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7401002429-2013 PRINCETON V PRINCETON (EDENS) LLC

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,949,000.00

$15,551,000.00

$0.00

$30,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,949,000.00

$26,051,000.00

$0.00

$41,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 NORTH HARRISON STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,500,000.00 $41,000,000.00 $10,500,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7401001173-2014 PRINCETON V PRINCETON (EDENS ) LLC

Total number of cases for Princeton 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,700.00

$862,300.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-8 North Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504007301-2011 SHRENAL REALTY CORP V TRENTON CITY

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,200.00

$265,800.00

$0.00

$401,000.00

$135,200.00

$265,800.00

$0.00

$401,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1-7 E State Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$401,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102017126-2011 SADIP CORP V TRENTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,700.00

$862,300.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-8 N Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504001395-2012 SHRENAL REALTY CORP, V TRENTON CITY

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,700.00

$862,300.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-8 N Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504003158-2013 SHRENAL REALTY CORP, V TRENTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,200.00

$265,800.00

$0.00

$401,000.00

$135,200.00

$265,800.00

$0.00

$401,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1-7 E State Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$401,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102017679-2013 SADIP CORP V TRENTON CITY

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,700.00

$862,300.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 - 8 N BROAD STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504002408-2014 SHRENAL REALTY CORP V TRENTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,200.00

$265,800.00

$0.00

$401,000.00

$135,200.00

$265,800.00

$0.00

$401,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1-7 E STATE ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$401,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102014198-2014 SADIP CORP V TRENTON CITY

Total number of cases for Trenton City 7



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: West Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,367,100.00

$11,482,900.00

$0.00

$13,850,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 ALEXANDER PARK   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.10005867-2014 HILLIER C/O MEPT/RIGGS V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

4.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,801,400.00

$8,198,600.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Alexander Park   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.07007513-2015 DAVANNE REALTY-WOODMONT PROP-ROSEN V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

Total number of cases for West Windsor Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Cranbury Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,996,500.00

$27,303,500.00

$1,991,300.00

$33,308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,996,500.00

$27,303,500.00

$1,991,300.00

$33,308,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 361 Half Acre Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,308,700.00 $33,308,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5000640-2012 PROLOGIS V CRANBURY TWP.

Total number of cases for Cranbury Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address:  Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,084,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150010677-2008 ARISA RLTY - SHUSHANA CO V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

2.02 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$249,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$249,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$249,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

149010677-2008 ARISA RLTY - SHUSHANA CO V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,084,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150009756-2009 ARISA REALTY - SHUSHANA CO V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

2.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$294,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$294,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

149009756-2009 ARISA REALTY - SHUSHANA CO V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,084,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150008271-2010 ARISA RLTY-SHUSHANA CO V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

34.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Main St   

Judgment Date: 10/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,084,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150005894-2011 ARISA REALTY 85 LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,084,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150005894-2011 ARISA REALTY 85 LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

26.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 Cranbury Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97013435-2011 BELL ATLANTIC NJ INC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,084,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150007683-2012 ARISA REALTY 85, LLC, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

2.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$249,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$249,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$249,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

149007683-2012 ARISA REALTY 85, LLC, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,200.00

$172,000.00

$0.00

$275,200.00

$103,200.00

$172,000.00

$0.00

$275,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 377 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32014542-2012 ZIPPO REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLP V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

18.32 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,000.00

$583,000.00

$0.00

$660,000.00

$77,000.00

$583,000.00

$0.00

$660,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$660,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17.26015252-2012 SHALIT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 Cranbury Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97016269-2012 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

34.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,084,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150006752-2013 ARISA REALTY 85, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$249,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$249,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$249,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

149006752-2013 ARISA REALTY 85, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,200.00

$172,000.00

$0.00

$275,200.00

$103,200.00

$172,000.00

$0.00

$275,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 377 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32012167-2013 ZIPPO REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLP V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$108,900.00

$313,500.00

$0.00

$422,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 Cranbury Rd.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,000.00 $422,400.00 ($177,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97013325-2013 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$341,600.00

$318,400.00

$0.00

$660,000.00

$341,600.00

$318,400.00

$0.00

$660,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$660,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

713.03013761-2013 LUXOR, LLC BY LEWIS M. MARKOWITZ AND ALAN J. GUTTERMAN, ESQ. OF GUTTERMAN,
MARKOWITZ, & KLINGER, LLC AS CO-LIQUIDATING TRUSTEES V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,200.00

$67,300.00

$0.00

$97,500.00

$30,200.00

$67,300.00

$0.00

$97,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Whitehall Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$97,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

584013180-2014 JOSEPH, ANIL, & DEVASSY, JULIE V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

26.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$108,900.00

$291,200.00

$0.00

$400,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 CRANBURY RD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,000.00 $400,100.00 ($199,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97013188-2014 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 C0022 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,900.00

$23,700.00

$0.00

$28,600.00

$4,900.00

$23,700.00

$0.00

$28,600.00

$4,900.00

$15,400.00

$0.00

$20,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: C2 Brier Hill Court, Suite 206   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,600.00 $20,300.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

319014119-2014 MOISHE PIPPICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

32 C0021 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,700.00

$46,700.00

$0.00

$56,400.00

$9,700.00

$46,700.00

$0.00

$56,400.00

$9,700.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: C2 Brier Hill Court, Suite 206   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$56,400.00 $40,000.00 ($16,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

319014119-2014 MOISHE PIPPICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 C0020 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,900.00

$23,700.00

$0.00

$28,600.00

$4,900.00

$23,700.00

$0.00

$28,600.00

$4,900.00

$15,400.00

$0.00

$20,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: C2 Brier Hill Court, Suite 206   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,600.00 $20,300.00 ($8,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

319014119-2014 MOISHE PIPPICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

32 0016 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,300.00

$34,000.00

$0.00

$40,300.00

$6,300.00

$34,000.00

$0.00

$40,300.00

$6,300.00

$19,600.00

$0.00

$25,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: C2 Brier Hill Court, Suite 206   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$40,300.00 $25,900.00 ($14,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

319014119-2014 MOISHE PIPPICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 0017 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,300.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$36,600.00

$6,300.00

$30,300.00

$0.00

$36,600.00

$6,300.00

$19,600.00

$0.00

$25,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: C2 Brier Hill Court, Suite 206   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$36,600.00 $25,900.00 ($10,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

319014119-2014 MOISHE PIPPICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

Total number of cases for East Brunswick Twp 16



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.A 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$546,700.00

$844,200.00

$0.00

$1,390,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Eden Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,390,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176004502-2010 CVS PHARMACIES V EDISON TP

1.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$923,400.00

$2,120,800.00

$0.00

$3,044,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Kilmer Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,044,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.C004582-2010 IC/L-A7 KILMER RD LLC ETC V EDISON TP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,664,000.00

$2,836,000.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Truman Dr So   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.C004585-2010 IC/L-A ONE TRUMAN DR LLC V EDISON TP

1.A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$546,700.00

$844,200.00

$0.00

$1,390,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Eden Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,390,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176002207-2011 CVS PHARMACIES V EDISON TP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.A1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$957,600.00

$870,800.00

$0.00

$1,828,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$957,600.00

$549,400.00

$0.00

$1,507,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1133 Inman Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,828,400.00 $1,507,000.00 ($321,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

431002913-2011 CVS PHARMACIES V EDISON TWP.

1.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$923,400.00

$2,120,800.00

$0.00

$3,044,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 KILMER RD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,044,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.C001375-2012 IC/L-A 7 KILMER RD, LLC/INTERCAP V EDISON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52 CI072 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,000.00

$81,800.00

$0.00

$120,800.00

$39,000.00

$81,800.00

$0.00

$120,800.00

$39,000.00

$71,800.00

$0.00

$110,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 72 Gate House Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$120,800.00 $110,800.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593014436-2012 SIDDIQI, J. C/O REALTY WORLD AME, V EDISON TWP.

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,294,200.00

$0.00

$2,494,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1095 UNITED STATES RT 1   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,494,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

201004576-2013 OFFICE DEPOT #637 V EDISON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32.C6 C0001 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$891,300.00

$1,908,700.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

$891,300.00

$1,908,700.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Gourmet Ln   

Judgment Date: 11/12/2014 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.A014185-2013 R & D REALTIES, LLC V EDISON TWP.

32.C6 C0001 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$891,300.00

$1,908,700.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

$891,300.00

$1,908,700.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

$891,300.00

$989,700.00

$0.00

$1,881,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Gourmet Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,800,000.00 $1,881,000.00 ($919,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.A014185-2013 R & D REALTIES, LLC V EDISON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,438,900.00

$2,417,700.00

$0.00

$4,856,600.00

$2,438,900.00

$2,417,700.00

$0.00

$4,856,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Fieldcrest Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,856,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

390.F014186-2013 NEW JERSEY CARPENTERS FUND V EDISON TWP.

2.G2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$905,600.00

$731,600.00

$0.00

$1,637,200.00

$905,600.00

$731,300.00

$0.00

$1,636,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64 Brunswick   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,636,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22.A014521-2013 JMS ASSOCIATES, LLC V EDISON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,100.00

$41,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,100.00

$21,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Liberty street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,100.00 $21,100.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

752014805-2013 LIBERTY STREET PROPERTIES, LLC V EDISON TWP.

45 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,500.00

$144,200.00

$0.00

$283,700.00

$139,500.00

$144,200.00

$0.00

$283,700.00

$139,500.00

$127,000.00

$0.00

$266,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 KING ARTHURS COURT   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$283,700.00 $266,500.00 ($17,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

415014857-2013 SABZWARI, TABASSUM A & FARHAT V EDISON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.A CF062 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,000.00

$149,300.00

$0.00

$264,300.00

$115,000.00

$82,895.00

$0.00

$197,895.00

$115,000.00

$65,360.00

$0.00

$180,360.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Giggleswick Way   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$197,895.00 $180,360.00 ($17,535.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

415015035-2013 PYO, PAUL (MISIDENTIFIED AS PAUL PAJO IN JUDGMENT) V EDISON TWP.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00

$92,100.00

$0.00

$212,100.00

$120,000.00

$92,100.00

$0.00

$212,100.00

$120,000.00

$60,300.00

$0.00

$180,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1604 Lincoln Hwy Rt 27   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$212,100.00 $180,300.00 ($31,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125015218-2013 TRENTA, LOUIS R V EDISON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$68,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$68,600.00

$68,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$68,600.00

$45,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 LIBERTY STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$68,600.00 $45,000.00 ($23,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

753015303-2013 AQUILA MANAGEMENT, INC. V EDISON TWP.

17.Q 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$700,400.00

$0.00

$1,540,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 LINCOLN HWY RT 27   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,540,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

643.EE001422-2014 RITE AID #4821-2 V EDISON TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,410,600.00

$7,228,900.00

$0.00

$8,639,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 711 United States Rt 1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,639,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

182001424-2014 PENSKE AUTO GROUP EAST, LLC (LEXUS) V EDISON TWP

115 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,382,500.00

$1,433,300.00

$0.00

$2,815,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 808 United States rt 1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,815,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

265.BB001427-2014 PENSKE AUTO GROUP EAST, LLC (MASERATI) V EDISON TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$1,294,200.00

$0.00

$2,494,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1095 UNITED STATES RT 1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,494,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

201001430-2014 OFFICE DEPOT #637 V EDISON TWP

1.A1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$957,600.00

$870,800.00

$0.00

$1,828,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1133 Inman Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,828,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

431005768-2014 COLE CV EDISON NJ LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V EDISON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,438,900.00

$2,417,700.00

$0.00

$4,856,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Fiedlcrest Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,856,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

390.F007999-2014 NEW JERSEY CARPENTERS FUND V EDISON TWP.

45 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,500.00

$144,200.00

$0.00

$283,700.00

$139,500.00

$144,200.00

$0.00

$283,700.00

$139,500.00

$127,000.00

$0.00

$266,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 KING ARTHURS COURT   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$283,700.00 $266,500.00 ($17,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

415013900-2014 SABZWARI, TABASSUM A & FARHAT V EDISON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

64 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$87,500.00

$98,000.00

$0.00

$185,500.00

$87,500.00

$98,000.00

$0.00

$185,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Sterling Court   

Judgment Date: 4/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$185,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161.N013971-2014 REN & JEAN WONG V EDISON TWP.

28 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$68,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$68,600.00

$68,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$68,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Liberty Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$68,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

753014166-2014 AQUILA MGT. V EDISON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,100.00

$41,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,100.00

$21,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Liberty Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,100.00 $21,100.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

752014518-2014 LIBERTY STREET PROPERTIES, LLC V EDISON TWP.

Total number of cases for Edison Township 26



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Highland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,200.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$256,200.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1161-1169 Raritan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$495,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123011546-2011 JK ESTATE MANAGEMENT, LLC V HIGHLAND PARK BOR

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,200.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$256,200.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1161-1169 Raritan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$495,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123011503-2012 JK ESTATE MANAGEMENT, LLC V HIGHLAND PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Highland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$278,000.00

$422,000.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$278,000.00

$422,000.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 800-802 Raritan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87012117-2012 BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION, V HIGHLAND PARK BOR.

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,200.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$256,200.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$256,200.00

$178,800.00

$0.00

$435,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1161-1169 Raritan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$495,100.00 $435,000.00 ($60,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123011545-2013 JK ESTATE MANAGEMENT, LLC V HIGHLAND PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Highland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$229,700.00

12

$229,700.00 $0.00

$0.00

$229,700.00

$0.00

$229,700.00

$0.00

$229,700.00

$0.00

$229,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 254 So Adedaide Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75019186-2013 JEREMY & TOBY RENNA V HIGHLAND PARK BOR.

3.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,000.00

$229,700.00

$0.00

$328,700.00

$99,000.00

$229,700.00

$0.00

$328,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 254 So. Adelaide Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$328,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75011831-2014 RENNA, JEREMY & TOBY V HIGHLAND PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Highland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,200.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$256,200.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$495,100.00

$256,200.00

$143,800.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1161-1169 Raritan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$495,100.00 $400,000.00 ($95,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123012189-2014 JK ESTATE MANAGEMENT, LLC V HIGHLAND PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Highland Park Borough 7



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,000.00

$1,323,500.00

$0.00

$1,575,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 250 LIBERTY STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,575,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37000189-2014 250 LIBERTY LLC V METUCHEN BOR.

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$412,000.00

$714,000.00

$0.00

$1,126,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 LIBERTY STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,126,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37003732-2014 VJ LIBERTY LLC V METUCHEN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$412,000.00

$714,000.00

$0.00

$1,126,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 LIBERTY STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,126,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37002741-2015 VJ LIBERTY LLC V METUCHEN BOR.

Total number of cases for Metuchen Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$406,500.00

$147,100.00

$0.00

$553,600.00

$406,500.00

$147,100.00

$0.00

$553,600.00

$218,900.00

$147,100.00

$0.00

$366,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Applegarth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$553,600.00 $366,000.00 ($187,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25015393-2009 WIPSIT AIRE CO V MONROE TWP.

9.4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,000.00

$6,038,700.00

$0.00

$6,707,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$669,000.00

$6,038,700.00

$0.00

$6,707,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Overlook Drive 1   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,707,700.00 $6,707,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000514-2012 WATERSIDE VILLAS HOLDINGS, LLC V MONROE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,312,000.00

$3,066,000.00

$0.00

$4,378,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: South Middlesex Ave 21   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,378,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47005237-2012 CABOT III-NJ1MO2 LLC C/O STAPLES, V MONROE TWP.

20.4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$393,000.00

$393,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$393,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Half Acre Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$393,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58014975-2012 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. V MONROE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$613,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$613,000.00

$613,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$613,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Applegarth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$613,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47.1015045-2012 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. V MONROE TWP.

9.4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,000.00

$6,038,700.00

$0.00

$6,707,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$669,000.00

$6,038,700.00

$0.00

$6,707,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Overlook Drive 1   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,707,700.00 $6,707,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27001043-2013 WATERSIDE VILLAS HOLDINGS LLC V MONROE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20.4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$393,000.00

$393,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$393,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HALF ACRE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$393,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58016275-2013 PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC. & GAS CO., V MONROE TWP.

8.2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$613,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$613,300.00

$613,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$613,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: APPLEGARTH ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$613,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47.1016302-2013 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO V MONROE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,352,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,352,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: APPLEGARTH ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,352,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47.1008441-2014 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. V MONROE TWP.

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,900.00

$377,500.00

$0.00

$603,400.00

$225,900.00

$364,100.00

$0.00

$590,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Avenue K East 107   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$590,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.41013178-2014 KIM, RAYMOND T J & SOON D V MONROE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,900.00

$383,100.00

$0.00

$616,000.00

$232,900.00

$377,100.00

$0.00

$610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Avenue K 25   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$610,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.38013179-2014 KUCHARSKI, MICHAEL & TANYA V MONROE TWP.

20.4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$981,300.00

$981,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$981,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HALF ACRE RD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$981,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58014347-2014 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO., V MONROE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$494,400.00

$0.00

$850,400.00

$356,000.00

$494,400.00

$0.00

$850,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Millwood Court   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$850,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

169014494-2014 REISER, M & C & BINKOWSKI, W & C V MONROE TWP.

6.6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$195,300.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 374 Schoolhouse Road   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62014714-2014 WILLIAM G. ORPIN JR. V MONROE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$367,000.00

$493,300.00

$0.00

$860,300.00

$367,000.00

$493,300.00

$0.00

$860,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Millwood Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$860,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

169015580-2014 ENIS, STEVEN R. & SARA L. V MONROE TWP.

Total number of cases for Monroe Township 15



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.03 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$678,000.00

$2,449,500.00

$0.00

$3,127,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 502 Jersey Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,127,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

242006654-2009 GATARZ, DONALD V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

16.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$678,000.00

$2,449,500.00

$0.00

$3,127,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 502 Jersey Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,127,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

242008274-2010 GATARZ, DONALD V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$678,000.00

$2,449,500.00

$0.00

$3,127,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 502 Jersey Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/2/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,127,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

242009405-2011 GATARZ, DONALD V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$850,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$400,000.00

$850,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 999 Jersey Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

597012036-2011 999 JERSEY AVE ASSOCS INC V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,000.00

$498,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,000.00

$249,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$249,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 326 Commercial Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$498,000.00 $249,000.00 ($249,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

292.01014190-2011 330 COMMERCIAL AVE LLC V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$850,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$400,000.00

$850,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 999 Jersey Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

597011178-2012 999 JERSEY AVENUE ASSOCIATES, INC V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,000.00

$498,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,000.00

$249,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$249,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 326 COMMERCIAL AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$498,000.00 $249,000.00 ($249,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

292.01011189-2012 330 COMMERCIAL AVENUE, LLC V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$142,600.00

$104,100.00

$0.00

$246,700.00

$142,600.00

$104,100.00

$0.00

$246,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 172 George St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$246,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136013826-2012 EXXON CORPORATION V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00

$65,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$435,000.00

$65,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 580 State Rte 18 SB   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

111013829-2012 EXXON CORPORATION V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$850,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$400,000.00

$850,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 999 Jersey Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

597011890-2013 999 JERSEY AVENUE ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,000.00

$498,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,000.00

$249,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$249,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 326 Commercial Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$498,000.00 $249,000.00 ($249,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

292.01013247-2013 330 COMMERCIAL AVENUE, LLC V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

25.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00

$65,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$435,000.00

$65,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 580 STATE ROUTE 18 SB   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

111013733-2013 EXXON CORPORATION V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$142,600.00

$104,100.00

$0.00

$246,700.00

$142,600.00

$104,100.00

$0.00

$246,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 172 GEORGE ST   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$246,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136013735-2013 EXXON CORPORATION V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

25.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00

$65,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$435,000.00

$65,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 580 STATE ROUTE 18 SB   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

111013686-2014 SINGH & BINDRA, INC. V  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$142,600.00

$104,100.00

$0.00

$246,700.00

$142,600.00

$104,100.00

$0.00

$246,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 172 GEORGE STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$246,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136013689-2014 SINGH & BINDRA, INC. V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$850,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 999 JERSEY AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

597002823-2015 999 JERSEY AVENUE ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

Total number of cases for New Brunswick City 16



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 644 Georges Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$903,800.00 $903,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203011760-2011 SCM PROPERTIES LLC V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP

1.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,500.00

$296,500.00

$0.00

$465,000.00

$168,500.00

$296,500.00

$0.00

$465,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 985 Patton Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$465,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137014470-2012 SS PEYYETI LLC V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 644 Georges Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$903,800.00 $903,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203014662-2012 SCM PROPERTIES LLC, V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

9.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$2,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2170-2192 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225008197-2013 RENAISSANCE PLAZA C/O WEISS PROP V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 644 GEORGES RD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$903,800.00 $903,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203016037-2013 SCM PROPERTIES LLC C/O QUAL INN SPORT V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP

58.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 597 US Route 1 South   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

140007050-2014 KALIKOW & SODOWICK & KRUVANT TRUSTEES V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

59.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,314,000.00

$8,686,000.00

$0.00

$11,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 971-975 US Route 1 South   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

140007050-2014 KALIKOW & SODOWICK & KRUVANT TRUSTEES V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

10.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

$420,000.00

$483,800.00

$0.00

$903,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 644 GEORGES AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$903,800.00 $903,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203014196-2014 SCM PROPERTIES LLC C/O QUAL INN SPORT V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,000.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$2,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$950,000.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1256 How Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,200,000.00 $2,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30000371-2015 AMERCO REAL ESTATE COMPANY V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

Total number of cases for North Brunswick Tp 8



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Matawan Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2150002242-2013 OLD BRIDGE TWP. V ALFIERI-OLD BRIDGE ASSOC., LLC

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$476,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$476,100.00

$476,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$476,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: COTTRELL ROAD AND HIGHWAY 516   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$476,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14262.11015767-2013 OLD TOWN CENTER INC C/O M. DEMENUS V OLD BRIDGE TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

532 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$36,800.00

$0.00

$76,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 532 PROSPECT AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$76,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22012086-2014 ANG, JEFFREY C. V OLD BRIDGE TWP.

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: TICETOWN RD   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13003012731-2014 TLR-IV, LLC V OLD BRIDGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$71,500.00

$234,600.00

$0.00

$306,100.00

$71,500.00

$234,600.00

$0.00

$306,100.00

$71,500.00

$222,800.00

$0.00

$294,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 Autumn Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$306,100.00 $294,300.00 ($11,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3236013147-2014 IGNARSKI, WACLAW & STEFANIA V OLD BRIDGE TWP.

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$222,300.00

$211,700.00

$0.00

$434,000.00

$222,300.00

$211,700.00

$0.00

$434,000.00

$222,300.00

$211,700.00

$0.00

$434,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HIGHWAY 9   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$434,000.00 $434,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4186.11014161-2014 VESPIA REALTY, LLC BY MONRO MUFFLER AND BRAKE, TENANT-TAXPAYER V OLD BRIDGE
TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,894,000.00

$1,971,800.00

$0.00

$3,865,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,894,000.00

$1,971,800.00

$0.00

$3,865,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 435-443 Highway 34   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,865,800.00 $3,865,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3231001101-2015 SEEMAN BROTHERS V OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP

2 C0211 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$152,600.00

$1,097,400.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

$1,097,400.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3590 Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $1,250,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16002001104-2015 RENAISSANCE CORP AMBOY BANK V OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Old Bridge Township 8



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,300.00

$68,100.00

$0.00

$237,400.00

$169,300.00

$68,100.00

$0.00

$237,400.00

$105,900.00

$105,900.00

$0.00

$211,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$237,400.00 $211,800.00 ($25,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152014765-2009 VICTOR HANNA V PERTH AMBOY CITY

18 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,300.00

$222,900.00

$0.00

$397,200.00

$174,300.00

$222,900.00

$0.00

$397,200.00

$131,700.00

$131,700.00

$0.00

$263,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 183 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$397,200.00 $263,400.00 ($133,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152014765-2009 VICTOR HANNA V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,300.00

$222,900.00

$0.00

$397,200.00

$174,300.00

$222,900.00

$0.00

$397,200.00

$131,700.00

$131,700.00

$0.00

$263,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$397,200.00 $263,400.00 ($133,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152018976-2010 VICTOR HANNA V PERTH AMBOY CITY

19.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,300.00

$68,100.00

$0.00

$237,400.00

$169,300.00

$68,100.00

$0.00

$237,400.00

$105,900.00

$105,900.00

$0.00

$211,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 183-185 New Brunswick   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$237,400.00 $211,800.00 ($25,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152018976-2010 VICTOR HANNA V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,800.00

$3,265,900.00

$0.00

$3,590,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 313 State St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,590,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126003681-2011 WILSHIRE OIL CO OF TEXAS V PERTH AMBOY CITY

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,800.00

$2,875,200.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$324,800.00

$2,575,200.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 313 State St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,200,000.00 $2,900,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126001551-2012 WILSHIRE OIL CO. OF TEXAS V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,151,200.00

$1,225,900.00

$0.00

$2,377,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 940 State St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,377,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

427009542-2012 940 STATE ST. LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

27 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,600.00

$385,200.00

$0.00

$555,800.00

$170,600.00

$385,200.00

$0.00

$555,800.00

$170,600.00

$319,400.00

$0.00

$490,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 467 Cornell St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$555,800.00 $490,000.00 ($65,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

201012880-2012 GRACE SZENKIEL V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,500.00

$217,500.00

$0.00

$437,000.00

$219,500.00

$217,500.00

$0.00

$437,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 503 Division Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

252015611-2012 ANNA OLIVO & JOSE BADILLO, V PERTH AMBOY CITY

40 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,400.00

$18,600.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

$121,400.00

$18,600.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 374 Inslee Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449015625-2012 ROBERT J LOWERY, V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,800.00

$2,875,200.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$324,800.00

$2,575,200.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 313 State Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,200,000.00 $2,900,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126000723-2013 AMBOY TOWERS, L.L.C. V PERTH AMBOY CITY

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,151,200.00

$1,225,900.00

$0.00

$2,377,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 940 State Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,377,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

427004930-2013 940 STATE ST. LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.06 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,900.00

$1,204,100.00

$0.00

$1,538,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$333,900.00

$996,100.00

$0.00

$1,330,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 598-606 State Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,538,000.00 $1,330,000.00 ($208,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

353.01005166-2013 LIBERTY CENTER, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

22.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,100.00

$610,700.00

$0.00

$998,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 337-347 MADISON AVE.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$998,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123014675-2013 174 JEFFERSON, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,400.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$86,400.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 374 Inslee Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449015210-2013 ROBERT J LOWERY, V PERTH AMBOY CITY

12.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,500.00

$217,500.00

$0.00

$437,000.00

$219,500.00

$217,500.00

$0.00

$437,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 503 Division Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

252015227-2013 ANNA OLIVO & JOSE BADILLO, V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,600.00

$381,200.00

$0.00

$516,800.00

$135,600.00

$381,200.00

$0.00

$516,800.00

$135,600.00

$354,400.00

$0.00

$490,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 467 Cornell St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$516,800.00 $490,000.00 ($26,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

201015259-2013 GRACE SZENKIEL V PERTH AMBOY CITY

18.05 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,200.00

$947,800.00

$0.00

$1,087,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 607 Amboy Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,087,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

274001064-2014 JABB LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,800.00

$2,875,200.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$324,800.00

$2,375,200.00

$0.00

$2,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 313 STATE ST.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,200,000.00 $2,700,000.00 ($500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126001949-2014 AMBOY TOWERS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

40 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,400.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$86,400.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 374 Inslee Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

449012661-2014 LOWERY, ROBERT J. V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,600.00

$381,200.00

$0.00

$516,800.00

$135,600.00

$381,200.00

$0.00

$516,800.00

$135,600.00

$354,400.00

$0.00

$490,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 467 Cornell Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$516,800.00 $490,000.00 ($26,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

201013106-2014 SZENKIEL, GRACE V PERTH AMBOY CITY

1 CB522 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$97,500.00

$136,700.00

$0.00

$234,200.00

$97,500.00

$136,700.00

$0.00

$234,200.00

$97,500.00

$107,500.00

$0.00

$205,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 368 RECTOR STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$234,200.00 $205,000.00 ($29,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136.01014172-2014 ANTHONY VULPI V PERTH AMBOY CITY

Total number of cases for Perth Amboy City 20



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,600.00

$165,000.00

$0.00

$645,600.00

$480,600.00

$165,000.00

$0.00

$645,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Kingsbridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$645,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

503.5012116-2011 HPFVI PISC PORTFOLIO LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00

$693,000.00

$0.00

$1,043,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 OLD NEW BRUNSWICK RD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,043,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401009658-2012 BRIDGEVIEW PLAZA ASSOCIATES LP V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,600.00

$165,000.00

$0.00

$645,600.00

$480,600.00

$165,000.00

$0.00

$645,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Kingsbridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$645,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6702011234-2012 HPFVI PISC PORTFOLIO, LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

5.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,300.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$868,700.00

$271,300.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$868,700.00

$271,300.00

$478,700.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 376 S Randolphville Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$868,700.00 $750,000.00 ($118,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4801011901-2012 NEWTOWN WELLS LLC, V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$56,000.00

$729,400.00

$0.00

$785,400.00

$56,000.00

$729,400.00

$0.00

$785,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Roosevelt Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$785,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10404011925-2012 1530 GLENWOOD PROPERTIES LLC C/O RAINBOW ACADEMY V PISCATAWAY TWP.

4.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,800.00

$449,200.00

$0.00

$535,000.00

$85,800.00

$449,200.00

$0.00

$535,000.00

$85,800.00

$364,200.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 659 Hoes Lane W   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$535,000.00 $450,000.00 ($85,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12101011941-2012 RU ST UNIVERSITY C/O KINDERCARE V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$859,200.00

$1,190,000.00

$0.00

$2,049,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$859,200.00

$940,800.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 865 Centennial Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,049,200.00 $1,800,000.00 ($249,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4002002379-2013 NJMA CENTENNIAL, LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00

$693,000.00

$0.00

$1,043,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 OLD NEW BRUNSWICK ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,043,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401002729-2013 BRIDGEVIEW PLAZA ASSOCIATES LP V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,600.00

$165,000.00

$0.00

$645,600.00

$480,600.00

$165,000.00

$0.00

$645,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Kingbridge Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$645,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6702011860-2013 80 KINGSBRIDGE ROAD SPE, LLC, V PISCATAWAY TWP.

4.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,800.00

$449,200.00

$0.00

$535,000.00

$85,800.00

$449,200.00

$0.00

$535,000.00

$85,800.00

$238,700.00

$0.00

$324,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 659 Hoes Lane W   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$535,000.00 $324,500.00 ($210,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12101012352-2013 RU ST UNIVERSITY C/O KINDERCARE V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,300.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$868,700.00

$271,300.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$868,700.00

$271,300.00

$350,200.00

$0.00

$621,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 376 S Randolphville Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$868,700.00 $621,500.00 ($247,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4801012354-2013 NEWTOWN WELLS LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

1.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$56,000.00

$729,400.00

$0.00

$785,400.00

$56,000.00

$729,400.00

$0.00

$785,400.00

$56,000.00

$475,500.00

$0.00

$531,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Roosevelt Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$785,400.00 $531,500.00 ($253,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10404012355-2013 1530 GLENWOOD PROPERTIES LLC/RAINBOW ACADEMY V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$938,000.00

$2,128,100.00

$0.00

$3,066,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Old New Brunswick Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,066,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401006318-2014 BRIDGEVIEW PLAZA ASSOCIATES LP V PISCATAWAY TWP.

3.01 C0005 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,163,700.00

$8,007,300.00

$0.00

$15,171,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,163,700.00

$5,266,500.00

$0.00

$12,430,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 555 RIVER ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,171,000.00 $12,430,200.00 ($2,740,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6701006587-2014 STANDARD CENTENNIAL PROPERTY, LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,506,000.00

$2,582,700.00

$0.00

$5,088,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,506,000.00

$1,752,000.00

$0.00

$4,258,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 865 CENTENNIAL AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,088,700.00 $4,258,000.00 ($830,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4002009634-2014 NJMA CENTENNIAL LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

24.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$622,200.00

$3,047,900.00

$60,000.00

$3,610,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$508,600.00

$2,491,400.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 HOES LANE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,610,100.00 $3,000,000.00 ($610,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501010861-2014 501 HOES LANE, INC. V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.06 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,000.00

$151,300.00

$0.00

$380,300.00

$229,000.00

$151,300.00

$0.00

$380,300.00

$229,000.00

$117,000.00

$0.00

$346,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 562 Buckingham Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$380,300.00 $346,000.00 ($34,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10104012569-2014 YUE WU V PISCATAWAY TWP.

NA 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Administratively Closed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: NA   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

NA000184-2015 SAFI FAIZULLAH V PISCATAWAY TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.04 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,447,200.00

$3,886,500.00

$0.00

$6,333,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Corporate Place South   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,333,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5801001109-2015 CORPORATE PARK ASSOC V PISCATAWAY TOWNSHIP

24.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$622,200.00

$3,047,900.00

$60,000.00

$3,610,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$508,600.00

$2,491,400.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 HOES LN   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,610,100.00 $3,000,000.00 ($610,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501002004-2015 501 HOES LANE, INC. V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,235,000.00

$1,944,200.00

$0.00

$3,179,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Ethel Rd. W.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,179,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9101002759-2015 120 ETHEL RD. W. LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$938,000.00

$2,128,100.00

$0.00

$3,066,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Old New Brunswick Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,066,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401002820-2015 BRIDGEVIEW PLAZA ASSOCIATES LP V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,662,500.00

$3,839,100.00

$0.00

$5,501,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 255 Old New Brunswick Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,501,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601004588-2015 SOLPART INVESTMENTS, LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

64.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,035,000.00

$3,495,100.00

$0.00

$4,530,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Stelton Road`   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,530,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1901004594-2015 PORTLEDGE REALTY LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

Total number of cases for Piscataway Township 24



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Plainsboro Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

58 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,527,600.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$4,727,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Scudders Mill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,727,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601001567-2008 ML PLAINSBORO LTD PTS/J. GILMARTIN V PLAINSBORO TWP

58 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,527,600.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$4,727,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Scudders Mill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,727,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601006240-2009 ML PLAINSBORO LTD PTS/K. MACZUGA V PLAINSBORO TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Plainsboro Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

58 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,527,600.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$4,727,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Scudders Mill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,727,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601004419-2010 ML PLAINSBORO LTD PTS/J. GILMA V PLAINSBORO TWP

58 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,527,600.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$4,727,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Scudders Mill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,727,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601001623-2011 M L PLAINSBORO LTD PTS BOACREA V PLAINSBORO TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Plainsboro Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$968,700.00

$0.00

$1,448,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 NOSTRAND RD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,448,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601004297-2014 BHAGAT, BHARAT & KALPANA V PLAINSBORO TWP.

Total number of cases for Plainsboro Township 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,000.00

$163,300.00

$0.00

$369,300.00

$206,000.00

$163,300.00

$0.00

$369,300.00

$206,000.00

$69,000.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1965 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$369,300.00 $275,000.00 ($94,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

453013998-2012 1965 ROUTE 35 ASSOCIATES, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOR.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,000.00

$163,300.00

$0.00

$369,300.00

$206,000.00

$163,300.00

$0.00

$369,300.00

$206,000.00

$69,000.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1965 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$369,300.00 $275,000.00 ($94,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

453010744-2013 1965 ROUTE 35 ASSOCIATES, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$96,000.00

$432,000.00

$0.00

$528,000.00

$96,000.00

$432,000.00

$0.00

$528,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136.16012351-2013 COLUMBIA BANK V SAYREVILLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Sayreville Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$152,300.00

$401,600.00

$0.00

$553,900.00

$152,300.00

$401,600.00

$0.00

$553,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Bordentown Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$553,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30014825-2012 STEVEN D. STANKOVITS V SOUTH AMBOY CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,894,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,894,700.00

$2,894,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,894,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,894,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

160012435-2013 SOUTH AMBOY LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC V SOUTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$230,000.00

$228,300.00

$0.00

$458,300.00

$230,000.00

$228,300.00

$0.00

$458,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3630 HIghway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$458,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

90013724-2013 SA HOLDING CO., INC. V SOUTH AMBOY CITY

20.18 C09 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$430,000.00

$150,000.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$430,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Raritan Reach Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161.02013744-2013 LEIBOWITZ, BETTE B V SOUTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 C27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00

$237,000.00

$0.00

$387,000.00

$150,000.00

$237,000.00

$0.00

$387,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 Raritan Reach Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$387,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

172013745-2013 MILATTA, VINCENT C & MARIE & FRANK V SOUTH AMBOY CITY

20.10 C61 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00

$319,000.00

$0.00

$439,000.00

$120,000.00

$319,000.00

$0.00

$439,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 GREAT BEDS WAY   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$439,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161.03016026-2013 DOMNICH, MIKHAIL & GAYDUK, OLGA V SOUTH AMBOY CITY`



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20.10 C100 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00

$319,000.00

$0.00

$439,000.00

$120,000.00

$319,000.00

$0.00

$439,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 SOUTH SHORE DR   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$439,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161.03016028-2013 VERMA, YASH P & POONAM V SOUTH AMBOY CITY

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$230,000.00

$228,300.00

$0.00

$458,300.00

$230,000.00

$228,300.00

$0.00

$458,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3630 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$458,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

90012164-2014 SA HOLDING CO., INC. V SOUTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$656,800.00

$577,800.00

$0.00

$1,234,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 LIGHTHOUSE DR   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,234,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

166012875-2014 ALBERT AND ANGELA TADROSS V SOUTH AMBOY CITY

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$152,300.00

$401,600.00

$0.00

$553,900.00

$152,300.00

$401,600.00

$0.00

$553,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Bordentown Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$553,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30014118-2014 ASH N'EM, LLC V SOUTH AMBOY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20.18 C09 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$430,000.00

$150,000.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$430,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Raritan Reach Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161.02014377-2014 LEIBOWITZ, BETTE B V SOUTH AMBOY CITY

10 C27 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00

$237,000.00

$0.00

$387,000.00

$150,000.00

$237,000.00

$0.00

$387,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 Raritan Reach Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$387,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

172014378-2014 MILATTA, VINCENT C & MARIE & FRANK V SOUTH AMBOY CITY

Total number of cases for South Amboy City 12



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,800.00

$930,200.00

$0.00

$1,255,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Melrich Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,255,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6004303-2012 100 MELRICH ROAD V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

30 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$849,000.00

$4,756,000.00

$0.00

$5,605,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$849,000.00

$3,851,000.00

$0.00

$4,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 356-3600 Rte 27   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,605,000.00 $4,700,000.00 ($905,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

348005387-2012 ILKP CENTER ASSOCIATES V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,800.00

$930,200.00

$0.00

$1,255,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$324,800.00

$825,200.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Melrich Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,255,000.00 $1,150,000.00 ($105,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002039-2013 100 MELRICH ROAD V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

13.021 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$446,000.00

$945,500.00

$0.00

$1,391,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2432 US Route #130   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,391,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10004290-2013 DURLING REALTY LLC V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$849,000.00

$4,381,000.00

$0.00

$5,230,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3560 + 3562 Route #27   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,230,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

348006887-2013 SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V ILKP CENTER ASSOCIATES

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,000.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9-13 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56014526-2013 FSB PROPERTIES INC/ 613 RIDGE ROAD ASSOCIATES LLC, V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$561,700.00

$0.00

$761,700.00

$200,000.00

$561,700.00

$0.00

$761,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 613 Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$761,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

55014526-2013 FSB PROPERTIES INC/ 613 RIDGE ROAD ASSOCIATES LLC, V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

5.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3974 us route 1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85000140-2014 SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V  RJB ASSOCIATES, LP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.051 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,200.00

$953,600.00

$0.00

$1,111,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3146 ROUTE 27   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,111,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93.08000146-2014 SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V PAUL R. AND HARSHIDA RAJAN

30.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$849,000.00

$4,381,000.00

$0.00

$5,230,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3560 and 3562 Route 27   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,230,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

348001017-2014 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK  V ILKP CENTER ASSOCIATES



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,800.00

$930,200.00

$0.00

$1,255,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$324,800.00

$685,200.00

$0.00

$1,010,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Melrich rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,255,000.00 $1,010,000.00 ($245,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002738-2014 100 MELRICH ROAD, LLC V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

30.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$849,000.00

$4,381,000.00

$0.00

$5,230,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3560+3562 ROUTE #27   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,230,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

248006403-2014 ILKP CENTER ASSOCIATES V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

Total number of cases for South Brunswick Tp 11



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,900.00

$474,100.00

$0.00

$670,000.00

$195,900.00

$474,100.00

$0.00

$670,000.00

$195,900.00

$269,100.00

$0.00

$465,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Sylvania Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$670,000.00 $465,000.00 ($205,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

308012403-2011 104 SYLVANIA LLC V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$424,600.00

$1,150,400.00

$0.00

$1,575,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155-157 HELEN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

389002394-2012 HELEN P.W., L.L.C. V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,500.00

$1,092,900.00

$0.00

$1,205,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 124 Case Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,205,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

254006800-2012 FUSION FANTASIES LLC V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

1.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,500.00

$1,092,900.00

$0.00

$1,205,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 124 Case Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,205,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

254003555-2015 FUSION FANTASIES LLC V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for South Plainfield Bor 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Spotswood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$673,500.00

$799,500.00

$0.00

$1,473,000.00

$673,500.00

$799,500.00

$0.00

$1,473,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Manalapan Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,473,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6012347-2013 CHANDIGARH HOLDINGS LLC V SPOTSWOOD BOR.

Total number of cases for Spotswood Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$164,000.00

$311,500.00

$0.00

$475,500.00

$164,000.00

$311,500.00

$0.00

$475,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 349 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$475,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43.01010636-2011 PNC INC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$176,000.00

$434,000.00

$0.00

$610,000.00

$176,000.00

$434,000.00

$0.00

$610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Hwy 1 & Kelly St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$610,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

351.12011556-2011 PRANTONE ASSOCIATES, LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,500.00

$1,111,500.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$388,500.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 US HWY 9 N   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

247002084-2012 TORANCO ROUTE 9 ASSOC LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

25.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$460,000.00

$790,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$460,000.00

$670,500.00

$0.00

$1,130,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Engelhard Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $1,130,500.00 ($119,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912005256-2012 WDBGE R E VEN C/O FLEET ST. LTD. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,600.00

$212,400.00

$0.00

$290,000.00

$77,600.00

$212,400.00

$0.00

$290,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 481 Blair Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912.10013745-2012 JP MORGAN CHASE V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$164,000.00

$311,500.00

$0.00

$475,500.00

$164,000.00

$311,500.00

$0.00

$475,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 349 New brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$475,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43.01014469-2012 PNC REALTY SERVICES, V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$176,000.00

$434,000.00

$0.00

$610,000.00

$176,000.00

$434,000.00

$0.00

$610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Highway 1 & Kelly Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$610,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

351.12014573-2012 PRANTONE ASSOCIATES, LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

36 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,500.00

$1,111,500.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$388,500.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 US Hwy 9 N   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

247000307-2013 TORANCO ROUTE 9 ASSOC LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$518,000.00

$1,623,400.00

$0.00

$2,141,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1518 OAK TREE RD.   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,141,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

440.01003243-2013 J K H REALTY INC. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$722,500.00

$1,130,500.00

$0.00

$1,853,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US HIGHWAY 1 & REGINA STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,853,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

402.03004577-2013 SPORTS AUTHORITY #467 V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$460,000.00

$790,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Engelhard Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912008672-2013 WDBGE R E VEN C/O FLEET ST. LTD. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$176,000.00

$434,000.00

$0.00

$610,000.00

$176,000.00

$434,000.00

$0.00

$610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US HIGHWAY 1 & KELLY STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$610,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

351.12014237-2013 PRANTONE ASSOCIATES, LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,838,600.00

$6,991,900.00

$0.00

$11,830,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 BLAIR RD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,830,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1020.02001441-2014 C&S WHOLESALE GROCERS V WOODBRIDGE TWP

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$255,700.00

$55,200.00

$0.00

$310,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 BLAIR RD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$310,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1020.01001441-2014 C&S WHOLESALE GROCERS V WOODBRIDGE TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,500.00

$1,111,500.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$388,500.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 US HWY 9 N   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

247006407-2014 TORANCO ROUTE 9 ASSOC LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

25.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$460,000.00

$790,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Engelhard Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912009203-2014 WDBGE R E VEN C/O FLEET ST. LTD. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$164,000.00

$311,500.00

$0.00

$475,500.00

$164,000.00

$311,500.00

$0.00

$475,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 349 NEW BRUNSWICK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$475,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43.01011644-2014 PNC REALTY SERVICES V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$176,000.00

$434,000.00

$0.00

$610,000.00

$176,000.00

$434,000.00

$0.00

$610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US HWY 1 & KELLY ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$610,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

351.12013937-2014 PRANTONE ASSOCIATES, LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,500.00

$1,111,500.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$388,500.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 US Highway 9 North   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

247004992-2015 TORANCO ROUTE 9 ASSOC LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

Total number of cases for Woodbridge Township 18



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Allenhurst Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,145,700.00

$318,800.00

$0.00

$1,464,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$394,200.00

$318,800.00

$0.00

$713,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 505 Cedar Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,464,500.00 $713,000.00 ($751,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26009384-2012 ROSEN, ERIC V ALLENHURST BOR.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,145,700.00

$318,800.00

$0.00

$1,464,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$394,200.00

$318,800.00

$0.00

$713,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 505 Cedar Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,464,500.00 $713,000.00 ($751,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26001047-2013 505 CEDAR AVE LLC C/O CENTURION V ALLENHURST BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Allenhurst Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$821,100.00

$318,800.00

$0.00

$1,139,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$394,200.00

$318,800.00

$0.00

$713,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 505 CEDAR AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,139,900.00 $713,000.00 ($426,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26002866-2014 505 CEDAR AVE, LLC/ C/O CENTURION V ALLENHURST BOR.

Total number of cases for Allenhurst Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Asbury Park City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$615,000.00

$835,000.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$615,000.00

$735,000.00

$0.00

$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 654 Cookman Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,450,000.00 $1,350,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404002073-2015 COOKMAN ASBURY ASSOCIATES IV, LLC V ASBURY PARK CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$1,584,500.00

$0.00

$1,929,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$1,155,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 646 Cookman Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,929,500.00 $1,500,000.00 ($429,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404002081-2015 COOKMAN ASBURY ASSOCIATES III, LLC V ASBURY PARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Asbury Park City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$1,257,500.00

$0.00

$1,602,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$1,205,000.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 608-612 Cookman Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,602,500.00 $1,550,000.00 ($52,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404002090-2015 COOKMAN ASBURY ASSOCIATES I, LLC V ASBURY PARK CITY

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00

$228,700.00

$0.00

$908,700.00

$680,000.00

$228,700.00

$0.00

$908,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 Main Street?   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$908,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2502008011-2015 FOUNTAINHEAD INVESTMENTS V ASBURY PARK CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Asbury Park City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$273,000.00

$281,800.00

$0.00

$554,800.00

$273,000.00

$281,800.00

$0.00

$554,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 512 Sixth Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$554,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3604008328-2015 512 SIXTH AVENUE PROPERTIES, LLC V ASBURY PARK CITY

Total number of cases for Asbury Park City 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Atlantic Highlands Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$834,000.00

$216,000.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Burger King - 999 Hwy 36   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106003564-2013 GEORGETOWN REALTY ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS BOR.

Total number of cases for Atlantic Highlands Bor 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Belmar Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$930,000.00

$569,300.00

$0.00

$1,499,300.00

$930,000.00

$569,300.00

$0.00

$1,499,300.00

$880,000.00

$569,300.00

$0.00

$1,449,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 72 Inlet Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,499,300.00 $1,449,300.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12014723-2012 KAPALKO, GREGORY & CYNTHIA V BELMAR BOR.

33 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$930,000.00

$569,300.00

$0.00

$1,499,300.00

$930,000.00

$569,300.00

$0.00

$1,499,300.00

$880,000.00

$569,300.00

$0.00

$1,449,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 72 INLET TERRACE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,499,300.00 $1,449,300.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011679-2013 KAPALKO, GREGORY & CYNTHIA V BELMAR BOR.

Total number of cases for Belmar Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,920,000.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,920,000.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 207-15 Mccabe Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,300,000.00 $3,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37005418-2011 MARINER 5 ASSOCIATES V BRADLEY BEACH BOR

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,920,000.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,920,000.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 207-15 Mccabe Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,300,000.00 $3,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37000219-2012 MARINER 5 ASSOCIATES V BRADLEY BEACH BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,470,000.00

$1,773,800.00

$0.00

$3,243,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,470,000.00

$930,000.00

$0.00

$2,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106-16 Brinley Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,243,800.00 $2,400,000.00 ($843,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39005278-2015 BRINLEY MANOR, L.L.C. C/O LEGOW, ESQ. V BRADLEY BEACH BOR.

Total number of cases for Bradley Beach Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,411,200.00

$779,800.00

$0.00

$2,191,000.00

$1,411,200.00

$779,800.00

$0.00

$2,191,000.00

$1,411,200.00

$779,800.00

$0.00

$2,191,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 403 Higgins Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,191,000.00 $2,191,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77.01014711-2012 D & M REALTY GROUP LLC V BRIELLE BOR.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,316,700.00

$70,800.00

$0.00

$1,387,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,129,200.00

$70,800.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 CRESCENT DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,387,500.00 $1,200,000.00 ($187,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61008807-2013 CLYDESDALE, RICHARD V BRIELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$551,300.00

$191,200.00

$0.00

$742,500.00

$551,300.00

$191,200.00

$0.00

$742,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 602 Harris Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$742,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18.01011633-2013 CAPTAIN PIERCEY'S RMS & EF APT V BRIELLE BOR.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,411,200.00

$779,800.00

$0.00

$2,191,000.00

$1,411,200.00

$779,800.00

$0.00

$2,191,000.00

$1,411,200.00

$779,800.00

$0.00

$2,191,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 403 HIGGINS AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,191,000.00 $2,191,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77.01011666-2013 D & M REALTY GROUP, LLC V BRIELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$850,000.00

$230,300.00

$0.00

$1,080,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$710,000.00

$323,700.00

$0.00

$1,033,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 606 OCEANVIEW ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,080,300.00 $1,033,700.00 ($46,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

89.01005504-2014 BARBARA JOHNSON V BRIELLE BOR.

22 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$425,000.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$722,000.00

$458,500.00

$0.00

$1,180,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 634 OCEANVIEW RD.   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,180,500.00 ($119,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

89.01005805-2014 MARJORIE GROSS & MICHAEL ROCKMAN V BRIELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,411,200.00

$779,800.00

$0.00

$2,191,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$649,700.00

$0.00

$1,949,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 403 HIGGSINS AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,191,000.00 $1,949,700.00 ($241,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77.01005810-2014 D & M REALTY GROUP LLC V BRIELLE BOR.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,158,500.00

$1,139,700.00

$0.00

$2,298,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1025 ROUTE 70   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,298,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110006406-2014 ALPHA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT V BRIELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,316,700.00

$70,800.00

$0.00

$1,387,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,079,200.00

$70,800.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 CRESCENT DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,387,500.00 $1,150,000.00 ($237,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61008549-2014 CLYDESDALE, RICHARD V BRIELLE BOR

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$368,200.00

$14,500.00

$0.00

$382,700.00

$368,200.00

$14,500.00

$0.00

$382,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 608/ Agnes Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$382,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23.01008973-2014 JONATHAN R, CRAVEN, TRUSTEE V BRIELLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Brielle Borough 10



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400,000.00

$413,900.00

$0.00

$2,813,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 Norwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,813,900.00 $1,500,000.00 ($1,313,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18010523-2011 INVESTORS SAVINGS BANK V DEAL BOR

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,620,000.00

$397,000.00

$0.00

$2,017,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 NORWOOD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,017,000.00 $1,500,000.00 ($517,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18002327-2012 INVESTORS SAVINGS BANK V DEAL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,620,000.00

$397,000.00

$0.00

$2,017,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 Norwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,017,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($767,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18003790-2013 INVESTORS SAVINGS BANK V DEAL BOR.

5.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,928,000.00

$363,400.00

$0.00

$3,291,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$2,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Almyr Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,291,400.00 $2,250,000.00 ($1,041,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7004762-2013 BRAKA, DAVID & PAULINE V DEAL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,928,000.00

$363,400.00

$0.00

$3,291,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$2,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Almyr Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,291,400.00 $2,250,000.00 ($1,041,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7004762-2013 BRAKA, DAVID & PAULINE V DEAL BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,954,000.00

$159,500.00

$0.00

$7,113,500.00

$6,954,000.00

$159,500.00

$0.00

$7,113,500.00

$6,540,500.00

$159,500.00

$0.00

$6,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 NEPTUNE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,113,500.00 $6,700,000.00 ($413,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83015760-2013 GINDI, ELI C/O REJI G LLC V DEAL BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,377,000.00

$397,000.00

$0.00

$1,774,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 Norwood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,774,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($524,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18000162-2014 INVESTORS SAVINGS BANK V DEAL BOR.

5.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,488,800.00

$363,400.00

$0.00

$2,852,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$2,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 ALMYR AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,852,200.00 $2,250,000.00 ($602,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7005224-2014 BRAKA, DAVID & PAULINE V DEAL BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,461,400.00

$480,900.00

$0.00

$2,942,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$2,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 ALMYR AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,942,300.00 $2,250,000.00 ($692,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7002159-2015 BRAKA, DAVID & PAULINE V DEAL BOR.

Total number of cases for Deal Borough 8



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

69 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,174,700.00

$1,511,900.00

$0.00

$20,686,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,174,700.00

$1,511,900.00

$0.00

$20,686,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,686,600.00 $20,686,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701004372-2012 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC. LP V EATONTOWN BOR.

66 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,297,100.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$1,361,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,297,100.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$1,361,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,361,900.00 $1,361,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701004372-2012 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC. LP V EATONTOWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,600.00 $25,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701004372-2012 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC. LP V EATONTOWN BOR.

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,000.00

$203,100.00

$0.00

$448,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

$203,100.00

$0.00

$448,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Reynolds Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$448,100.00 $448,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701004372-2012 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC. LP V EATONTOWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1603 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,058,800.00

$2,403,800.00

$0.00

$5,462,600.00

$3,058,800.00

$2,403,800.00

$0.00

$5,462,600.00

$3,058,800.00

$2,403,800.00

$0.00

$5,462,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: MYRTLE AVE/WYKOFF RD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,462,600.00 $5,462,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014017-2012 LAUREL GARDENS CO-OP, INC. V EATONTOWN BOR.

1602 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,946,800.00

$3,100,100.00

$0.00

$7,046,900.00

$3,946,800.00

$3,100,100.00

$0.00

$7,046,900.00

$3,946,800.00

$3,100,100.00

$0.00

$7,046,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: MYRTLE AVE/WYKOFF RD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,046,900.00 $7,046,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014017-2012 LAUREL GARDENS CO-OP, INC. V EATONTOWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1601 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,637,500.00

$3,685,300.00

$0.00

$8,322,800.00

$4,637,500.00

$3,685,300.00

$0.00

$8,322,800.00

$4,637,500.00

$1,853,000.00

$0.00

$6,490,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: MYRTLE AVE/WYKOFF RD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,322,800.00 $6,490,500.00 ($1,832,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29014017-2012 LAUREL GARDENS CO-OP, INC. V EATONTOWN BOR.

69 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,174,700.00

$1,511,900.00

$0.00

$20,686,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,652,500.00

$1,511,900.00

$0.00

$14,164,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,686,600.00 $14,164,400.00 ($6,522,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701005269-2013 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC., LLP V EATONTOWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

66 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,297,100.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$1,361,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,297,100.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$1,361,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,361,900.00 $1,361,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701005269-2013 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC., LLP V EATONTOWN BOR.

60 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,600.00 $25,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701005269-2013 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC., LLP V EATONTOWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,000.00

$203,100.00

$0.00

$448,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

$203,100.00

$0.00

$448,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Reynold Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$448,100.00 $448,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701005269-2013 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC., LLP V EATONTOWN BOR.

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,250,000.00

$2,650,000.00

$0.00

$4,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 INDUSTRIAL WAY WEST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3701000542-2014 WEST-WARD PHARMACEUTICALS CORP. V EATONTOWN BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

69 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,174,700.00

$1,511,900.00

$0.00

$20,686,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,652,500.00

$1,511,900.00

$0.00

$11,164,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 Monmouth Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,686,600.00 $11,164,400.00 ($9,522,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701002293-2014 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC., LP V EATONTOWN BOR.

66 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,297,100.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$1,361,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,297,100.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$1,361,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,361,900.00 $1,361,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701002293-2014 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC., LP V EATONTOWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,600.00 $25,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701002293-2014 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC., LP V EATONTOWN BOR.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,000.00

$203,100.00

$0.00

$448,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

$203,100.00

$0.00

$448,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Reynolds Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$448,100.00 $448,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701002293-2014 OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB ASSOC., LP V EATONTOWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,148,400.00

$456,800.00

$0.00

$1,605,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 261 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,605,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001005886-2014 CROUSE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LLP V EATONTOWN BOR.

41 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000,000.00

$8,000,000.00

$0.00

$17,000,000.00

$9,000,000.00

$8,000,000.00

$0.00

$17,000,000.00

$9,000,000.00

$8,000,000.00

$0.00

$17,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,000,000.00 $17,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901008725-2014 PACIFIC CONCORD INVESTMENT CORP V EATONTOWN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2501

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$549,500.00

$66,300.00

$0.00

$615,800.00

$549,500.00

$66,300.00

$0.00

$615,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$615,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301009523-2014 63-67 ROUTE 35 ASSOCIATES V EATONTOWN BOR.

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$730,000.00

$1,083,300.00

$0.00

$1,813,300.00

$730,000.00

$1,083,300.00

$0.00

$1,813,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Corbett Way   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,813,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601010142-2014 3 CORBETT WAY LLC C/O FERRARO V EATONTOWN BOR.

Total number of cases for Eatontown Borough 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Fair Haven Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$625,700.00

$751,000.00

$0.00

$1,376,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$625,700.00

$624,300.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164 Buttonwood Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,376,700.00 $1,250,000.00 ($126,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

76006678-2014 MICHAEL & FRANCES BICKERTON V FAIR HAVEN BOR.

Total number of cases for Fair Haven Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 JACKSON ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53001902-2012 RUG MILL LLC V FREEHOLD BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Jackson St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53000627-2013 RUG MILL LLC V FREEHOLD BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 JACKSON ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53001885-2014 RUG MILL LLC V FREEHOLD BOR.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Jackson St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53002069-2015 RUG MILL LLC V FREEHOLD BOR.

Total number of cases for Freehold Borough 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.08 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1151 W MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86005889-2012 CENTER STATE II LLC V FREEHOLD TWP.

18.094 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,966,700.00

$5,671,300.00

$0.00

$8,638,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,996,700.00

$4,407,300.00

$0.00

$7,404,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200-220 TROTTERS WAY   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,638,000.00 $7,404,000.00 ($1,234,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69.01004985-2014 200-220 TROTTERS WAY LLC V FREEHOLD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52.12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,100.00

$574,500.00

$0.00

$748,600.00

$174,100.00

$574,500.00

$0.00

$748,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 PARTNERS LANE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$748,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101006784-2014 SINACK, RUSS & MAI V FREEHOLD TWP.

18.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,067,000.00

$2,320,900.00

$0.00

$6,387,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Trotters Way   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,387,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69.01000125-2015 FR PARK RACING, LP, V FREEHOLD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,832,000.00

$165,900.00

$0.00

$1,997,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3800 Rt 9   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,997,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62000125-2015 FR PARK RACING, LP, V FREEHOLD TWP.

18.094 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,966,700.00

$5,671,300.00

$0.00

$8,638,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200-220 Trotters Way   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,638,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69.01000223-2015 200-220 TROTTERS WAY LLC V FREEHOLD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,038,000.00

$19,820,700.00

$0.00

$25,858,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 999 West Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,858,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86001469-2015 VERIZON NEW JERSEY, INC. V FREEHOLD TWP.

4.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,620,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,620,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127 GRAVEL HILL RD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86007203-2015 CENTRA STATE MEDICAL CENTER, INC. V FREEHOLD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.07 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$189,600.00

$522,200.00

$0.00

$711,800.00

$189,600.00

$522,200.00

$0.00

$711,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 231 VERDANT CT   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$711,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30008289-2015 NEMCIK & ROSENBERG, TRUSTEES V FREEHOLD TWP.

Total number of cases for Freehold Township 8



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Hazlet Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,490,400.00

$861,600.00

$0.00

$2,352,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2983 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,352,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183001632-2014 CHASE BANK V HAZLET TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$227,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$227,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 520 Holmdel Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$227,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

165002258-2014 NEW JERSEY CVS PHARMACY LLC V HAZLET TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Hazlet Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,500.00

$2,040,200.00

$0.00

$2,610,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3391 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,610,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

165002258-2014 NEW JERSEY CVS PHARMACY LLC V HAZLET TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$228,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$228,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Holmdel Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$228,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

165002258-2014 NEW JERSEY CVS PHARMACY LLC V HAZLET TWP.

Total number of cases for Hazlet Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 TO1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 Holmdel Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13010514-2011 HOLMDEL VENTURE LLC C/O BERGMAN REALTY V HOLMDEL TWP.

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,894,000.00

$5,880,700.00

$0.00

$8,774,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 Holmdel Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,774,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13010514-2011 HOLMDEL VENTURE LLC C/O BERGMAN REALTY V HOLMDEL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,894,000.00

$5,880,700.00

$0.00

$8,774,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,894,000.00

$4,606,000.00

$0.00

$7,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 Holmdel Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,774,700.00 $7,500,000.00 ($1,274,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13005566-2012 HOLMDEL VENTURE, LLC C/O BERGMAN REALTY V HOLMDEL TWP.

13 T01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 Holmdel Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,300.00 $1,225,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13005566-2012 HOLMDEL VENTURE, LLC C/O BERGMAN REALTY V HOLMDEL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,894,000.00

$5,880,700.00

$0.00

$8,774,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,894,000.00

$4,106,000.00

$0.00

$7,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 Holmdel Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,774,700.00 $7,000,000.00 ($1,774,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13005767-2013 HOLMDEL VENTURE, LLC C/O BERGMAN REALTY V HOLMDEL TWP.

13 TO1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 Holmdel Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,300.00 $1,225,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13005767-2013 HOLMDEL VENTURE, LLC C/O BERGMAN REALTY V HOLMDEL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.06 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$434,000.00

$651,700.00

$0.00

$1,085,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 TIBERON DR   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,085,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17002883-2014 MOHAMED & AZZA ELBASTY V HOLMDEL TWP.

11.12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$604,300.00

$825,100.00

$0.00

$1,429,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 HASTINGS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,429,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10003098-2014 SAPNA JAIN V HOLMDEL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,894,000.00

$5,880,700.00

$0.00

$8,774,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,894,000.00

$3,606,000.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 HOLMDEL ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,774,700.00 $6,500,000.00 ($2,274,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13004793-2014 HOLMDEL VENTURE,LLC C/O BERGMAN REALTY V HOLMDEL TWP.

13 T01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

$0.00

$1,225,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 960 HOLMDEL ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,300.00 $1,225,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13004793-2014 HOLMDEL VENTURE,LLC C/O BERGMAN REALTY V HOLMDEL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

75 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$453,400.00

$852,500.00

$0.00

$1,305,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$453,400.00

$852,500.00

$0.00

$1,305,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Tycor Run   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,305,900.00 $1,305,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50.15006754-2014 VANESSA PALO V HOLMDEL TWP.

Total number of cases for Holmdel Township 7



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$461,300.00

$53,700.00

$0.00

$515,000.00

$461,300.00

$53,700.00

$0.00

$515,000.00

$361,300.00

$53,700.00

$0.00

$415,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655 US Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$515,000.00 $415,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

140008151-2014 WOOLLEY, JOHN D V HOWELL TWP.

6.30 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$182,000.00

$236,100.00

$0.00

$418,100.00

$182,000.00

$236,100.00

$0.00

$418,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Woodstown Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$418,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

165008976-2014 RAYMOND & DONNA MAR GASZYNSKI V HOWELL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,633,400.00

$4,135,000.00

$0.00

$6,768,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,633,400.00

$2,876,600.00

$0.00

$5,510,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2406-2444 US Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,768,400.00 $5,510,000.00 ($1,258,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

135002136-2015 FORZA PARTNERSHIP, LLC V HOWELL TWP.

Total number of cases for Howell Township 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keansburg Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$96,200.00

$6,500.00

$0.00

$102,700.00

$96,200.00

$6,500.00

$0.00

$102,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Beachway   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9011978-2011 JERSEY SHORE BEACH & BOARDWALK V KEANSBURG BOR

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,544,000.00

$1,292,600.00

$0.00

$3,836,600.00

$2,544,000.00

$1,292,600.00

$0.00

$3,836,600.00

$2,544,000.00

$1,092,600.00

$0.00

$3,636,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Beachway   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,836,600.00 $3,636,600.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9011980-2011 JERSEY SHORE BEACH & BOARDWALK V KEANSBURG BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keansburg Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,544,000.00

$1,292,600.00

$0.00

$3,836,600.00

$2,544,000.00

$1,292,600.00

$0.00

$3,836,600.00

$2,544,000.00

$1,092,600.00

$0.00

$3,636,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Beachway   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,836,600.00 $3,636,600.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014474-2012 JERSEY SHORE BEACH & BOARDWALK V KEANSBURG BOR.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$96,200.00

$6,500.00

$0.00

$102,700.00

$96,200.00

$6,500.00

$0.00

$102,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Beachway   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9015487-2012 JERSEY SHORE BEACH & BOARDWALK V KEANSBURG BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keansburg Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,500.00

$188,200.00

$0.00

$262,700.00

$74,500.00

$188,200.00

$0.00

$262,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22-28 CARR AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13015000-2013 DOUGLAS LAZARO V KEANSBURG BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$56,300.00

$73,600.00

$0.00

$129,900.00

$56,300.00

$73,600.00

$0.00

$129,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 CARR AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$129,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13015000-2013 DOUGLAS LAZARO V KEANSBURG BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keansburg Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$96,200.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$100,700.00

$96,200.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$100,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Beachway   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9015643-2013 JERSEY SHORE BEACH & BOARDWALK V KEANSBURG BOR.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,544,000.00

$904,800.00

$0.00

$3,448,800.00

$2,544,000.00

$904,800.00

$0.00

$3,448,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,448,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9015645-2013 JERSEY SHORE BEACH & BOARDWALK V KEANSBURG BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keansburg Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,800.00

$82,900.00

$0.00

$146,700.00

$63,800.00

$82,900.00

$0.00

$146,700.00

$63,800.00

$41,400.00

$0.00

$105,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Pineview Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$146,700.00 $105,200.00 ($41,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19006734-2014 GEORGE JEPSEN V KEANSBURG BOR.

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,500.00

$108,000.00

$0.00

$170,500.00

$62,500.00

$108,000.00

$0.00

$170,500.00

$62,500.00

$54,000.00

$0.00

$116,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 96,98,100,102 SEELEY AVE.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$170,500.00 $116,500.00 ($54,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84006787-2014 GEORGE JEPSEN, JR. V KEANSBURG BOR.

Total number of cases for Keansburg Borough 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Loch Arbour Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,506,400.00

$144,400.00

$0.00

$1,650,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,155,600.00

$144,400.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Ocean Place   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,650,800.00 $1,300,000.00 ($350,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9009418-2012 JACINTO RODRIGUEZ V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,506,400.00

$144,400.00

$0.00

$1,650,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,155,600.00

$144,400.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Ocean Place   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,650,800.00 $1,300,000.00 ($350,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9009418-2012 JACINTO RODRIGUEZ V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Loch Arbour Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,506,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,506,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 OCEAN PLACE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,506,400.00 $1,300,000.00 ($206,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9004986-2014 JACINTO RODRIGUEZ V LOCH ARBOUR VLG.

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,318,800.00

$39,600.00

$0.00

$1,358,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Ocean Place   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,358,400.00 $1,200,000.00 ($158,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9000224-2015 RODRIGUES, JACINTO V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE

Total number of cases for Loch Arbour Village 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$1,062,800.00

$0.00

$1,902,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

$819,800.00

$0.00

$1,659,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 199 West End Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,902,800.00 $1,659,800.00 ($243,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117009540-2011 WEST END C J REALTY LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

13.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,128,000.00

$855,200.00

$0.00

$2,983,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,128,000.00

$612,200.00

$0.00

$2,740,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 West End Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,983,200.00 $2,740,200.00 ($243,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117009540-2011 WEST END C J REALTY LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.033 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$646,300.00

$0.00

$2,346,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$646,300.00

$0.00

$2,346,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Riviera Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,346,300.00 $2,346,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87010524-2011 MOUNT HOLLY LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$1,062,800.00

$0.00

$1,902,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

$719,800.00

$0.00

$1,559,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 199 West End Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,902,800.00 $1,559,800.00 ($343,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117003659-2012 WEST END CJ REALTY, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,128,000.00

$855,200.00

$0.00

$2,983,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,128,000.00

$512,200.00

$0.00

$2,640,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 West End Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,983,200.00 $2,640,200.00 ($343,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117003659-2012 WEST END CJ REALTY, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,260,000.00

$765,900.00

$0.00

$2,025,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,260,000.00

$765,900.00

$0.00

$2,025,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 554 Ocean Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,025,900.00 $2,025,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129006719-2012 MY BEN ASSOCIATES LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.029 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,000.00

$467,500.00

$0.00

$1,217,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Rivera Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,217,500.00 $1,050,000.00 ($167,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87006808-2012 MARINA VENTURES & SIB PARTNERSHIP V LONG BRANCH CITY

9.039 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$754,100.00

$0.00

$2,454,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$754,100.00

$0.00

$2,454,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Riviera Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,454,100.00 $2,454,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87006828-2012 GSH 520 8TH AVENUE LLC /MT HOLLY LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.033 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Riviera Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,700,000.00 $1,700,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87007968-2012 MOUNT HOLLY LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

9.031 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$897,000.00

$0.00

$2,597,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 Riviera Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,597,000.00 $2,300,000.00 ($297,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87007971-2012 THE REK 2007 TRUST V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$503,500.00

$256,500.00

$0.00

$760,000.00

$503,500.00

$256,500.00

$0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 MADISON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

297.01016500-2012 JOSEPH ABRAHAM AND LINDA ABRAHAM V LONG BRANCH CITY

9.039 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$754,100.00

$0.00

$2,454,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$527,900.00

$0.00

$2,227,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Riviera Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,454,100.00 $2,227,900.00 ($226,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87000213-2013 GSH 520 8TH AVE LLC/MT HOLLY LLC V LONG BRANCH



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.031 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$897,000.00

$0.00

$2,597,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 Riviera Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,597,000.00 $2,300,000.00 ($297,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87000217-2013 THE REK 2007 TRUST V LONG BRANCH CITY

9.029 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,000.00

$467,500.00

$0.00

$1,217,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Riviera Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,217,500.00 $1,050,000.00 ($167,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87000219-2013 MARINA VENTURES & SIB PARTNERSHIP V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.033 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Riviera Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,700,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $200,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87001928-2013 MOUNT HOLLY LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

9.033 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Riviera Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,700,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $200,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87001928-2013 MOUNT HOLLY LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,008,000.00

$1,117,600.00

$0.00

$2,125,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,008,000.00

$1,117,600.00

$0.00

$2,125,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 Third Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,125,600.00 $2,125,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

202002206-2013 RITE AID #802-02 V LONG BRANCH CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,260,000.00

$765,900.00

$0.00

$2,025,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,260,000.00

$765,900.00

$0.00

$2,025,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 554 OCEAN BOULEVARD   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,025,900.00 $2,025,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129002816-2013 MY BEN ASSOCIATES LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$1,062,800.00

$0.00

$1,902,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

$619,800.00

$0.00

$1,459,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 199 West End Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,902,800.00 $1,459,800.00 ($443,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117006385-2013 WEST END CJ REALTY, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

13.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,128,000.00

$855,200.00

$0.00

$2,983,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,128,000.00

$412,200.00

$0.00

$2,540,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 West End Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,983,200.00 $2,540,200.00 ($443,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117006385-2013 WEST END CJ REALTY, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,216,000.00

$3,372,700.00

$0.00

$4,588,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 180 Brighton Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,588,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118006386-2013 180 BRIGHTON AVENUE ASSOCIATES, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$152,100.00

$0.00

$552,100.00

$400,000.00

$152,100.00

$0.00

$552,100.00

$400,000.00

$152,100.00

$0.00

$552,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 126 West End Court   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$552,100.00 $552,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120013254-2013 CHARLZ LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,008,000.00

$1,117,600.00

$0.00

$2,125,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,008,000.00

$892,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 THIRD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,125,600.00 $1,900,000.00 ($225,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

202001634-2014 RITE AID #802-02 V LONG BRANCH CITY

4.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,346,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,346,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Plaza Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,346,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59002987-2014 HADDAD, JAMES H. V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$1,062,800.00

$0.00

$1,902,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

$519,800.00

$0.00

$1,359,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 199 West End Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,902,800.00 $1,359,800.00 ($543,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117003223-2014 WEST END CJ REALTY, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

13.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,128,000.00

$855,200.00

$0.00

$2,983,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,128,000.00

$312,200.00

$0.00

$2,440,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 WEST END AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,983,200.00 $2,440,200.00 ($543,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117003223-2014 WEST END CJ REALTY, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,260,000.00

$765,900.00

$0.00

$2,025,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,260,000.00

$686,900.00

$0.00

$1,946,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 554 OCEAN BOULEVARD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,025,900.00 $1,946,900.00 ($79,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129003226-2014 MY BEN ASSOCIATES, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

9.039 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$527,900.00

$0.00

$2,227,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$527,900.00

$0.00

$2,227,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 RIVIERA DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,227,900.00 $2,227,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87005226-2014 GSH 520 8TH AVENUE, LLC/MT. HOLLY, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.029 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,000.00

$444,100.00

$0.00

$1,194,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 RIVERA DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,194,100.00 $1,050,000.00 ($144,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87005259-2014 MARINA VENTURES & SIB PARTNERSHIP V LONG BRANCH CITY

9.033 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$384,500.00

$0.00

$2,084,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 RIVIERA DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,084,500.00 $1,900,000.00 ($184,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87005262-2014 MOUNT HOLLY, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.031 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00

$807,300.00

$0.00

$2,507,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 RIVIERA DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,507,300.00 $2,300,000.00 ($207,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87005265-2014 THE REK 2007 TRUST V LONG BRANCH CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$152,100.00

$0.00

$552,100.00

$400,000.00

$152,100.00

$0.00

$552,100.00

$400,000.00

$90,000.00

$0.00

$490,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 126 WEST END COURT   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$552,100.00 $490,000.00 ($62,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120008243-2014 CHARLZ LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800,000.00

$3,541,600.00

$0.00

$6,341,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111-123 BATH AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,341,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

208008689-2014 WEN WEN LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,712,000.00

$1,361,200.00

$0.00

$3,073,200.00

$1,712,000.00

$1,361,200.00

$0.00

$3,073,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 NORTH ELBERON SQUARE   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,073,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13008732-2014 RAHMEY, JACK AND BARBARA V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,384,000.00

$1,812,400.00

$0.00

$4,196,400.00

$2,384,000.00

$1,812,400.00

$0.00

$4,196,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 892 ELBERON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,196,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54008734-2014 HENRY, SHIRLEY & DAVID V LONG BRANCH CITY

9.031 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,450,000.00

$955,800.00

$0.00

$2,405,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 RIVIERA DR   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,405,800.00 $2,300,000.00 ($105,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87002272-2015 THE REK 2007 TRUST V LONG BRANCH CITY

Total number of cases for Long Branch City 31



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.04 C-F1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$344,300.00

$747,500.00

$0.00

$1,091,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$344,300.00

$655,700.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100-130 Bridge Plaza Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,091,800.00 $1,000,000.00 ($91,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.03006654-2013 RE-HOLD, INC. V MANALAPAN TWP.

9.04 C-D1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,300.00

$205,300.00

$0.00

$308,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$103,300.00

$148,700.00

$0.00

$252,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Bridge Plaza Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$308,600.00 $252,000.00 ($56,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.03006654-2013 RE-HOLD, INC. V MANALAPAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.04 C-D3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,300.00

$205,300.00

$0.00

$308,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$103,300.00

$148,700.00

$0.00

$252,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 Bridge Plaza Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$308,600.00 $252,000.00 ($56,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.03006654-2013 RE-HOLD, INC. V MANALAPAN TWP.

9.04 C-D2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,300.00

$205,300.00

$0.00

$308,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$103,300.00

$148,700.00

$0.00

$252,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 310 Bridge Plaza Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$308,600.00 $252,000.00 ($56,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.03006654-2013 RE-HOLD, INC. V MANALAPAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,400.00

$354,800.00

$0.00

$557,200.00

$202,400.00

$354,800.00

$0.00

$557,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 RED FOX RUN   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$557,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82007467-2014 SHAUN AND CONNIE ARMHOLD V MANALAPAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Manalapan Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manasquan Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00

$178,800.00

$0.00

$613,800.00

$435,000.00

$178,800.00

$0.00

$613,800.00

$296,200.00

$178,800.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Osborn Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$613,800.00 $475,000.00 ($138,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32013263-2013 THOMPSON. KEVIN & SUSAN V MANASQUAN BOR.

40.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$945,500.00

$552,200.00

$0.00

$1,497,700.00

$945,500.00

$552,200.00

$0.00

$1,497,700.00

$707,800.00

$402,200.00

$0.00

$1,110,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87-99 Taylor Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,497,700.00 $1,110,000.00 ($387,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61013267-2013 GOLDEN EAST OF MANASQUAN, LLC V MANASQUAN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manasquan Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$572,300.00

$251,200.00

$0.00

$823,500.00

$572,300.00

$251,200.00

$0.00

$823,500.00

$420,800.00

$251,200.00

$0.00

$672,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 Taylor Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$823,500.00 $672,000.00 ($151,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61013269-2013 SUNRISE TM OF MSQN, LLC V MANASQUAN BOR.

40.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$945,500.00

$552,200.00

$0.00

$1,497,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$707,800.00

$402,200.00

$0.00

$1,110,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87-99 TAYLOR AVE.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,497,700.00 $1,110,000.00 ($387,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005835-2014 TUNG CHANG GOLDEN EAST OF MANASQUAN V MANASQUAN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manasquan Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$572,300.00

$251,200.00

$0.00

$823,500.00

$572,300.00

$251,200.00

$0.00

$823,500.00

$420,800.00

$251,200.00

$0.00

$672,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 Taylor Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$823,500.00 $672,000.00 ($151,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61006907-2014 SUNRISE TM OF MSQN, LLC, C/O ZHANG V MANASQUAN BOR.

9.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236 SECOND AVE.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $650,000.00 ($350,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

178006911-2014 KRUTAYARSKY & LILINSHT 236 AV, LLC V MANASQUAN BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manasquan Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00

$178,800.00

$0.00

$613,800.00

$435,000.00

$178,800.00

$0.00

$613,800.00

$296,200.00

$178,800.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Osborn Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$613,800.00 $475,000.00 ($138,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32006929-2014 KEVIN & SUSAN THOMPSON V MANASQUAN BOR.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$282,000.00

$369,700.00

$0.00

$651,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$282,000.00

$298,000.00

$0.00

$580,000.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Deep Creek Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$651,700.00 $580,000.00 ($71,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189.02015583-2014 MANASQUAN BOR. V MARCUS A. COGNETTI



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manasquan Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$683,300.00

$214,900.00

$0.00

$898,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 1st / 41 Front St   

Judgment Date: 5/14/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$898,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

165000057-2015 PATRICIA L. WILLIAMSON V MANASQUAN BOR.

Total number of cases for Manasquan Borough 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$191,800.00

$14,227,200.00

$0.00

$14,419,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Route 9   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,419,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176002209-2013 COSTCO WHOLESALE #1093 V MARLBORO TWP.

235 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,000.00

$212,600.00

$0.00

$518,600.00

$306,000.00

$212,600.00

$0.00

$518,600.00

$256,000.00

$189,400.00

$0.00

$445,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 North Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$518,600.00 $445,400.00 ($73,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225011107-2013 MARLBORO HISTORICAL REDEVELOP LLC V MARLBORO TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00

$689,200.00

$0.00

$1,039,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Caitlin Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,039,200.00 $950,000.00 ($89,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

360003026-2014 SCHWEGLER, MICHAEL & ZEYNEP V MARLBORO TWP

235 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,000.00

$212,600.00

$0.00

$518,600.00

$306,000.00

$212,600.00

$0.00

$518,600.00

$256,000.00

$189,400.00

$0.00

$445,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 N Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$518,600.00 $445,400.00 ($73,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225006950-2014 MARLBORO HISTORICAL REDEVELOP, LLC V MARLBORO TWP.

Total number of cases for Marlboro Township 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Matawan Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,500,000.00

$8,500,000.00

$0.00

$18,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Freneau Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

119006293-2015 ATRIUM AT MATAWAN REALTY, LLC V MATAWAN BOROUGH

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,820,000.00

$2,622,800.00

$0.00

$4,442,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 ABERDEEN RD   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,442,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66007476-2015 BALMORAL ARMS, V MATAWAN BOR.

Total number of cases for Matawan Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,424,000.00

$1,776,000.00

$0.00

$4,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1200 Highway 35 South   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

807009595-2012 WALGREENS EASTERN CO., INC., V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,250,000.00

$700,000.00

$0.00

$2,950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 36   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

533004990-2013 RITE AID CORPORATION #10425-01 V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

93 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,236,000.00

$668,800.00

$0.00

$1,904,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1319 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,904,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615008223-2013 AZMT INVESTMENT, LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,424,000.00

$1,776,000.00

$0.00

$4,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1200 Hwy 35 S   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

807009088-2013 WALGREENS EASTERN CO., INC. V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

93 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,236,000.00

$668,800.00

$0.00

$1,904,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1319 HWY 35   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,904,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615000113-2014 AZMT INVESTMENT LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

77 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$532,500.00

$734,500.00

$0.00

$1,267,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$532,500.00

$567,500.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 DEEP HOLLOW DR   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,267,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($167,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

840004218-2014 PETER, MARY RITA V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$530,800.00

$697,900.00

$0.00

$1,228,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 446 Lucust Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,228,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

840009064-2014 J ROBERT AND ABBIE SMALL V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

63 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$945,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$984,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$659,300.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$699,000.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 421 Highway 36   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$984,700.00 $699,000.00 ($285,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

265008302-2015 MIDDLETOWN TWP. V SUZANNE M. SYERS

Total number of cases for Middletown Township 8



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune City Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$931,000.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$1,331,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2040 Sixth St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,331,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106008166-2010 JERSEY SHORE PLAZA LLC V NEPTUNE CITY BOR

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$931,000.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$1,331,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2040 Sixth St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,331,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106005899-2011 JERSEY SHORE PLAZA LLC V NEPTUNE CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune City Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$598,500.00

$479,000.00

$0.00

$1,077,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Third Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,077,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50009566-2012 TOMANSONS T/A LAIDLAW V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$598,500.00

$479,000.00

$0.00

$1,077,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Third Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,077,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50004941-2013 TOMANSONS T/A LAIDLAW, V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune City Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$839,700.00

$3,153,000.00

$0.00

$3,992,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 TFH WAY   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,992,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127006242-2014 NEPTUNE CITY JK C/O NC 211, LLC -CONTRACT PURCHASER V NEPTUNE CITY

30 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$588,600.00

$706,400.00

$0.00

$1,295,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 TFH WAY   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,295,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127006244-2014 NEPTUNE CITY JKL C/O NC 211, LLC - CONTRACT PURCHASER V NEPTUNE CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune City Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,800.00

$1,106,200.00

$0.00

$1,657,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 TFH WAY   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,657,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127006246-2014 NEPTUNE CITY JKL C/O NC 211, LLC - CONTRACT PURCHASER V NEPTUNE CITY

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,700.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$144,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 943 Fourth Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$144,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47009191-2014 TOMANSONS TA/LAIDLAW C/O FIRST GROUP V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune City Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$598,500.00

$479,000.00

$0.00

$1,077,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Third Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,077,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50009191-2014 TOMANSONS TA/LAIDLAW C/O FIRST GROUP V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$598,500.00

$702,600.00

$0.00

$1,301,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$508,700.00

$491,300.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Third Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,301,100.00 $1,000,000.00 ($301,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50005088-2015 TOMANSONS T/A LAIDLAW V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.

Total number of cases for Neptune City Borough 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

84 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$612,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$798,300.00

$612,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$798,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 276 Norwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$798,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22017225-2011 NORWOOD RLTY ASSOCS V OCEAN TP

72 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,307,200.00

$20,680,100.00

$0.00

$23,987,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Hidden Meadows Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,987,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.02000099-2012 OCEAN SENIORS, LLC V OCEAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,813,000.00

$697,350.00

$0.00

$2,510,350.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1710 HWY 35   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,510,350.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34008265-2012 SELMA L.L.C. V OCEAN TWP.

84 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$612,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$798,300.00

$612,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$798,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 276 Norwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$798,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22012098-2012 NORWOOD REALTY ASSOCIATES V OCEAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,307,200.00

$20,680,100.00

$0.00

$23,987,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,307,200.00

$18,838,500.00

$0.00

$22,145,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Hidden Meadows Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,987,300.00 $22,145,700.00 ($1,841,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.02002575-2013 OCEAN SENIORS, L.L.C. V OCEAN TWP.

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,813,000.00

$697,300.00

$0.00

$2,510,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1710 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,510,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34003441-2013 SELMA L.L.C. V OCEAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

84 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$612,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$798,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 276 Norwood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$798,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22008152-2013 NORWOOD REALTY ASSOCIATES V OCEAN TWP.

83 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,876,500.00

$758,300.00

$0.00

$2,634,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$243,400.00

$758,300.00

$0.00

$1,001,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268-274 Norwood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,634,800.00 $1,001,700.00 ($1,633,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22008152-2013 NORWOOD REALTY ASSOCIATES V OCEAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,200.00

$229,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Deal Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40014799-2013 OCEAN TWP V GEORGE & CALLIOPI PARLAMAS

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,200.00

$229,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Deal Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40014799-2013 OCEAN TWP V GEORGE & CALLIOPI PARLAMAS



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,307,200.00

$20,680,100.00

$0.00

$23,987,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,307,200.00

$18,838,500.00

$0.00

$22,145,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 HIDDEN MEADOWS DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,987,300.00 $22,145,700.00 ($1,841,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.02000247-2014 OCEAN SENIORS, LLC V OCEAN TWP.

38 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$828,000.00

$598,100.00

$0.00

$1,426,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2130 HWY 35   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,426,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.02000546-2014 BLOOMFIELD & COOPER C/O SCI FUNERAL SERVICES V OCEAN TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,112,000.00

$2,506,800.00

$0.00

$5,618,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2000 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,618,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34001640-2014 SETH BELLER TRUST V OCEAN TWP.

84 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$612,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$798,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 276 Norwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$798,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22005039-2014 NORWOOD REALTY ASSOCIATES V OCEAN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

83 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,876,500.00

$758,300.00

$0.00

$2,634,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$243,400.00

$758,300.00

$0.00

$1,001,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268-274 NORWOOD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,634,800.00 $1,001,700.00 ($1,633,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22005039-2014 NORWOOD REALTY ASSOCIATES V OCEAN TWP.

46 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00

$339,000.00

$0.00

$504,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$165,000.00

$169,500.00

$0.00

$334,500.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$504,000.00 $334,500.00 ($169,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150.01015584-2014 OCEAN TWP. V GLADSTONE, ALVIN & ROBYN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,000.00

$168,900.00

$0.00

$358,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,500.00

$168,900.00

$0.00

$326,400.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Sequoia Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$358,900.00 $326,400.00 ($32,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150.01015585-2014 OCEAN TWP. V MAUCERI, JOHN & PATRICIA

Total number of cases for Ocean Township 14



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Oceanport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$737,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$737,000.00

$737,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$737,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Port Au Peck Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$737,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65013936-2012 275 PORT AU PECK ASSOCIATES, LLC, V OCEANPORT BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 WARDELL CIRCLE   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43000328-2014 THOMAS & BILLIE JO CARUSO V OCEANPORT BOR

Total number of cases for Oceanport Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 146 East Newman Springs Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$318,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97017592-2011 J&M REALTY V RED BANK BOR

35 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$303,800.00

$11,100.00

$0.00

$314,900.00

$303,800.00

$11,100.00

$0.00

$314,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Newman Springs Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97017592-2011 J&M REALTY V RED BANK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Newman Springs Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$318,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97017592-2011 J&M REALTY V RED BANK BOR

62 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$261,000.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$350,200.00

$261,000.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$350,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90-92 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$350,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52015732-2012 SCHANCK, MARY A V RED BANK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$255,000.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$344,200.00

$255,000.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$344,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86-88 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$344,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52015737-2012 SCHANCK, RONALD S JR & MARY ALICE V RED BANK BOR.

64 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$259,000.00

$89,400.00

$0.00

$348,400.00

$259,000.00

$89,400.00

$0.00

$348,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 82-84 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$348,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52015744-2012 RNM PROPERTIES, LLC V RED BANK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

65 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,000.00

$102,400.00

$0.00

$358,400.00

$256,000.00

$102,400.00

$0.00

$358,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78-80 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$358,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52015746-2012 SCHANCK, RONALD S & MARY ALICE V RED BANK BOR.

35 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$303,800.00

$11,100.00

$0.00

$314,900.00

$303,800.00

$11,100.00

$0.00

$314,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Newman Springs Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97016510-2012 J & M REALTY V RED BANK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Newman Springs Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$318,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97016510-2012 J & M REALTY V RED BANK BOR.

33 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 146 East Newman Springs Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$318,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97016510-2012 J & M REALTY V RED BANK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,058,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,058,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39-41 BROAD STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29004619-2013 STRAUS, FREDERICK & STRAUS, ADRIENNE V RED BANK BOR.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400,000.00

$4,600,000.00

$0.00

$7,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 239 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110005268-2013 GREENTREE APARTMENTS AT RED BANK V RED BANK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$303,800.00

$11,100.00

$0.00

$314,900.00

$303,800.00

$11,100.00

$0.00

$314,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 NEWMAN SPRINGS RD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97014958-2013 J & M REALTY V RED BANK BOR.

34 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: NEWMAN SPRINGS RD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$318,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97014958-2013 J & M REALTY V RED BANK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 146 E NEWMAN SPRINGS RD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$318,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97014958-2013 J & M REALTY V RED BANK BOR.

64 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$259,000.00

$89,400.00

$0.00

$348,400.00

$259,000.00

$89,400.00

$0.00

$348,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 82-84 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$348,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52014975-2013 RNM PROPERTIES LLC V RED BANK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

65 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,000.00

$102,400.00

$0.00

$358,400.00

$256,000.00

$102,400.00

$0.00

$358,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78-80 Prospece Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$358,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52014979-2013 SCHANCK, RONALD S & MARY ALICE V RED BANK BOR.

63 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$255,000.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$344,200.00

$255,000.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$344,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86-88 Prospect Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$344,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52014989-2013 SCHANCK, RONALD S JR & MARY ALICE V RED BANK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

62 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$261,000.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$350,200.00

$261,000.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$350,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90-92 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$350,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52014992-2013 SCHANCK, MARY A V RED BANK BOR.

31 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,058,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,058,800.00

$91,200.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39-41 BROAD STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,150,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29001988-2014 STRAUS, FREDERICK & STRAUS, ADRIENNE V RED BANK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$303,800.00

$11,100.00

$0.00

$314,900.00

$303,800.00

$11,100.00

$0.00

$314,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Newman Springs Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97007432-2014 J & M REALTY V RED BANK BOR.

34 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Newman Springs Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$318,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97007432-2014 J & M REALTY V RED BANK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$306,000.00

$12,200.00

$0.00

$318,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 146 East Newman Springs Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$318,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97007432-2014 J & M REALTY V RED BANK BOR.

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$612,800.00

$306,500.00

$0.00

$919,300.00

$612,800.00

$306,500.00

$0.00

$919,300.00

$612,800.00

$251,700.00

$0.00

$864,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 316 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$919,300.00 $864,500.00 ($54,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99013390-2014 316 BROAD ST., LLC V RED BANK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,227,500.00

$592,500.00

$0.00

$1,820,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,227,500.00

$472,500.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11-13 BROAD ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,820,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($120,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28002037-2015 CAIVANO, N & L M & CAIVANO, N & P V RED BANK BOR.

Total number of cases for Red Bank Borough 17



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 QFARM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 BELLEVUE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $467,726.00

Qualified: $3,400.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$467,726.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91016570-2012 KHALED MOSTAFA V RUMSON BOR.

2.02 QFARM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 BELLEVUE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $462,607.00

Qualified: $3,400.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$462,607.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91016570-2012 KHALED MOSTAFA V RUMSON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 QFARM 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 BELLEVUE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $446,000.00

Qualified: $3,400.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$446,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91016570-2012 KHALED MOSTAFA V RUMSON BOR.

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,400,000.00

$3,095,000.00

$0.00

$10,495,000.00

$7,400,000.00

$3,095,000.00

$0.00

$10,495,000.00

$5,405,000.00

$3,095,000.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 142 Blackpoint Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,495,000.00 $8,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72016887-2013 BARLEY POINT INC V RUMSON BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,534,000.00

$3,078,500.00

$0.00

$5,612,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Oyster Bay Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,612,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128000166-2014 FREDERICK J. ROEMER REVOCABLE TRUST V RUMSON BOR.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$837,900.00

$446,800.00

$0.00

$1,284,700.00

$837,900.00

$446,800.00

$0.00

$1,284,700.00

$837,900.00

$387,100.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 RIVERS EDGE DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,284,700.00 $1,225,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

111007760-2014 MARYANN VOLK V RUMSON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$837,900.00

$446,800.00

$0.00

$1,284,700.00

$837,900.00

$446,800.00

$0.00

$1,284,700.00

$837,900.00

$387,100.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 RIVERS EDGE DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,284,700.00 $1,225,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

111007760-2014 MARYANN VOLK V RUMSON BOR.

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,369,500.00

$2,855,300.00

$0.00

$4,224,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,369,500.00

$2,430,500.00

$0.00

$3,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 Rumson Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,224,800.00 $3,800,000.00 ($424,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84007975-2014 HOWLEY, JACK & IWONA V RUMSON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,031,000.00

$2,042,000.00

$0.00

$3,073,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/28/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,073,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100009452-2014 ANN, HENRY & JILL V RUMSON BOR.

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,534,000.00

$3,135,400.00

$0.00

$5,669,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 OYSTER BAY DR   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,669,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128001175-2015 FREDERICK J. ROEMER REVOCABLE TRUST V RUMSON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,031,000.00

$2,075,900.00

$0.00

$3,106,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,106,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100001410-2015 ANN, HENRY & JILL V RUMSON BOR.

Total number of cases for Rumson Borough 8



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,000.00

$124,200.00

$0.00

$348,200.00

$224,000.00

$124,200.00

$0.00

$348,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155 Newman Springs Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$348,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5015265-2012 SHREWSBURY REAL ESTATE ASSOC, V SHREWSBURY BOR.

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$266,600.00

$287,400.00

$0.00

$554,000.00

$266,600.00

$287,400.00

$0.00

$554,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 Newman Springs Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$554,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5015265-2012 SHREWSBURY REAL ESTATE ASSOC, V SHREWSBURY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,600,000.00

$2,192,400.00

$0.00

$4,792,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,600,000.00

$2,192,400.00

$0.00

$4,792,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575 Shrewsbury Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,792,400.00 $4,792,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3005325-2013 SHORE INVESTMENT REALTY, V SHREWSBURY BOR.

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00

$150,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

$280,000.00

$150,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155 Newman Springs Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5014180-2013 SHREWSBURY REAL ESTATE ASSOC V SHREWSBURY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,200.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$660,200.00

$333,200.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$660,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 Newman Springs Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$660,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5014180-2013 SHREWSBURY REAL ESTATE ASSOC V SHREWSBURY BOR.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,600,000.00

$2,192,400.00

$0.00

$4,792,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,600,000.00

$2,192,400.00

$0.00

$4,792,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575 Shrewsbury Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,792,400.00 $4,792,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3000213-2014 SHORE INVESTMENT REALTY V SHREWSBURY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$482,200.00

$0.00

$1,172,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1150 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,172,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31001628-2014 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V SHREWSBURY BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$714,000.00

$86,300.00

$0.00

$800,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 648 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$800,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24001628-2014 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V SHREWSBURY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$279,100.00

$977,500.00

$0.00

$1,256,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Buttonwood Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,256,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41006206-2014 SHREWSBURY BOR. V MASSA, GABRIEL & BETHANN

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00

$150,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5009309-2014 SHREWSBURY REAL ESTATE ASSOC V SHREWSBURY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,200.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$660,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$660,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5009309-2014 SHREWSBURY REAL ESTATE ASSOC V SHREWSBURY BOR.

25 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$430,100.00

$728,500.00

$0.00

$1,158,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$430,100.00

$419,900.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 RIORDAN PL   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,158,600.00 $850,000.00 ($308,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29002153-2015 KESSLER, PAUL DAVID V SHREWSBURY BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$876,400.00

$340,200.00

$0.00

$1,216,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$876,400.00

$248,600.00

$0.00

$1,125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 747 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,216,600.00 $1,125,000.00 ($91,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007489-2015 747 SHREWSBURY ASSOCIATES, LLC V SHREWSBURY BOR.

Total number of cases for Shrewsbury Borough 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,471,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,471,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 MONMOUTH AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,471,400.00 $1,400,000.00 ($71,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33001903-2014 RICTAR LLC V SPRING LAKE BOR.

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,516,200.00

$1,229,300.00

$0.00

$2,745,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 JERSEY AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,745,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75002464-2014 201 SPRING LAKE CORP. V SPRING LAKE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,444,000.00

$926,300.00

$0.00

$2,370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,370,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75009056-2014 BDANDMLL, INC. / BDANDMLL, LLC. V SPRING LAKE BOR.

3.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,511,200.00

$926,300.00

$0.00

$2,437,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,437,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75002965-2015 BDANDMLL, INC./BDANDMLL, LLC V SPRING LAKE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,586,800.00

$1,229,300.00

$0.00

$2,816,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,816,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75003357-2015 201 SPRING LAKE CORP. V SPRING LAKE BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Spring Lake Borough 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,920,000.00

$2,880,000.00

$0.00

$4,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1014 WALL RD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64002202-2012 SHENANDOAH ARMS, LLC V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.

Total number of cases for Spring Lake Heights Bor 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0007 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,600.00

$245,000.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

$118,600.00

$245,000.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

$118,600.00

$245,000.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2640 Highway 70   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$363,600.00 $363,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

817017034-2012 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$768,000.00

$349,300.00

$0.00

$1,117,300.00

$768,000.00

$349,300.00

$0.00

$1,117,300.00

$768,000.00

$349,300.00

$0.00

$1,117,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1414 Meeting House Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,117,300.00 $1,117,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

807017047-2012 SCARBOROUGH FAIR %M FOTINOS V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,000.00

$617,900.00

$0.00

$1,105,900.00

$488,000.00

$617,900.00

$0.00

$1,105,900.00

$488,000.00

$617,900.00

$0.00

$1,105,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2643 Old Bridge Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,105,900.00 $1,105,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

817017049-2012 2643 OLD BRIDGE ROAD, LLC V WALL TWP.

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$954,800.00

$0.00

$1,162,700.00

$207,900.00

$954,800.00

$0.00

$1,162,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2317 Highway 34   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,162,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

821017050-2012 TERRA PROFESSIONAL PLAZA, LLC V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$194,000.00

$421,500.00

$0.00

$615,500.00

$194,000.00

$421,500.00

$0.00

$615,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2420 Highway 34   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$615,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

814017055-2012 2420 MEDICAL BLDG, LLC V WALL TWP.

67 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,700.00

$44,600.00

$0.00

$339,300.00

$294,700.00

$44,600.00

$0.00

$339,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5135 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$339,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917017064-2012 LURCH, JOSEPH M & DOUGLAS V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0012 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$188,000.00

$503,200.00

$0.00

$691,200.00

$188,000.00

$503,200.00

$0.00

$691,200.00

$188,000.00

$503,200.00

$0.00

$691,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2640 Highway 70   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$691,200.00 $691,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

817017067-2012 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,900.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$181,400.00

$130,900.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$181,400.00

$134,000.00

$40,500.00

$0.00

$174,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2510 Apache Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$181,400.00 $174,500.00 ($6,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

337017069-2012 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,000.00

$1,000,100.00

$0.00

$1,468,100.00

$468,000.00

$1,000,100.00

$0.00

$1,468,100.00

$468,000.00

$1,000,100.00

$0.00

$1,468,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2520 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,468,100.00 $1,468,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

337017071-2012 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00

$1,166,700.00

$0.00

$1,382,700.00

$216,000.00

$1,166,700.00

$0.00

$1,382,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1901 Hwy 71   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,382,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11011517-2013 WALL 71 COMMONS, LLC %HART, MICHAEL V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

67 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,700.00

$44,600.00

$0.00

$339,300.00

$294,700.00

$44,600.00

$0.00

$339,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5135 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$339,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917011567-2013 LURCH, JOSEPH & DOUGLAS V WALL TWP.

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,900.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$181,400.00

$130,900.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$181,400.00

$134,000.00

$40,500.00

$0.00

$174,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2510 Apache Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$181,400.00 $174,500.00 ($6,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

337011572-2013 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0012 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$188,000.00

$503,200.00

$0.00

$691,200.00

$188,000.00

$503,200.00

$0.00

$691,200.00

$188,000.00

$503,200.00

$0.00

$691,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2640 Hwy 70 Bldg 12   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$691,200.00 $691,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

817011573-2013 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.

9 C0007 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,600.00

$245,000.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

$118,600.00

$245,000.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

$118,600.00

$245,000.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2640 Hwy 70 Bldg 7   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$363,600.00 $363,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

817011574-2013 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,000.00

$1,000,100.00

$0.00

$1,468,100.00

$468,000.00

$1,000,100.00

$0.00

$1,468,100.00

$468,000.00

$1,000,100.00

$0.00

$1,468,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2520 HWY 35   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,468,100.00 $1,468,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

337011577-2013 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$559,200.00

$657,600.00

$0.00

$1,216,800.00

$559,200.00

$657,600.00

$0.00

$1,216,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1610 Bass Point Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,216,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880011619-2013 CHRISTIE, RONALD SR & KERRY V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$768,000.00

$349,300.00

$0.00

$1,117,300.00

$768,000.00

$349,300.00

$0.00

$1,117,300.00

$768,000.00

$349,300.00

$0.00

$1,117,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1414 MEETING HOUSE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,117,300.00 $1,117,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

807011638-2013 SCARBOROUGH FAIR % M FOTINOS V WALL TWP.

50 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,300.00

$2,200.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$245,300.00

$2,200.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5101 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917011648-2013 LURCH FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,600.00

$240,300.00

$0.00

$381,900.00

$141,600.00

$240,300.00

$0.00

$381,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1600 Marigold Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$381,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

868011649-2013 MAC VICAR, JANE C. V WALL TWP.

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$214,500.00

$968,500.00

$0.00

$1,183,000.00

$214,500.00

$968,500.00

$0.00

$1,183,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2512 Tiltons Corner Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,183,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

806011654-2013 MCG PROPERTIES, LLC V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,000.00

$617,900.00

$0.00

$1,105,900.00

$488,000.00

$617,900.00

$0.00

$1,105,900.00

$488,000.00

$617,900.00

$0.00

$1,105,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2643 Old Bridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,105,900.00 $1,105,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

817011656-2013 2643 OLD BRIDGE ROAD, LLC V WALL TWP.

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$954,800.00

$0.00

$1,162,700.00

$207,900.00

$954,800.00

$0.00

$1,162,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1955 HWY 34   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,162,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

821011681-2013 TERRA PROFESSIONAL PLAZA, LLC V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$194,000.00

$421,500.00

$0.00

$615,500.00

$194,000.00

$421,500.00

$0.00

$615,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2420 Hwy 34   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$615,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

814011683-2013 2420 MEDICAL BLDG LLC V WALL TWP.

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,000.00

$617,900.00

$0.00

$1,105,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$408,200.00

$591,800.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2643 OLD BRIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,105,900.00 $1,000,000.00 ($105,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

817005543-2014 2643 OLD BRIDGE ROAD V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$954,800.00

$0.00

$1,162,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1955 HWY 34   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,162,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

821005818-2014 TERRA PROF PLAZA KENDERIAN V WALL TWP.

36 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,000.00

$1,000,100.00

$0.00

$1,468,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$468,000.00

$1,000,100.00

$0.00

$1,468,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2520 HWY 35   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,468,100.00 $1,468,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

337005820-2014 RICHARD BAHADURIAN V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00

$1,166,700.00

$0.00

$1,382,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1901 HWY 71   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,382,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11005824-2014 MICHAEL HART C/O WALL 71 COMMONS, LLC V WALL TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$768,000.00

$349,300.00

$0.00

$1,117,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$561,800.00

$358,200.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1414 MEETING HOUSE RD.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,117,300.00 $920,000.00 ($197,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

807005825-2014 SCARBROUGH FAIR FOTINOS V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

67 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,700.00

$44,600.00

$0.00

$339,300.00

$294,700.00

$44,600.00

$0.00

$339,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5135 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$339,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917006843-2014 JOSEPH & DOUGLAS LURCH V WALL TWP.

50 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,300.00

$2,200.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$245,300.00

$2,200.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5101 Belmar Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917006846-2014 LURCH FAMILY LMTD PRNTSHIP V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,900.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$181,400.00

$130,900.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$181,400.00

$134,000.00

$40,500.00

$0.00

$174,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2510 APACHE RD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$181,400.00 $174,500.00 ($6,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

337006912-2014 RICHARD BAHADURIAN V WALL TWP.

9 C0012 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$188,000.00

$503,200.00

$0.00

$691,200.00

$188,000.00

$503,200.00

$0.00

$691,200.00

$188,000.00

$503,200.00

$0.00

$691,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2640 HWY 70 BLD 12   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$691,200.00 $691,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

817006913-2014 RICHARD BAHADURIAN V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 C0007 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,600.00

$245,000.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

$118,600.00

$245,000.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

$118,600.00

$245,000.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2640 HWY 70 BLD 7   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$363,600.00 $363,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

817006915-2014 RICHARD BAHADURIAN V WALL TWP.

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,700.00

$615,400.00

$0.00

$803,100.00

$187,700.00

$615,400.00

$0.00

$803,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1431 LAKEWOOD RD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$803,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

816006916-2014 FAY REAL ESTATE, INC V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,400.00

$345,700.00

$0.00

$482,100.00

$136,400.00

$345,700.00

$0.00

$482,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2070 Overbrook Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$482,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

771006931-2014 EDWARD & JUDITH BLAHA V WALL TWP.

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,500.00

$230,800.00

$0.00

$368,300.00

$137,500.00

$230,800.00

$0.00

$368,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3011 Hinck Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$368,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

216006936-2014 WILLIAM & KERRY MACK V WALL TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,000.00

$1,078,300.00

$0.00

$1,546,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$468,000.00

$832,000.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2520 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,546,300.00 $1,300,000.00 ($246,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

337000149-2015 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205,800.00

$954,800.00

$0.00

$1,160,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1955 Hwy 34   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,160,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

821008108-2015 TERRA PROF PLAZA KENDERIAN V WALL TWP.

Total number of cases for Wall Township 38



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Butler Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00

$11,700.00

$0.00

$811,700.00

$800,000.00

$11,700.00

$0.00

$811,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1569 ROUTE 23   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$811,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203011210-2012 23 SOUTH REALTY, LLC V BUTLER BOR.

2.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00

$11,700.00

$0.00

$811,700.00

$800,000.00

$11,700.00

$0.00

$811,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1569 ROUTE 23   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$811,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203011416-2013 23 SOUTH REALTY, LLC V BUTLER BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Butler Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00

$11,700.00

$0.00

$811,700.00

$800,000.00

$11,700.00

$0.00

$811,700.00

$655,600.00

$11,700.00

$0.00

$667,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1569 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$811,700.00 $667,300.00 ($144,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203009380-2014 23 SOUTH REALTY, LLC V BUTLER BOR.

Total number of cases for Butler Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$622,100.00

$540,300.00

$0.00

$1,162,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,162,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123007683-2009 NEW WAY ASSOCIATES V CHATHAM BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$622,100.00

$540,300.00

$0.00

$1,162,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,162,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123005397-2010 NEW WAY ASSOCS V CHATHAM BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$622,100.00

$540,300.00

$0.00

$1,162,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,162,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123004162-2011 NEW WAY ASSOCIATES V CHATHAM BOR.

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$549,800.00

$428,900.00

$0.00

$978,700.00

$549,800.00

$428,900.00

$0.00

$978,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Meadowbrook Rd.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$978,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19012868-2012 SCHLEIN-ANDERSEN, ANDREAS V CHATHAM BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$605,400.00

$930,300.00

$0.00

$1,535,700.00

$605,400.00

$930,300.00

$0.00

$1,535,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Oak Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,535,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12013102-2013 ROLAND V CHATHAM BOR.

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$503,000.00

$137,500.00

$0.00

$640,500.00

$503,000.00

$137,500.00

$0.00

$640,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Lincoln Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$640,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86013103-2013 GUENTHER V CHATHAM BOR.

Total number of cases for Chatham Borough 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$837,800.00

$812,200.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 522 Southern Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128011504-2010 BOUZOS, N & A. SKONTRIANOS, J & H. BY CHARLIE BROWNS V CHATHAM TWP

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$837,800.00

$812,200.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 522 Southern Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128010282-2011 BOUZOS, N & A. SKONTRIANOS, J & H. BY CHARLIE BROWNS V CHATHAM TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

48 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$349,400.00

$112,300.00

$0.00

$461,700.00

$349,400.00

$112,300.00

$0.00

$461,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 390 Green Village Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$461,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

144011020-2013 JAMES AND CHERYL BRILL V CHATHAM TWP.

143 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$298,600.00

$165,100.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$298,600.00

$165,100.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 419 Green Village Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.18011020-2013 JAMES AND CHERYL BRILL V CHATHAM TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

142 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$298,100.00

$198,600.00

$0.00

$496,700.00

$298,100.00

$198,600.00

$0.00

$496,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Green Village Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$496,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.18011020-2013 JAMES AND CHERYL BRILL V CHATHAM TWP.

3.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,200.00

$173,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: SPRING VALLEY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$173,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

139007443-2014 PASTERNAK, BLASE, V HARDING TWP. & CHATHAM TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

48 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$349,400.00

$112,300.00

$0.00

$461,700.00

$349,400.00

$112,300.00

$0.00

$461,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 390 Green Village Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$461,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

144007771-2014 JAMES AND CHERYL BRILL V CHATHAM TWP.

143 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$298,600.00

$165,100.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$298,600.00

$165,100.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 419 Green Village Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.18007771-2014 JAMES AND CHERYL BRILL V CHATHAM TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

142 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$298,100.00

$198,600.00

$0.00

$496,700.00

$298,100.00

$198,600.00

$0.00

$496,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Green Village Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$496,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.18007771-2014 JAMES AND CHERYL BRILL V CHATHAM TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$749,400.00

$943,400.00

$0.00

$1,692,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 BRENTWOOD RD.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,692,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.08002548-2015 SANTARELLI, CARLO & COURTNEY V CHATHAM TWP.

Total number of cases for Chatham Township 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Denville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$870,000.00

$2,820,700.00

$0.00

$3,690,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 LUGER ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,690,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31601001342-2013 NOW REALTY ASSOC C/O OPPER GROUP V DENVILLE TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$870,000.00

$2,820,700.00

$0.00

$3,690,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Luger Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,690,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31601001104-2014 NOW REALTY ASSOC C/O THE OPPER GROUP V DENVILLE TWP

Total number of cases for Denville Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Dover Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$164,700.00

$344,400.00

$0.00

$509,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 Linwood Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$509,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

403011850-2012 DODD, JAMES P/JOANN V DOVER TOWN

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,000.00

$218,600.00

$0.00

$347,600.00

$129,000.00

$218,600.00

$0.00

$347,600.00

$129,000.00

$161,000.00

$0.00

$290,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70-72 RICHARDS AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,600.00 $290,000.00 ($57,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1332014644-2012 SUSAN PRIORE V DOVER TOWN

Total number of cases for Dover Town 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Florham Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,590,000.00

$847,400.00

$0.00

$2,437,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 PASSAIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,437,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4202007140-2012 PASSAIC AVENUE PARTNERS V FLORHAM PARK BOR.

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,590,000.00

$847,400.00

$0.00

$2,437,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Passaic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,437,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4202000572-2013 PASSAIC AVENUE PARTNERS V FLORHAM PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Florham Park Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$478,000.00

$2,284,000.00

$0.00

$2,762,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 91 So Jefferson Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,762,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601001611-2011 GORDON SOUTH JEFFERSON ASSOC, LLC V HANOVER TWP.

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,950,000.00

$11,778,900.00

$0.00

$14,728,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,950,000.00

$11,778,900.00

$0.00

$14,728,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 North Jefferson Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,728,900.00 $14,728,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101003784-2012 BIRCHWOOD MANOR, INC. V HANOVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 North Jefferson Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,400.00 $37,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101003784-2012 BIRCHWOOD MANOR, INC. V HANOVER TWP.

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$93,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 North Jefferson Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$93,300.00 $93,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101003784-2012 BIRCHWOOD MANOR, INC. V HANOVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,887,000.00

$5,113,000.00

$0.00

$7,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,887,000.00

$4,613,000.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Eden Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,000,000.00 $6,500,000.00 ($500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301004605-2012 ARDEN COURTS WHIPPANY V HANOVER TWP.

1 C0002 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,728,700.00

$0.00

$1,728,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Airport Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,728,700.00 $1,000,000.00 ($728,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6501010090-2012 DM AIRPORT, LTD. V HANOVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,950,000.00

$11,778,900.00

$0.00

$14,728,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,950,000.00

$10,669,300.00

$0.00

$13,619,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 NORTH JEFFERSON ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,728,900.00 $13,619,300.00 ($1,109,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101001218-2013 BIRCHWOOD MANOR, INC. V HANOVER TWP

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 NORTH JEFFERSON ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,400.00 $37,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101001218-2013 BIRCHWOOD MANOR, INC. V HANOVER TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$93,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 NORTH JEFFERSON ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$93,300.00 $93,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101001218-2013 BIRCHWOOD MANOR, INC. V HANOVER TWP

1 C0002 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,728,700.00

$0.00

$1,728,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$950,000.00

$0.00

$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Airport Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,728,700.00 $950,000.00 ($778,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6501003676-2013 DM AIRPORT, LTD. V HANOVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,887,000.00

$5,113,000.00

$0.00

$7,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,887,000.00

$4,613,000.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Eden Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,000,000.00 $6,500,000.00 ($500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301005430-2013 ARDEN COURTS WHIPPANY V HANOVER TWP.

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,950,000.00

$11,778,900.00

$0.00

$14,728,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,950,000.00

$10,669,300.00

$0.00

$13,619,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109-111 NORTH JEFFERSON ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,728,900.00 $13,619,300.00 ($1,109,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101000461-2014 BIRCHWOOD MANOR, INC. V HANOVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 NORTH JEFFERSON ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,400.00 $37,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101000461-2014 BIRCHWOOD MANOR, INC. V HANOVER TWP.

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$93,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 NORTH JEFFERSON ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$93,300.00 $93,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101000461-2014 BIRCHWOOD MANOR, INC. V HANOVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,887,000.00

$5,113,000.00

$0.00

$7,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 EDEN LANE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4301004449-2014 HCR MANOR CARE FORMERLY ARDEN COURTS WHIPPANY BLOCK 4301, LOT 7 V HANOVER
TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$855,000.00

$2,113,000.00

$0.00

$2,968,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$855,000.00

$1,662,200.00

$0.00

$2,517,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 East Frederick Place   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,968,000.00 $2,517,200.00 ($450,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2104005842-2015 FREDERICK LLC V HANOVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$470,000.00

$2,025,200.00

$0.00

$2,495,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Parsippany Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,495,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4204006116-2015 2 PARSIPPANY RD LLC C/O QUICK CHECK V HANOVER TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Hanover Township 11



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$508,000.00

$385,200.00

$0.00

$893,200.00

$508,000.00

$385,200.00

$0.00

$893,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 520 SPRING VALLEY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$893,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11007443-2014 PASTERNAK, BLASE, V HARDING TWP. & CHATHAM TWP.

Total number of cases for Harding Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Jefferson Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,104,200.00

$6,384,500.00

$0.00

$7,488,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 757 St Rt 15 S   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,488,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

273.01011046-2011 PATHMARK INC ET AL V JEFFERSON TP

Total number of cases for Jefferson Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Madison Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,056,000.00

$1,248,500.00

$0.00

$3,304,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,056,000.00

$1,248,500.00

$0.00

$3,304,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220-228 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,304,500.00 $3,304,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205008711-2011 WO MADISON LLC V MADISON BOR

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,056,000.00

$1,248,500.00

$0.00

$3,304,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,056,000.00

$1,248,500.00

$0.00

$3,304,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220-228 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,304,500.00 $3,304,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205007049-2012 WO MADISON LLC V MADISON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Madison Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$565,500.00

$1,114,900.00

$0.00

$1,680,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 East Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,680,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4003008799-2013 AGNEW, BRIAN M. & LAURA H V MADISON BOR.

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,570,000.00

$3,233,400.00

$0.00

$5,803,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,570,000.00

$3,233,400.00

$0.00

$5,803,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220-228 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,803,400.00 $5,803,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2205009384-2013 WO MADISON LLC, V MADISON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Madison Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$565,500.00

$1,114,900.00

$0.00

$1,680,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 EAST LANE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,680,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4003007147-2014 AGNEW, BRIAN & LAURA V MADISON BOR.

Total number of cases for Madison Borough 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$780,000.00

$984,300.00

$0.00

$1,764,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Horseshoe Bend Rd.   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,764,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301002916-2014 CASTNER, ALLEN & ERIN V MENDHAM BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$418,800.00

$951,600.00

$0.00

$1,370,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 610 Cherry Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,370,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601006324-2014 CAVANAUGH, BRIAN J/MARIA V MENDHAM BOR.

Total number of cases for Mendham Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Montville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,370,000.00

$1,530,000.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Rt 202   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51008815-2010 APPLE PARTNERS V MONTVILLE TWP.

28 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,370,000.00

$1,530,000.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Rt 202   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51010010-2011 APPLE PARTNERS V MONTVILLE TP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Montville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,535,000.00

$3,481,500.00

$0.00

$5,016,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,535,000.00

$3,231,500.00

$0.00

$4,766,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Route 202   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,016,500.00 $4,766,500.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51005202-2012 APPLE PARTNERS V MONTVILLE TWP.

28 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,535,000.00

$3,481,500.00

$0.00

$5,016,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,535,000.00

$3,231,500.00

$0.00

$4,766,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 ROUTE 202   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,016,500.00 $4,766,500.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51001996-2013 APPLE PARTNERS V MONTVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Montville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47.12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,000.00

$1,004,800.00

$0.00

$1,532,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$528,000.00

$1,004,800.00

$0.00

$1,532,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Masar Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,532,800.00 $1,532,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3004018-2013 SLIWOWSKI, STANISLAW & MARTHA V MONTVILLE TWP.

11.19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$380,900.00

$1,187,000.00

$0.00

$1,567,900.00

$380,900.00

$1,187,000.00

$0.00

$1,567,900.00

$308,900.00

$1,126,100.00

$0.00

$1,435,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 High Mountain Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,567,900.00 $1,435,000.00 ($132,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1012301-2013 BERGER, LINDA V MONTVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Montville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15.14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$563,400.00

$772,700.00

$0.00

$1,336,100.00

$563,400.00

$772,700.00

$0.00

$1,336,100.00

$563,400.00

$576,600.00

$0.00

$1,140,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Meadow Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,336,100.00 $1,140,000.00 ($196,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

76012302-2013 KROTTAPALLI, PARTHA V MONTVILLE TWP.

47.12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,000.00

$1,004,800.00

$0.00

$1,532,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$528,000.00

$797,000.00

$0.00

$1,325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Masar Rd.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,532,800.00 $1,325,000.00 ($207,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002816-2014 SLIWOWSKI, STANISLAW & MARTHA V MONTVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Montville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,535,000.00

$3,481,500.00

$0.00

$5,016,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,535,000.00

$3,231,500.00

$0.00

$4,766,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 ROUTE 202   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,016,500.00 $4,766,500.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51003212-2014 APPLE PARTNERS V MONTVILLE TWP.

28 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,535,000.00

$3,481,500.00

$0.00

$5,016,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,458,000.00

$3,181,500.00

$0.00

$4,639,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 ROUTE 202   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,016,500.00 $4,639,500.00 ($377,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51000253-2015 APPLE PARTNERS V MONTVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Montville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40.25 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$602,200.00

$1,818,100.00

$0.00

$2,420,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Pond View   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,420,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33002589-2015 BIVONA, DONNA V MONTVILLE TWP.

40.23 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$631,700.00

$1,992,100.00

$0.00

$2,623,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Pond View   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,623,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33002591-2015 CATENA, LAWRENCE & DEBORAH V MONTVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Montville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40.18 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$586,400.00

$2,141,300.00

$0.00

$2,727,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Pond View   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,727,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33002600-2015 SANZONE, JOHN & KYLE V MONTVILLE TWP.

40.19 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$592,300.00

$1,645,600.00

$0.00

$2,237,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Pond View   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,237,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33002605-2015 TATULLI, ANTHONY & MEAGHAN V MONTVILLE TWP.

Total number of cases for Montville Township 14



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,929,100.00

$12,275,900.00

$0.00

$19,205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Columbia Rd   

Judgment Date: 11/4/2011 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$19,205,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9301010383-2011 COLUMBIA ASSOCS C/O ADVANCE REALTY ETC V MORRIS TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$558,000.00

$529,100.00

$0.00

$1,087,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Ridgedale Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,087,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10104011045-2011 THE SOLOWAY 1995 FAMILY LIMTD PTNRS V MORRIS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$558,000.00

$529,100.00

$0.00

$1,087,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Ridgedale Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,087,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10104001833-2012 THE SOLOWAY 1995 FAMILY LIMTD PTNRS V MORRIS TWP.

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,753,300.00

$4,446,700.00

$0.00

$7,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,753,300.00

$3,374,800.00

$0.00

$6,128,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Lindsley Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,200,000.00 $6,128,100.00 ($1,071,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001008346-2012 LINDSLEY DRIVE ASSOCIATES, LLC V MORRIS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$558,000.00

$529,100.00

$0.00

$1,087,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 RIDGEDALE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,087,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10104000532-2013 THE SOLOWAY 1995 FAMILY LIMITED PTNRS V MORRIS TP

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,753,300.00

$4,446,700.00

$0.00

$7,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,753,300.00

$3,681,300.00

$0.00

$6,434,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Lindsley Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,200,000.00 $6,434,600.00 ($765,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001005916-2013 LINDSLEY DRIVE ASSOCIATES, LLC V MORRIS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$265,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$265,900.00

$265,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$265,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Laura Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$265,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7201013109-2013 YUXIN ZHANG V MORRIS TWP.

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,000.00

$418,100.00

$0.00

$620,100.00

$202,000.00

$418,100.00

$0.00

$620,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Darnay Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$620,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6605013317-2013 NOGUEIRAS, GEORGE & KRISTHINA V MORRIS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$558,000.00

$529,100.00

$0.00

$1,087,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 RIDGEDALE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,087,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10104002089-2014 THE SOLOWAY 1995 FAMILY LIMTD PTNRS V MORRIS TWP.

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,000.00

$418,100.00

$0.00

$620,100.00

$202,000.00

$418,100.00

$0.00

$620,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 DARNAY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$620,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6605010688-2014 NOGUEIRAS, GEORGE & KRISTINA V MORRIS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$238,000.00

$650,100.00

$0.00

$888,100.00

$238,000.00

$650,100.00

$0.00

$888,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Crescent Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$888,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8409011631-2014 LISA BRESLAUER V MORRIS TWP.

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,753,300.00

$4,446,700.00

$0.00

$7,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,753,300.00

$3,883,700.00

$0.00

$6,637,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 LINDSLEY DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,200,000.00 $6,637,000.00 ($563,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001000376-2015 LINDSLEY DRIVE ASSOCIATES,LLC V MORRIS TWP.

Total number of cases for Morris Township 12



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,000.00

$129,300.00

$0.00

$206,300.00

$77,000.00

$129,300.00

$0.00

$206,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Clinton Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$206,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5801014018-2010 MARVIN A KOLSKY & BARBARA A KOLSKY V MORRISTOWN TOWN

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,000.00

$129,300.00

$0.00

$206,300.00

$77,000.00

$129,300.00

$0.00

$206,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Clinton Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$206,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5801012961-2011 MARVIN A KOLSKY & BARBARA A. KOLSKY V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,042,300.00

$2,432,200.00

$0.00

$3,474,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 PARK   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,474,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6004007134-2012 EPSTEINS B RENTALS LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,000.00

$129,300.00

$0.00

$206,300.00

$77,000.00

$129,300.00

$0.00

$206,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 CLINTON PL   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$206,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5801013830-2012 MARVIN A. KOLSKY & BARBARA A. KOLSKY V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,042,300.00

$2,432,200.00

$0.00

$3,474,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 PARK   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,474,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6004000537-2013 EPSTEINS B RENTALS LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,000.00

$129,300.00

$0.00

$206,300.00

$77,000.00

$129,300.00

$0.00

$206,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Clinton Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$206,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5801012818-2013 MARVIN A. KOLSKY AND BARBARA A. KOLSKY V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,042,300.00

$2,432,200.00

$0.00

$3,474,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 PARK   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,474,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6004002084-2014 EPSTEINS B 40 PARK ROSEWOOD UNIT LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN

33 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$193,700.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$270,000.00

$193,700.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 CATTANO AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5801010698-2014 BLUE EAGLE REALTY, LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,520,000.00

$5,790,400.00

$0.00

$10,310,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Administratively Closed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 FRANKLIN ST.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,310,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4201008649-2015 AHS HOSPITAL CORP.D/B/A/ MORRISTOWN MEDICAL CENTER V MORRISTOWN TOWN

Total number of cases for Morristown Town 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Arlington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23.10 C4204 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,000.00

$176,500.00

$0.00

$306,500.00

$130,000.00

$176,500.00

$0.00

$306,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 HICKORY WAY   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$306,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61013038-2012 TERRANOVA, LINDA V MOUNT ARLINGTON BOR.

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$142,500.00

$112,100.00

$0.00

$254,600.00

$142,500.00

$112,100.00

$0.00

$254,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 543 Eric Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$254,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99011896-2013 DROGAN, MICHAEL H V MOUNT ARLINGTON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Arlington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23.09 C1504 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,000.00

$172,800.00

$0.00

$302,800.00

$130,000.00

$172,800.00

$0.00

$302,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Magnolia Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$302,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61012332-2013 KUPPERMAN, STEWART & AMY V MOUNT ARLINGTON BOR.

Total number of cases for Mount Arlington Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,400.00

$276,400.00

$0.00

$429,800.00

$153,400.00

$276,400.00

$0.00

$429,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 DORSET DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$429,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

800007442-2014 MOORE, LISA V MT. OLIVE TWP.

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$721,500.00

$778,500.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,500.00

$778,500.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102002915-2015 BUDD LAKE HOSPITALITY, LLC V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

Total number of cases for Mount Olive Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mountain Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,085,000.00

$919,000.00

$0.00

$2,004,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,085,000.00

$565,000.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 314 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,004,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($354,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100008422-2012 NADARAJAH, DAYA & YLONE S. XAVIER V MOUNTAIN LAKES BOR.

66 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$601,800.00

$1,483,200.00

$0.00

$2,085,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$1,048,200.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,085,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($435,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56008786-2012 STOKES, KENNETH R. & DANA E. SIMPSON-STOKES V MOUNTAIN LAKES



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mountain Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$976,500.00

$857,800.00

$0.00

$1,834,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$976,500.00

$673,500.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 314 BOULEVARD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,834,300.00 $1,650,000.00 ($184,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100005800-2013 NADARAJAH, DAYA & YLONE S. XAVIER V MOUNTAIN LAKES BOR.

50 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$976,500.00

$857,800.00

$0.00

$1,834,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$976,500.00

$673,500.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 314 BOULEVARD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,834,300.00 $1,650,000.00 ($184,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100005206-2014 NADARAJAH, DAYA & YLONE S. XAVIER V MOUNTAIN LAKES BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mountain Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,022,900.00

$169,100.00

$0.00

$1,192,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 021 Crystal Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,192,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31006326-2014 LEUCHTEN, JOYCE V MOUNTAIN LAKES BOR.

Total number of cases for Mountain Lakes Borough 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,737,400.00

$2,555,100.00

$0.00

$6,292,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,737,400.00

$2,555,100.00

$0.00

$6,292,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Lanidex Plaza W   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,292,500.00 $6,292,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

226005386-2009 10 LANIDEX ASC C/O IVY REALTY V PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS BOR

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,677,500.00

$1,603,100.00

$0.00

$4,280,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,677,500.00

$922,500.00

$0.00

$3,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,280,600.00 $3,600,000.00 ($680,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

693009120-2009 PARSIPPANY 94 ASC LLC V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,677,500.00

$1,603,100.00

$0.00

$4,280,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,677,500.00

$922,500.00

$0.00

$3,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 Rte 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,280,600.00 $3,600,000.00 ($680,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

693008819-2010 PARSIPPANY 94 ASSOC LLC V PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TP

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,677,500.00

$1,603,100.00

$0.00

$4,280,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 Rt 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,280,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

693011448-2011 PARSIPPANY 94 ASC LLC V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,516,000.00

$2,280,200.00

$0.00

$5,796,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,516,000.00

$2,280,200.00

$0.00

$5,796,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 299 Cherry Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,796,200.00 $5,796,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

411005376-2012 299 CHERRY HILL RD ASC LP, C/O IVY, V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.

70 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,820,000.00

$11,272,500.00

$0.00

$14,092,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3769 ROUTE 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,092,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136004829-2014 LVP WVTC LLC/MARRIOTT V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

66.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,022,500.00

$1,677,500.00

$0.00

$4,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,022,500.00

$1,677,500.00

$0.00

$4,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3799 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,700,000.00 $4,700,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136000536-2015 ROUTE FOUR SIX PLAZA ASSOCIATES V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.

36.3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,812,000.00

$6,553,100.00

$0.00

$8,365,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,812,000.00

$6,553,100.00

$0.00

$8,365,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71-91 Walsh Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,365,100.00 $8,365,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136001134-2015 TICES FOX HILL PARTNERS, LLC V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,635,700.00

$10,002,400.00

$0.00

$12,638,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,635,700.00

$10,002,400.00

$0.00

$12,638,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260-280 Walsh Drive and 3 Cran   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,638,100.00 $12,638,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136001140-2015 TICES FOX HILL PARTNERS, LLC V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,467,500.00

$1,162,100.00

$0.00

$2,629,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,467,500.00

$1,162,100.00

$0.00

$2,629,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 745 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,629,600.00 $2,629,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

722001650-2015 745 RTE 46 INV. I, II & III V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,700.00

$1,322,100.00

$0.00

$1,480,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$158,700.00

$1,322,100.00

$0.00

$1,480,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Cranberry Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,480,800.00 $1,480,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136003903-2015 TFJ CRANBERRY ROAD, LLC V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.

28.04 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$166,500.00

$1,398,800.00

$0.00

$1,565,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166,500.00

$1,398,800.00

$0.00

$1,565,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Cranberry Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,565,300.00 $1,565,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136006111-2015 TFJ CRANBERRY ROAD, LLC V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.

Total number of cases for Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp 12



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Pequannock Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,097,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,097,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Sunset Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,097,500.00 $550,000.00 ($547,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2801007489-2012 G.S. REALTY CORP. V PEQUANNOCK TWP.

Total number of cases for Pequannock Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$745,200.00

$594,800.00

$0.00

$1,340,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 399 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112010320-2011 399 RTE 10 EAST LLC V RANDOLPH TWP

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$745,200.00

$594,800.00

$0.00

$1,340,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 399 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112007345-2012 399 ROUTE 10 EAST, LLC V RANDOLPH TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

125 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$151,800.00

$303,600.00

$0.00

$455,400.00

$151,800.00

$303,600.00

$0.00

$455,400.00

$151,800.00

$263,200.00

$0.00

$415,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 ORCHARD DR   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,400.00 $415,000.00 ($40,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21.05013479-2012 MEDITZ, ANTHONY M & AMBER V RANDOLPH TWP

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,900.00

$456,100.00

$0.00

$677,000.00

$220,900.00

$456,100.00

$0.00

$677,000.00

$220,900.00

$319,100.00

$0.00

$540,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 CANTERBURY CT   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$677,000.00 $540,000.00 ($137,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51.01013481-2012 CURTIS/CONNOLLY, DAVID ET AL V RANDOLPH TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,500.00

$129,400.00

$0.00

$273,900.00

$144,500.00

$129,400.00

$0.00

$273,900.00

$144,500.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Pamela Dr.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$273,900.00 $245,000.00 ($28,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35013827-2012 RANDY & TRACEY KLEINWAKS V RANDOLPH TWP.

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$745,200.00

$594,800.00

$0.00

$1,340,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$745,200.00

$400,800.00

$0.00

$1,146,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 399 Route 10   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,340,000.00 $1,146,000.00 ($194,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112001456-2013 399 ROUTE 10 EAST, LLC, V RANDOLPH TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

125 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$151,800.00

$303,600.00

$0.00

$455,400.00

$151,800.00

$303,600.00

$0.00

$455,400.00

$151,800.00

$263,200.00

$0.00

$415,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 Orchard Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,400.00 $415,000.00 ($40,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21.05012312-2013 MEDITZ, ANTHONY M & AMBER V RANDOLPH TWP.

84.05 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,800.00

$280,300.00

$0.00

$384,100.00

$103,800.00

$280,300.00

$0.00

$384,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Georgian Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$384,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42012795-2013 CHENG, BUN/JUNLI V RANDOLPH TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,500.00

$129,400.00

$0.00

$273,900.00

$144,500.00

$129,400.00

$0.00

$273,900.00

$144,500.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 PAMELA DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$273,900.00 $245,000.00 ($28,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35013024-2013 RANDY & TRACEY KLEINWAKS V RANDOLPH TWP.

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$745,200.00

$594,800.00

$0.00

$1,340,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$745,200.00

$304,800.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 399 ROUTE 10   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,340,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($290,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112002459-2014 399 ROUTE 10 EAST,LLC V RANDOLPH TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

125 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$151,800.00

$303,600.00

$0.00

$455,400.00

$151,800.00

$303,600.00

$0.00

$455,400.00

$151,800.00

$263,200.00

$0.00

$415,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 Orchard Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,400.00 $415,000.00 ($40,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21.05011426-2014 MEDITZ, ANTHONY M & AMBER V RANDOLPH TWP.

33 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,500.00

$129,400.00

$0.00

$273,900.00

$144,500.00

$129,400.00

$0.00

$273,900.00

$144,500.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Pamela Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$273,900.00 $245,000.00 ($28,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35013203-2014 RANDY & TRACEY KLEINWAKS V RANDOLPH TWP.

Total number of cases for Randolph Township 12



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$193,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,000.00

$193,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Mickens Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$193,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4012831-2009 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,800.00

$11,500.00

$0.00

$172,300.00

$160,800.00

$11,500.00

$0.00

$172,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Mickens Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4012831-2009 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,300.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$256,800.00

$156,300.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$256,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 paterson Hamburg Tpke   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$256,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4012831-2009 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$227,800.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$249,800.00

$227,800.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$249,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Paterson Hamburg Tpke   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$249,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3012831-2009 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$214,400.00

$284,800.00

$0.00

$499,200.00

$214,400.00

$284,800.00

$0.00

$499,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Paterson Hamburg Tpke   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$499,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4012831-2009 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$193,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,000.00

$193,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Mickens Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$193,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4014637-2010 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,800.00

$11,500.00

$0.00

$172,300.00

$160,800.00

$11,500.00

$0.00

$172,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Mickens Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4014637-2010 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,300.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$256,800.00

$156,300.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$256,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Paterson Hamburg Tp   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$256,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4014637-2010 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$227,800.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$249,800.00

$227,800.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$249,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Paterson Hamburg Tpk   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$249,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3014637-2010 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$214,400.00

$284,800.00

$0.00

$499,200.00

$214,400.00

$284,800.00

$0.00

$499,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Paterson Hamburg Tpk   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$499,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4014637-2010 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$193,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,000.00

$193,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Mickens Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$193,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4013274-2011 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,800.00

$11,500.00

$0.00

$172,300.00

$160,800.00

$11,500.00

$0.00

$172,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Mickens Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4013274-2011 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,300.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$256,800.00

$156,300.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$256,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Paterson Hamburg Tpk   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$256,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4013274-2011 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$227,800.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$249,800.00

$227,800.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$249,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Paterson Hamburg Tpk   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$249,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3013274-2011 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$214,400.00

$284,800.00

$0.00

$499,200.00

$214,400.00

$284,800.00

$0.00

$499,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Paterson Hamburg Tpk   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$499,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4013274-2011 MILBAR PROPERTIES LLC V RIVERDALE BOR

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$227,800.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$249,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$227,800.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$249,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Paterson Hamburg Tpke   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$249,800.00 $249,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3010610-2012 MILBAR PROPERTIES, LLC., V RIVERDALE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,000.00

$876,300.00

$0.00

$1,121,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

$305,000.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Paterson Hamburg Tpke   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,121,300.00 $550,000.00 ($571,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4010610-2012 MILBAR PROPERTIES, LLC., V RIVERDALE BOR.

4.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,914,000.00

$6,756,200.00

$0.00

$14,670,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,914,000.00

$5,586,000.00

$0.00

$13,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 NJ ROUTE 23 NORTH   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,670,200.00 $13,500,000.00 ($1,170,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007909-2013 HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND, INC., V RIVERDALE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$197,200.00

$34,900.00

$0.00

$232,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,200.00

$34,900.00

$0.00

$232,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Paterson Hamburg Turnpike   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,100.00 $232,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3007988-2013 MILBAR PROPERTIES, LLC V RIVERDALE BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,200.00

$889,100.00

$0.00

$1,121,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232,200.00

$317,800.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Paterson Hamburg Turnpike   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,121,300.00 $550,000.00 ($571,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4007988-2013 MILBAR PROPERTIES, LLC V RIVERDALE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,914,000.00

$6,756,200.00

$0.00

$14,670,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,914,000.00

$5,586,000.00

$0.00

$13,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ROUTE 23   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,670,200.00 $13,500,000.00 ($1,170,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007939-2014 HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND INC C/O HOME DEPOT V RIVERDALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Riverdale Borough 7



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Rockaway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,409,300.00

$3,412,400.00

$0.00

$4,821,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,409,300.00

$2,825,200.00

$0.00

$4,234,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 Green Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,821,700.00 $4,234,500.00 ($587,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22103000834-2015 92 GREEN POND RD REALTY, LLC V ROCKAWAY TWP.

27 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,007,800.00

$10,992,200.00

$0.00

$25,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rt 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10202003482-2015 VORNADO REALTY % HIGGINS, JAYNE V ROCKAWAY TWP.

Total number of cases for Rockaway Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Roxbury Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,700.00

$265,500.00

$0.00

$352,200.00

$86,700.00

$265,500.00

$0.00

$352,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 PLEASANT VILLAGE DR   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$352,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5402013609-2013 GIRDHARI L & KANTA KACHROO V ROXBURY TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$520,000.00

$2,908,300.00

$0.00

$3,428,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$520,000.00

$2,230,000.00

$0.00

$2,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 North Frontage Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,428,300.00 $2,750,000.00 ($678,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9501003591-2014 KIKIA ASSOCIATES LLC C/O PRUDENT PUBLISHING V ROXBURY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Roxbury Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,200.00

$252,500.00

$0.00

$319,700.00

$67,200.00

$252,500.00

$0.00

$319,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Fox Chase Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$319,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9204008257-2014 COBOS, EMILIA, V ROXBURY TWP.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,700.00

$265,500.00

$0.00

$352,200.00

$86,700.00

$265,500.00

$0.00

$352,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Pleasant Village Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$352,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5402010954-2014 KACHROO, GIRDHARI L/KANTA V ROXBURY TWP.

Total number of cases for Roxbury Township 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,800.00

$296,900.00

$0.00

$465,700.00

$168,800.00

$296,900.00

$0.00

$465,700.00

$168,800.00

$266,200.00

$0.00

$435,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 255 Pleasant Grove Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$465,700.00 $435,000.00 ($30,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51011009-2014 CHRIST AND ROBYN KURELJA V WASHINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Washington Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Wharton Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,392,500.00

$8,607,500.00

$0.00

$17,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 315 RTE 15   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

402001653-2014 COSTCO WHOLESALE #315 V WHARTON BOR.

Total number of cases for Wharton Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Beach Haven Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,653,000.00

$796,100.00

$0.00

$2,449,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 TWELFTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,449,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

217000838-2014 PATTY JO BEYER TRUST V BEACH HAVEN BOR.

Total number of cases for Beach Haven Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Berkeley Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2109.01 C.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$220,500.00

$0.00

$720,500.00

$500,000.00

$220,500.00

$0.00

$720,500.00

$500,000.00

$220,500.00

$0.00

$720,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Twenty-First Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$720,500.00 $720,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1705015950-2013 DIANE WILKINSON V BERKELEY TWP.

2109.01 C.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$220,500.00

$0.00

$720,500.00

$500,000.00

$220,500.00

$0.00

$720,500.00

$500,000.00

$57,500.00

$0.00

$557,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Twenty-First Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$720,500.00 $557,500.00 ($163,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1705010131-2014 WILKINSON, DIANE V BERKELEY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Berkeley Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4850 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,100.00

$129,900.00

$0.00

$420,000.00

$290,100.00

$109,900.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 LONGPORT AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1196012900-2014 DEBORAH D'ELIA V BERKELEY TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$302,300.00

$297,700.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$302,300.00

$297,700.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 JIBSAIL DR.   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1219.02013328-2014 SZURKO, JOHN V BERKELEY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Berkeley Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$318,400.00

$101,600.00

$0.00

$420,000.00

$318,400.00

$101,600.00

$0.00

$420,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 277 EVERGREEN DR   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1552013329-2014 LOUIS A MADONIA V BERKELEY TWP.

Total number of cases for Berkeley Township 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

258 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,400.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$198,600.00

$109,400.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$198,600.00

$109,400.00

$70,300.00

$0.00

$179,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 592 Beach Plum Road   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$198,600.00 $179,700.00 ($18,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

158018756-2010 JACKIE-BOY INVESTMENT, LLC V BRICK TWP.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,506,900.00

$9,578,500.00

$0.00

$14,085,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,506,900.00

$8,588,100.00

$0.00

$13,095,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2747 Hooper Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,085,400.00 $13,095,000.00 ($990,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

673004712-2011 BRICK GARDENS REALTY LLC V BRICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$113,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$113,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 990 Midvale Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$113,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

547007403-2011 BMT HOLDINGS - BRICK LLC V BRICK TWP.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,103,900.00

$1,261,300.00

$0.00

$2,365,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,103,900.00

$696,100.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 451 Brick Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,365,200.00 $1,800,000.00 ($565,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

547007403-2011 BMT HOLDINGS - BRICK LLC V BRICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,237,700.00

$3,286,400.00

$0.00

$4,524,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,237,700.00

$3,012,300.00

$0.00

$4,250,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 989 Burnt Tavern Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,524,100.00 $4,250,000.00 ($274,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1108001517-2012 BRICK BURNT TAVERN EQUITIES LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES, V BRICK TWP.

33.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$537,200.00

$540,800.00

$0.00

$1,078,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 664 HARBOR RD   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,078,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

982007645-2012 MURAT, RALPH QUAL PERS RES TRUST V BRICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,506,900.00

$9,578,500.00

$0.00

$14,085,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2747 Hooper Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,085,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

673009610-2012 BRICK GARDENS REALTY LLC V BRICK TOWNSHIP

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,506,900.00

$9,578,500.00

$0.00

$14,085,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2747 Hooper Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,085,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

673002165-2013 BRICK GARDENS REALTY LLC V BRICK TOWNSHIP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$537,200.00

$540,800.00

$0.00

$1,078,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 664 Harbor Road   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,078,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

982002346-2013 MURAT, RALPH QUAL PERS RES TRUST V BRICK TWP.

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$968,900.00

$853,400.00

$0.00

$1,822,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$968,900.00

$531,100.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 657 Point Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,822,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($322,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

934007313-2013 AVON, VICTOR C. & JOANNE V BRICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,237,700.00

$3,286,400.00

$0.00

$4,524,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 989 Burnt Tavern Road   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,524,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1108008952-2013 BRICK BURNT TAVERN EQUITIES LLC/CVS PHARMACIES, V BRICK TWP.

18 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$968,900.00

$853,400.00

$0.00

$1,822,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$968,900.00

$481,100.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 657 Point Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,822,300.00 $1,450,000.00 ($372,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

934000912-2014 AVON, VICTOR C. & JOANNE V BRICK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,237,700.00

$3,012,300.00

$0.00

$4,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 989 Burnt Tavern Road   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1108006156-2014 BRICK BURNT TAVERN EQUITIES LLC C/O CVS V BRICK TWP.

18 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$968,900.00

$853,400.00

$0.00

$1,822,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$968,900.00

$431,100.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 657 Point Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,822,300.00 $1,400,000.00 ($422,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

934001680-2015 AVON, VICTOR C. AND JOANNE V BRICK TWP.

Total number of cases for Brick Township 13



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lacey Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,800.00

$530,200.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$669,800.00

$530,200.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$669,800.00

$530,200.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1243 Capstan Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

478017137-2012 MARK A. DALTON AND PATRICIA DALTON V LACEY TWP.

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,800.00

$530,200.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$669,800.00

$430,200.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1243 Capstan Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

478009350-2013 DALTON, MARK A. & PATRICIA, V LACEY TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lacey Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,800.00

$530,200.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$669,800.00

$330,200.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1243 Capstan Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

478001013-2014 DALTON, MARK A. & PATRICIA V LACEY TWP

Total number of cases for Lacey Township 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,500.00

$636,600.00

$0.00

$814,100.00

$177,500.00

$636,600.00

$0.00

$814,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 414 Monmouth Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$814,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128016803-2013 SCHECHTER, HAROLD V LAKEWOOD TWP.

72.05 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,600.00

$374,100.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$89,600.00

$374,100.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Noam Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

208.01016804-2013 NUSBAUM, YAAKOV & DINA V LAKEWOOD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$506,300.00

$153,500.00

$0.00

$659,800.00

$506,300.00

$153,500.00

$0.00

$659,800.00

$506,300.00

$153,500.00

$0.00

$659,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 951 Madison Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$659,800.00 $659,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

98016808-2013 MADISON AVENUE HOLDINGS LLC V LAKEWOOD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$506,300.00

$153,500.00

$0.00

$659,800.00

$506,300.00

$153,500.00

$0.00

$659,800.00

$506,300.00

$153,500.00

$0.00

$659,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 951 Madison Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$659,800.00 $659,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

98008624-2014 MADISON AVENUE HOLDINGS LLC V LAKEWOOD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,000.00

$116,900.00

$0.00

$251,900.00

$135,000.00

$116,900.00

$0.00

$251,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Sunset Road   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$251,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

76008626-2014 SCHWAB, YITZCHOK V LAKEWOOD TWP.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,500.00

$636,600.00

$0.00

$814,100.00

$177,500.00

$636,600.00

$0.00

$814,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 414 MONMOUTH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$814,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128008627-2014 SCHECHTER, HAROLD V LAKEWOOD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72.05 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,600.00

$374,100.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$89,600.00

$374,100.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 NOAM LANE   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

208.01008628-2014 NUSBAUM, YAAKOV & DINA V LAKEWOOD TWP.

2.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,631,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,631,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: KENYON DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,631,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1603004547-2015 LAKEWOOD LINCOLN LLC V LAKEWOOD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$411,800.00

$1,592,200.00

$0.00

$2,004,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 VASSAR AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,004,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1602005332-2015 700 VASSAR AVENUE LLC V LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP

28.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,638,800.00

$7,840,200.00

$0.00

$9,479,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1985 Rutgers University Road   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1609005589-2015 UNITED REALTY LLC V LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,638,800.00

$7,840,200.00

$0.00

$9,479,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1985 Rutgers University Road   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1609005589-2015 UNITED REALTY LLC V LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$506,300.00

$153,500.00

$0.00

$659,800.00

$506,300.00

$153,500.00

$0.00

$659,800.00

$506,300.00

$53,500.00

$0.00

$559,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 951 Madison Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$659,800.00 $559,800.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

98008834-2015 MADISON AVENUE HOLDINGS LLC V LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Lakewood Township 11



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$505,600.00

$30,500.00

$0.00

$536,100.00

$505,600.00

$30,500.00

$0.00

$536,100.00

$500,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$500,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1741 Highway 37   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$536,100.00 $500,100.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44017507-2011 JEAN VARELLI EST OF V MANCHESTER TWP

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$235,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$235,200.00

$235,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$235,200.00

$235,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$235,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: CRR of New Jersey   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$235,200.00 $235,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75.01017508-2011 JAY GRUNIN ET AL V MANCHESTER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$725,100.00

$893,700.00

$0.00

$1,618,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

$700,000.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Lacey Road   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,618,800.00 $1,450,000.00 ($168,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100005035-2012 SU CHEN LIN V MANCHESTER TWP.

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$505,600.00

$30,500.00

$0.00

$536,100.00

$505,600.00

$30,500.00

$0.00

$536,100.00

$500,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$500,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1741 Highway 37   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$536,100.00 $500,100.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44017177-2012 ESTATE OF JEAN VARELLI V MANCHESTER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$235,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$235,200.00

$235,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$235,200.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: CRR of New Jersey   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$235,200.00 $120,000.00 ($115,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75.01017493-2012 JAY & LINDA GRUNIN V MANCHESTER TWP.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$756,000.00

$695,800.00

$0.00

$1,451,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$704,200.00

$695,800.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Lacey Road   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,451,800.00 $1,400,000.00 ($51,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100008568-2013 LIN, SU CHEN V MANCHESTER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,769,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,769,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1701 Highway 37   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,769,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44008802-2013 JAYLIN HOLDINGS V MANCHESTER TWP.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,000.00

$90,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1721 Highway 37   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44010013-2013 JAYLIN HOLDINGS, LLC V MANCHESTER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,000.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1771 Highway 37   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44010013-2013 JAYLIN HOLDINGS, LLC V MANCHESTER TWP.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: CRR of NJ   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$120,000.00 $120,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75.01010015-2013 JAY & LINDA GRUNIN V MANCHESTER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$581,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$581,100.00

$581,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$581,100.00

$500,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$500,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1741 Hwy 37   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$581,100.00 $500,100.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44010016-2013 ESTATE OF JEAN VARELLI V MANCHESTER TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$756,000.00

$695,800.00

$0.00

$1,451,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$704,200.00

$695,800.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Lacey Road   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,451,800.00 $1,400,000.00 ($51,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100000369-2014 LIN, SU CHEN V MANCHESTER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,769,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,769,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1701 Highway 37   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,769,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44008991-2014 JAYLIN HOLDINGS, V MANCHESTER TWP.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,200.00

$42,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,200.00

$42,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: CRR OF NJ   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$42,200.00 $42,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75.01010303-2014 JAY & LINDA GRUNIN V MANCHESTER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$581,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$581,100.00

$581,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$581,100.00

$475,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$475,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1741 Highway 37   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$581,100.00 $475,100.00 ($106,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44010359-2014 ESTATE OF JEAN VARELLI V MANCHESTER TWP.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,000.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1771 Highway 37   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44010368-2014 JAYLIN HOLDINGS, LLC V MANCHESTER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,000.00

$90,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1721 Highway 37   

Judgment Date: 6/30/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44010368-2014 JAYLIN HOLDINGS, LLC V MANCHESTER TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$756,000.00

$695,800.00

$0.00

$1,451,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$704,200.00

$695,800.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Lacey Road   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,451,800.00 $1,400,000.00 ($51,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100000213-2015 LIN, SU CHEN V MANCHESTER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,180,000.00

$1,797,500.00

$0.00

$3,977,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 LACEY RD   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,977,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86001719-2015 WHITING EQUITIES, LLC V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

24 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,307,300.00

$1,432,600.00

$0.00

$2,739,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2341 Highway 70   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,739,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60.10003336-2015 GECCMC 2002-2 ROUTE 70 LLC V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Manchester Township 18



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Point Pleasant Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3007 River Road   

Judgment Date: 6/24/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$244,000.00 $244,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9003653-2014 SEERY, JOAN A. V POINT PLEASANT BOR.

37 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,092,000.00

$784,400.00

$0.00

$1,876,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$965,000.00

$628,800.00

$0.00

$1,593,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3007-A River Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,876,400.00 $1,593,800.00 ($282,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9003653-2014 SEERY, JOAN A. V POINT PLEASANT BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Point Pleasant Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3007 River Road   

Judgment Date: 6/24/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$244,000.00 $244,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9004415-2015 SEERY, JOAN A. V POINT PLEASANT BOR.

37 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,092,000.00

$784,400.00

$0.00

$1,876,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$965,000.00

$628,800.00

$0.00

$1,593,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3007-A River Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,876,400.00 $1,593,800.00 ($282,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9004415-2015 SEERY, JOAN A. V POINT PLEASANT BOR.

Total number of cases for Point Pleasant Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,974,000.00

$3,303,600.00

$0.00

$6,277,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,256,500.00

$2,333,500.00

$0.00

$3,590,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1341 Route 37 West   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,277,600.00 $3,590,000.00 ($2,687,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01005452-2011 RONALD ROSETTO V TOMS RIVER TWP.

5.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,974,000.00

$3,303,600.00

$0.00

$6,277,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,256,500.00

$2,333,500.00

$0.00

$3,590,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1341 Route 37 West   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,277,600.00 $3,590,000.00 ($2,687,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01004007-2012 RONALD ROSETTO V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,110,000.00

$2,790,000.00

$0.00

$5,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,660,100.00

$3,083,000.00

$0.00

$4,743,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 791 Route 37 West   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,900,000.00 $4,743,100.00 ($1,156,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

507.02005620-2012 SH 729-744 LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

41 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,519,800.00

$3,480,200.00

$0.00

$6,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,829,100.00

$3,396,900.00

$0.00

$5,226,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1929 Route 37 East   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,000,000.00 $5,226,000.00 ($774,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

798005643-2012 SH 729-744 LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00

$2,578,800.00

$0.00

$4,078,800.00

$1,500,000.00

$2,578,800.00

$0.00

$4,078,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1219 Fischer Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,078,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1462.09017798-2012 CONVERY INVESTMENTS, INC. V TOMS RIVER TWP.

5.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,256,500.00

$2,333,500.00

$0.00

$3,590,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,256,500.00

$2,333,500.00

$0.00

$3,590,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1341 Route 37 West   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,590,000.00 $3,590,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01006389-2013 RONALD ROSETTO, V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,660,100.00

$3,083,000.00

$0.00

$4,743,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,660,100.00

$3,083,000.00

$0.00

$4,743,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 791 Route 37 West   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,743,100.00 $4,743,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

507.02006390-2013 SH 729-744 LLC, V TOMS RIVER TWP.

41 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,829,100.00

$3,396,900.00

$0.00

$5,226,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,829,100.00

$3,396,900.00

$0.00

$5,226,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1929 Route 37 East   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,226,000.00 $5,226,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

798006392-2013 SH 729-744 LLC, V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,829,100.00

$3,396,900.00

$0.00

$5,226,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,829,100.00

$3,396,900.00

$0.00

$5,226,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1929 Route 37 East   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,226,000.00 $5,226,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

798003484-2014 SH 729-744 LLC, V TOMS RIVER TWP.

32 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,660,100.00

$3,083,000.00

$0.00

$4,743,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,660,100.00

$3,083,000.00

$0.00

$4,743,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 791 Route 37 West   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,743,100.00 $4,743,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

507.02003486-2014 SH 729-744 LLC, V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,256,500.00

$2,333,500.00

$0.00

$3,590,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,256,500.00

$2,333,500.00

$0.00

$3,590,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1341 Route 37 West   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,590,000.00 $3,590,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01003487-2014 RONALD ROSETTO, V TOMS RIVER TWP.

4.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$496,100.00

$921,200.00

$0.00

$1,417,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 577 Lakehurst Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,417,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

507005363-2014 ORANGE SAVINGS BANK @ HUDSON CTY SAV V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00

$2,578,800.00

$0.00

$4,078,800.00

$1,500,000.00

$2,578,800.00

$0.00

$4,078,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1219 Fischer Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,078,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1462.09006990-2014 CONVERY INVESTMENTS V TOMS RIVER TWP.

5 B02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$48,000.00

$72,000.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1158 Washington Street   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691007012-2014 JSM AT BROOKSIDE LLC C/O WALGREENS V TOMS RIVER TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,389,100.00

$2,579,700.00

$0.00

$3,968,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1158 Washington Street   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,968,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691007012-2014 JSM AT BROOKSIDE LLC C/O WALGREENS V TOMS RIVER TWP

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$92,500.00

$70,600.00

$0.00

$163,100.00

$92,500.00

$70,600.00

$0.00

$163,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Special Language

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84 Cory Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

507.34000018-2015 ESTATE OF JOSEPH ANTHONY FERRARA V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

59 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,408,900.00

$2,397,100.00

$0.00

$3,806,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,408,900.00

$2,064,100.00

$0.00

$3,473,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 330 Route 37 East   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,806,000.00 $3,473,000.00 ($333,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

688.05003491-2015 MCDONAGH PONTIAC INC. V TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP

39 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,200.00

$1,712,800.00

$0.00

$2,694,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$981,200.00

$1,545,800.00

$0.00

$2,527,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 Route 37 East   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,694,000.00 $2,527,000.00 ($167,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

688.05003493-2015 MACK PONTIAC CADILLAC INC. V TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Toms River Township 17



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Bloomingdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$223,200.00

$649,600.00

$0.00

$872,800.00

$223,200.00

$649,600.00

$0.00

$872,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27-29 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$872,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60.01009851-2014 BLOOMINGDALE REALTY, LLC V BLOOMINGDALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Bloomingdale Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

62 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$126,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 414 HIghland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$126,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21.02003277-2011 HIGHLAND TERRACE ASSOCS LLC V CLIFTON CITY

31 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,000.00

$3,153,500.00

$0.00

$4,103,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 3rd St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21.02003277-2011 HIGHLAND TERRACE ASSOCS LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,600,000.00

$3,876,800.00

$0.00

$5,476,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$3,876,800.00

$0.00

$5,476,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clifton Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,476,800.00 $5,476,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.07003963-2011 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,360,000.00

$3,306,600.00

$0.00

$4,666,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,360,000.00

$3,306,600.00

$0.00

$4,666,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: St. Andrews Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,666,600.00 $4,666,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.02003964-2011 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300,000.00

$5,306,300.00

$0.00

$7,606,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

$5,306,300.00

$0.00

$7,606,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Brookside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,606,300.00 $7,606,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.01003964-2011 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

31 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$2,812,400.00

$0.00

$4,012,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$2,812,400.00

$0.00

$4,012,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Allwood Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,012,400.00 $4,012,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65.02003966-2011 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$2,506,600.00

$0.00

$3,506,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$2,506,600.00

$0.00

$3,506,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Allwood Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,506,600.00 $3,506,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65.02003966-2011 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,100,000.00

$2,611,900.00

$0.00

$3,711,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$2,611,900.00

$0.00

$3,711,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Braun Place   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,711,900.00 $3,711,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65.02003966-2011 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,495,800.00

$0.00

$3,535,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,495,800.00

$0.00

$3,535,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Addison Place   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,535,800.00 $3,535,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.11003966-2011 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,280,000.00

$5,705,100.00

$0.00

$7,985,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,280,000.00

$5,553,600.00

$0.00

$7,833,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Richfield Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,985,100.00 $7,833,600.00 ($151,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.10003966-2011 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 C0540 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,000.00

$83,800.00

$0.00

$163,800.00

$80,000.00

$83,800.00

$0.00

$163,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6303 Harcourt Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.02012774-2011 CATHERINE KULUBYA V CLIFTON CITY

31 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$2,812,400.00

$0.00

$4,012,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$2,812,400.00

$0.00

$4,012,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Allwood Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,012,400.00 $4,012,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65.02003966-2012 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$2,506,600.00

$0.00

$3,506,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$2,506,600.00

$0.00

$3,506,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Allwood Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,506,600.00 $3,506,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65.02003966-2012 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,100,000.00

$2,611,900.00

$0.00

$3,711,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$2,611,900.00

$0.00

$3,711,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Braun Place   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,711,900.00 $3,711,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65.02003966-2012 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,495,800.00

$0.00

$3,535,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,495,800.00

$0.00

$3,535,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Addison Place   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,535,800.00 $3,535,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.11003966-2012 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,280,000.00

$5,705,100.00

$0.00

$7,985,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,280,000.00

$5,553,600.00

$0.00

$7,833,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Richfield Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,985,100.00 $7,833,600.00 ($151,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.10003966-2012 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,600,000.00

$3,876,800.00

$0.00

$5,476,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$3,876,800.00

$0.00

$5,476,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clifton Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,476,800.00 $5,476,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.07004718-2012 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,360,000.00

$3,306,600.00

$0.00

$4,666,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,360,000.00

$3,306,600.00

$0.00

$4,666,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: St. Andrews Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,666,600.00 $4,666,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.02004720-2012 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300,000.00

$5,306,300.00

$0.00

$7,606,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

$5,306,300.00

$0.00

$7,606,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Brookside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,606,300.00 $7,606,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.01004720-2012 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$319,200.00

$741,600.00

$0.00

$1,060,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1121 Main Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,060,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.16005052-2012 GEBOUR MANAGEMENT LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$481,800.00

$870,400.00

$0.00

$1,352,200.00

$481,800.00

$870,400.00

$0.00

$1,352,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 218 DAYTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,352,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4.24011646-2012 DOCTORS OF BOTANY LLC V CLIFTON CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,515,000.00

$7,629,550.00

$0.00

$14,144,550.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 ACKERMAN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,144,550.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4.19000025-2013 BOTANY PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER/CLIFFPAS DEVELOPMENT, INC. V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$481,800.00

$870,400.00

$0.00

$1,352,200.00

$481,800.00

$870,400.00

$0.00

$1,352,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 218 DAYTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,352,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4.24015267-2013 DOCTORS OF BOTANY LLC V CLIFTON CITY

31 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$2,812,400.00

$0.00

$4,012,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$2,812,400.00

$0.00

$4,012,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Allwood Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,012,400.00 $4,012,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65.02009555-2014 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$2,506,600.00

$0.00

$3,506,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$2,506,600.00

$0.00

$3,506,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Allwood Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,506,600.00 $3,506,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65.02009555-2014 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,100,000.00

$2,611,900.00

$0.00

$3,711,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$2,611,900.00

$0.00

$3,711,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Braun Place   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,711,900.00 $3,711,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65.02009555-2014 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,495,800.00

$0.00

$3,535,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,495,800.00

$0.00

$3,535,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Addison Place   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,535,800.00 $3,535,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.11009555-2014 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,280,000.00

$5,705,100.00

$0.00

$7,985,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,280,000.00

$5,705,100.00

$0.00

$7,985,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Richfield Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,985,100.00 $7,985,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.10009555-2014 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,360,000.00

$3,306,600.00

$0.00

$4,666,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,360,000.00

$3,306,600.00

$0.00

$4,666,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: St. Andrews Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,666,600.00 $4,666,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.02009566-2014 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300,000.00

$5,306,300.00

$0.00

$7,606,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

$5,306,300.00

$0.00

$7,606,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Brookside Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,606,300.00 $7,606,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54.01009566-2014 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,600,000.00

$3,876,800.00

$0.00

$5,476,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$3,876,800.00

$0.00

$5,476,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clifton Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,476,800.00 $5,476,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64.07009568-2014 CASTLETON ASSOCIATES LLC V CLIFTON CITY

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,500.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$135,100.00

$75,500.00

$54,600.00

$0.00

$130,100.00

$75,500.00

$52,600.00

$0.00

$128,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Highland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$130,100.00 $128,100.00 ($2,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21.08011538-2014 SILVANA TURDO V CLIFTON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 CF001 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,000.00

$116,000.00

$0.00

$201,000.00

$85,000.00

$106,000.00

$0.00

$191,000.00

$85,000.00

$101,000.00

$0.00

$186,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 Valley Road, F1   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$191,000.00 $186,000.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51.02013204-2014 RAJEEV & NIKITA PANDYA V CLIFTON CITY

Total number of cases for Clifton City 17



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,000.00

$96,400.00

$0.00

$176,400.00

$80,000.00

$96,400.00

$0.00

$176,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 LINCOLN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$176,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118011037-2012 TERRAGLIA REALTY CO. INC. V HAWTHORNE BOR.

6.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$230,200.00

$505,800.00

$0.00

$736,000.00

$230,200.00

$505,800.00

$0.00

$736,000.00

$230,200.00

$305,800.00

$0.00

$536,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Goffle Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$736,000.00 $536,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48014192-2012 275 GOFFLE ROAD REALTY, LLC V HAWTHORNE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$230,200.00

$505,800.00

$0.00

$736,000.00

$230,200.00

$505,800.00

$0.00

$736,000.00

$230,200.00

$219,800.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Goffle Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$736,000.00 $450,000.00 ($286,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48012408-2013 275 GOFFLE ROAD REALTY, LLC V HAWTHORNE BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$346,100.00

$493,900.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

$346,100.00

$493,900.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 325 Lafayette Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106013081-2013 RITE AID CORP. #01325-01, V HAWTHORNE BOR.

Total number of cases for Hawthorne Borough 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$374,500.00

$1,763,700.00

$0.00

$2,138,200.00

$374,500.00

$1,763,700.00

$0.00

$2,138,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 Sindle (extension)   

Judgment Date: 9/6/2011 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,138,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

218013240-2010 WALTER MORITZ V LITTLE FALLS TP

1 C312 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$145,000.00

$195,300.00

$0.00

$340,300.00

$145,000.00

$195,300.00

$0.00

$340,300.00

$145,000.00

$190,300.00

$0.00

$335,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 240 Main St., Unit 312   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$340,300.00 $335,300.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

88.02011704-2012 VETELL, HELEN H V LITTLE FALLS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C909 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,000.00

$195,600.00

$0.00

$310,600.00

$115,000.00

$195,600.00

$0.00

$310,600.00

$115,000.00

$166,300.00

$0.00

$281,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Main St.,  Unit 909   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$310,600.00 $281,300.00 ($29,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

88.05014079-2012 MORETTI, ALFRED C & SAMMARCO, JANET V LITTLE FALLS TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$371,000.00

$3,804,400.00

$0.00

$4,175,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$371,000.00

$3,629,000.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PATERSON AVE.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,175,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($175,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

216003725-2014 ANGELO & ANNUNZIATA ASSOCIATES V LITTLE FALLS TWP.

Total number of cases for Little Falls Township 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: North Haledon Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,600.00

$695,900.00

$0.00

$1,029,500.00

$333,600.00

$695,900.00

$0.00

$1,029,500.00

$333,600.00

$581,400.00

$0.00

$915,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 547 High Mountain Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,029,500.00 $915,000.00 ($114,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18.01017858-2012 547 HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD LLC V NORTH HALEDON BOR.

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$251,700.00

$748,200.00

$0.00

$999,900.00

$251,700.00

$748,200.00

$0.00

$999,900.00

$251,700.00

$648,300.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 581 High Mountain Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$999,900.00 $900,000.00 ($99,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.01017862-2012 ROTELLA, EUGENE & JOYCE ANN V NORTH HALEDON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: North Haledon Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$492,800.00

$1,650,700.00

$0.00

$2,143,500.00

$492,800.00

$1,650,700.00

$0.00

$2,143,500.00

$492,800.00

$1,507,200.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 475 High Mountain Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,143,500.00 $2,000,000.00 ($143,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18.01013934-2013 OVERLOOK PROPERTIES LLC V NORTH HALEDON BOR.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,600.00

$695,900.00

$0.00

$1,029,500.00

$333,600.00

$695,900.00

$0.00

$1,029,500.00

$333,600.00

$566,400.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 547 HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,029,500.00 $900,000.00 ($129,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18.01015145-2013 547 HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD LLC V NORTH HALEDON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: North Haledon Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$492,800.00

$1,650,700.00

$0.00

$2,143,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$492,800.00

$1,407,200.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 475 HIGH MOUNTAIN RD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,143,500.00 $1,900,000.00 ($243,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18.01000458-2014 OVERLOOK PROPERTIES LLC V NORTH HALEDON BOR.

20 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,184,500.00

$3,394,500.00

$0.00

$4,579,000.00

$1,184,500.00

$3,394,500.00

$0.00

$4,579,000.00

$1,184,500.00

$2,915,500.00

$0.00

$4,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Sicomac Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,579,000.00 $4,100,000.00 ($479,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70010044-2014 SICOMAC REALTY, LLC V NORTH HALEDON BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: North Haledon Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,377,600.00

$2,296,400.00

$0.00

$3,674,000.00

$1,377,600.00

$2,296,400.00

$0.00

$3,674,000.00

$1,377,600.00

$2,122,400.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Sicomac Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,674,000.00 $3,500,000.00 ($174,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70010046-2014 HIGH MOUNTAIN REALTY, LLC V NORTH HALEDON BOR.

Total number of cases for North Haledon Borough 7



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,900.00

$109,000.00

$0.00

$151,900.00

$42,900.00

$109,000.00

$0.00

$151,900.00

$42,900.00

$109,000.00

$0.00

$151,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 Jefferson St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$151,900.00 $151,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1086013332-2011 JEFFERSON MGMT LLC V PASSAIC CITY

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,900.00

$109,000.00

$0.00

$151,900.00

$42,900.00

$109,000.00

$0.00

$151,900.00

$42,900.00

$89,000.00

$0.00

$131,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 Jefferson St.   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$151,900.00 $131,900.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1086012740-2012 JEFFERSON MANAGEMENT LLC V PASSAIC CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,900.00

$109,000.00

$0.00

$151,900.00

$42,900.00

$109,000.00

$0.00

$151,900.00

$42,900.00

$89,000.00

$0.00

$131,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 Jefferson Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$151,900.00 $131,900.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1086011423-2013 JEFFERSON MANAGEMENT LLC V PASSAIC CITY

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,900.00

$109,000.00

$0.00

$151,900.00

$42,900.00

$109,000.00

$0.00

$151,900.00

$42,900.00

$89,000.00

$0.00

$131,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 JEFFERSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$151,900.00 $131,900.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1086011026-2014 JEFFERSON MANAGEMENT LLC V PASSAIC CITY

Total number of cases for Passaic City 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$684,000.00

$299,400.00

$0.00

$983,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 McBride Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$983,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609002694-2007 GLENRO INC V PATERSON CITY

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00

$1,048,300.00

$0.00

$2,278,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37-53 McBride Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,278,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609002694-2007 GLENRO INC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$248,000.00

$321,700.00

$0.00

$569,700.00

$248,000.00

$321,700.00

$0.00

$569,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286-288 Preakness Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$569,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1206007553-2007 RELIANCE DYE & FINISH CO V PATERSON CITY

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$148,700.00

$144,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$148,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 290-292 Preakness Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$148,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1206007553-2007 RELIANCE DYE & FINISH CO V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$646,900.00

$500,000.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$646,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-25 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411007898-2007 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

24 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,600.00

$231,300.00

$0.00

$325,900.00

$94,600.00

$231,300.00

$0.00

$325,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27-29 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$325,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411007898-2007 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$200,000.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-33 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$444,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411007898-2007 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,900.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$141,900.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36-40 California Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$601,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411007898-2007 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

6

$160,450.00 $0.00

6

$160,450.00

$312,000.00

$8,900.00

$0.00

$320,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$320,900.00

$0.00

$320,900.00

Settle - Omitted Reg Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 198-208 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2504010837-2007 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

6

$86,450.00 $0.00

6

$86,450.00

$169,600.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$172,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,900.00

$0.00

$172,900.00

Settle - Omitted Reg Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61-67 Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2307010837-2007 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

6

$890,350.00 $0.00

6

$293,000.00

$586,100.00

$1,194,600.00

$0.00

$1,780,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$586,100.00

$0.00

$586,100.00

Settle - Omitted Reg Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 177 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($1,194,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($597,350.00)

2307010837-2007 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

6

$77,900.00 $0.00

6

$77,900.00

$149,000.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$155,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,800.00

$0.00

$155,800.00

Settle - Omitted Reg Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186-194 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2504010837-2007 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,202,200.00

$3,049,100.00

$0.00

$4,251,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,202,200.00

$788,800.00

$0.00

$1,991,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 124-126 Market St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,251,300.00 $1,991,000.00 ($2,260,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6201001913-2008 GIUSEPPE NICASTRO V PATERSON CITY

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,000.00

$549,800.00

$0.00

$696,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$147,000.00

$549,800.00

$0.00

$696,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 Market St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$696,800.00 $696,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6201001913-2008 GIUSEPPE NICASTRO V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00

$2,017,400.00

$0.00

$2,567,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

$1,817,500.00

$0.00

$2,367,500.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2009 2010

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236-248 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,567,400.00 $2,367,500.00 ($199,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508003216-2008 LEWIS ST ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

8 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$86,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$32,500.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2009 2010

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 234 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$86,600.00 $32,500.00 ($54,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508003216-2008 LEWIS ST ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00

$1,048,300.00

$0.00

$2,278,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,230,000.00

$470,000.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37-53 McBride Av   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,278,300.00 $1,700,000.00 ($578,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609004492-2008 VAN DENEND, JANE C/O GLENRO INC. V PATERSON CITY

6 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,000.00

$8,900.00

$0.00

$320,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$312,000.00

$8,900.00

$0.00

$320,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 196-208 3rd ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$320,900.00 $320,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2504007087-2008 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,000.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$155,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$149,000.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$155,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186-194 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$155,800.00 $155,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2504007087-2008 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,600.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$172,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,600.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$172,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61-67 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,900.00 $172,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2307007087-2008 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$586,100.00

$1,194,600.00

$0.00

$1,780,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$586,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$586,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 177 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,780,700.00 $586,100.00 ($1,194,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2307007087-2008 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,900.00

$154,200.00

$0.00

$232,100.00

$77,900.00

$154,200.00

$0.00

$232,100.00

$77,900.00

$112,100.00

$0.00

$190,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7-9 N Straight St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,100.00 $190,000.00 ($42,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125008127-2008 7-9 N STRAIGHT ST REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,900.00

$229,400.00

$0.00

$377,300.00

$147,900.00

$229,400.00

$0.00

$377,300.00

$147,900.00

$173,700.00

$0.00

$321,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 306-308 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,300.00 $321,600.00 ($55,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4704008855-2008 PANCHITO CORP V PATERSON CITY

21 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$188,100.00

$431,800.00

$0.00

$619,900.00

$188,100.00

$431,800.00

$0.00

$619,900.00

$188,100.00

$340,300.00

$0.00

$528,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 302-304 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$619,900.00 $528,400.00 ($91,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4704008855-2008 PANCHITO CORP V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$646,900.00

$500,000.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$646,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-25 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411009051-2008 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

24 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,600.00

$231,300.00

$0.00

$325,900.00

$94,600.00

$231,300.00

$0.00

$325,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27-29 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$325,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411009051-2008 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$200,000.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-33 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$444,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411009051-2008 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

8 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,900.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$141,900.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36-40 California Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$601,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411009051-2008 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$250,100.00

$0.00

$520,100.00

$270,000.00

$250,100.00

$0.00

$520,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 412-414 Pacific St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$520,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902009181-2008 YASSIN ABU ROMI V PATERSON CITY

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,000.00

$8,900.00

$0.00

$320,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$312,000.00

$8,900.00

$0.00

$320,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 196-204 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$320,900.00 $320,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2504000371-2009 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,000.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$155,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$149,000.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$155,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186-194 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$155,800.00 $155,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2504000371-2009 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,600.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$172,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,600.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$172,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61-67 Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,900.00 $172,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2307000371-2009 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$586,100.00

$1,194,600.00

$0.00

$1,780,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$586,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$586,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 177 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,780,700.00 $586,100.00 ($1,194,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2307000371-2009 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00

$460,400.00

$0.00

$1,140,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85-99 Hazel St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,140,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6807001843-2009 85-99 HAZEL STREET LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$86,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 234 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$86,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508001848-2009 LEWIS ST ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00

$2,017,400.00

$0.00

$2,567,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236-248 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,567,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508001848-2009 LEWIS ST ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,900.00

$154,200.00

$0.00

$232,100.00

$77,900.00

$154,200.00

$0.00

$232,100.00

$77,900.00

$112,100.00

$0.00

$190,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7-9 N Straight St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,100.00 $190,000.00 ($42,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125012072-2009 7-9 N STRAIGHT ST REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,900.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$141,900.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36-40 California Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$601,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411012161-2009 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$646,900.00

$500,000.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$646,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-25 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411012161-2009 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

24 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,600.00

$231,300.00

$0.00

$325,900.00

$94,600.00

$231,300.00

$0.00

$325,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27-29 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$325,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411012161-2009 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$200,000.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-33 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$444,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411012161-2009 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

14 1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,800.00

$172,200.00

$0.00

$357,000.00

$169,800.00

$152,200.00

$0.00

$322,000.00

$129,800.00

$87,200.00

$0.00

$217,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130-132  4th Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$322,000.00 $217,000.00 ($105,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2116012439-2009 ANTONIO CABEZAS ET AL V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$192,100.00

$114,500.00

$0.00

$306,600.00

$172,100.00

$114,500.00

$0.00

$286,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1034 East 19th St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$286,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6506012753-2009 ADAN GONZALEZ ET AL V PATERSON CITY

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00

$1,048,300.00

$0.00

$2,278,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,230,000.00

$420,000.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37-53 McBride Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,278,300.00 $1,650,000.00 ($628,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609013407-2009 VAN DENEND, JANE C/O GLENRO INC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$86,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 234 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$86,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508005047-2010 LEWIS ST. ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00

$2,017,400.00

$0.00

$2,567,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236-248 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,567,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508005047-2010 LEWIS ST. ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00

$460,400.00

$0.00

$1,140,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$680,000.00

$220,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85-99 Hazel St.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,140,400.00 $900,000.00 ($240,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6807006498-2010 85-99 HAZEL STREET LLC V PATERSON CITY

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00

$1,048,300.00

$0.00

$2,278,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,230,000.00

$370,000.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37-53 McBride Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,278,300.00 $1,600,000.00 ($678,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609009217-2010 39 MCBRIDE LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,000.00

$8,900.00

$0.00

$320,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$312,000.00

$8,900.00

$0.00

$320,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 196-208 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$320,900.00 $320,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2504010947-2010 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,000.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$155,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$149,000.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$155,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186-194 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$155,800.00 $155,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2504010947-2010 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,600.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$172,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,600.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$172,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61-67 Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,900.00 $172,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2307010947-2010 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$586,100.00

$1,194,600.00

$0.00

$1,780,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$586,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$586,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 177 3rd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,780,700.00 $586,100.00 ($1,194,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2307010947-2010 1 ROUTE 20 LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$339,800.00

$703,200.00

$0.00

$1,043,000.00

$339,800.00

$703,200.00

$0.00

$1,043,000.00

$339,800.00

$703,200.00

$0.00

$1,043,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 429-439 Jelsma Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,043,000.00 $1,043,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202013652-2010 JELSMA HOLDINGS LLC V PATERSON CITY

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$646,900.00

$500,000.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$646,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-25 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411016158-2010 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,900.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$141,900.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36-40 California Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$601,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411016158-2010 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,600.00

$231,300.00

$0.00

$325,900.00

$94,600.00

$231,300.00

$0.00

$325,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27-29 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$325,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411016158-2010 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$200,000.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-33 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$444,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411016158-2010 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

35 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,600.00

$158,800.00

$0.00

$376,400.00

$217,600.00

$158,800.00

$0.00

$376,400.00

$217,600.00

$113,800.00

$0.00

$331,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 32-34 Goshen St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$376,400.00 $331,400.00 ($45,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7014016216-2010 FRANK RABBOH V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$339,800.00

$703,200.00

$0.00

$1,043,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$339,800.00

$410,200.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 429-439 Jelsma Hldgs LLC   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,043,000.00 $750,000.00 ($293,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202002383-2011 JELSMA HOLDINGS LLC V PATERSON CITY

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00

$460,400.00

$0.00

$1,140,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$680,000.00

$220,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85-99 Hazel St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,140,400.00 $900,000.00 ($240,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6807003285-2011 85-99 HAZEL STREET LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00

$2,017,400.00

$0.00

$2,567,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

$1,750,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236-248 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,567,400.00 $2,300,000.00 ($267,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508003297-2011 LEWIS ST. ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$86,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$32,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 234 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$86,600.00 $32,600.00 ($54,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508003297-2011 LEWIS ST. ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$765,700.00

$0.00

$1,035,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363-365 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,035,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6412007784-2011 ANTONIO O RODRIGUEZ ET AL V PATERSON CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00

$1,048,300.00

$0.00

$2,278,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,230,000.00

$270,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37-53 McBride Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,278,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($778,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609008261-2011 39 MCBRIDE LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$259,200.00

$1,870,800.00

$0.00

$2,130,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$259,200.00

$1,470,800.00

$0.00

$1,730,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 312-318 21St Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,130,000.00 $1,730,000.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6504011061-2011 PMA 21 LLC V PATERSON CITY

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$242,000.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73 4th Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$222,000.00 $150,000.00 ($72,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202012976-2011 URIM S SULEJMANI V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$242,000.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 4th Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$222,000.00 $150,000.00 ($72,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202012976-2011 URIM S SULEJMANI V PATERSON CITY

40 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$143,000.00

$220,600.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

$143,000.00

$220,600.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

$143,000.00

$150,600.00

$0.00

$293,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 387 E 18th St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$363,600.00 $293,600.00 ($70,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301013266-2011 MIKHAIL RAISHEVICH ET AL V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,000.00

$259,700.00

$0.00

$547,700.00

$288,000.00

$259,700.00

$0.00

$547,700.00

$288,000.00

$87,000.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 387-393 E 18th St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$547,700.00 $375,000.00 ($172,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301013266-2011 MIKHAIL RAISHEVICH ET AL V PATERSON CITY

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$151,300.00

$158,700.00

$0.00

$310,000.00

$151,300.00

$158,700.00

$0.00

$310,000.00

$121,300.00

$88,700.00

$0.00

$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5-7  N 3rd St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$310,000.00 $210,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

304013453-2011 HOSSEIN AMERI V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$176,300.00

$313,400.00

$0.00

$489,700.00

$146,300.00

$243,400.00

$0.00

$389,700.00

$146,300.00

$178,700.00

$0.00

$325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 519-521 E 28th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$389,700.00 $325,000.00 ($64,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8417013637-2011 RICARDO J HERBAS V PATERSON CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,000.00

$239,300.00

$0.00

$398,300.00

$129,000.00

$189,300.00

$0.00

$318,300.00

$129,000.00

$171,000.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 414 Ellison Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$318,300.00 $300,000.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4208013639-2011 BERTHA G. & RICARDO HERBAS V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,400.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$300,300.00

$153,400.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$300,300.00

$153,400.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$173,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84-86 Auburn St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$300,300.00 $173,400.00 ($126,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3613013971-2011 221 GOVERNOR ST & 4TH ETC V PATERSON CITY

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,900.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$141,900.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$601,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36-40 California Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$601,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411014026-2011 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$646,900.00

$500,000.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$646,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-25 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411014026-2011 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,600.00

$231,300.00

$0.00

$325,900.00

$94,600.00

$231,300.00

$0.00

$325,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27-29 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$325,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411014026-2011 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$200,000.00

$244,000.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-33 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$444,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411014026-2011 IOCAL ASSOC V PATERSON CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,300.00

$130,700.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$119,300.00

$100,700.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Belle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $200,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103015497-2011 GIT REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$339,800.00

$703,200.00

$0.00

$1,043,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$339,800.00

$410,200.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 429-439 Jelsma Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,043,000.00 $750,000.00 ($293,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202002289-2012 JELSMA HOLDINGS LLC V PATERSON CITY

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$448,000.00

$838,500.00

$0.00

$1,286,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$448,000.00

$652,000.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 347-355 RAILWAY AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,286,500.00 $1,100,000.00 ($186,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7116003677-2012 GABER, MUSTAFA & AKRAM V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00

$2,017,400.00

$0.00

$2,567,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

$1,750,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236-248 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,567,400.00 $2,300,000.00 ($267,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508004593-2012 LEWIS ST. ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$86,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$32,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 234 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$86,600.00 $32,600.00 ($54,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508004593-2012 LEWIS ST. ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00

$460,400.00

$0.00

$1,140,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$680,000.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85-99 Hazel St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,140,400.00 $850,000.00 ($290,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6807004596-2012 85-99 HAZEL STREET LLC V PATERSON CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$980,000.00

$454,400.00

$0.00

$1,434,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105-129 BERKSHIRE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,434,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1610008274-2012 SOUTH BEACH REALTY, LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$558,000.00

$2,016,000.00

$0.00

$2,574,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$558,000.00

$2,016,000.00

$0.00

$2,574,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Mill Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,574,000.00 $2,574,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601008323-2012 FRANKLIN MILL ASSOC (A NJ P/S), V PATERSON CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$765,700.00

$0.00

$1,035,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363-365 21st Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,035,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6412008819-2012 RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO O. & MARTIN, JUAN V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00

$1,048,300.00

$0.00

$2,278,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,230,000.00

$270,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37-53 MCBRIDE AVE.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,278,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($778,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609008875-2012 39 MCBRIDE LLC V PATERSON CITY

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73 4TH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$222,000.00 $150,000.00 ($72,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202011598-2012 SULEJMANI, URIM S. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 4TH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$222,000.00 $150,000.00 ($72,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202011598-2012 SULEJMANI, URIM S. V PATERSON CITY

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,000.00

$35,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

$115,000.00

$35,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

$105,000.00

$35,000.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 274 East 19th St.   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$150,000.00 $140,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2805011761-2012 AFSANEH DARGAHI AMERI V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,500.00

$342,600.00

$0.00

$618,100.00

$275,500.00

$342,600.00

$0.00

$618,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-12 EAST MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$618,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125011762-2012 2 EAST MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES,LLC V PATERSON

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$148,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$112,500.00

$141,500.00

$0.00

$254,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 731-733 E 28TH ST   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $254,000.00 ($80,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8618011987-2012 KAMINSKI-FREDERICKS PROPERTY, INC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,000.00

$278,600.00

$0.00

$426,600.00

$148,000.00

$278,600.00

$0.00

$426,600.00

$112,500.00

$217,400.00

$0.00

$329,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 735-737 E 28TH ST   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$426,600.00 $329,900.00 ($96,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8618011987-2012 KAMINSKI-FREDERICKS PROPERTY, INC V PATERSON CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,600.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$95,600.00

$89,600.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$95,600.00

$68,100.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$72,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 742 E 28TH ST   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$95,600.00 $72,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3911011987-2012 KAMINSKI-FREDERICKS PROPERTY, INC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,600.00

$8,300.00

$0.00

$97,900.00

$89,600.00

$8,300.00

$0.00

$97,900.00

$89,600.00

$8,300.00

$0.00

$97,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 527-529 E 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$97,900.00 $97,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7904012879-2012 NEW K REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00

$275,800.00

$0.00

$575,800.00

$300,000.00

$275,800.00

$0.00

$575,800.00

$300,000.00

$175,800.00

$0.00

$475,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 526-532 E 40TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$575,800.00 $475,800.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7904012879-2012 NEW K REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,800.00

$81,200.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$168,800.00

$81,200.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$118,800.00

$106,200.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 421-423 E 27TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,000.00 $225,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3310013124-2012 NICHOLAS TSELEPIS V PATERSON CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,800.00

$225,400.00

$0.00

$364,200.00

$138,800.00

$225,400.00

$0.00

$364,200.00

$138,800.00

$61,200.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 177 N MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$364,200.00 $200,000.00 ($164,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112013335-2012 ZORM 2009 LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,000.00

$266,100.00

$0.00

$644,100.00

$378,000.00

$266,100.00

$0.00

$644,100.00

$378,000.00

$174,400.00

$0.00

$552,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322-330 Preakness Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$644,100.00 $552,400.00 ($91,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204013690-2012 JOSEPH R. HAFTEK, V PATERSON CITY

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,600.00

$3,500.00

$0.00

$93,100.00

$89,600.00

$3,500.00

$0.00

$93,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 318-320 Preakness Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$93,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204013690-2012 JOSEPH R. HAFTEK, V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$460,900.00

$0.00

$860,900.00

$400,000.00

$460,900.00

$0.00

$860,900.00

$400,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 124-130 OAK STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$860,900.00 $600,000.00 ($260,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6307013914-2012 BULSAR INC V PATERSON CITY

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,000.00

$976,000.00

$0.00

$1,160,000.00

$184,000.00

$976,000.00

$0.00

$1,160,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56-58 13th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,160,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8505014211-2012 SAIF REAL ESTATE, LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,900.00

$229,900.00

$0.00

$371,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36-40 California Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$371,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411015171-2012 IOCAL ASSOC (A. NJ P/S) V PATERSON CITY

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$72,800.00

$0.00

$572,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-25 Iowa Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$572,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411015171-2012 IOCAL ASSOC (A. NJ P/S) V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,600.00

$138,800.00

$0.00

$233,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27-29 Iowa Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$233,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411015171-2012 IOCAL ASSOC (A. NJ P/S) V PATERSON CITY

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$122,000.00

$0.00

$322,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-33 Iowa Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$322,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411015171-2012 IOCAL ASSOC (A. NJ P/S) V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$53,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$53,600.00

$53,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$53,600.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Spring St.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,600.00 $50,000.00 ($3,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5805015185-2012 FRANCESCO & FILOMINA H. GIUDICE V PATERSON CITY

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00

$2,017,400.00

$0.00

$2,567,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

$1,550,000.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236-245 Lewis Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,567,400.00 $2,100,000.00 ($467,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508000094-2013 LEWIS ST. ASSOC., V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$86,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$32,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 234 Lewis St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$86,600.00 $32,600.00 ($54,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508000094-2013 LEWIS ST. ASSOC., V PATERSON CITY

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00

$460,400.00

$0.00

$1,140,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$680,000.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hazel St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,140,400.00 $850,000.00 ($290,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6807000126-2013 85 - 99 HAZEL STREET LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$287,000.00

$889,100.00

$0.00

$1,176,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,000.00

$613,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 162-166 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,176,100.00 $900,000.00 ($276,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4502001097-2013 SIBLE, INC V PATERSON CITY

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00

$1,048,300.00

$0.00

$2,278,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,230,000.00

$270,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37-53 McBride Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,278,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($778,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609003252-2013 39 MCBRIDE, LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$765,700.00

$0.00

$1,035,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363-365 21st Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,035,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6412003348-2013 RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO O. & MARTIN, JUAN V PATERSON CITY

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$758,100.00

$668,200.00

$0.00

$1,426,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 745-761 River St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,426,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2204003857-2013 JOE ORDINI REALTY CORP. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$339,800.00

$703,200.00

$0.00

$1,043,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$339,800.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$539,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 429-439 Jelsma Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,043,000.00 $539,800.00 ($503,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202004665-2013 JELSMA HOLDINGS, LLC V PATERSON CITY

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,000.00

$309,000.00

$0.00

$561,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$252,000.00

$188,000.00

$0.00

$440,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33-27 Alabama Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$561,000.00 $440,000.00 ($121,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7306005929-2013 ROTHSCHILD REALTY I, L.P. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,000.00

$6,500.00

$0.00

$242,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$236,000.00

$6,500.00

$0.00

$242,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41-43 Alabama Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$242,500.00 $242,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7306005929-2013 ROTHSCHILD REALTY I, L.P. V PATERSON CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,000.00

$433,000.00

$0.00

$1,148,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,000.00

$192,500.00

$0.00

$907,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 142 Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,148,000.00 $907,500.00 ($240,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7306005929-2013 ROTHSCHILD REALTY I, L.P. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$456,500.00

$1,342,000.00

$0.00

$1,798,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$456,500.00

$953,500.00

$0.00

$1,410,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46-62 Kentucky Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,798,500.00 $1,410,000.00 ($388,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7306005929-2013 ROTHSCHILD REALTY I, L.P. V PATERSON CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$558,000.00

$2,016,000.00

$0.00

$2,574,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$558,000.00

$1,442,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Mill St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,574,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($574,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601006903-2013 FRANKLIN MILL ASSOC (A NJ P/S), V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$148,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$112,500.00

$114,900.00

$0.00

$227,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 731-733 E 28th St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $227,400.00 ($106,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8618009212-2013 KAMINSKI-FREDERICKS PROPERTY, INC V PATERSON CITY

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,000.00

$278,600.00

$0.00

$426,600.00

$148,000.00

$278,600.00

$0.00

$426,600.00

$112,500.00

$162,500.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 735-737 E 28th St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$426,600.00 $275,000.00 ($151,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8618009212-2013 KAMINSKI-FREDERICKS PROPERTY, INC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,600.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$95,600.00

$89,600.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$95,600.00

$68,100.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$72,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 742 E 28th St   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$95,600.00 $72,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3911009212-2013 KAMINSKI-FREDERICKS PROPERTY, INC V PATERSON CITY

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$268,000.00

$932,000.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 194-198 East 31st Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8415009451-2013 MG REALTY LLC, V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73 4TH AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$222,000.00 $150,000.00 ($72,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202012851-2013 SULEJMANI, URIM S. V PATERSON CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 4TH AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$222,000.00 $150,000.00 ($72,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202012851-2013 SULEJMANI, URIM S. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,900.00

$229,900.00

$0.00

$371,800.00

$141,900.00

$229,900.00

$0.00

$371,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36-40 California Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$371,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411013258-2013 IOCAL ASSOC. (A. NJ P/S) V PATERSON CITY

25 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$72,800.00

$0.00

$572,800.00

$500,000.00

$72,800.00

$0.00

$572,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-25 Iowa Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$572,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411013258-2013 IOCAL ASSOC. (A. NJ P/S) V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,600.00

$138,800.00

$0.00

$233,400.00

$94,600.00

$138,000.00

$0.00

$232,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27-29 Iowa Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411013258-2013 IOCAL ASSOC. (A. NJ P/S) V PATERSON CITY

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$122,000.00

$0.00

$322,000.00

$200,000.00

$122,000.00

$0.00

$322,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-33 Iowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$322,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7411013258-2013 IOCAL ASSOC. (A. NJ P/S) V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$460,900.00

$0.00

$860,900.00

$400,000.00

$460,900.00

$0.00

$860,900.00

$400,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 124-130 Oak Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$860,900.00 $600,000.00 ($260,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6307014765-2013 BULSAR INC, V PATERSON CITY

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00

$4,100.00

$0.00

$220,100.00

$216,000.00

$4,100.00

$0.00

$220,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232-242 Railway Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7117015777-2013 ZOHRA, LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$188,100.00

$150,200.00

$0.00

$338,300.00

$188,100.00

$150,200.00

$0.00

$338,300.00

$188,100.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 264-272 Presidential Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$338,300.00 $225,000.00 ($113,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

220017641-2013 TIMOTHY J. SHAW, V PATERSON CITY

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,000.00

$460,400.00

$0.00

$1,140,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$680,000.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 - 99 HAZEL STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,140,400.00 $850,000.00 ($290,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6807001047-2014 85 - 99 HAZEL STREET LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00

$2,017,400.00

$0.00

$2,567,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

$1,550,000.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236-248 LEWIS ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,567,400.00 $2,100,000.00 ($467,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508001124-2014 LEWIS ST. ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$86,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$32,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 234 LEWIS ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$86,600.00 $32,600.00 ($54,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6508001124-2014 LEWIS ST. ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$287,000.00

$889,100.00

$0.00

$1,176,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,000.00

$563,000.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 162-166 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,176,100.00 $850,000.00 ($326,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4502001301-2014 SIBLE, INC V PATERSON CITY

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00

$1,048,300.00

$0.00

$2,278,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,230,000.00

$270,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37-53 McBride Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,278,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($778,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609003862-2014 39 MCBRIDE, LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$268,000.00

$932,000.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 194-198 E. 31ST ST   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8415005527-2014 MG REALTY LLC, V PATERSON CITY

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$558,000.00

$2,016,000.00

$0.00

$2,574,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$558,000.00

$1,442,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Mill Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,574,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($574,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601006003-2014 FRANKLIN MILL ASSOC (A NJ P/S) V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$757,400.00

$1,822,300.00

$0.00

$2,579,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 672-678 21ST AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,579,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8809008775-2014 DOBRINER, URI & DANIELLE V PATERSON CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$605,900.00

$10,200.00

$0.00

$616,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 561 E. 33RD STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$616,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8809008775-2014 DOBRINER, URI & DANIELLE V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$204,600.00

$25,300.00

$0.00

$229,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 663-667 21ST AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8808008775-2014 DOBRINER, URI & DANIELLE V PATERSON CITY

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$448,000.00

$1,188,500.00

$0.00

$1,636,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 347-355 RAILWAY AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,636,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7116008832-2014 GABER, MUSTAFA & AKRAM V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$148,000.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$112,500.00

$114,900.00

$0.00

$227,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 731-733 E 28th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $227,400.00 ($106,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8618010963-2014 KAMINSKI-FREDERICKS PROPERTY, INC V PATERSON CITY

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,000.00

$278,600.00

$0.00

$426,600.00

$148,000.00

$278,600.00

$0.00

$426,600.00

$112,500.00

$119,000.00

$0.00

$231,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 735-737 E 28th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$426,600.00 $231,500.00 ($195,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8618010963-2014 KAMINSKI-FREDERICKS PROPERTY, INC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,600.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$95,600.00

$89,600.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$95,600.00

$68,100.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$72,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 742 E 28th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$95,600.00 $72,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3911010963-2014 KAMINSKI-FREDERICKS PROPERTY, INC V PATERSON CITY

39 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$460,900.00

$0.00

$860,900.00

$400,000.00

$460,900.00

$0.00

$860,900.00

$400,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 124-130 Oak St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$860,900.00 $600,000.00 ($260,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6307012050-2014 BULSAR INC V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,300.00

$232,000.00

$0.00

$393,300.00

$161,300.00

$232,000.00

$0.00

$393,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 17TH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$393,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3903012255-2014 ALMAR V PATERSON CITY

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73 4TH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$222,000.00 $150,000.00 ($72,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202012316-2014 SULEJMANI, URIM S. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$157,100.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 4TH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$222,000.00 $150,000.00 ($72,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202012318-2014 SULEJMANI, URIM S. V PATERSON CITY

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$448,000.00

$150,200.00

$0.00

$598,200.00

$448,000.00

$150,200.00

$0.00

$598,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 265-275 E. 16TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$598,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2814012797-2014 Y & R REALTY CORP V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,400.00

$4,100.00

$0.00

$122,500.00

$118,400.00

$4,100.00

$0.00

$122,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 199-201 PUTNAM STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$122,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2805012797-2014 Y & R REALTY CORP V PATERSON CITY

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,000.00

$95,800.00

$0.00

$243,800.00

$148,000.00

$95,800.00

$0.00

$243,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 203-205 PUTNAM STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$243,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2805012797-2014 Y & R REALTY CORP V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,000.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$141,800.00

$112,000.00

$29,800.00

$0.00

$141,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 202-204 LYON STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$141,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2805012799-2014 M Y REALTY INC. V PATERSON CITY

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,000.00

$298,200.00

$0.00

$446,200.00

$148,000.00

$298,200.00

$0.00

$446,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195-197 PUTNAM STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$446,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2805012799-2014 M Y REALTY INC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$239,500.00

$239,700.00

$0.00

$479,200.00

$239,500.00

$239,700.00

$0.00

$479,200.00

$239,500.00

$160,500.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 309-313 Totowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$479,200.00 $400,000.00 ($79,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1309013035-2014 DICRISTOFARO, LOUIS III & CUCCINELLO V PATERSON CITY

28 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00

$131,700.00

$0.00

$411,700.00

$280,000.00

$131,700.00

$0.00

$411,700.00

$280,000.00

$45,000.00

$0.00

$325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 315-317 Totowa Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$411,700.00 $325,000.00 ($86,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1309013035-2014 DICRISTOFARO, LOUIS III & CUCCINELLO V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,000.00

$129,700.00

$0.00

$252,700.00

$123,000.00

$119,700.00

$0.00

$242,700.00

$123,000.00

$102,000.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186-190 Jefferson Street   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$242,700.00 $225,000.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

503013616-2014 PATERSON PROPERTIES LLC V PATERSON CITY

809 C809 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$84,600.00

$0.00

$184,600.00

$100,000.00

$84,600.00

$0.00

$184,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 E 39th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$184,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205013660-2014 RODRIGUEZ, IDIDA V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,100.00

$28,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 52-54 Straight St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3106013667-2014 ACS SERVICES INC. V PATERSON CITY

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$76,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$76,400.00

$76,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$76,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50-52 Straight St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$76,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3106013667-2014 ACS SERVICES INC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$780,000.00

$658,500.00

$0.00

$1,438,500.00

$780,000.00

$658,500.00

$0.00

$1,438,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20-32 Fulton St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,438,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3115013667-2014 ACS SERVICES INC. V PATERSON CITY

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$180,900.00

$180,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$180,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12-18 Lawrence St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$180,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3106013667-2014 ACS SERVICES INC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,200.00

$40,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$40,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3115013667-2014 ACS SERVICES INC. V PATERSON CITY

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$579,000.00

$228,600.00

$0.00

$807,600.00

$579,000.00

$228,600.00

$0.00

$807,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186-200 River St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$807,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3106013667-2014 ACS SERVICES INC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$302,500.00

$75,600.00

$0.00

$378,100.00

$302,500.00

$75,600.00

$0.00

$378,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21-41 Fulton St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$378,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3106013667-2014 ACS SERVICES INC. V PATERSON CITY

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,100.00

$28,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 Straight St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3106013667-2014 ACS SERVICES INC. V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,100.00

$22,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 52-54 Straight St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3106013667-2014 ACS SERVICES INC. V PATERSON CITY

31 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,300.00

$75,700.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$144,300.00

$75,700.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$144,300.00

$40,700.00

$0.00

$185,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 240 Edmund Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $185,000.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1305014148-2014 CHARLES BLUMENKEHL V PATERSON CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$520,000.00

$127,900.00

$0.00

$647,900.00

$520,000.00

$127,900.00

$0.00

$647,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 634-638 MARKET STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$647,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9007014813-2014 CONCHA EASTWICK LANDHOLDINGS, LLC V PATERSON CITY

23141 C074 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$228,100.00

$0.00

$328,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$119,000.00

$0.00

$219,000.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Quartz Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$328,100.00 $219,000.00 ($109,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5103015885-2014 RICHARD MARRA, CHIEF TAX ASSESOR, CITY OF PATERSON V DONNA M. ROMANO



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$98,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$98,000.00

Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 E 32nd St   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $98,000.00 $98,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8405000017-2015 LAVALLAS LLC V PATERSON CITY

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$448,000.00

$1,810,500.00

$0.00

$2,258,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275-279 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,258,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6201007316-2015 ALFAKAS ASSET GROUP, LLC V PATERSON CITY

Total number of cases for Paterson City 101



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Pompton Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,000.00

$77,800.00

$0.00

$191,800.00

$114,000.00

$77,800.00

$0.00

$191,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305 Wanaque Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$191,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7000011904-2010 R MAROON/MAROON PONTIAC V POMPTON LAKES BOR

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,000.00

$77,800.00

$0.00

$191,800.00

$114,000.00

$77,800.00

$0.00

$191,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305 Wanaque Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$191,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7000012914-2011 R MAROON/MAROON PONTIAC V POMPTON LAKES BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Pompton Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,000.00

$77,800.00

$0.00

$191,800.00

$114,000.00

$77,800.00

$0.00

$191,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305 WANAQUE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$191,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7000014005-2012 R MAROON/MAROON PONTIAC V POMPTON LAKES BOR.

Total number of cases for Pompton Lakes Borough 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Prospect Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00

$103,400.00

$0.00

$128,400.00

$25,000.00

$103,400.00

$0.00

$128,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 91 HOPPER STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46014454-2013 RICCIARDI, PETER & ROMONA V PROSPECT PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Prospect Park Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Ringwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$238,200.00

$358,900.00

$0.00

$597,100.00

$238,200.00

$358,900.00

$0.00

$597,100.00

$298,200.00

$251,800.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Deer Trail Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$597,100.00 $550,000.00 ($47,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

800.02011619-2014 LOUISE LOWETH V RINGWOOD BOR.

Total number of cases for Ringwood Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Totowa Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,482,000.00

$2,222,700.00

$0.00

$3,704,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$912,000.00

$2,536,500.00

$0.00

$3,448,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Minnisink Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,704,700.00 $3,448,500.00 ($256,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

171004410-2010 SANDRINGHAM PROPERTIES LLC V TOTOWA BOR

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$912,000.00

$2,536,500.00

$0.00

$3,448,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$912,000.00

$2,088,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Minnisink Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,448,500.00 $3,000,000.00 ($448,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

171005241-2011 SANDRINGHAM PROPERTIES  LLC V TOTOWA BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Totowa Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$912,000.00

$2,536,500.00

$0.00

$3,448,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$912,000.00

$2,088,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Minnisink Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,448,500.00 $3,000,000.00 ($448,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

171008426-2012 SANDRINGHAM PROPERTIES LLC V TOTOWA BOR.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,000.00

$261,800.00

$0.00

$419,800.00

$158,000.00

$247,000.00

$0.00

$405,000.00

$158,000.00

$194,800.00

$0.00

$352,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Hobart Place   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,000.00 $352,800.00 ($52,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50011471-2012 JOSEPH H. & JENNIFER MUSILLO V TOTOWA BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Totowa Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$99,700.00

$0.00

$287,200.00

$187,500.00

$99,700.00

$0.00

$287,200.00

$33,000.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$73,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$287,200.00 $73,000.00 ($214,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177012897-2012 NDK REALTY, INC. V TOTOWA BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,570,500.00

$2,929,500.00

$0.00

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515 Union Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100001210-2013 CW CAPITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT V TOTOWA BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Totowa Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$912,000.00

$2,536,500.00

$0.00

$3,448,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$912,000.00

$1,888,000.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Minnisink Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,448,500.00 $2,800,000.00 ($648,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

171006720-2013 SANDRINGHAM PROPERTIES LLC V TOTOWA BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,000.00

$247,000.00

$0.00

$405,000.00

$158,000.00

$247,000.00

$0.00

$405,000.00

$158,000.00

$194,800.00

$0.00

$352,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Hobart Place   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,000.00 $352,800.00 ($52,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50011077-2013 JOSEPH H. & JENNIFER MUSILLO V TOTOWA BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Totowa Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$99,700.00

$0.00

$287,200.00

$187,500.00

$99,700.00

$0.00

$287,200.00

$33,000.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$73,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$287,200.00 $73,000.00 ($214,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177011078-2013 NDK REALTY, LLC, V TOTOWA BOR.

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$912,000.00

$2,536,500.00

$0.00

$3,448,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$912,000.00

$1,888,000.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 MINNISINK RD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,448,500.00 $2,800,000.00 ($648,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

171008352-2014 SANDRINGHAM PROPERTIES LLC V TOTOWA BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Totowa Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$99,700.00

$0.00

$287,200.00

$187,500.00

$99,700.00

$0.00

$287,200.00

$33,000.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$73,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$287,200.00 $73,000.00 ($214,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177011096-2014 NDK REALTY LLC V TOTOWA BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,000.00

$247,000.00

$0.00

$405,000.00

$158,000.00

$247,000.00

$0.00

$405,000.00

$158,000.00

$194,800.00

$0.00

$352,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Hobart Place   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,000.00 $352,800.00 ($52,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50011097-2014 MUSILLO JOSEPH H & JENNIFER V TOTOWA BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Totowa Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,745,400.00

$3,627,300.00

$0.00

$8,372,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Shepherds Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,372,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11004377-2015 SHEPHERDS REALTY LLC V TOTOWA BOR.

6.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,661,900.00

$1,962,900.00

$0.00

$5,624,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-79 Union Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,624,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11004380-2015 ANJO REALTY LLC V TOTOWA BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Totowa Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,405,300.00

$686,600.00

$0.00

$2,091,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 Union Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,091,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11004380-2015 ANJO REALTY LLC V TOTOWA BOR.

Total number of cases for Totowa Borough 14



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,745,000.00

$8,005,000.00

$0.00

$10,750,000.00

$2,745,000.00

$8,005,000.00

$0.00

$10,750,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1655 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103009952-2007 NEW BOSTON PRISM WAYNE LLC V WAYNE TP

60 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,000.00

$7,782,000.00

$0.00

$9,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hinchmans Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2804010254-2009 TUDOR GARDENS V WAYNE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,100.00

$1,100,200.00

$0.00

$1,769,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$669,100.00

$630,900.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64-68 Mountain View Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,769,300.00 $1,300,000.00 ($469,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

704002794-2010 MOUNTAIN VIEW HOLDING CO LLC V WAYNE TWP

60 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,000.00

$7,782,000.00

$0.00

$9,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hinchmans Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2804006722-2010 TUDOR GARDENS V WAYNE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,100.00

$1,100,200.00

$0.00

$1,769,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$669,100.00

$630,900.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64 Mountain View Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,769,300.00 $1,300,000.00 ($469,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

704001327-2011 MOUNTAIN VIEW HLDG CO LLC V WAYNE TWP

60 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,000.00

$7,782,000.00

$0.00

$9,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hinchmans Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2804004452-2011 TUDOR GARDENS V WAYNE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,000.00

$7,782,000.00

$0.00

$9,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hinchmans Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2804001639-2012 TUDOR GARDENS V WAYNE TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,100.00

$1,100,200.00

$0.00

$1,769,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$669,100.00

$655,900.00

$0.00

$1,325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64 Mountain View Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,769,300.00 $1,325,000.00 ($444,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

704008929-2012 MOUNTAIN VIEW HOLDING CO., LLC V WAYNE TOWNSHIP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,051,700.00

$798,300.00

$0.00

$1,850,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 350 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103010570-2012 JACK LALANE FITNESS CENTER C/O BALLY TOTAL FITNESS, V WAYNE TWP.

47 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$179,200.00

$241,800.00

$0.00

$421,000.00

$179,200.00

$241,800.00

$0.00

$421,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Overhill Rd.   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$421,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3514015599-2012 ALADDIN, MOHAMMED & AUROBA, S. V WAYNE TWP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,918,000.00

$7,782,000.00

$0.00

$9,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HINCHMANS AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2804000380-2013 TUDOR GARDENS V WAYNE TWP.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$534,800.00

$565,200.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Corporate Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501002479-2013 FISCHBACH, OSWIN & INGRID V WAYNE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,100.00

$1,100,200.00

$0.00

$1,769,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$669,100.00

$755,900.00

$0.00

$1,425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64 Mountain View Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,769,300.00 $1,425,000.00 ($344,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

704003444-2013 MOUNTAIN VIEW HOLDING CO., LLC V WAYNE TWP.

39 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,051,700.00

$798,300.00

$0.00

$1,850,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 350 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103008856-2013 JACK LALANNE FITNESS CENTERS, INC. /BALLY TOTAL FITNESS V WAYNE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,700.00

$464,300.00

$0.00

$645,000.00

$180,700.00

$464,300.00

$0.00

$645,000.00

$180,700.00

$366,900.00

$0.00

$547,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 VIZCAYA COURT   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$645,000.00 $547,600.00 ($97,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3516015006-2013 BADRI, MAHER & WESSAM V WAYNE TWP.

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,000.00

$275,500.00

$0.00

$444,500.00

$169,000.00

$275,500.00

$0.00

$444,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 NOREEN LANE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$444,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4507016100-2013 GIARDIELLO, JON F & SANDRA K V WAYNE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

87 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,100.00

$196,600.00

$0.00

$355,700.00

$159,100.00

$196,600.00

$0.00

$355,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Bryan Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$355,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3611017064-2013 MAKSIMOW LIVING TRUST V WAYNE TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$534,800.00

$565,200.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 CORPORATE DR   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501001998-2014 FISCHBACH, OSWIN & INGRID V WAYNE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$699,100.00

$1,100,200.00

$0.00

$1,799,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$669,100.00

$755,900.00

$0.00

$1,425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64 MOUNTAIN VIEW BLVD   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,799,300.00 $1,425,000.00 ($374,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

704005921-2014 MOUNTAIN VIEW HOLDING CO., LLC V WAYNE TWP.

39 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,051,700.00

$798,300.00

$0.00

$1,850,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 350 ROUTE 46   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103006554-2014 JACK LALANNE FITNESS CENTERS INC C/O BALLY TOTAL FITNESS V WAYNE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,700.00

$464,300.00

$0.00

$645,000.00

$180,700.00

$464,300.00

$0.00

$645,000.00

$180,700.00

$366,900.00

$0.00

$547,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 VIZCAYA COURT   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$645,000.00 $547,600.00 ($97,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3516010609-2014 BADRI, MAHER & WESSAM V WAYNE TWP.

Total number of cases for Wayne Township 21



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28.08 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$122,600.00

$612,300.00

$0.00

$734,900.00

$122,600.00

$612,300.00

$0.00

$734,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 Christine Ct.   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$734,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9801016495-2012 SCOTT LEONESCU V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$369,100.00

$530,000.00

$0.00

$899,100.00

$369,100.00

$530,000.00

$0.00

$899,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1527 UNION VALLEY RD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$899,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7621016567-2012 LAKELAND BANK F/K/A LAKELAND STATE BANK V WEST MILFORD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,600.00

$269,200.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$72,600.00

$269,200.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 WENONAH CT   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$341,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2416017103-2012 SCOTT LEONESCU V WEST MILFORD TWP.

5.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$96,900.00

$216,200.00

$0.00

$313,100.00

$96,900.00

$216,200.00

$0.00

$313,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 834 WARWICK TPK.   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$313,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1404017104-2012 SCOTT LEONESCU V WEST MILFORD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28.09 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,400.00

$555,600.00

$0.00

$682,000.00

$126,400.00

$532,900.00

$0.00

$659,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 CHRISTINE COURT   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$659,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9801017105-2012 MARK WERNER V WEST MILFORD TWP.

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$87,200.00

$166,600.00

$0.00

$253,800.00

$87,200.00

$166,600.00

$0.00

$253,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 APPLEGATE COURT   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$253,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8101017111-2012 SCOTT LEONESCU V WEST MILFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for West Milford Township 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$968,800.00

$1,711,900.00

$0.00

$2,680,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$968,800.00

$1,481,200.00

$0.00

$2,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Andrews Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,680,700.00 $2,450,000.00 ($230,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122006597-2011 MAHURE LLC V WOODLAND PARK  BOR

12.01 C1210 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sandstone Ct D3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1209 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sandstone Ct D2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1208 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sandstone Ct D1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1206 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sandstone Ct C2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1205 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sandstone Ct C1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1204 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sandstone Ct B3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1203 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sandstone Ct B2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1202 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sandstone Ct A3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1201 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sandstone Ct A2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1110 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Crystal Ct D3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1108 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Crystal Ct D1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1107 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Crystal Ct C3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1106 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Crystal Ct C2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1104 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Crystal Ct B3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1103 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$444,700.00

$0.00

$644,700.00

$200,000.00

$444,700.00

$0.00

$644,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Crystal Ct B2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$644,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1102 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Crystal Ct A3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1010 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Crystal Ct D3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1009 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Crystal Ct D2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1008 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Crystal Ct D1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1007 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Crystal Ct C3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1006 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Crystal Ct C2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1005 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Crystal Ct C1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1004 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Crystal Ct B3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1002 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Crystal Ct A3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1001 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Crystal Ct A2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0910 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Crystal Ct D3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0908 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Crystal Ct D1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0907 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Crystal Ct C3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0906 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Crystal Ct C2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0904 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Crystal Ct B3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0903 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Crystal Ct B2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0902 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Crystal Ct A3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0901 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Crystal Ct A2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0810 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crystal Ct D3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0809 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crystal Ct D2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0808 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crystal Ct D1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0807 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crystal Ct C3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0806 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crystal Ct C2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0805 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crystal Ct C1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0804 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crystal Ct B3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0803 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crystal Ct B2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0802 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crystal Ct A3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0801 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Crystal Ct A2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0209 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Bedrock Ct D2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0208 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Bedrock Ct D1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0205 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Bedrock Ct C1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0106 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$286,900.00

$0.00

$486,900.00

$200,000.00

$286,900.00

$0.00

$486,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Bedrock Ct C2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$486,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0103 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$163,600.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

$200,000.00

$163,600.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Bedrock Ct B2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$363,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0905 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Crystal Ct C1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1603 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$444,700.00

$0.00

$644,700.00

$200,000.00

$444,700.00

$0.00

$644,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Zircon Way   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$644,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0610 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct D3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0609 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct D2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0909 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Crystal Ct D2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0608 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct D1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1207 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sandstone Ct C3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0607 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct C3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1003 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Crystal Ct B2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0606 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct C2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0605 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct C1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0604 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct B3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0603 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct B2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0602 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct A3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0601 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct A2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0510 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct D3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1101 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Crystal Ct A2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0509 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct D2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0508 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct D1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0507 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct C3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1105 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Crystal Ct C1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0506 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct C2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0505 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct C1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0504 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct B3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C1109 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Crystal Ct D2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0503 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct B2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0502 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct A3   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C0501 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct A2   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

12.01 C0405 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$253,100.00

$0.00

$453,100.00

$200,000.00

$253,100.00

$0.00

$453,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Slate Ct C1   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113015986-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 C1602 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$430,600.00

$0.00

$630,600.00

$200,000.00

$430,600.00

$0.00

$630,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 32 Zircon Way   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$630,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113016091-2011 K HOVNANIAN @ GREAT NOTCH LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR

1.09 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,302,000.00

$774,100.00

$0.00

$2,076,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,302,000.00

$693,000.00

$0.00

$1,995,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: LACKAWANNA AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,076,100.00 $1,995,000.00 ($81,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122007050-2013 MAHURE ASSOC., V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.08 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,666,000.00

$1,257,900.00

$0.00

$3,923,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,666,000.00

$1,039,000.00

$0.00

$3,705,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230-252 LACKAWANNA AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,923,900.00 $3,705,000.00 ($218,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122007050-2013 MAHURE ASSOC., V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

1.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,906,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,906,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128-182 Lackawanna Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,906,700.00 $1,750,000.00 ($156,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122009079-2013 115 LACKAWANNA DEVELOPMENT, LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.09 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,302,000.00

$658,000.00

$0.00

$1,960,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: LACKAWANA AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $1,960,000.00 $1,960,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122006149-2014 MAHURE ASSOC., V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

1.08 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,666,000.00

$1,257,900.00

$0.00

$3,923,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,666,000.00

$974,000.00

$0.00

$3,640,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230-252 LACKAWANA AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,923,900.00 $3,640,000.00 ($283,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122006149-2014 MAHURE ASSOC., V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.04 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$968,800.00

$1,531,200.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$968,800.00

$1,181,200.00

$0.00

$2,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ANDREWS DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $2,150,000.00 ($350,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122006151-2014 MAHURE LLC, V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

1.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,906,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,906,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128-182 LACKAWANNA AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,906,700.00 $1,750,000.00 ($156,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122007720-2014 115 LACKAWANNA DEVELOPMENT, LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,716,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,716,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$740,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$740,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128-182 LACKAWANNA AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,716,400.00 $740,000.00 ($976,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122001950-2015 115 LACKAWANNA DEVELOPMENT, LLC V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Woodland Park Borough 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Mannington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$348,000.00

$3,717,000.00

$0.00

$4,065,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 438 Route 45   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,065,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47003706-2015 GOLDEN REHAB & NURSING V MANNINGTON TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$795,500.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$796,500.00

$475,976.00

$0.00

$0.00

$475,976.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Personal Property   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$475,976.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99009327-2015 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V MANNINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Mannington Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Pennsville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

62 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$380,500.00

$2,487,800.00

$0.00

$2,868,300.00

$380,500.00

$2,487,800.00

$0.00

$2,868,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230 South Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,868,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2601013417-2011 PENNSVILLE CROSSING LP C/O WALGREENS V PENNSVILLE TWP.

62 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$380,500.00

$2,487,800.00

$0.00

$2,868,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230 South Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,868,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2601009673-2012 PENNSVILLE CROSSING LLC C/O WALGREENS V PENNSVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Pennsville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

62 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$380,500.00

$2,487,800.00

$0.00

$2,868,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230 South Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,868,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2601005963-2013 PENNSVILLE CROSSING LLC C/O PROP MG/WALGREENS, V PENNSVILLE TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$405,000.00

$380,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$405,000.00

$380,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 S. Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4201010494-2013 MAGLEX HOLDINGS LLC V PENNSVILLE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Pennsville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$405,000.00

$380,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$405,000.00

$380,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 S BROADWAY   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4201011451-2014 MAGLEX HOLDINGS LLC V PENNSVILLE TWP.

62 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$380,500.00

$2,487,800.00

$0.00

$2,868,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230 South Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,868,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2601004875-2015 WALGREEN EASTERN CO., INC. V PENNSVILLE TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Pennsville Township 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Salem City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$888,100.00

$10,143,600.00

$0.00

$11,031,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$888,100.00

$10,143,600.00

$0.00

$11,031,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 244 CHESTNUT STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,031,700.00 $11,031,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

95007360-2013 PSEG POWER, LLC, V SALEM CITY

17.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$888,100.00

$10,143,600.00

$0.00

$11,031,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$888,100.00

$10,143,600.00

$0.00

$11,031,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 244 Chestnut Street   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,031,700.00 $11,031,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

95008246-2014 PSEG POWER LLC V SALEM CITY

Total number of cases for Salem City 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bernards Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$429,200.00

$1,187,200.00

$0.00

$1,616,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Canterbury Way   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,616,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402006321-2014 ASGHAR, MUHAMMAD J. & NUSRAT A. V BERNARDS TWP.

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$429,200.00

$1,187,200.00

$0.00

$1,616,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Canterbury Way   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,616,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402005865-2015 ASGHAR, MUHAMMAD J. & NUSRAT A. V BERNARDS TWP.

Total number of cases for Bernards Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bridgewater Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$145,400.00

$26,100.00

$0.00

$171,500.00

$145,400.00

$26,100.00

$0.00

$171,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Chimney Rock Road   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$171,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

348012988-2013 BRIDGEWATER ACCESS. ASSOC % PROP TAX, V BRIDGEWATER TWP.

8 C-2A 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,000.00

$46,400.00

$0.00

$111,400.00

$65,000.00

$29,000.00

$0.00

$94,000.00

$70,000.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$95,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Dartmouth Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$94,000.00 $95,000.00 $1,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

223013334-2013 YIFEN HU & ZIXING WANG V BRIDGEWATER TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bridgewater Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,211,000.00

$4,389,000.00

$0.00

$6,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1125 Route 22   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

559008695-2014 FIRST STATES INVESTORS 5200 LLC V BRIDGWATER TWP.

Total number of cases for Bridgewater Township 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,442,000.00

$50,498,000.00

$0.00

$55,940,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Davidson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$55,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

468.12005686-2009 CORPORATE REAL EST. HOLD. C/O C & W INC. V FRANKLIN TWP.

302 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,218,000.00

$9,782,000.00

$0.00

$15,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Cedar Grove Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

424.10001980-2010 CEGROVE ASSOCS LLC V FRANKLIN TP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,442,000.00

$50,498,000.00

$0.00

$55,940,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Davidson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$55,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

468.12007173-2010 CORP REAL EST. HOLD C/O C & W INC. V FRANKLIN TWP.

1.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,035,000.00

$1,865,000.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 773 Hamilton St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225006029-2011 MATILDA 2000 LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

302 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,218,000.00

$9,782,000.00

$0.00

$15,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Cedar Grove La   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

424.10010163-2011 CEGROVE ASSOCS LLC V FRANKLIN TP

1.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,035,000.00

$1,865,000.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 773 Hamilton Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225004948-2012 MATILDA 2000 LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

302 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,218,000.00

$9,782,000.00

$0.00

$15,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Cedar Grove LA   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

424.10005579-2012 CEGROVE ASSOCIATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.

7.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 495 Weston Canal Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $1,358,980.00

Qualified: $7,600.00 $1,050,000.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$308,980.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

516.01017621-2012 495 WESTON CANAL ROAD, LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 495 Weston Canal Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $1,027,530.00

Qualified: $2,100.00 $950,000.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$77,530.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

516.01017621-2012 495 WESTON CANAL ROAD, LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.

7.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 495 Weston Canal Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $1,002,960.00

Qualified: $2,100.00 $950,000.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$52,960.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

516.01017621-2012 495 WESTON CANAL ROAD, LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,035,000.00

$1,865,000.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 773 Hamilton Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225000836-2013 MATILDA 2000 LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.

302 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,218,000.00

$9,782,000.00

$0.00

$15,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Cedar Grove Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

424.10001202-2013 CEGROVE ASSOCIATES LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,351,380.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,351,380.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 495 Weston Canal Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,351,380.00 $1,150,000.00 ($201,380.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

516.01006081-2013 495 WESTON CANAL ROAD, LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.

7.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 495 WESTON CANAL RD   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,100,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($800,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

516.01004365-2014 495 WESTON CANAL ROAD, LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,035,000.00

$2,290,000.00

$0.00

$3,325,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 773 HAMILTON STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225008523-2014 MATILDA 2000 LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.

25.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,617,400.00

$6,093,600.00

$0.00

$8,711,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 464 ELIZABETH AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,711,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

514001825-2015 RITE AID #2579-02 V FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,035,000.00

$2,290,000.00

$0.00

$3,325,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 773 Hamilton Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225005164-2015 MATILDA 2000 LLC V FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

18.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,452,000.00

$3,448,000.00

$0.00

$4,900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155 Pierce Street   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

468.11006282-2015 GCCGC 2005 GG5 PIERCE INDUSTRI V FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.08 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,709,000.00

$14,591,000.00

$0.00

$17,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 Atrium Dr.   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

468.01008266-2015 SG 2007-FL14 NJOP HOLDINGS,LLC V FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

21.07 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,850,000.00

$13,550,000.00

$0.00

$16,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 500 Atrium Dr.   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

468.01008266-2015 SG 2007-FL14 NJOP HOLDINGS,LLC V FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.06 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,219,000.00

$28,481,000.00

$0.00

$32,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Atrium Dr.   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$32,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

468.01008266-2015 SG 2007-FL14 NJOP HOLDINGS,LLC V FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

21.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,853,000.00

$11,547,000.00

$0.00

$14,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Atrium Dr.   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

468.01008266-2015 SG 2007-FL14 NJOP HOLDINGS,LLC V FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Franklin Township 17



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$243,000.00

$3,433,200.00

$0.00

$3,676,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

$2,607,000.00

$0.00

$2,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 395-99 Somerset St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,676,200.00 $2,850,000.00 ($826,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99011450-2009 815 CORP C/O H.M. LONG V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR

24.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$243,000.00

$3,433,200.00

$0.00

$3,676,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

$2,507,000.00

$0.00

$2,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 395-99 Somerset St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,676,200.00 $2,750,000.00 ($926,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99008297-2010 815 CORP  C/O H.M. LONG V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$243,000.00

$3,433,200.00

$0.00

$3,676,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

$2,507,000.00

$0.00

$2,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 395-99 Somerset St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,676,200.00 $2,750,000.00 ($926,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99005961-2011 815 CORP. C/O H. M. LONG V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR

24.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$243,000.00

$3,433,200.00

$0.00

$3,676,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

$2,557,000.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 395-99 Somerset St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,676,200.00 $2,800,000.00 ($876,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99005910-2012 815 CORP C/O H.M. LONG V NORTH PLAINFIELD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$825,000.00

$1,074,000.00

$0.00

$1,899,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 481-95 Highway 22   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,899,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.04002229-2013 VILLA FURNITURE J & A, L.L.C., V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

24.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$243,000.00

$3,433,200.00

$0.00

$3,676,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

$2,557,000.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 395-99 SOMERSET STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,676,200.00 $2,800,000.00 ($876,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99007035-2013 815 CORP C/O H.M. LONG V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$825,000.00

$1,074,000.00

$0.00

$1,899,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 481-95 Highway 22   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,899,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($699,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.04004774-2014 VILLA FURNITURE J & A, L.L.C., V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$295,000.00

$0.00

$1,295,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 481-95 Highway 22   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,295,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($195,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.04001776-2015 VILLA FURNITURE J & A, L.L.C. V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for North Plainfield Borough 8



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Raritan Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,800.00

$995,000.00

$0.00

$1,181,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 SECOND STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/24/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,181,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87001282-2015 FIRST GROWTH PLAZA L L C V RARITAN BOR.

Total number of cases for Raritan Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$387,300.00

$1,902,000.00

$0.00

$2,289,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-10 Bell Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,289,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127009710-2011 TOWNE TECHNOLOGIES INC V SOMERVILLE BOR

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$387,300.00

$1,612,700.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-10 Bell Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127005188-2012 TOWNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. V SOMERVILLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$387,300.00

$1,612,700.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-10 Bell Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127005188-2012 TOWNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. V SOMERVILLE BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,000.00

$1,250,300.00

$0.00

$1,586,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-10 BELL AVE.   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,586,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127007779-2013 TOWNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. V SOMERVILLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,000.00

$1,250,300.00

$0.00

$1,586,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-10 BELL AVE.   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,586,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127007779-2013 TOWNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. V SOMERVILLE BOR.

27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,600.00

$193,600.00

$0.00

$347,200.00

$153,600.00

$193,800.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155 East High Street   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72013646-2013 PAULINE SERAFINE V SOMERVILLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,000.00

$1,250,300.00

$0.00

$1,586,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6-10 Bell Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,586,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127008665-2014 TOWNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. V SOMERVILLE BOR.

27 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,600.00

$43,300.00

$0.00

$196,900.00

$153,600.00

$43,300.00

$0.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155 East High Street   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$196,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72011643-2014 PAULINE SERAFIN V SOMERVILLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Somerville Borough 6



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Warren Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$292,300.00

$3,274,200.00

$0.00

$3,566,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Tiffany's Way   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,566,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73001878-2015 JOSEPH & LEIGH  ERRICO V WARREN TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Warren Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Andover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,700.00

$1,486,200.00

$0.00

$2,201,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,700.00

$1,486,200.00

$0.00

$2,201,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 Lawrence Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,201,900.00 $2,201,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109006084-2015 YOUNG REALTY ASSOC V ANDOVER TWP.

24.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$620,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$620,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$620,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 Lawrence Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$620,400.00 $620,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

116006084-2015 YOUNG REALTY ASSOC V ANDOVER TWP.

Total number of cases for Andover Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Frankford Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$367,500.00

$682,500.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 520 Route 565   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($550,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11008852-2013 BALLPARK MANAGEMENT GROUP, LP V FRANKFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for Frankford Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Franklin Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$380,000.00

$1,293,900.00

$0.00

$1,673,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 382 Rte 23   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,673,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28008478-2011 TD BANK NA V FRANKLIN BOR.

Total number of cases for Franklin Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Hampton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$530,300.00

$1,871,100.00

$0.00

$2,401,400.00

$530,300.00

$1,871,100.00

$0.00

$2,401,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57 Hampton House Road/Route 206   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,401,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3501010743-2013 HAMPTON TWP. V EPHEMERAL REALTY, LLC

Total number of cases for Hampton Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Hopatcong Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$328,500.00

$0.00

$488,500.00

$160,000.00

$328,500.00

$0.00

$488,500.00

$160,000.00

$305,000.00

$0.00

$465,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Hopatcong Road   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$488,500.00 $465,000.00 ($23,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30327012284-2013 BASIL AND CAROL CASTROVINCI V HOPATCONG BOR.

36 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,500.00

$923,100.00

$0.00

$1,411,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 339 Lakeside Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,411,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30501006295-2014 CURTIS, DEAN & KRISTEN V HOPATCONG BOR.

Total number of cases for Hopatcong Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Lafayette Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26.06 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,800.00

$933,300.00

$0.00

$1,258,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$324,800.00

$453,300.00

$0.00

$778,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 79 RTE 15   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,258,100.00 $778,100.00 ($480,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8007213-2014 LEVIN MANAGEMENT CO., RECEIVERS FOR OLV DEVELOPMENT AND OLD LAFAYETTE
VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT CORP. V LAFAYETTE TWP.

26.05 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,300.00

$877,200.00

$0.00

$1,101,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,300.00

$445,200.00

$0.00

$669,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 RTE 15   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,101,500.00 $669,500.00 ($432,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8007213-2014 LEVIN MANAGEMENT CO., RECEIVERS FOR OLV DEVELOPMENT AND OLD LAFAYETTE
VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT CORP. V LAFAYETTE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Lafayette Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,849,500.00

$3,205,800.00

$0.00

$5,055,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,849,500.00

$1,223,800.00

$0.00

$3,073,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 RTE 15   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,055,300.00 $3,073,300.00 ($1,982,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8007213-2014 LEVIN MANAGEMENT CO., RECEIVERS FOR OLV DEVELOPMENT AND OLD LAFAYETTE
VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT CORP. V LAFAYETTE TWP.

17.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$329,700.00

$447,100.00

$0.00

$776,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$329,700.00

$144,400.00

$0.00

$474,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67 RTE 15   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$776,800.00 $474,100.00 ($302,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8007213-2014 LEVIN MANAGEMENT CO., RECEIVERS FOR OLV DEVELOPMENT AND OLD LAFAYETTE
VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT CORP. V LAFAYETTE TWP.

Total number of cases for Lafayette Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Newton Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,600.00

$100,400.00

$0.00

$164,000.00

$63,600.00

$100,400.00

$0.00

$164,000.00

$63,600.00

$71,400.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Madison Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$164,000.00 $135,000.00 ($29,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14.06010063-2014 GANI & EMINE MECAJ V NEWTON TOWN

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00

$143,400.00

$0.00

$218,400.00

$75,000.00

$143,400.00

$0.00

$218,400.00

$75,000.00

$60,000.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Union Place   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$218,400.00 $135,000.00 ($83,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15.03010076-2014 LUDMILLA G MECAJ V NEWTON TOWN

Total number of cases for Newton Town 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Sparta Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$365,600.00

$862,000.00

$0.00

$1,227,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Woodport Road   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,227,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2014004191-2014 200 WOODPORT RD ASSOC., LLC/VFC PROPERTIES 29 LLC V SPARTA TWP.

Total number of cases for Sparta Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 C0003 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,500.00

$73,500.00

$0.00

$123,000.00

$49,500.00

$73,500.00

$0.00

$123,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5-12 Pine St.   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

188.01013804-2012 CHARLES & KARLA M. MATTERN V VERNON TWP.

6.03 CM/L8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$894,700.00

$0.00

$1,394,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 ROUTE 94   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,394,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

270007191-2014 MILELLI/VERNON PLAZA FAMILY V VERNON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.03 CT7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$46,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$107,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 ROUTE 94   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$107,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

270007191-2014 MILELLI/VERNON PLAZA FAMILY V VERNON TWP.

6.03 CT6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,000.00

$38,200.00

$0.00

$69,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 ROUTE 94   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$69,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

270007191-2014 MILELLI/VERNON PLAZA FAMILY V VERNON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.03 CT5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,500.00

$36,800.00

$0.00

$66,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 ROUTE 94   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$66,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

270007191-2014 MILELLI/VERNON PLAZA FAMILY V VERNON TWP.

6.03 CT2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,700.00

$32,400.00

$0.00

$57,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 ROUTE 94   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$57,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

270007191-2014 MILELLI/VERNON PLAZA FAMILY V VERNON TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.03 CT1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,200.00

$29,300.00

$0.00

$53,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 ROUTE 94   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

270007191-2014 MILELLI/VERNON PLAZA FAMILY V VERNON TWP.

Total number of cases for Vernon Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Wantage Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$151,900.00

$337,900.00

$0.00

$489,800.00

$151,900.00

$337,900.00

$0.00

$489,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 79 Armstrong Rd.   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$489,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132013889-2012 WILLIAM J., JR. & SUSAN HATTAN V WANTAGE TWP.

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,200.00

$494,500.00

$0.00

$623,700.00

$129,200.00

$494,500.00

$0.00

$623,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Flagstone Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$623,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21.01019299-2012 PEREZ, LUIS O. & MARTHA I. V WANTAGE TWP.

Total number of cases for Wantage Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,000.00

$405,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$595,000.00

$405,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$595,000.00

$330,800.00

$0.00

$925,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $925,800.00 ($74,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302012094-2012 TD BANK, NA V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,000.00

$405,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$595,000.00

$495,000.00

$0.00

$1,090,000.00

$595,000.00

$297,600.00

$0.00

$892,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,090,000.00 $892,600.00 ($197,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302014014-2013 TD BANK, NA V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,000.00

$405,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$595,000.00

$405,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$595,000.00

$215,600.00

$0.00

$810,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $810,600.00 ($189,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302011458-2014 TD BANK, NA V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

Total number of cases for Berkeley Heights Twp 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Clark Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$111,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$273,000.00

$111,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$273,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 181 Westfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$273,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77015537-2010 SUPRIYA & SUMEET, LLC V CLARK TWP.

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$111,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$273,000.00

$111,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$273,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 181 Westfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$273,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77012342-2011 SUPRIYA & SUMEET, LLC V CLARK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Clark Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

66 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,600.00

$454,400.00

$0.00

$740,000.00

$285,600.00

$454,400.00

$0.00

$740,000.00

$285,600.00

$454,400.00

$0.00

$740,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1030 Raritan Road   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$740,000.00 $740,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60013773-2011 RARITAN CLARK ASSOC, LLC V CLARK TWP.

66 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,600.00

$454,400.00

$0.00

$740,000.00

$285,600.00

$454,400.00

$0.00

$740,000.00

$285,600.00

$389,400.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1030 Raritan Road   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$740,000.00 $675,000.00 ($65,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60012636-2012 RARITAN CLARK ASSOC LLC%KALLAS,JOHN V CLARK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Clark Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$111,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$273,000.00

$111,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$273,000.00

$111,000.00

$144,200.00

$0.00

$255,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 181 Westfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$273,000.00 $255,200.00 ($17,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77014415-2012 SUPRIYA & SUMEET, LLC V CLARK TWP.

66 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,600.00

$454,400.00

$0.00

$740,000.00

$285,600.00

$454,400.00

$0.00

$740,000.00

$285,600.00

$389,400.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1030 Raritan Road   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$740,000.00 $675,000.00 ($65,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60011037-2013 RARITAN CLARK ASSOC LLC%KALLAS,JOHN V CLARK TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Clark Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$111,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$273,000.00

$111,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$273,000.00

$111,000.00

$144,200.00

$0.00

$255,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 181 Westfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$273,000.00 $255,200.00 ($17,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77010658-2014 SUPRIYA & SUMEET, LLC V CLARK TWP.

Total number of cases for Clark Township 7



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Cranford Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,000.00

$150,600.00

$0.00

$291,600.00

$141,000.00

$150,600.00

$0.00

$291,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 CENTRAL AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$291,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

169012439-2013 DESIMONE, CHRISTOPHER J. & LINDA J. V CRANFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,000.00

$154,100.00

$0.00

$295,100.00

$141,000.00

$154,100.00

$0.00

$295,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$295,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

169012854-2014 DESIMONE, CHRISTOPHER J. & LINDA V CRANFORD TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Cranford Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$1,444,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$5,778,400.00

$0.00

$5,778,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: South Ave East/ Chestnut St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

481015697-2014 RIVERFRONT DEVELOPMENT, LLC V CRANFORD TWP.

1.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,020,700.00

$15,134,900.00

$0.00

$16,155,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: South Avenue East/Chestnut St   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,155,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

481007754-2015 RIVERFRONT DEVELOPERS, LLC V CRANFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for Cranford Township 4



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

804 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,200.00

$314,300.00

$0.00

$453,500.00

$139,200.00

$314,300.00

$0.00

$453,500.00

$139,200.00

$139,200.00

$0.00

$278,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 570-596 Henry Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,500.00 $278,400.00 ($175,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

803.B 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,400.00

$128,600.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

$89,400.00

$128,600.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

$89,400.00

$44,400.00

$0.00

$133,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 550-570 Henry Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$218,000.00 $133,800.00 ($84,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

597 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

$11,400.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

$11,400.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 956-958 Fairmount Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,200.00 $13,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

582.A 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,800.00

$358,700.00

$0.00

$411,500.00

$52,800.00

$358,700.00

$0.00

$411,500.00

$52,800.00

$199,800.00

$0.00

$252,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922-954 Fairmount Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$411,500.00 $252,600.00 ($158,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

239 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,400.00

$65,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,400.00

$40,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 925-941 Augusta Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$65,400.00 $40,100.00 ($25,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

224 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,300.00

$600.00

$0.00

$23,900.00

$23,300.00

$600.00

$0.00

$23,900.00

$23,300.00

$600.00

$0.00

$23,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 926-944 Augusta Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,900.00 $23,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1693 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,600.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$27,700.00

$20,600.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$27,700.00

$20,600.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$27,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 579-597 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,700.00 $27,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1690 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,900.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

$30,900.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

$30,900.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PT 581-PT 597 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,400.00 $33,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1688 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,500.00

$7,700.00

$0.00

$47,200.00

$39,500.00

$7,700.00

$0.00

$47,200.00

$39,500.00

$7,700.00

$0.00

$47,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575-581 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$47,200.00 $47,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1686 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 571-573 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1685 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,500.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$64,900.00

$62,500.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$64,900.00

$37,400.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$39,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-569 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$64,900.00 $39,800.00 ($25,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1061 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,600.00

$187,700.00

$0.00

$272,300.00

$84,600.00

$187,700.00

$0.00

$272,300.00

$84,600.00

$82,600.00

$0.00

$167,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 941-951 Julia Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,300.00 $167,200.00 ($105,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1060.D 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,200.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$103,200.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$103,200.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$177,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 901-927 Julia Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$289,500.00 $177,700.00 ($111,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

101.J1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,200.00

$48,100.00

$0.00

$106,300.00

$58,200.00

$48,100.00

$0.00

$106,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655-661 Dowd Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$106,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1015468-2009 E&P ENTERPRISES V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

101.C1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,800.00

$129,600.00

$0.00

$314,400.00

$184,800.00

$129,600.00

$0.00

$314,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545-551 Dowd Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1015470-2009 E&P ENTERPRISES V ELIZABETH CITY

101.J1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,200.00

$48,100.00

$0.00

$106,300.00

$58,200.00

$48,100.00

$0.00

$106,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655-661 Dowd Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$106,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1017518-2010 E&P ENTERPRISES V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

101.C1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,800.00

$129,600.00

$0.00

$314,400.00

$184,800.00

$129,600.00

$0.00

$314,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545-551 Dowd Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1017520-2010 E&P ENTERPRISES CO. V ELIZABETH CITY

804 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,200.00

$314,300.00

$0.00

$453,500.00

$139,200.00

$314,300.00

$0.00

$453,500.00

$139,200.00

$139,200.00

$0.00

$278,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 570-596 Henry Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,500.00 $278,400.00 ($175,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

803.B 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,400.00

$128,600.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

$89,400.00

$128,600.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

$89,400.00

$44,400.00

$0.00

$133,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 550-570 Henry Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$218,000.00 $133,800.00 ($84,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

597 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

$11,400.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

$11,400.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 956-958 Fairmount Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,200.00 $13,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

582.A 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,800.00

$358,700.00

$0.00

$411,500.00

$52,800.00

$358,700.00

$0.00

$411,500.00

$52,800.00

$199,800.00

$0.00

$252,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922-954 Fairmount Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$411,500.00 $252,600.00 ($158,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

239 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,400.00

$65,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,400.00

$40,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 925-941 Augusta Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$65,400.00 $40,100.00 ($25,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

224 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,300.00

$600.00

$0.00

$23,900.00

$23,300.00

$600.00

$0.00

$23,900.00

$23,300.00

$600.00

$0.00

$23,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 926-944 Augusta Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,900.00 $23,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1693 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,600.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$27,700.00

$20,600.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$27,700.00

$20,600.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$27,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 579-597 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,700.00 $27,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1690 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,900.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

$30,900.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

$30,900.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PT 581-PT 597 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,400.00 $33,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1688 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,500.00

$7,700.00

$0.00

$47,200.00

$39,500.00

$7,700.00

$0.00

$47,200.00

$39,500.00

$7,700.00

$0.00

$47,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575-581 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$47,200.00 $47,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1686 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 571-573 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1685 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,500.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$64,900.00

$62,500.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$64,900.00

$37,400.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$39,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-569 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$64,900.00 $39,800.00 ($25,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1061 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,600.00

$187,700.00

$0.00

$272,300.00

$84,600.00

$187,700.00

$0.00

$272,300.00

$84,600.00

$82,600.00

$0.00

$167,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 941-951 Julia Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,300.00 $167,200.00 ($105,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1060.D 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,200.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$103,200.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$103,200.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$177,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 901-927 Julia Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$289,500.00 $177,700.00 ($111,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017552-2010 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

795 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00

$15,900.00

$0.00

$24,900.00

$9,000.00

$15,900.00

$0.00

$24,900.00

$9,000.00

$9,000.00

$0.00

$18,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 604 6 Magnolia Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$24,900.00 $18,000.00 ($6,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7014222-2011 ESTRADA, JULIO C.  V ELIZABETH CITY

987 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$31,600.00

$0.00

$46,600.00

$15,000.00

$31,600.00

$0.00

$46,600.00

$15,000.00

$29,600.00

$0.00

$44,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 534-538 Monroe Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$46,600.00 $44,600.00 ($2,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12014223-2011 GONZALEZ, JOHNNY & DANISHA V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1172 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,500.00

$24,100.00

$0.00

$31,600.00

$7,500.00

$24,100.00

$0.00

$31,600.00

$7,500.00

$20,500.00

$0.00

$28,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Fifth Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$31,600.00 $28,000.00 ($3,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5014226-2011 ROMERO, JESUS A. V ELIZABETH CITY

101.J1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,200.00

$48,100.00

$0.00

$106,300.00

$58,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$58,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655-661 Dowd Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$58,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014391-2011 E&P ENTERPRISES CO. V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

101.C1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,800.00

$129,600.00

$0.00

$314,400.00

$184,800.00

$129,600.00

$0.00

$314,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545-551 Dowd Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014557-2011 E&P ENTERPRISES CO. V ELIZABETH CITY

365 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$330,000.00

$105,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$330,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 468-474 Jefferson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12014578-2011 JEFF HOLDINGS, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1014 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,600.00

$144,200.00

$0.00

$194,800.00

$50,600.00

$144,200.00

$0.00

$194,800.00

$50,600.00

$126,400.00

$0.00

$177,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PT 115-121 Orchard Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$194,800.00 $177,000.00 ($17,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13014662-2011 115 ORCHARD REALTY, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1721 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,200.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$107,000.00

$24,200.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 231-235 W. Grand Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$107,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13014668-2011 DARBY ENTERPRISES, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1722 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,600.00

$98,000.00

$0.00

$137,600.00

$39,600.00

$98,000.00

$0.00

$137,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237-243 W. Grand Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$137,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13014668-2011 DARBY ENTERPRISES, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1086 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00

$304,900.00

$0.00

$429,900.00

$125,000.00

$304,900.00

$0.00

$429,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 730-742 N. Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$429,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014669-2011 ABERDEEN 734 REALTY, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1360 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$166,000.00

$347,000.00

$0.00

$513,000.00

$166,000.00

$347,000.00

$0.00

$513,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 584-600 Salem Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$513,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014670-2011 SALEM EQUITIES, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

919 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,600.00

$213,000.00

$0.00

$285,600.00

$72,600.00

$213,000.00

$0.00

$285,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1369-1373 North Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$285,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014672-2011 NORTH COURT REALTY, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

734 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,000.00

$141,000.00

$0.00

$207,000.00

$66,000.00

$141,000.00

$0.00

$207,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 469-471 Madison Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$207,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12014802-2011 SIMI HOLDINGS, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1128 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$32,300.00

$122,600.00

$0.00

$154,900.00

$32,300.00

$122,600.00

$0.00

$154,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545-547 Monroe Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$154,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12014834-2011 SHARMA, SHAILENDRA & BIMLA V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

804 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$907,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,800.00

$907,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,800.00

$907,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 526-596 Henry Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$907,800.00 $907,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8014947-2011 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1688 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$265,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$265,700.00

$265,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$265,700.00

$265,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$265,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575-581 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$265,700.00 $265,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8014947-2011 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1685 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$92,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$92,000.00

$92,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$92,000.00

$92,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$92,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-559 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,000.00 $92,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8014947-2011 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

850.A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,200.00

$9,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331 John St   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9015076-2011 GEORGE GONZALEZ V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

850.A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,200.00

$9,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,200.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331 John St   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,200.00 $7,200.00 ($2,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9015076-2011 GEORGE GONZALEZ V ELIZABETH CITY

740 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,700.00

$34,100.00

$0.00

$41,800.00

$7,700.00

$34,100.00

$0.00

$41,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 516-518 New York Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6015100-2011 516 NEW YORK AVE LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

740 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,700.00

$34,100.00

$0.00

$41,800.00

$7,700.00

$34,100.00

$0.00

$41,800.00

$7,700.00

$31,300.00

$0.00

$39,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 516-518 New York Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,800.00 $39,000.00 ($2,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6015100-2011 516 NEW YORK AVE LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

804 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$907,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,800.00

$907,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,800.00

$907,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 526-596 Henry Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$907,800.00 $907,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8013227-2012 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1685 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$101,200.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$101,200.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$101,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-559 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$101,200.00 $101,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8013227-2012 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

365 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$330,000.00

$105,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$330,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 468-474 Jefferson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12014193-2012 JEFF HOLDINGS, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

919 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,600.00

$213,000.00

$0.00

$285,600.00

$72,600.00

$213,000.00

$0.00

$285,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1369-1373 North Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$285,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014198-2012 NORTH COURT REALTY, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1721 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,200.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$107,000.00

$24,200.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 231-235 W. Grand Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$107,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13014202-2012 DARBY ENTERPRISES, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1722 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,600.00

$98,000.00

$0.00

$137,600.00

$39,600.00

$98,000.00

$0.00

$137,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237-243 W. Grand Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$137,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13014202-2012 DARBY ENTERPRISES, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1360 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$166,000.00

$347,000.00

$0.00

$513,000.00

$166,000.00

$347,000.00

$0.00

$513,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 584-600 Salem Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$513,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014205-2012 SALEM EQUITIES, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1014 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,600.00

$144,200.00

$0.00

$194,800.00

$50,600.00

$144,200.00

$0.00

$194,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PT 115-121 Orchard Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$194,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13014207-2012 115 ORCHARD REALTY, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1086 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00

$304,900.00

$0.00

$429,900.00

$125,000.00

$304,900.00

$0.00

$429,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 730-742 N. Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$429,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014214-2012 ABERDEEN 734 REALTY, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1128 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$32,300.00

$122,600.00

$0.00

$154,900.00

$32,300.00

$122,600.00

$0.00

$154,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545-547 MONROE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$154,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12014961-2012 SHARMA, SHAILENDRA & BIMLA V ELIZABETH CITY

1075 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00

$24,700.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

$8,700.00

$24,700.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

$8,700.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$30,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1025-1027 Julia Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,400.00 $30,900.00 ($2,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015837-2012 1013 JULIA STREET, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

740 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,700.00

$34,100.00

$0.00

$41,800.00

$7,700.00

$34,100.00

$0.00

$41,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 516-518 New York Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6017777-2012 516 NEW YORK AVENUE, LLC, V ELIZABETH CITY

740 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,700.00

$34,100.00

$0.00

$41,800.00

$7,700.00

$34,100.00

$0.00

$41,800.00

$7,700.00

$31,300.00

$0.00

$39,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 516-518 New York Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,800.00 $39,000.00 ($2,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6017777-2012 516 NEW YORK AVENUE, LLC, V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

850.A 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,200.00

$9,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331 John Street   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9017815-2012 GEORGE GONZALEZ, V ELIZABETH CITY

850.A 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,200.00

$9,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,200.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331 John Street   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,200.00 $7,200.00 ($2,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9017815-2012 GEORGE GONZALEZ, V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1042 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$218,100.00

$707,800.00

$0.00

$925,900.00

$218,100.00

$707,800.00

$0.00

$925,900.00

$218,100.00

$481,900.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 824-880 Julia Street   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$925,900.00 $700,000.00 ($225,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8010749-2013 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NJ, INC. V ELIZABETH CITY

1452 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,500.00

$287,600.00

$0.00

$393,100.00

$105,500.00

$287,600.00

$0.00

$393,100.00

$105,500.00

$194,500.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 629-647 South Front Street   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$393,100.00 $300,000.00 ($93,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4010751-2013 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NJ, INC. V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

740 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,800.00

$182,200.00

$0.00

$255,000.00

$72,800.00

$182,200.00

$0.00

$255,000.00

$72,800.00

$182,200.00

$0.00

$255,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 833-845 Flora Street   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$255,000.00 $255,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8010752-2013 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NJ, INC. V ELIZABETH CITY

741 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,800.00

$46,500.00

$0.00

$187,300.00

$140,800.00

$46,500.00

$0.00

$187,300.00

$140,800.00

$46,500.00

$0.00

$187,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 847-857 Flora Street   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,300.00 $187,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8010754-2013 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NJ, INC. V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1128 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$32,300.00

$122,600.00

$0.00

$154,900.00

$32,300.00

$122,600.00

$0.00

$154,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545-547 Monroe Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$154,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011997-2013 SHARMA, SHAILENDRA & BIMLA V ELIZABETH CITY

804 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$907,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,800.00

$907,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,800.00

$907,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 526-596 HENRY STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$907,800.00 $907,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8012140-2013 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1685 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$101,200.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$101,200.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$101,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-559 SPRING STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$101,200.00 $101,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8012140-2013 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1013 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,300.00

$29,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 737 45 N Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11013669-2013 NORTH-SOUTH GROUP, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1074 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,900.00

$28,800.00

$0.00

$41,700.00

$12,900.00

$28,800.00

$0.00

$41,700.00

$12,900.00

$26,300.00

$0.00

$39,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-19 Reid Street   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,700.00 $39,200.00 ($2,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7014000-2013 CRUZ, CESAR V ELIZABETH CITY

752 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,700.00

$26,500.00

$0.00

$39,200.00

$12,700.00

$26,500.00

$0.00

$39,200.00

$12,700.00

$23,500.00

$0.00

$36,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1113 Galloping Hill Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$39,200.00 $36,200.00 ($3,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10014005-2013 DIAZ, GREGORIO V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

966 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$164,500.00

$208,500.00

$0.00

$373,000.00

$164,500.00

$208,500.00

$0.00

$373,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 327-343 North Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$373,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014898-2013 333 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1568 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,500.00

$22,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 318 22 Trinity Place   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014898-2013 333 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1567 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$9,000.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 316 Trinity Place   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014898-2013 333 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1549 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,800.00

$45,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301-25 Trinity Place (Rear)   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$45,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014898-2013 333 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1548 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,700.00

$74,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 25 Trinity Place   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$74,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014898-2013 333 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-6H 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$7,300.00

$0.00

$9,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,600.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-1A 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$11,900.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $15,800.00 ($7,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-LL 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$14,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,900.00

$14,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,900.00

$11,900.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $15,800.00 ($2,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-LH 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000.00

$13,200.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$3,000.00

$13,200.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$3,000.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$13,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $13,600.00 ($2,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-LB 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$7,300.00

$0.00

$9,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,700.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-LA 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$17,000.00

$0.00

$20,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $20,900.00 ($2,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-8J 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$12,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,000.00 ($6,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-8I 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000.00

$15,100.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,000.00

$15,100.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,000.00

$13,400.00

$0.00

$16,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $16,400.00 ($1,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-8H 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$9,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,600.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-8G 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,800.00

$0.00

$11,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,600.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-8F 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,700.00

$0.00

$11,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,500.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-8E 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,700.00

$0.00

$11,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,500.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-8D 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,800.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-8C 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$10,200.00

$0.00

$12,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $12,600.00 ($3,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-8B 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$8,300.00

$0.00

$10,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $10,700.00 ($5,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-7L 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$13,600.00

$0.00

$17,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $17,500.00 ($5,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-7K 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,800.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-7J 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$12,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,000.00 ($6,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-7I 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000.00

$15,100.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,000.00

$15,100.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,000.00

$9,500.00

$0.00

$12,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,500.00 ($5,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-7G 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,800.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-7F 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$12,300.00

$0.00

$15,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $15,100.00 ($3,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-7E 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$9,900.00

$0.00

$12,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,700.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-7D 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$12,400.00

$0.00

$15,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $15,200.00 ($2,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-7C 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$8,200.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $10,600.00 ($5,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-7B 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$7,300.00

$0.00

$9,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,700.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-6L 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$17,000.00

$0.00

$20,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $20,900.00 ($2,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-6K 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,800.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-6J 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$12,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,000.00 ($6,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-6G 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,800.00

$0.00

$11,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,600.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-8K 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,800.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-6F 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$9,900.00

$0.00

$12,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,700.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-6E 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,700.00

$0.00

$11,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,500.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-6D 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,800.00

$0.00

$11,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,600.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-LK 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$14,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,900.00

$14,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,900.00

$13,600.00

$0.00

$17,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $17,500.00 ($600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-6B 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$15,700.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,400.00

$15,700.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,400.00

$7,300.00

$0.00

$9,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $9,700.00 ($8,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-5L 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$11,900.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $15,800.00 ($7,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-5K 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,800.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-5J 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$12,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,000.00 ($6,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-5I 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000.00

$15,100.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,000.00

$15,100.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,000.00

$10,800.00

$0.00

$13,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $13,800.00 ($4,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-5H 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$8,300.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $10,600.00 ($5,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-5G 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,800.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-5F 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$12,300.00

$0.00

$15,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $15,100.00 ($3,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-5E 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$9,900.00

$0.00

$12,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,700.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-5D 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,800.00

$0.00

$11,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,600.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-5C 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$9,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,600.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-5A 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$11,900.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $15,800.00 ($7,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-4L 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$11,900.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $15,800.00 ($7,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-4K 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,800.00

$0.00

$11,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,600.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-4J 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$10,300.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $13,200.00 ($4,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-4H 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$10,300.00

$0.00

$12,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $12,600.00 ($3,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-4G 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$12,400.00

$0.00

$15,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $15,200.00 ($2,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-4F 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$12,300.00

$0.00

$15,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $15,100.00 ($3,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-4E 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$9,900.00

$0.00

$12,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,700.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-4C 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$9,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,600.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-4B 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$7,300.00

$0.00

$9,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,700.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-4A 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$11,900.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $15,800.00 ($7,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-3L 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$13,600.00

$0.00

$17,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $17,500.00 ($5,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-3K 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,800.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-3J 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,900.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$12,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,000.00 ($6,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-3H 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$9,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,500.00 ($6,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-3G 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,800.00

$0.00

$11,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,600.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-3F 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$12,300.00

$0.00

$15,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $15,100.00 ($3,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-3E 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$9,900.00

$0.00

$12,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,700.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-3D 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,800.00

$0.00

$11,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,600.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-3C 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$9,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,600.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-3B 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$7,300.00

$0.00

$9,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,700.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-3A 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$12,000.00

$0.00

$15,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $15,900.00 ($7,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-2L 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$12,000.00

$0.00

$15,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $15,900.00 ($7,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-2K 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,800.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-2H 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$7,300.00

$0.00

$9,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,600.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-2G 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,800.00

$0.00

$11,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,600.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-2F 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$12,300.00

$0.00

$15,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $15,100.00 ($3,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-2E 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$12,300.00

$0.00

$15,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $15,100.00 ($3,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-2B 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$10,400.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $12,800.00 ($3,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-2A 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$19,300.00

$0.00

$23,200.00

$3,900.00

$11,900.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,200.00 $15,800.00 ($7,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-1K 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$12,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,800.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-1I 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000.00

$15,100.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,000.00

$15,100.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$3,000.00

$9,500.00

$0.00

$12,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,500.00 ($5,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-1H 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$13,900.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,300.00

$7,300.00

$0.00

$9,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,600.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-1G 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$8,800.00

$0.00

$11,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $11,600.00 ($6,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-1F 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$12,300.00

$0.00

$15,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $15,100.00 ($3,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1108 C-1E 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$15,300.00

$0.00

$18,100.00

$2,800.00

$9,900.00

$0.00

$12,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$18,100.00 $12,700.00 ($5,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1108 C-1C 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,800.00

$0.00

$16,200.00

$2,400.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$9,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: R 821-R 835 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,200.00 $9,600.00 ($6,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10016264-2013 821 ELMORA CAPITAL GRP V ELIZABETH CITY

1086 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00

$304,900.00

$0.00

$429,900.00

$125,000.00

$304,900.00

$0.00

$429,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 730-742 N Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$429,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11011032-2014 ABERDEEN 734 REALTY, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1722 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,600.00

$98,000.00

$0.00

$137,600.00

$39,600.00

$98,000.00

$0.00

$137,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237-243 W Grand St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$137,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13011033-2014 DARBY ENTERPRISES, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1721 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,200.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$107,000.00

$24,200.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 231-235 W Grand St   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$107,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13011033-2014 DARBY ENTERPRISES, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

919 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,600.00

$213,000.00

$0.00

$285,600.00

$72,600.00

$213,000.00

$0.00

$285,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1369-1373 North Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$285,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11011035-2014 NORTH COURT REALTY, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1128 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$32,300.00

$122,600.00

$0.00

$154,900.00

$32,300.00

$122,600.00

$0.00

$154,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 545-547 MONROE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$154,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011054-2014 SHARMA, SHAILENDRA & BIMLA V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

987 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$31,600.00

$0.00

$46,600.00

$15,000.00

$31,600.00

$0.00

$46,600.00

$15,000.00

$29,600.00

$0.00

$44,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 534-538 MONROE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$46,600.00 $44,600.00 ($2,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011078-2014 GONZALEZ, JOHNNY & DANISHA V ELIZABETH CITY

1172 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,500.00

$24,100.00

$0.00

$31,600.00

$7,500.00

$24,100.00

$0.00

$31,600.00

$7,500.00

$20,500.00

$0.00

$28,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S. Fifth Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$31,600.00 $28,000.00 ($3,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5011080-2014 ROMERO, JESUS V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

795 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00

$15,900.00

$0.00

$24,900.00

$9,000.00

$15,900.00

$0.00

$24,900.00

$9,000.00

$9,000.00

$0.00

$18,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 604 6 MAGNOLIA AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$24,900.00 $18,000.00 ($6,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7011082-2014 LAMEGOS INVESTMENTS, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1272 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,200.00

$21,500.00

$0.00

$32,700.00

$11,200.00

$21,500.00

$0.00

$32,700.00

$11,200.00

$20,500.00

$0.00

$31,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 18 RAYMOND TERRACE   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$32,700.00 $31,700.00 ($1,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13011083-2014 JULES, RODOLPHE V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1013 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

0

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,300.00

$29,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 737 45 N BROAD ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11011259-2014 NORTH-SOUTH GROUP, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

953 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,300.00

$715,600.00

$0.00

$977,900.00

$262,300.00

$715,600.00

$0.00

$977,900.00

$262,300.00

$615,600.00

$0.00

$877,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100-114 Trumbull Street   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$977,900.00 $877,900.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1013490-2014 BBM, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

815 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,900.00

$36,800.00

$0.00

$44,700.00

$7,900.00

$36,800.00

$0.00

$44,700.00

$7,900.00

$32,000.00

$0.00

$39,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 948 Kenneth Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$44,700.00 $39,900.00 ($4,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4014016-2014 CARLOS BENAVIDES, LAURA BENAVIDES V ELIZABETH CITY

966 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$164,500.00

$208,500.00

$0.00

$373,000.00

$164,500.00

$208,500.00

$0.00

$373,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 327-343 N Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$373,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014999-2014 ELIZABETH CITY V 333 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1568 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,500.00

$22,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 318 22 Trinity Place   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014999-2014 ELIZABETH CITY V 333 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC

1567 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$9,000.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 316 Trinity Place   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014999-2014 ELIZABETH CITY V 333 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1549 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,800.00

$45,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301-25 Trinity Place Rear   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$45,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014999-2014 ELIZABETH CITY V 333 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC

1548 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,700.00

$74,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 25 Trinity Place   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$74,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014999-2014 ELIZABETH CITY V 333 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC

Total number of cases for Elizabeth City 56



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Fanwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 S Martine Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,200.00 $405,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64012802-2010 ISIDORE AND RITA MANDEL V FANWOOD BOR.

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

$29,400.00

$320,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 S Martine Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,200.00 $350,000.00 ($55,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64011107-2011 ISIDORE AND RITA MANDEL V FANWOOD BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Fanwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

$29,400.00

$320,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 S Martine Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,200.00 $350,000.00 ($55,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64012454-2012 ISIDORE AND RITA MANDEL V FANWOOD BOR.

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

$29,400.00

$320,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 S Martine Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,200.00 $350,000.00 ($55,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64010849-2013 ISIDORE AND RITA MANDEL V FANWOOD BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Fanwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

$29,400.00

$375,800.00

$0.00

$405,200.00

$29,400.00

$320,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 S Martine Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,200.00 $350,000.00 ($55,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64011144-2014 ISIDORE AND RITA MANDEL V FANWOOD BOR.

Total number of cases for Fanwood Borough 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,600.00

$112,200.00

$0.00

$189,800.00

$77,600.00

$112,200.00

$0.00

$189,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-3 Coe Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$189,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1416014462-2011 JACK DASILVA V HILLSIDE TP

56 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,600.00

$112,200.00

$0.00

$189,800.00

$77,600.00

$112,200.00

$0.00

$189,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-3 Coe Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$189,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1416012337-2012 JACK DASILVA, V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,400.00

$132,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

$217,400.00

$132,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

$217,400.00

$132,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 855 Gate Way   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$350,000.00 $350,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1509012528-2012 WITTE, JOHN A. V HILLSIDE TWP.

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,400.00

$132,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

$217,400.00

$132,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

$217,400.00

$82,600.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 855 GATE WAY   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$350,000.00 $300,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1509010875-2013 WITTE, JOHN A. V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,600.00

$112,200.00

$0.00

$189,800.00

$77,600.00

$112,200.00

$0.00

$189,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-3 Coe Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$189,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1416012542-2013 CROWN REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS INC, V HILLSIDE TWP.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$107,700.00

$60,000.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$107,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 Fitzpatrick Street   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$107,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

920013036-2013 GEORGE, KEITH & GAVAL, V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,400.00

$132,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

$217,400.00

$132,600.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

$217,400.00

$82,600.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 855 Gate Way   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$350,000.00 $300,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1509010388-2014 WITTE, JOHN A V HILLSIDE TWP.

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$76,500.00

$112,500.00

$0.00

$189,000.00

$76,500.00

$112,500.00

$0.00

$189,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171 Windsor Way   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$189,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1504013181-2014 STRONG, GARY & SHIRA V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$54,600.00

$142,300.00

$0.00

$196,900.00

$54,600.00

$142,300.00

$0.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1310 Bright Street   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$196,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201013185-2014 RAMOS, MARIA L. & RAMOS, ROBERTO V HILLSIDE TWP.

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,500.00

$118,100.00

$0.00

$196,600.00

$78,500.00

$118,100.00

$0.00

$196,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Wilder Street   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$196,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1602013187-2014 VENEZIO, FRANK R & MARY E  V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,000.00

$49,600.00

$0.00

$115,600.00

$66,000.00

$49,600.00

$0.00

$115,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 Warwick Road   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$115,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1303013189-2014 DOBROWOLSKI, JOSEF & URSZULA V HILLSIDE TWP.

6.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,500.00

$134,000.00

$0.00

$189,500.00

$55,000.00

$134,000.00

$0.00

$189,000.00

$55,500.00

$119,500.00

$0.00

$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 418 Harvard Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$189,000.00 $175,000.00 ($14,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

704013195-2014 PARSONS, JAMES W & KAREN M V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,800.00

$46,200.00

$0.00

$125,000.00

$78,800.00

$46,200.00

$0.00

$125,000.00

$78,800.00

$34,200.00

$0.00

$113,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1085 Voorhees Street   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$125,000.00 $113,000.00 ($12,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

911013199-2014 VELASQUEZ, GOERVANY & ROBERTA V HILLSIDE TWP.

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$46,200.00

$85,100.00

$0.00

$131,300.00

$46,200.00

$85,100.00

$0.00

$131,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 943 Roanoke Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$131,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1711013223-2014 GALANTE, JOSE F V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

49 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,000.00

$78,800.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$45,000.00

$78,800.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601 Chapman Street   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

510013227-2014 CANEJA, P - CANEJA, A V HILLSIDE TWP.

36 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,500.00

$61,600.00

$0.00

$129,100.00

$67,500.00

$61,600.00

$0.00

$129,100.00

$67,500.00

$49,600.00

$0.00

$117,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1072 Chester Street   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$129,100.00 $117,100.00 ($12,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

918013231-2014 SILVA, VALDOMIRO & DELMINDA & ANA V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,600.00

$85,000.00

$0.00

$124,600.00

$39,600.00

$85,000.00

$0.00

$124,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 218 Conklin Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$124,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

423013235-2014 SMITH, DANIELLE V HILLSIDE TWP.

44 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,000.00

$76,400.00

$0.00

$148,400.00

$72,000.00

$76,400.00

$0.00

$148,400.00

$72,000.00

$71,400.00

$0.00

$143,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1020 Prospect Street   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$148,400.00 $143,400.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1218013239-2014 LIAMES, NORMA K & JOSE E V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,400.00

$95,100.00

$0.00

$145,500.00

$50,400.00

$95,100.00

$0.00

$145,500.00

$50,400.00

$90,100.00

$0.00

$140,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232 Marine Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$145,500.00 $140,500.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1606013244-2014 MARTINEZ, JULIO V HILLSIDE TWP.

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00

$45,500.00

$0.00

$105,500.00

$60,000.00

$45,500.00

$0.00

$105,500.00

$60,000.00

$30,500.00

$0.00

$90,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Ridgway Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$105,500.00 $90,500.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1418013260-2014 LIAMES, JOSE E & NORMA K V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,500.00

$66,300.00

$0.00

$118,800.00

$52,500.00

$66,300.00

$0.00

$118,800.00

$52,500.00

$56,300.00

$0.00

$108,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Looker Street   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$118,800.00 $108,800.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1713013262-2014 KOFI SAKA V HILLSIDE TWP.

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,500.00

$57,400.00

$0.00

$121,900.00

$64,500.00

$57,400.00

$0.00

$121,900.00

$64,500.00

$52,400.00

$0.00

$116,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1241 Robert Street   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$121,900.00 $116,900.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1417013263-2014 CELIAN, RONAL & VENITA V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,700.00

$44,600.00

$0.00

$108,300.00

$63,700.00

$44,600.00

$0.00

$108,300.00

$63,700.00

$34,600.00

$0.00

$98,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1220 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$108,300.00 $98,300.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

904013264-2014 GREEN HOME ESTATE LLC V HILLSIDE TWP.

33 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,000.00

$85,100.00

$0.00

$151,100.00

$66,000.00

$85,100.00

$0.00

$151,100.00

$66,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$130,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Fairbanks Street   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$151,100.00 $130,700.00 ($20,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1704013265-2014 SILEEM, NAGY V HILLSDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,500.00

$106,800.00

$0.00

$176,300.00

$69,500.00

$106,800.00

$0.00

$176,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 126 North Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$176,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1612013266-2014 AGUILAR, JOHN V HILLSIDE TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,200.00

$79,900.00

$0.00

$170,100.00

$90,200.00

$79,900.00

$0.00

$170,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Wilder Street   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$170,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1710013267-2014 TAPIA, JUAN & GABRIELA J V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,500.00

$80,400.00

$0.00

$152,900.00

$72,500.00

$80,400.00

$0.00

$152,900.00

$72,500.00

$75,400.00

$0.00

$147,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 North Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$152,900.00 $147,900.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1612013268-2014 DEVERS, ROSA & FERNANDINO & PENA, C  V HILLSIDE TWP.

19 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,100.00

$76,700.00

$0.00

$137,800.00

$61,100.00

$76,700.00

$0.00

$137,800.00

$61,100.00

$61,700.00

$0.00

$122,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 918 Roanoke Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$137,800.00 $122,800.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1709013269-2014 CHARLES, MYSTRAL V HILLSIDE TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,800.00

$70,100.00

$0.00

$133,900.00

$63,800.00

$70,100.00

$0.00

$133,900.00

$63,800.00

$65,100.00

$0.00

$128,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1009 Salem Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$133,900.00 $128,900.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1712013270-2014 OLUWEHUJE, MOUSSA J. V HILLSIDE TWP.

49 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,400.00

$156,600.00

$0.00

$180,000.00

$23,400.00

$156,600.00

$0.00

$180,000.00

$23,400.00

$151,600.00

$0.00

$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 369 Princeton Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/3/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$180,000.00 $175,000.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

704013602-2014 RIVERA, MANUEL & ERIKA V HILLSIDE TWP.

Total number of cases for Hillside Township 30



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Kenilworth Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$304,500.00

$457,800.00

$0.00

$762,300.00

$304,500.00

$457,800.00

$0.00

$762,300.00

$304,500.00

$269,500.00

$0.00

$574,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 SWENSON DR   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$762,300.00 $574,000.00 ($188,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

180014442-2014 FAIRFIELD PRODUCTS CORP % WILKIN V KENILWORTH BOR.

Total number of cases for Kenilworth Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Linden City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,000.00

$530,600.00

$0.00

$890,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1741 W. Edgar Road   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$890,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

580007172-2012 K-LINDEN ASSOCIATES, LLC V LINDEN CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,000.00

$759,200.00

$0.00

$1,074,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1015 Edward Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,074,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

580007172-2012 K-LINDEN ASSOCIATES, LLC V LINDEN CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Linden City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,000.00

$530,600.00

$0.00

$890,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1741 W. Edgar Road   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$890,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

580003560-2013 K-LINDEN ASSOCIATES, LLC V LINDEN CITY

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,000.00

$759,200.00

$0.00

$1,074,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1015 Edward Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,074,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

580003560-2013 K-LINDEN ASSOCIATES, LLC V LINDEN CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Linden City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,100.00

$530,600.00

$0.00

$890,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1741 W Edgar Road   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$890,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

580005848-2014 K-LINDEN ASSOCIATES, LLC V LINDEN CITY

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,000.00

$759,200.00

$0.00

$1,074,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1015 Edward Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,074,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

580005848-2014 K-LINDEN ASSOCIATES, LLC V LINDEN CITY

Total number of cases for Linden City 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,800.00

$560,700.00

$0.00

$716,500.00

$155,800.00

$560,700.00

$0.00

$716,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1122 Route 22   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$716,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5.T013844-2014 WARWICK PARTNERS, LLC V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.

Total number of cases for Mountainside Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: New Providence Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$347,400.00

$748,100.00

$0.00

$1,095,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$748,100.00

$0.00

$1,095,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1330 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,095,500.00 $1,095,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

171008191-2010 THE PROVIDENT MOOREHOUSE LTD PTRS V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$347,400.00

$748,100.00

$0.00

$1,095,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$518,600.00

$0.00

$866,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1330 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,095,500.00 $866,000.00 ($229,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

171005833-2011 THE PROVIDENT MOOREHOUSE LTD PTRS V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: New Providence Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,300.00

$197,600.00

$0.00

$315,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$118,300.00

$197,600.00

$0.00

$315,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1288 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$315,900.00 $315,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150007240-2012 NP GLOBAL RLTY, LLC- ATTN: R J ENGEL V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$364,800.00

$1,772,500.00

$0.00

$2,137,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$364,800.00

$1,772,500.00

$0.00

$2,137,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1296 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,137,300.00 $2,137,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150007240-2012 NP GLOBAL RLTY, LLC- ATTN: R J ENGEL V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: New Providence Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$347,400.00

$748,100.00

$0.00

$1,095,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$526,900.00

$0.00

$874,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1330 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,095,500.00 $874,300.00 ($221,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

171007474-2012 THE PROVIDENT MOOREHOUSE LTD PTRS V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.

15.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$483,100.00

$1,772,500.00

$0.00

$2,255,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$483,100.00

$1,616,900.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1296 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,255,600.00 $2,100,000.00 ($155,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150000975-2013 NEW PROVIDENCE GLOBAL REALTY LLC V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: New Providence Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$920,200.00

$4,176,800.00

$0.00

$5,097,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 890 Mountain Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,097,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

382003958-2013 MACK-CALI REALTY CORP-DEBBIE DANSCU V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$347,400.00

$748,100.00

$0.00

$1,095,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$533,900.00

$0.00

$881,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1330 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,095,500.00 $881,300.00 ($214,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

171004507-2013 THE PROVIDENT MOOREHOUSE LTD PTRS V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: New Providence Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$483,100.00

$1,772,500.00

$0.00

$2,255,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$483,100.00

$1,616,900.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1296 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,255,600.00 $2,100,000.00 ($155,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150000428-2014 NEW PROVIDENCE GLOBAL REALTY LLC V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$347,400.00

$748,100.00

$0.00

$1,095,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$533,900.00

$0.00

$881,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1330 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,095,500.00 $881,300.00 ($214,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

171005321-2014 THE PROVIDENT MOOREHOUSE LTD PTRS V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.

Total number of cases for New Providence Borough 9



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Plainfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$520,000.00

$730,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145-57 E 7th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

834005190-2011 CHANNEL PARK AVENUE, LLC V PLAINFIELD CITY

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,000.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 723-35 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

832005227-2011 CHANNEL PARK AVENUE, LLC V PLAINFIELD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Plainfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,000.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 723-35 PARK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

832003234-2012 CHANNEL PARK AVENUE, LLC V PLAINFIELD CITY

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$520,000.00

$730,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145-57 E 7TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

834003237-2012 CHANNEL PARK AVENUE, LLC V PLAINFIELD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Plainfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,300.00

$166,700.00

$0.00

$316,000.00

$149,300.00

$166,700.00

$0.00

$316,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106-12 Watchung Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$316,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

316015773-2012 SHREE JI, INC V PLAINFIELD CITY

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,000.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 723-35 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

832003085-2013 CHANNEL PARK AVENUE, LLC V PLAINFIELD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Plainfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$520,000.00

$730,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145-57 E 7th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

834003086-2013 CHANNEL PARK AVENUE, LLC V PLAINFIELD CITY

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,300.00

$166,700.00

$0.00

$316,000.00

$149,300.00

$166,700.00

$0.00

$316,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106-12 Watchung Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$316,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

316012116-2013 SHREE JI, INC V PLAINFIELD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Plainfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,000.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$620,000.00

$609,600.00

$0.00

$1,229,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 723-35 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,380,000.00 $1,229,600.00 ($150,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

832002917-2014 CHANNEL PARK AVENUE, LLC V PLAINFIELD CITY

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$520,000.00

$730,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$520,000.00

$644,200.00

$0.00

$1,164,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145-57 E 7th Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $1,164,200.00 ($85,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

834002919-2014 CHANNEL PARK AVENUE, LLC V PLAINFIELD CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Plainfield City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

0

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,300.00

$166,700.00

$0.00

$316,000.00

$149,300.00

$166,700.00

$0.00

$316,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106-12 WATCHUNG AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$316,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

316012300-2014 SHREE JI, INC V PLAINFIELD CITY

Total number of cases for Plainfield City 11



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Rahway City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$54,200.00

$120,600.00

$0.00

$174,800.00

$54,200.00

$120,600.00

$0.00

$174,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Rudolph Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$174,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45010588-2013 LOI T NGUYEN & LANG MY TRINH V RAHWAY CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,300.00

$67,400.00

$0.00

$182,700.00

$115,300.00

$67,000.00

$0.00

$182,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 367 ST GEORGES AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$182,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14013979-2014 SHANKAR REALTY, L L C V RAHWAY CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Rahway City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$641,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,800.00

$641,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: WITHERSPOON ST   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$641,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

343013991-2014 L & L HOLDINGS, LLC V RAHWAY CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,800.00

$450,400.00

$0.00

$600,200.00

$149,800.00

$450,400.00

$0.00

$600,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 928 E HAZELWOOD AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

343013991-2014 L & L HOLDINGS, LLC V RAHWAY CITY

Total number of cases for Rahway City 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$788,400.00

$787,500.00

$0.00

$1,575,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,400.00

$787,500.00

$0.00

$1,575,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164-586 Raritan Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,575,900.00 $1,575,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7205005213-2011 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Douglas Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$221,400.00 $221,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7505005213-2011 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,900.00

$3,264,000.00

$0.00

$3,951,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$687,900.00

$3,264,000.00

$0.00

$3,951,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-587 Raritan Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,951,900.00 $3,951,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7502005213-2011 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$55,400.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$219,600.00

$55,400.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Wood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501005213-2011 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$788,400.00

$787,500.00

$0.00

$1,575,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,400.00

$787,500.00

$0.00

$1,575,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164-586 RARITAN ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,575,900.00 $1,575,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7205003970-2012 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: DOUGLAS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$221,400.00 $221,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7505003970-2012 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,900.00

$3,264,000.00

$0.00

$3,951,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$687,900.00

$3,264,000.00

$0.00

$3,951,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-587 RARITAN ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,951,900.00 $3,951,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7502003970-2012 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$55,400.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$219,600.00

$55,400.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 WOOD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501003970-2012 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,100.00

$95,700.00

$0.00

$164,800.00

$69,100.00

$95,700.00

$0.00

$164,800.00

$69,100.00

$53,640.00

$0.00

$122,740.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230 West 4th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$164,800.00 $122,740.00 ($42,060.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901012019-2012 ANDREA QUINTELA V ROSELLE BOROUGH

25 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$788,400.00

$787,500.00

$0.00

$1,575,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,400.00

$427,300.00

$0.00

$1,215,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164-586 Raritan Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,575,900.00 $1,215,700.00 ($360,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7205006188-2013 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Douglas Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$221,400.00 $221,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7505006188-2013 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,900.00

$3,264,000.00

$0.00

$3,951,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$687,900.00

$2,100,000.00

$0.00

$2,787,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-587 Raritan Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,951,900.00 $2,787,900.00 ($1,164,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7502006188-2013 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$55,400.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$219,600.00

$55,400.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Wood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501006188-2013 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.

28 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,100.00

$95,700.00

$0.00

$164,800.00

$69,100.00

$95,700.00

$0.00

$164,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230 W 4th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901012325-2013 ANDREA QUINTELA V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$56,400.00

$60,900.00

$0.00

$117,300.00

$56,400.00

$60,900.00

$0.00

$117,300.00

$56,400.00

$50,900.00

$0.00

$107,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 424 Jouet Street   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$117,300.00 $107,300.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105015563-2013 EDDIE RIOS V ROSELLE BOR.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,200.00

$65,300.00

$0.00

$123,500.00

$58,200.00

$65,300.00

$0.00

$123,500.00

$58,200.00

$59,800.00

$0.00

$118,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 E. 2nd Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,500.00 $118,000.00 ($5,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801015564-2013 MORRIS HAYWOOD V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$71,000.00

$54,600.00

$0.00

$125,600.00

$71,000.00

$54,600.00

$0.00

$125,600.00

$71,000.00

$44,600.00

$0.00

$115,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 386 Douglas Road   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$125,600.00 $115,600.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7504015575-2013 ANTHONY & DEBRA LOPEZ V ROSELLE BOR.

18 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,800.00

$76,800.00

$0.00

$146,600.00

$69,800.00

$76,800.00

$0.00

$146,600.00

$69,800.00

$53,200.00

$0.00

$123,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 244 Audrey Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$146,600.00 $123,000.00 ($23,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4503015576-2013 JUDY SWANSTON V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,800.00

$56,700.00

$0.00

$119,500.00

$62,800.00

$56,700.00

$0.00

$119,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 149 E. 7th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$119,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301015578-2013 JOSE AND GLORIA ARROYO V ROSELLE BOR.

25 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$788,400.00

$787,500.00

$0.00

$1,575,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,400.00

$427,300.00

$0.00

$1,215,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164-586 RARITAN ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,575,900.00 $1,215,700.00 ($360,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7205006479-2014 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: DOUGLAS ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$221,400.00 $221,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7505006479-2014 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,900.00

$3,264,000.00

$0.00

$3,951,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$687,900.00

$2,100,000.00

$0.00

$2,787,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-587 RARITAN ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,951,900.00 $2,787,900.00 ($1,164,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7502006479-2014 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$55,400.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$219,600.00

$55,400.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 WOOD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501006479-2014 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,600.00

$68,500.00

$0.00

$132,100.00

$63,600.00

$68,500.00

$0.00

$132,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 253 WEST 5TH AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$132,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5001011449-2014 BALBUENA, ALEXANDER V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$106,900.00

$0.00

$156,900.00

$50,000.00

$81,500.00

$0.00

$131,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,229.00

$0.00

$106,229.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 919 Sheridan Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$131,500.00 $106,229.00 ($25,271.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1205011627-2014 ANGUI, ROBERTINE & DORINE V ROSELLE BOR.

28 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,100.00

$95,700.00

$0.00

$164,800.00

$69,100.00

$95,700.00

$0.00

$164,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230 W 4th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901013668-2014 QUINTELA, ANDREA V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$47,600.00

$54,400.00

$0.00

$102,000.00

$47,600.00

$54,400.00

$0.00

$102,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209 COLUMBUS AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2804013973-2014 FEIGEL, NANCY V ROSELLE BOR.

17.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,000.00

$60,000.00

$0.00

$170,000.00

$110,000.00

$60,000.00

$0.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1212 SPRUCE STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2901013974-2014 FEIGEL, HAROLD J V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$788,400.00

$787,500.00

$0.00

$1,575,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,400.00

$427,300.00

$0.00

$1,215,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 164-586 Raritan Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,575,900.00 $1,215,700.00 ($360,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7205007756-2015 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Douglas Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$221,400.00 $221,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7505007756-2015 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,900.00

$3,264,000.00

$0.00

$3,951,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$687,900.00

$2,100,000.00

$0.00

$2,787,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-587 Raritan Road   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,951,900.00 $2,787,900.00 ($1,164,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7502007756-2015 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,600.00

$55,400.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$219,600.00

$55,400.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Wood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/25/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7501007756-2015 ROSELLE SHOPPING CENTER, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Roselle Borough 17



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

$350,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 147 WESTFIELD AVENUE WEST   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

606014461-2013 147 WESTFIELD AVE, LLC V ROSELLE PARK BOR.

36.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

$350,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 147 Westfield Avenue West   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

606010841-2014 WESTFIELD REALTY HOLDINGSLLC V ROSELLE PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Roselle Park Borough 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1810 Front Street   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$515,200.00 $515,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1104018807-2010 STEIN, SEYMOUR  V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,900.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$139,500.00

$17,900.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$139,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 371-373 Farley Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$139,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

601014472-2011 2-4 C STREET, LLC V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

$117,000.00

$357,300.00

$0.00

$474,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1810 Front Street   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$515,200.00 $474,300.00 ($40,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1104014979-2011 STEIN, SEYMOUR V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

13.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

$117,000.00

$305,500.00

$0.00

$422,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1810 Front Street   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$515,200.00 $422,500.00 ($92,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1104014499-2012 STEIN, SEYMOUR V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,900.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$139,500.00

$17,900.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$139,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 371-373 Farley Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$139,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

601014628-2012 2-4 C STREET, LLC V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

29 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,200.00

$85,800.00

$0.00

$131,000.00

$45,200.00

$85,800.00

$0.00

$131,000.00

$45,200.00

$74,800.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2665 Sky Top Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$131,000.00 $120,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5001013038-2013 DUBOIS, LOUISE, V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,900.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$139,500.00

$17,900.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$139,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 371-373 Farley Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$139,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

601013447-2013 2-4 C STREET, LLC V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

13.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

$117,000.00

$319,600.00

$0.00

$436,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1810 Front Street   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$515,200.00 $436,600.00 ($78,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1104013905-2013 STEIN, SEYMOUR V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,000.00

$217,000.00

$0.00

$355,000.00

$138,000.00

$217,000.00

$0.00

$355,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1928 WESTFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$355,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401014794-2013 QUICK CHEK CORPORATION V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,000.00

$217,000.00

$0.00

$355,000.00

$138,000.00

$217,000.00

$0.00

$355,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1928 Westfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$355,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401011155-2014 QUICK CHEK CORPORATION V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,900.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$139,500.00

$17,900.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$139,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 371-373 FARLEY AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$139,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

601012279-2014 2-4 C STREET, LLC V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00

$103,600.00

$0.00

$128,600.00

$25,000.00

$103,600.00

$0.00

$128,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 313 FOREST ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1702012280-2014 SM REALTY ENT, LLC%BRIAN MCCAR V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,300.00

$67,300.00

$0.00

$132,600.00

$65,300.00

$67,300.00

$0.00

$132,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2570 PLAINFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$132,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6901012315-2014 SBSN SCOTCH PLAINS, LLC V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

31.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,500.00

$121,700.00

$0.00

$199,200.00

$77,500.00

$121,700.00

$0.00

$199,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2574 PLAINFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$199,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6901012315-2014 SBSN SCOTCH PLAINS, LLC V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

$117,000.00

$398,200.00

$0.00

$515,200.00

$117,000.00

$318,900.00

$0.00

$435,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1810 FRONT STREET   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$515,200.00 $435,900.00 ($79,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1104012837-2014 STEIN, SEYMOUR V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,000.00

$217,000.00

$0.00

$355,000.00

$138,000.00

$217,000.00

$0.00

$355,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1928 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$355,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401008840-2015 QUICK CHEK CORPORATION V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

Total number of cases for Scotch Plains Twp 15



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,500.00

$563,800.00

$0.00

$1,013,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$449,500.00

$452,000.00

$0.00

$901,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67 Summit Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,013,300.00 $901,500.00 ($111,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2614003137-2010 CHASE BANK V SUMMIT CITY

63 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,532,900.00

$0.00

$3,572,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,263,400.00

$0.00

$3,303,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 767 Springfield Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,572,900.00 $3,303,400.00 ($269,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1702007114-2010 767 RLTY LLC V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,025,000.00

$2,002,700.00

$0.00

$4,027,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,025,000.00

$1,639,000.00

$0.00

$3,664,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Locust Dr.   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,027,700.00 $3,664,000.00 ($363,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807007119-2010 MANLEY COURT ASSOC LLC V SUMMIT CITY

46 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$1,425,300.00

$0.00

$2,300,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

$1,273,900.00

$0.00

$2,148,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,300,300.00 $2,148,900.00 ($151,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004008482-2010 WORTHINGTON HOUSE LLC V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,000.00

$1,561,100.00

$0.00

$2,511,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$950,000.00

$1,409,700.00

$0.00

$2,359,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,511,100.00 $2,359,700.00 ($151,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004008482-2010 WORTHINGTON HOUSE LLC V SUMMIT CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,490,600.00

$1,362,600.00

$0.00

$2,853,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,490,600.00

$1,362,600.00

$0.00

$2,853,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Middle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,853,200.00 $2,853,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3707009276-2010 PSE&G V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,490,600.00

$1,362,600.00

$0.00

$2,853,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,490,600.00

$1,362,600.00

$0.00

$2,853,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Middle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,853,200.00 $2,853,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3707002049-2011 PSE&G CO V SUMMIT CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,500.00

$563,800.00

$0.00

$1,013,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$449,500.00

$509,200.00

$0.00

$958,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67 Summit Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,013,300.00 $958,700.00 ($54,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2614006894-2011 CHASE BANK V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,532,900.00

$0.00

$3,572,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 767 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,572,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1702008660-2011 767 REALTY LLC V SUMMIT CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,025,000.00

$2,002,700.00

$0.00

$4,027,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Locust Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,027,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807008661-2011 MANLEY COURT ASSOC V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$1,425,300.00

$0.00

$2,300,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,300,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004008663-2011 WORTHINGTON HOUSE LLC V SUMMIT CITY

45 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,000.00

$1,561,100.00

$0.00

$2,511,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,511,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004008663-2011 WORTHINGTON HOUSE LLC V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,490,600.00

$1,362,600.00

$0.00

$2,853,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,490,600.00

$1,362,600.00

$0.00

$2,853,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Middle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,853,200.00 $2,853,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3707002023-2012 PSE&G CO, V SUMMIT CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,500.00

$563,800.00

$0.00

$1,013,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$449,500.00

$486,000.00

$0.00

$935,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67 Summit Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,013,300.00 $935,500.00 ($77,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2614007006-2012 CHASE BANK V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,025,000.00

$2,002,700.00

$0.00

$4,027,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Locust Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,027,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807007014-2012 MANLEY COURT ASSOC., LLC V SUMMIT CITY

46 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$1,425,300.00

$0.00

$2,300,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Summit Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,300,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004007031-2012 WORTHINGTON HOUSE, LLC V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,000.00

$1,561,100.00

$0.00

$2,511,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 Summit Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,511,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004007031-2012 WORTHINGTON HOUSE, LLC V SUMMIT CITY

63 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,532,900.00

$0.00

$3,572,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 767 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,572,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1702007235-2012 767 REALTY, LLC V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$535,300.00

$828,000.00

$0.00

$1,363,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 WHITTREDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,363,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2405008623-2012 THOMAS & ELIZABETH ANNE PRYMA V SUMMIT CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,500.00

$400,300.00

$0.00

$788,800.00

$388,500.00

$400,300.00

$0.00

$788,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Woodmere Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$788,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103013214-2012 SORVINO, HEIDI V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00

$805,400.00

$0.00

$1,405,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$531,800.00

$0.00

$1,131,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 180 Summit Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,405,400.00 $1,131,800.00 ($273,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004001717-2013 180 SUMMIT REALTY, LLC V SUMMIT CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,500.00

$563,800.00

$0.00

$1,013,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$449,500.00

$496,000.00

$0.00

$945,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67 Summit Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,013,300.00 $945,500.00 ($67,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2614002318-2013 CHASE BANK V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,040,000.00

$2,532,900.00

$0.00

$3,572,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 767 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,572,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1702003841-2013 767 REALTY, LLC V SUMMIT CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,025,000.00

$2,002,700.00

$0.00

$4,027,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 LOCUST DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,027,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807003843-2013 MANLEY COURT ASSOC., LLC V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$1,425,300.00

$0.00

$2,300,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 SUMMIT AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,300,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004003849-2013 WORTHINGTON HOUSE, LLC V SUMMIT CITY

45 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,000.00

$1,561,100.00

$0.00

$2,511,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 SUMMIT AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,511,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004003849-2013 WORTHINGTON HOUSE, LLC V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,490,600.00

$1,362,600.00

$0.00

$2,853,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,490,600.00

$849,400.00

$0.00

$2,340,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Middle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,853,200.00 $2,340,000.00 ($513,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3707004585-2013 PSE&G CO., V SUMMIT CITY

20 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$416,200.00

$975,400.00

$0.00

$1,391,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$416,200.00

$829,800.00

$0.00

$1,246,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127 Whittredge Road   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,391,600.00 $1,246,000.00 ($145,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2502004736-2013 DYER, REX & SUZANNE V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$485,800.00

$676,800.00

$0.00

$1,162,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Greenbriar Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,162,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5105008359-2013 MCLEAN, DAVID ET AL. V SUMMIT CITY

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$593,600.00

$917,000.00

$0.00

$1,510,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 High Street   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,510,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2802008381-2013 ROBERTS, JOHN A. JR & MARGOT B V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$535,300.00

$828,000.00

$0.00

$1,363,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Whittredge Road   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,363,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2405008560-2013 THOMAS & ELIZABETH ANNE PRYMA V SUMMIT CITY

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,500.00

$400,300.00

$0.00

$788,800.00

$388,500.00

$400,300.00

$0.00

$788,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Woodmere Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$788,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103015393-2013 SORVINO, HEIDI V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$303,200.00

$318,000.00

$0.00

$621,200.00

$303,200.00

$318,000.00

$0.00

$621,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Colt Road   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$621,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101015401-2013 O'DONOGHUE, JULIE V SUMMIT CITY

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$458,200.00

$995,300.00

$0.00

$1,453,500.00

$458,200.00

$995,300.00

$0.00

$1,453,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Fernwood Road   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,453,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202015407-2013 0083592013SMITH, PETER & SUSAN V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$188,500.00

$227,800.00

$0.00

$416,300.00

$188,500.00

$227,800.00

$0.00

$416,300.00

$188,500.00

$227,800.00

$0.00

$416,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Ashland Road   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$416,300.00 $416,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5303015713-2013 GRINGERI, DARRIS A. & IRENE V SUMMIT CITY

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$209,800.00

$391,800.00

$0.00

$601,600.00

$209,800.00

$391,800.00

$0.00

$601,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Oakland Place   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$601,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202015875-2013 FLEISSNER, J.C. V. JR. & M.J. GARVEY V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$241,200.00

$534,200.00

$0.00

$775,400.00

$241,200.00

$534,200.00

$0.00

$775,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Prospect Street   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$775,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2803015957-2013 HEIM, JOHN & JANICE TRUSTEE V SUMMIT CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$449,500.00

$563,800.00

$0.00

$1,013,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$449,500.00

$517,300.00

$0.00

$966,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67 SUMMIT AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/23/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,013,300.00 $966,800.00 ($46,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2614001526-2014 CHASE BANK V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$416,200.00

$975,400.00

$0.00

$1,391,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$416,200.00

$829,800.00

$0.00

$1,246,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127 WHITTREDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,391,600.00 $1,246,000.00 ($145,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2502004258-2014 DYER, REX & SUZANNE V SUMMIT CITY

27 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$535,300.00

$828,000.00

$0.00

$1,363,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Whittredge Road   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,363,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2405007248-2014 PRYMA, THOMAS & ELIZABETH ANNE V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$593,600.00

$917,000.00

$0.00

$1,510,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 High Street   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,510,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2802007384-2014 ROBERTS, JOHN A., JR. & MARGOT B V SUMMIT CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$296,100.00

$256,800.00

$0.00

$552,900.00

$296,100.00

$256,800.00

$0.00

$552,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 COLT ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$552,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5205013997-2014 KALRO, VINAY V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$188,500.00

$227,800.00

$0.00

$416,300.00

$188,500.00

$227,800.00

$0.00

$416,300.00

$188,500.00

$196,200.00

$0.00

$384,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Ashland Road   

Judgment Date: 6/9/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$416,300.00 $384,700.00 ($31,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5303014447-2014 GRINGERI, DARRIS A. & IRENE V SUMMIT CITY

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$303,200.00

$318,000.00

$0.00

$621,200.00

$303,200.00

$318,000.00

$0.00

$621,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 COLT ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$621,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101014549-2014 JULIE O'DONOGHUE V SUMMIT CITY



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$138,600.00

$117,700.00

$0.00

$256,300.00

$138,600.00

$117,700.00

$0.00

$256,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Woodland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$256,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301014886-2014 BASILE, MICHAEL & MONTGOMERY, JOHN V SUMMIT CITY

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,500.00

$400,300.00

$0.00

$788,800.00

$388,500.00

$400,300.00

$0.00

$788,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Woodmere Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$788,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103014888-2014 SORVINO, HEIDI V SUMMIT CITY

Total number of cases for Summit City 42



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1201 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$212,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1408014432-2009 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$168,400.00

$0.00

$257,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 695 Chestnut Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $257,800.00 ($76,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2704014439-2009 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1201 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$212,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1408014107-2010 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$181,800.00

$0.00

$271,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 695 Chestnut Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $271,200.00 ($63,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2704014110-2010 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$161,000.00

$51,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$161,000.00

$51,000.00

$38,000.00

$0.00

$89,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2121 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$161,000.00 $89,000.00 ($72,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4215015231-2010 SLN REALTY, LLC C/O STEVEN NEHMER MD V UNION TWP.

47 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 365 Tucker Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $220,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905015246-2010 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,700.00

$164,300.00

$0.00

$326,000.00

$161,700.00

$164,300.00

$0.00

$326,000.00

$161,700.00

$113,300.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2660 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$326,000.00 $275,000.00 ($51,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3801011712-2011 YEUNG KEE CHOW & YEUNG, LAI C/O PNC INC., V UNION TWP.

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1201 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$212,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1408012656-2011 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$190,500.00

$0.00

$279,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 695 Chestnut Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $279,900.00 ($54,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2704012658-2011 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.

47 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 365 Tucker Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $220,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905012663-2011 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$161,000.00

$51,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$161,000.00

$51,000.00

$41,200.00

$0.00

$92,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2121 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$161,000.00 $92,200.00 ($68,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4215014344-2011 SLN REALTY, LLC C/O STEVEN NEHMER MD V UNION TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$106,800.00

$76,500.00

$0.00

$183,300.00

$106,800.00

$76,500.00

$0.00

$183,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$183,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4810014370-2011 LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC V UNION TP



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$200,100.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 695 Chestnut Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $289,500.00 ($44,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2704012258-2012 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.

47 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 365 Tucker Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $220,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905012323-2012 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1201 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$212,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1408012407-2012 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$161,000.00

$51,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$161,000.00

$51,000.00

$44,000.00

$0.00

$95,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2121 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$161,000.00 $95,000.00 ($66,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4215012457-2012 SLN REALTY, LLC C/O STEVEN NEHMER MD  V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$106,800.00

$76,500.00

$0.00

$183,300.00

$106,800.00

$76,500.00

$0.00

$183,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/10/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$183,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4810014128-2012 LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA, LLC, V UNION TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$215,300.00

$0.00

$304,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 695 Chestnut Street   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $304,700.00 ($29,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2704011795-2013 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1201 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$212,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1408011797-2013 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,800.00

$192,700.00

$0.00

$334,500.00

$141,800.00

$192,700.00

$0.00

$334,500.00

$141,800.00

$192,700.00

$0.00

$334,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1835 Burnet Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,500.00 $334,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5505012222-2013 A H MILLER & ASSOC., INC. V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 365 Tucker Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $220,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905012223-2013 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V UNION TWP.

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$161,000.00

$51,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$161,000.00

$51,000.00

$49,000.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2121 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$161,000.00 $100,000.00 ($61,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4215013907-2013 SLN REALTY, LLC C/O STEVEN NEHMER MD V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 365 TUCKER AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $220,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905010735-2014 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V UNION TWP.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$141,800.00

$192,700.00

$0.00

$334,500.00

$141,800.00

$192,700.00

$0.00

$334,500.00

$141,800.00

$192,700.00

$0.00

$334,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1835 BURNET AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/4/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,500.00 $334,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5505010737-2014 A H MILLER & ASSOC., INC. V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$89,400.00

$227,000.00

$0.00

$316,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 695 Chesnut Street   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $316,400.00 ($17,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2704010805-2014 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$50,000.00

$162,000.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1201 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$212,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1408010842-2014 MUTHUSAMY HOLDINGS, LLC V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$161,000.00

$51,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$161,000.00

$51,000.00

$53,000.00

$0.00

$104,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2121 Morris Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$161,000.00 $104,000.00 ($57,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4215011145-2014 SLN REALTY, LLC C/O STEVEN NEHMER MD V UNION TWP.

4.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$161,700.00

$164,300.00

$0.00

$326,000.00

$161,700.00

$164,300.00

$0.00

$326,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2660 MORRIS AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/17/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$326,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3801012840-2014 KEE CHOW YEUNG ET AL C/O PNC BANK V UNION TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,200.00

$96,600.00

$0.00

$133,800.00

$37,200.00

$96,600.00

$0.00

$133,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 420 Chestnut Street   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$133,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2606013842-2014 VJMR, LLC V UNION TWP.

Total number of cases for Union Township 29



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,900.00

$153,300.00

$0.00

$340,200.00

$186,900.00

$153,300.00

$0.00

$340,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 CUMBERLAND ST   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$340,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2513014007-2014 NNG LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V WESTFIELD TOWN

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$267,300.00

$677,700.00

$0.00

$945,000.00

$267,300.00

$677,700.00

$0.00

$945,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 Elm St   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$945,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2405014769-2014 ELM STREET ASSOC. C/O JT HARRINGTON V WESTFIELD TOWN

Total number of cases for Westfield Town 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Blairstown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,000.00

$1,008,400.00

$0.00

$1,107,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127 Hope  Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,107,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101005990-2014 WOHLERS, FRANK C & JANET V BLAIRSTOWN TWP.

Total number of cases for Blairstown Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Hackettstown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,636,300.00

$1,001,700.00

$0.00

$2,638,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,636,300.00

$363,700.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 Mountain Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,638,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($638,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123008298-2012 RITE AID #595-3 V HACKETTSTOWN TOWN

Total number of cases for Hackettstown Town 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Lopatcong Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$802,000.00

$396,500.00

$0.00

$1,198,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,914,000.00

$5,586,000.00

$0.00

$13,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Red School Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,198,500.00 $13,500,000.00 $12,301,500.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

114007908-2013 JERSEY CENTRAL POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY, V LOPATCONG TWP.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,500.00

$257,800.00

$0.00

$348,300.00

$90,500.00

$257,800.00

$0.00

$348,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 JADE LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$348,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142013119-2013 JOHN DONNELLY V LOPATCONG TWP.



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Lopatcong Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$278,600.00

$1,310,400.00

$0.00

$1,589,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$278,600.00

$921,400.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Coventry Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,589,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($389,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85005084-2014 COVENTRY REALTY LLC V LOPATCONG TWP.

Total number of cases for Lopatcong Township 3



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Mansfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 Farm 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,400.00

$62,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,400.00

$26,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 167 Hazen Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$62,400.00 $26,000.00 ($36,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204010055-2014 CAROLYN MCGARRY V MANSFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Mansfield Township 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$4,863,700.00

$0.00

$6,063,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$4,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 843 Wilbur Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,063,700.00 $4,400,000.00 ($1,663,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2420005053-2010 GERIATRIC & MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$4,863,700.00

$0.00

$6,063,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$4,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 843 Wilbur Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,063,700.00 $4,400,000.00 ($1,663,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2420001758-2011 GERIATRIC & MEDICAL SVCS INC V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$4,863,700.00

$0.00

$6,063,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$4,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 843 Wilbur Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,063,700.00 $4,400,000.00 ($1,663,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2420004749-2012 GERIATRIC & MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$4,863,700.00

$0.00

$6,063,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$4,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 843 Wilbur Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,063,700.00 $4,400,000.00 ($1,663,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2420005516-2013 GERIATRIC AND MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00

$3,843,300.00

$0.00

$5,043,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$4,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 843 WILBUR LANE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,043,300.00 $4,400,000.00 ($643,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2420004530-2014 GERIATRIC AND MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

Total number of cases for Phillipsburg Town 5



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Washington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,200.00

$183,700.00

$0.00

$226,900.00

$43,200.00

$183,700.00

$0.00

$226,900.00

$43,200.00

$156,800.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 BELVEDERE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$226,900.00 $200,000.00 ($26,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22.04012519-2012 VINCENT J. KEANE V WASHINGTON BOR.

Total number of cases for Washington Borough 1

2003Total number of cases processed             



 
 CORRECTED JUDGMENTS ISSUED BY THE TAX COURT
 
 

CAUTION:  The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey 
and is intended for informational purposes only.  The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this 
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding 
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New 
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this 
information.  

for Judgments Issued from January 1, 2015 through June 20, 2015

Please check the complete report monthly to identify corrected judgments 
added for judgments issued for the dates listed above. 



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,585,000.00

$4,657,800.00

$0.00

$7,242,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,585,000.00

$4,156,605.00

$0.00

$6,741,605.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 801 WASHINGTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

131.01004788-2014 NASH REALTY PARTNERSHIP LP V CARLSTADT BOR.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$7,242,800.00 $6,741,605.00 ($501,195.00)

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 06/30/15

Correcting assessment figures.

Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$599,400.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$625,000.00

$599,400.00

$25,600.00

$0.00

$625,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 256 Broad Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2808018009-2013 WOLFARTH, DANIEL AND JILL T V ENGLEWOOD CITY

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 07/01/15

Corrected for Tax Court Year 2016

Total number of cases for Englewood City 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$688,200.00

$340,300.00

$0.00

$1,028,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$688,200.00

$236,800.00

$0.00

$925,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y 2014 2015

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 24-18 MAPLE AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/19/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5904017987-2013 A B & D REALTY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$1,028,500.00 $925,000.00 ($103,500.00)

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 06/29/15

Correcting assessment amount.

Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2013

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$373,000.00

$267,000.00

$0.00

$640,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$373,000.00

$232,000.00

$0.00

$605,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 3 WESTGATE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5501017869-2013 KHEDOURI, RACHEL H & ELIAHOU V LIVINGSTON TWP.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$640,000.00 $605,000.00 ($35,000.00)

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 06/08/15

correcting figures

37 2014

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$373,000.00

$232,000.00

$0.00

$605,000.00

$373,000.00

$232,000.00

$0.00

$605,000.00

$373,000.00

$222,000.00

$0.00

$595,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 3 WESTGATE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5501008181-2014 KHEDOURI, RACHEL H & ELIAHOU V LIVINGSTON TWP.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$605,000.00 $595,000.00 ($10,000.00)

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 06/08/15

correcting figures

Total number of cases for Livingston Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C0019 2011

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$719,000.00

$0.00

$819,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 51 HARROW GARDENS   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.01015559-2013 LR PORT IMPERIAL SOUTH BB, LLC V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$819,000.00 $100,000.00 ($719,000.00)

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 06/26/15

Tax Year 2011 added to Judgment - did not populate into form. kab

1.01 C0019 2012

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$719,000.00

$0.00

$819,000.00

$100,000.00

$719,000.00

$0.00

$819,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Stip of Settle - Correction of Error

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 51 HARROW GARDENS   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.01015560-2013 LR PORT IMPERIAL SOUTH BB, LLC V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$819,000.00 $100,000.00 ($719,000.00)

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 06/26/15

Tax year 2012 added to Judgment - did not populate into form.

Total number of cases for Weehawken Township 2



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26.01 2012

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$108,900.00

$491,100.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 320 Cranbury Road   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

97016269-2012 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 07/01/15

Correcting the judgment year.

Total number of cases for East Brunswick Twp 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2012

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$849,000.00

$4,756,000.00

$0.00

$5,605,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$849,000.00

$3,851,000.00

$0.00

$4,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 356-3600 Rte 27   

Judgment Date: 6/12/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

348005387-2012 ILKP CENTER ASSOCIATES V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$5,605,000.00 $4,700,000.00 ($905,000.00)

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 06/18/15

correcting assessment figures

Total number of cases for South Brunswick Tp 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manasquan Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2013

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00

$178,800.00

$0.00

$613,800.00

$435,000.00

$178,800.00

$0.00

$613,800.00

$296,200.00

$178,800.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 27 Osborn Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32013263-2013 THOMPSON. KEVIN & SUSAN V MANASQUAN BOR.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$613,800.00 $475,000.00 ($138,800.00)

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 07/01/15

Corrected for Tax Court year 2016

Total number of cases for Manasquan Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune City Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,700.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$144,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 943 Fourth Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47009191-2014 TOMANSONS TA/LAIDLAW C/O FIRST GROUP V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$144,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 07/01/15

Correcting the judgment year.

1 2014

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$598,500.00

$479,000.00

$0.00

$1,077,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 89 Third Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50009191-2014 TOMANSONS TA/LAIDLAW C/O FIRST GROUP V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$1,077,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 07/01/15

Correcting the judgment year.

Total number of cases for Neptune City Borough 1



7/13/2015Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 C0540 2011

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,000.00

$83,800.00

$0.00

$163,800.00

$80,000.00

$83,800.00

$0.00

$163,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Address: 6303 Harcourt Road   

Judgment Date: 6/5/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.02012774-2011 CATHERINE KULUBYA V CLIFTON CITY

Monetary Adjustment:

Assessment

$163,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

AdjustmentTaxCourt Judgment

Corrected Date: 07/10/15

Correct block from 1.02 to 1.03.

Total number of cases for Clifton City 1

12Total number of cases processed             


